2-COLOR OFFSET PRESS

RYOBI 522X
RYOBI 522HX

PARTS LIST




He3EZES, Machine model No. | 65227 (5344Z, 5486Z, 5522Z, 6520Z)

531

534 635 537 567 630 533

545 120

520
710 240
248
340
350
245 330
622
230 355
611 610
ELA TN 310
210
260 360 110 620 115 390
270 370 13
280 375
290
295
}24E{8] Operation side
510
720 577 730
560
570
575
325
320
380
621
17

Ve

532

i
f

bt

h
s
4

X
;
’zﬁ
b,
{};g’.r
i
il

i

i

612

540
542
547
565
40
150

440

410
420
450
470

630

Non operation side

(FR)—dA 72 L, RYOBI 522X ¢4,
{Note) This illustraticn shows the RYQBI 522X




Rl

/  SECTION INDEX

RNy F, 2Uv=-4LE

fa p:: &R
F L i
¥ # 0
HE T BB
4 %, ki
= = &h
#F R & 1 88
A N - B

RYOBI AAC &

+r B & 2 #

M, ESFES

Bed, Frame section

Lubrication section

Main section

Feeder section

Delivery section

Ink, Water section

Electrical section

Accessories 1 section

Cover section

RYOBI AAC section

Accessories 2 section

Part number index

+ 4 2 3 L /SECTION

110—120

130-140

210—295

310—-390

410-470

510—577

610—637

650—680

710—740

750

830—840



How to use the parts list
1. Section number

This parts list is divided into machine sections and each section has a number.

{Example)  Section number

6522Z 110

T _—I:,——,/ Section number

Machine model number

v This number includes both the machine model number and
the section number.

2. How to use the parts list

1} To find the part number { when ordering the part )

Find the section number needad
Part to replace on this illustration of the machine

260 360 10 390
70 370 13
280 375

6522 11 213 e

LR pp—— i

L [ ]

2) To find the section number and the position identificaiton aumber
of the part in the illustration when knowing the part number

To find the section number and
the position identification number,
use the part number index at the
end of this manual.




B & / CONTENTS

I — ooat\rb\éta va i, RYOBI 522)( RYOBI 522|-|x {-n«?nwumﬂmr—«r

.

The sectlon with the * rnark indicates the excluswe parts of the RYOBI 522)( and the RYOBI 522HX.

*::ﬂ:;z':‘i o avg Sectlon name :;:
JRw B, ZL—LED <|Bed, Frame section]>
§522 Z 110 Ry BoL—4A Bad fIAME --rererrsorrosrmmismisi s iisressesassassassssassss 10
6522 Z 113 Ry E2L=L{T504y b HEER) Bed frame (Blanket cleaning device) wrwe-sen 16
6522 Z 115 }43*37 Main PUIMP  +essessrsmsstsonsrsmsmsmmianrrisrearsnis s s 18
6522 Z 17 PERYE PROUMALIC PIPING -erererrsssssesmmssssrsassassvassanseasssres 20
6522 Z 120 A ¥ =4 Ink frame - 2
4R HERD <ILubrication section[>
6522 Z 130 #4 (OPS) Lubrication (OPS) reesrmemessseee: 24
6522 Z 140 #ih (NOPS) Lubrication (NOPS) «snmmmmririmns 28
P 11 <|Main section[>
6522 Z 210 ﬁﬁﬁ Feeder druim s, 32
6522 Z 230 ER T e S R - -
6522 Z 240 %1 JLK 15t bIAnKet Gylinder - esemrcommmsesstiistriiiinin 40
6522 Z 2456 E2JLR 2nd blanket Cylinder « e ssmmserssorerassmnens 44
5522 Z 248 SLPARL— by oS T Blanket cylinder straight edge clamp e 48
6522 Z 250 M Main drive sesessersssereessens . 50
6522 Z 260 3# PUll $ide QUIde «orrreerseemriammmmesssssessssssssiasensscassees 52
6522 Z 270 AA Y 1 TR 56
§522 Z 280 A4 ED SWING drive  -orvseersrrremssessitsnisssss s rssseerirenes 58
6522 Z 290 AT, Rz FrONT ly  «weeessssrrmsrmsessssuemssscsomsassnnssrstussnssiisass 62
6522 Z 295 i TR FrONt 18y drive weseersermerssememssnnerimmsssississsnsas 66
<#GHEBD <]Feeder section[>
6522 Z 310 T4 ==L —L4 Foodar fIAME v e cemmsomsbasmistssibiuieains 70
$522 Z 320 Z4—%—ERM Foadar driva +wseseercmmmsir sty 74
6520 Z 325 F4 =5 —% Fooder 8pead CONLIOl s srsemesasmmssssserisn 78
6520 Z 330 IF—7 AT VBIVE  oeorerssssemssseomesmsinsaismiisssssesssasssssassarasss 80
6522 Z 340 ~w Fiﬁ Head SUPPOrting s 84
6520 Z 350 T4 =H—~y F FOadar RBad e eecsromemmstrmo st sasasnens 86
6520 Z 355 T4 ==~y FHAF Foeder head guide - s o 90
6520 Z 360 T4 =-KO—F— Foed rollQr - eeeresrmersassrssssssmsimasissisirsssorsssorsosas 94
6522 Z 370 TJq4—=H—=t—=F (HAF) Feoder board (Guide) - wsmssmirssmssnrsismrssrasses 98
6522 Z 375 T4 —=H—=HR—=F Foadar Board - rrersesssonsisisssssstsmrnstsnsesoses 102
6522 Z 380 HBESEY Fosder table driva -, 106
6520 Z 390 s Fadar table r e crseameemmrecsissisissiarrasissnssasses 108



B X

/ CONTENTS

owAs®  govavk Section name e
< EeREEB > <]Dellvery section[>
6522 Z 410 Fr—HAF Chain guide oo, 112
6522 Z 420 FAGYE i il Back guide i 114
6520 Z2 430 20>k, YA RHSE Front, Side guide ««-rceemmemesimneiiini 118
6522 Z 440 ABLITER Delivery table [Ifting «- e 122
6522 Z 450 FyYs)—H Delivary Shaft oo, 126
6522 Z 460 S Delivery tabla oo, 130
6522 Z 470 H} oy pt— GEIPPOF *+rrererseesssmmesstisttussussstutssisstnssassssrasasesssons 134
4 ¥, KE> <Jink, Water sectioni>
6522 Z 510 ﬂﬂ;,.u—a_ DiStribULOr FOIIEE  seeessrsrserrmmsmssrinsrssiessisssarirsseniens 136
6522 Z 520 A FFTE—A—-F5— Ink ductor roller - 138
w6522 Z 530 B1ATAVT, 28 —0—5—(RYOBI522X) 1st water fountain, ductor roller (RYOBI 522X)  ~ 142
*§522 Z 531 BRI+ 70, 9 5—0-5—(RYOBI522X) 2nd water fountain, ductor roller (RYOBI 522X} -+ 146
* 6522 Z 532 kB2E (RYOBI 522HX) Water circulation system (RYOBI 522HX) - 152
* 6522 Z 533 ®/1 7+ Fr0—F— (RYOBI 522HX) 1st water fountain roller (RYOBI 522HX) «eecoeeee 156
w6522 Z 534 W27+ F»A—7— (RYOBI 522HX) 2nd water fountain roller (RYOBI 522HX) -~ 160
* 6522 Z 535 KT F—5b0—F5— (RYOBI 522X)  Water form roller (RYOBI 522X] wrreeveveermereseusease 164
* 6522 Z 537 KT #--hO—F— (RYOBI 522HX) Water form rolier (RYOBI 522HX) 168
6522 Z 540 KR Plate cylinder - 174
6520 2 542 KRR (RSCH 3 7) Plate cylinder (RSC clamp) e 176
$522 7 545 B1ERYNEE 15t plate register o, 178
6522 Z 547 52 Ly B 2nd plate register «wm et 182
6522 Z 550 AVFT7FToA=5— Ink fOUNLAIN FOll@r  rreesrrmesssrssnssssienssssmnsacnens 186
5522 Z 556 AVETHVTY (F4¥LREALFYR) Ink fountain (Dial type ink fountain} e 190
5622 Z 558 A4 %747 (PCS-E) Ink fountain (PCS-E) werermerssseisnmmnassnessens 194
6522 Z 560 HEEER Oscillating drive e 198
6522 Z 565 MEO—-5—, 74 EALET Oscillating roller, idle gear s, 202
6522 Z 567 A UEHBB, bvd—Eouh— Roller cleaner, hickey picker «wwwwusmmeriinieins 204
6522 Z 570 fFT7F—-LO—T— INK FOPM FOIlEr  oserrrsrsrmmssrirsssssnresinsansssiiemmmaennenes 208
6522 Z 575 B1I7r—Ln-5—%k 1st form roller ONJOFF 212
6522 Z 577 W27r—00—F—%R 2nd form roller ONJOFF  weeeerevemmemimmicaimnraiir 216
L BE#HD> <|Electrical section[>
6522 Z 610 BAE/R N (D) Operation panel (Feeder) -« e irsmm 220
6522 Z 611 |/ (OPS) Operation panel {OPS) twreesmsmasmmrmsisssiiviees 222
6522 Z 612 BIEARN (B Operation panel (Delivary) rore-eee-sene 224
6522 Z 620 HER o R (OPS) Control box (QPG)  wroreersresceeseesesmmennrms s, 228
6522 Z 621 $)#A &~ 2 (NOPS) Control box (NOPS) oot csraeiricsnoneanicearess 230
6522 Z 622 HFE LSVR, A= Terminal, transfOrmer, inverter «ew e 232
5522 Z 627 FRL— 3 X220 F (PCS-E) Operation stand (PCS-E) weoreeerseermsarenismrunes 234
6522 7 630 BESKREER Static elIMINALOr e e 236
6522 Z 635 HEAE LR (T3 vy FESER) Control box (Blanket cleaning device) 238
6522 Z 637 2=z FNLRE(TS Ay FkHER) Terminal piping (Blanket cleaning device} - 242



B %* / CONTENTS

% a e . s R=3
Section No. o avhk Section name Page
A& 1 880 <]Accessories 1 section[>
6522 Z 650 r7—7A7— AJ7L— AIr DIOWEE, SPIay  +weesrssrssssimissmsssnssssssrsstsnssens 244
6522 Z 655 T30y FiREiR Blanket CIBSNING QVICE - -rvswserseeserrasmsrmasasunns 248
6522 2 660 K& ACCASSONI@E  srveererorreesense 252
6520 Z 680 Fedf Y- — Tape inSarter cwwrerrresseores 254
JHh i\ —8> <]Cover section[>
6522 Z 0 Hh1<— (OPS) Cover (OP§) «rsermemsscemssaasssnee: 256
6522 Z 720 H i— (NCPS) Cover (NOPS) -rreorsmssssisnsinens 260
6522 Z 730 rE&H N~ SAFGLY COVEE «orveesrrssssmmessmmmissiisssssestsss i sirssesiesass 264
6522 Z 740 TeN— Safety bap s« 270
<IRYOBI AACHED> <JRYOBI AAC section[>
*6522 Z 750 AAC (RYOBI 522HX) AAC (RYOBI 522HX) 272
J{tR&E 28> <Accessories 2 section[>
5486 Z 830 LR E—{vF (RP22) Register punch {RP22) 276
6520 Z 835 LY RS —ryF (BEIL220, 425) Register punch {BEIL220, 425) «wreveeerimermssssnsinicss 278
5344 Z B840 LA A= F (RP520-220F) Register punch (RPS20-220F) weereseerimmmrrissnnoues 280

<BRESRSI>

<]Part nrumber index[>



ASYES U4

BED FRAME

zrian
SECTION

2 arES
SECTION NUMBER

65221 110

10




ANYESIU-4

BED FRAME

oY a s IV VEBS
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—2 OMERBETHBHELTEFHAOT, £y FEFTEXL TSN,

¥hen ordering items marKked % ,indicate the set nuwmber
because they are available only as a set.

i 65221 110 |

N Ea'Ea/P50 M BREE/componenT ParTS Moo NAME i
6520 11 9060 ATFUIORNL ASSY FOOT STEP ASSY 1
2-15,72
6522 11 150 2lL-4L ASSY FRAME ASSY 1
RYOBI 522Z2HX RYOBI 522HX
50,52,53,57
6522 11 160 -4 ASSY FRAME ASSY 1
RYQBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
50-53
6522 11 170 b-4L ASSY FRAME ASSY 1
RYOBI G22HX RYOBI 522HX
50,52,-53,70 -
6522 11 180 -4 ASSY FRAME ASSY i
RYOB1I 522HX RYOBI 522HX
50,52,53,65
6522 11 900 ATWUIO8% 1 ASSY FOOT STEP ASSY 1
1-15
1 6522 11 911 ATW)e RN FOQT STEP 1
2 6520 11 911 P-4 ARM 2
3 90702 UIvr M16 U-NUT M1é6 2
4 5522 11 427 AFYNO -3 GRIPPER 2
5 94670051008 Yyyvbrkcikt M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 11
& 9670054508 Yyubhivibt M5X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT ME5X45 4
7 5560 11 908 AbUNS - STOPPER 2
8 5560 11 907 ANO Y- SPACER 2
9 5640 11 909-1 AZ°HDI™ SPRING 2
10 5640 11 911 AN =t SPACER 2
11 9670123508 yyYpbrdtibhk M12X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X35 4
12 5560 11 905 ARYNe - STOPPER 2
13 5640 11 907 APYNG = STOPPER 2
14 5640 11 904 nYyP- WASHER 2
15 54640 11 903-1 Ee PIN 2
16 2670051608 YayYhticilb M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
17 5522 48 131-3 J2%54vyh BRACKET 1
19 6522 11 121 -4 FRAME 1
20 9660040014 TYF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 2
21 95511008 Y425 b5FA21080PGMS0HZ FLUORESCENT LAMP FA21080P6M 50 1
21 95511009 5125 r9FA21080PGM60HZ FLUORESCENT LAMP FA21080PGM 60 1
22 99996 1a9b9527° FL2DSW FLUORESCENT LAMP FLZ20SW 1
23 5522 11 156 AT- STAY 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
23 5522 11 156 AT~ STAY 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
24 9716040014 ESHY“n“3: M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
25 9710040008 NYRYVHYNR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
26 9642041214 TARIRDY MEX12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X12 2
27 9670082008 Yewkhatibk M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 8
28 5522 11 165-2 A°=PN°=-A%1}p™ PAPER GUIDE 4
29 5522 11 181 AT- STAY 1
20 6522 11 211 AT - STAY 1
31 46522 11 212 7oy BLOCK e
_ 32 5522 11 155 AT - STAY 1
33 9670125008 YEYPECILE M12X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X50 &
34 6522 11 213 AP N =fu " PAPER GUIDE 2
35 9672061214 ag¥Whohr* bk MEX12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6X12 2
36 9672061614 agwhai* bk MeX16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6X1é 2
37 9710060008 N H™2 M§ SPRING WASHER Mé 2
38 5522 45 141-1 A =NO~p qp® PAPER GUIDE 2
39 5640 45 144-1 HLEY - HOLDER 2
40 5522 11 164-1 A =NC =N pY PAPER GUIDE 4

11



IV rES

WM W - 2 .
XY TSP :é}cﬁgN il NUMBERI 65227 110 |
BED FRAME A OBRUKECHBHL TE SO b ey nunber
because they are available only as a set.
vy tEE /SET W BRSH PART NAME T
N ghss/PART M Begl/ cOMPONENT PARTS fa 'ty
41 5522 11 157 AT - STAY 1
42 5640 45 145 W=z KNOB 2
43 9670061208 YEYRBRr b M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 10
L4 5522 11 151-2 AF- STAY 1
45 5522 11 158-3 A¥- STAY 1
48 9670084008 YeybkRY b M8X 40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40D 227
49 9670064008 JHEYpR™LE M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40 4
S50 9723350008 C=-Yu2% ¢-35 C-RING €-35 8
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
51 6522 11 161 JL=4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
51 4522 11 192 2L-L4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
52 90315 we=lbAvpyoor 600322 BALL BEARING 600322 ]
] RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
53 6520 53 715 AN =¥ = SPACER &
RYOBI 522HX RYOBIl 522HX
54 9670051208 JEYpRihbk M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 ]
55 5524 53 113 PR VA BUSHING 8
56 9670124008 YEYRE L E M12X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X40 8
57 6522 11 151 JLU=~4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
57 6522 11 191 =4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
58 5523 11 158 AT - STAY 1
59 9642051014 +av325% M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 8
60 9710050008 AR agvAY2 MS SPRING WASHER M5 6
61 9716050014 EZ2¥“hv 3 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 8
62 5522 61 241 avgp DUCT 1
63 5486 76 525 ARWpY STUD 2
64 6522 11 131 =4 FRAME 1
65 6522 11 181 -4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 322HX
65 6522 11 194 U=-4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
66 5486 76 517 AZYpRW STUD 2
67 6522 61 242-1 ang pUCT 1
68 92110012 T2 9EF-N°-£°2 8X75 TAPER PIN 8X75 2
69 5522 11 154-1 A¥F- STAY 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
70 6522 11 _171 FU-4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522Z2HX
70 6522 11 193 -6 FRAME 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
71 6522 61 244 avgp DUCT 1
72 6520 11 425 AFwreand FOOT STEP 1
73 6522 11 421 75559k BRACKET 5
74 9670122508 yeEWpkktibh M12X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X25 10
75 9670081208 YrWUrEv bk M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 20
76 9670061008 YEYbrhtiE MéX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 16
77 6522 11 410 ATY2° STEP 1
~ 78 6522 11 412 7=t PLATE 2
79 6522 11 453 ABYTS STUD A
RYOB1 522HX RYOBI 522ZHX
79 6522 11 453 ASYEY STUD 8
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
80 6522 11 451-1 J2°L~} PLATE 1

RYOBI 522HX

RYOBI 522HX

12



SEIEF TR

BED FRAME

Ve
SECTION

IV v ES

SECTION NUMBERl 65227 110 |

R7—2 OBIRUSTHBE L TEELAOT, o P ESTEXL T HEIW,

¥hen ordering items marked

*x ,indicate the set number

because they are available oniy as a set.

N R FE/SEl M BBEE/ component parts T NAME i
80 6522 11 451-1 2° L=} PLATE 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
81 9642040514 FARI2IY MLXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X5 40
82 92312006 AS3Tk*L=Ib C-251-20 SLIDE RAIL ¢-251-20 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
82 92312006 AZ1k%L=ll C=251-20 SLIDE RAIL €-251-20 4
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
83 6522 11 454 IYE MAT 1
84 92302015 9T THA-275 KNOB THA-275 1
RYOBI S522HX RYOBI 522HX
84 92302015 FYT THA-275 KKROB THA=-275 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
85 9670050608 JyuyYbr&rlkt MEX6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MS5Xé6 &
86 6522 11 452 ™92 BOX 1
RYOBI S522HX RYOBI 522HX
86 6522 11 452 YU IA BOX 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
87 9642030814 FALD25* M3X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8 4
88 9710030008 Nea¥vh™ 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
89 9642031614 TANIRI® ﬂ3x16 SMALLL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 &
90 91396 IYLPY C-30-RK-12 RUBBER BASE C-30-RK-12 2
RYOB1 522HX RYOBI 522HX
90 91396 INLPY C-30-RK=12 RUBBER BASE C-30-RK-12 [
} RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
921 5430 54 335 no- COLLAR 2
_ RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
91 5430 54 335 N5~ COLLAR 4
~ RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
972 91312 Y2 FEPYF C=100-A-2 MAGNET CATCH C-100-A=-2 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
92 91312 %2k PYF C-100-A-2 MAGNET CATCH C-100-A-2 2
RYOB1I 522X RYOBI 522X
93 6522 11 455 2559k BRACKET 1
RYOB1 522HX RYOBI 5g2HX
93 6522 11 455 24359 BRACKET 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
924 9670060808 vrYbhtikt M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8 4
95 5520 65 471-1 o=-35=-9% ROLLER HOLDER 4
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
926 9660060014 TWE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 8
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
97 5640 53 133 ZFhv 2 NOZZLE 2
98 5640 53 131-=1 i HOOK 2
99 91211 F=-ANDF™ 16 HOSE BAND 16 4
100 5522 11 115 fi-A HOSE 1
101 90911052 Tk 1/74X1°2 ELBOW 1/4X12 1
102 S640 11 102-1 DY PYFHENLE JACK BOLT 6
103 9660160014 TYF M16 HEXAGON NUT M16 &
104 5640 11 103 SuPUEANT JACK BASE 6
105 5640 53 136 NIHhY = HANGER 1
106 5560 11 114 (v’ PIN 4
107 4522 11 111 ARG P BED 1
108 5522 11 114 ~92%W NIPPLE 1
109 5522 11 116 *=-2A HOSE 1
110 5522 11 241 2°L-F PLATE 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
111 9670061608 VEUREC I M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé&X1é .
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

13



W L - S g S 'fiVaYE%
NFIRRIL-L SECT?ON SECTION NUMBER] 65221 11D-J

BED FRAME K- ORBTRETEIBEL TEEHAOT, v FESTEIL TSN
¥hen ordering itens marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are availahle only as a set.

o} E® /SET M o ek PART NAME fil%k
Ne @ass/ PART W 4228/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
112 5524 11 171=2 7°L-bF(A) PLATE (A> 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
112 5524 11 171-2 7°L-F(A) PLATEC(A) 1
522X J'5usWitou 30939 522X BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
113 5524 11 172-2 2°L-F(B) PLATE{(B) i
RYOBI 522 HX RYOBI 522HX
113 58524 11 172-2 72°L-H(B) PLATE{(B)> 1
522X J5505YFEou 3935 522X BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
114 6522 11 443 FoL=F PLATE 1
115 6522 11 430 ATW)O STEP 1
116 5523 29 372 <Ak : MAST 4
117 6525 11 442 2°L=-% PLATE 1
118 6522 11 440 AT STEP 1
119 6522 61 245 avgh DUCT 1
120 6522 61 246 TS5y BRACKET 1
121 5562 &5 321 F1IbN° 2 OIL PAN 2
122 5524 11 173 Z2°L=kF(C) PLATE(C) 1

522X 2%505YbeoI™3939 522X BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

14



ASIFYIU-4
AP PLVIS WEAEPIED)
BED FRAME
(BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE)

ria
SECTICN

+7ia - ER
SECTION NUMBER

65221 113

OPS




NYYRNIL-4 7y
(223059 L0O™30Y0F) SECTION
BED FRAME
(BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE)

trve YES

| 65227 113

SECTION NUMBER

k7= OBEIBETRBELTETFRAOT, vy FEIFTHEILTLESY,
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Ne %' FR/3ERr"n  BEEE/componenT ParTs Mo | AME i
1 91159 gYNIPIVFIRALSY 1/4 SET SCREW 1/4 4
2 9684040608 FARIN MEX6 SET SCREW M4X6 4
3 5524 65 587-1  2%3h59t BRACKET 4
4 5524 65 586-1 /A% NOZZLE 2
5 ¢1158 2°39% 1/8 PLUG 1/8 2
6 91193 nvop* 26 BAND 26 4
7 5524 65 567 -2 26 HOSE 26 1
8 9670061208 JOYRAES LT MEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 10
9 5522 11 256-1 #-2 19X26X2500 HOSE 19X26x2500 1

10 5430 25 234 n3- COLLAR 2

11 5524 65 489 =92 NIPPLE 4

12 5524 65 4%9%9-1 J“gV2 BLOCK 1

13 9670083008 Yoybrktkt M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M38X30 2

14 5522 53 723 h=ANNI PN HOSE BAND 2

17



AW 7I°

MAIN PUMP

X 2ia

SECTION

i3 HS
SECTION NUMBER

65221 115

18




A% 2T°

MAIN PUMP

7V av
SECTION

Av—7 OBSRESKTRBRLTEFHADT, o FEBTELL TS,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set nuaber

because they are available only as a set.

vHYVa rEY

| 65222 115 |

SECTICN NUMBER

5486 14 112-2

I7-%°227°

AIR PUMP

o ﬁlzg%/gigT N e ah PART NAME @&
[ &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5486 14 110-3 zIP-#k°27° ASSY AIR PUMP ASSY 1

: 20-25,28-41
1 9642051014 FARI23* M5X10 SMALL PAN=-HEAD SCREW M5X10 1
2 9652050803 P3A323" M5X8 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 4
3 5640 53 136 Noh% - HANGER §
4 6520 11 225 hns - COVER 1
5 5640 11 222-1 ZwWJ*| NIPPLE 2
6 91193 NYok™ 26 BAND 26 11
7 5522 11 221-1 houz BLOCK 1
8§ 9722300008 C=4oa% ¢-30 C-RING €-30 3
9 5430 14 117 =Wl NIPPLE 1
10 921217 f-AbAHTIN 17 HOSE CLAMP 17 1
11 5522 11 257=-1 #i~A 12X18X%X1650 HOSE 12X18X1650 1
12 5522 11 253 h-A 19¥26%x1000 HGSE 19%26X1000 1
13 6528 11 311 nw s VALVE 3
14 90515 Q-Jo7™ p=24 Q0-RING P-24 6
15 9652030603 P3AIRXIN M3IX6 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M3X6 4
16 6520 74 124 2°L-F PLATE 1
17 9670081208 YrybEribk M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 é
18 6520 11 226 wNWIA BOX 1
19 6520 65 473=-2 #°272°HN™- PUMP COVER 1
20 90914014 2724 TYE KNOB NUT &
21 91124 D=0V P- SEAL WASHER 4
22 90914025 21LB-n*~{(7%gP-) FILTER COVER(BLOWER) 2
23 920914022 NeWED PACKING 4
24 90914012 AJO Y2V FL=O" SPRING TUBE 4
25 921119 J1Ib5- FILTER 4
26 5522 11 256-1 h-A 19X26X2500 HOSE 19%26X2500 2
27 6520 11 352-1 #i~«A 19%X26%x2000 HOSE 19%26X2000 2
1
2
2
1
A
A
I3
2
2
2
2
8
4
1

2% 90914015 FIW3-hN - (N $31-4) FILTER_COVER(VACUUM)
30 90106003 AML P 100S5M390 BELT_100S85M390

31 90914011 A bEANt-(B) BELT COVER(B>

32 9716050014 E39%h*2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5

33 9710050008 N“yvp™ 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5

34 9642051214 FANIRIN M5XI12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X12
35 90914020 VE“2L-3-(2%0gP-) REGULATOR(BLOWER)

36 90914021 PEMIL-B-(NMF1=4) REGULATOR(VACUUM)

37 90914024 2°L9ap-b» - PRESSURE GAUGE

38 90914023 N“F1-4Ln - VACUUM GAUGE

32 91080 h=-hw™oInp-pn CARBON BLADE

40 91081 Fv-ANPYIOY 6202ZZCM BALL BEARING 6202ZZ(CHM
41 90914010 ACILEANY=-CA) BELT COVER(A)

19



65221 117

w2 a B
SECTION NUMBER

oz

SECTION

2OPINTHL

PNEUMATIC PIPING

B3 e S =]

T -
® m«aﬁ@ wmﬁﬂ.@
el ¥y

r
B Rt = A

20



FOoPINTHY

PNEUMATEIC PIPING

s as
SECTION

A7 DRSRESTHBERLTEFEAOT, € FHEETEXLTLE &,

Yhen ordering items marked d ,indicate the set numher

because they are available only as a set.

k7 TS

| 65221 117

SECTIOCN NUMBER

o bEE /SET N

PART NAME

N h'ga/Pant @ies/ COMPONENT PARTS Mt i
o ¥
1 9670061208 yaubrHicbt M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 3
2 5522 14 172 2NShYp BRACKET 1
3 9642051014 FAn223% MSX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 1
4 9710050008 N h 2 ME SPRING WASHER M5 1
5 98943006 J=-F*no b NKZ24N CORD BAND NKZ24N 1
7 91211 K=ANNTF™ 16 HOSE BAND 16 2
8 6520 14 121-1 IP-J27°LYY- AIR COMPRESSOR 1
9 5522 14 171-1 22559 p BRACKET 1
10 2670061608 YyYrR bk M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 1
11 90911017 —YJ2°, R3/8BX9 NIPPLLE R3/8X9 1
12 920911016 TibE* R3I/EXR3/8 ELBOW R3/8XR3/8 1
13 9648061614 #5323% M6X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X16 1
14 924210 7359 B310 BRACKET B310 1
15 924106 FR2-WF W3000-1D-82 FILTER REGULATOR W3000-10-52 1
16 94107 NMEAYD V3I000-1D0 VALVE v3000-10 1
17 94202 Ihk® 6ZL12-10 ELBOW GZL12-10 2
18 9440121100 NeT12° 12%1100 PIPE 12X1100 1
19 9670054508 YoYprh“llb M5X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X45 2
20 94105 Y1Lo%- SLW-10A SILENCER SLW-10A 3
21 924209 #i-A HB-8 HOSE HB-8 1
22 90911022 1H4z-92°, 1/8X1/4 NIPPLE 1/8X1/4 1
23 94206 —9W3o 6Z258-8 NIPPLE GZI58~8 13
RYOBI 522ZHX RYOBI 522HX
23 94206 “WI°W GZS8-8 NIPPLE GZ58-8 9
RYOB1 522X RYOBI 522X
24 9440080080 nN°147° 8X80 PIPE 8X80 1
25 94102 Fhoiywary AB42-02-~3 VALVE AB42-02-3 1
26 920911015 —WI2°W R3/8XR3/8 NIPPLE R3/8XR3/8 1
27 90904003 Lz VALVE 1
28 5290 54 767 AZYpY STUD 2
29 5524 14 111=2 32°L-=F : PLATE 1
320 9670061408 yEupbkitcibt M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X14 2
31 9670065508 YEUbRY b MEX55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X55 4
32 90904020 Feoavary 4KB319-00 VALVE 4KB319-00-1L5-DCZ24V 10
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
32 90904020 THRoavANT 4KB319-00 VALVE 4KB319-00~LS=DC24V 8
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X .
33 9642033513 FA*023% M3IX3S5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X35 30
34 90904012 QR-Ek-IbFY M4KB310-08L MANI FOLD M4KB310-08-L510DC24V 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOB! 522HYX
34 90904037 FRodwnany VALVE M4KB310-08-LS5-8 i
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
35 94204 ZWI2° 62512-8 NIPPLE GZ1512-8 8
36 9440120700 nes7e 42x700 PIPE 12X700 1
37 9440120880 nes7° 12x8380 PIPE 12X880 1
38 9440121200 ne172° 12%1200 PIPE 12X1200 4
39 9440081240 N°17° 8X1240 PIPE 8X1240 1
40 9440081230 Ne17° 8%1230 PIPE 8X1230 2
41 9440081600 ne17° 8X1600 PIPE 3X1600 1
42 9440081400 ne17° 8X1400 PIPE 8X1400 1
42 9440120800 nes2° 12%800 PIPE 12X800 2
44 9440081200 neq172° 8x1200 PIPE 8X1200 1
45 9440081550 Ne12° BX1550 PIPE 8X1550 2
46 9440081300 ne—,72¢ 8X1300 PIPE 8X1300 1
47 9440082200 Ne172° 8x2200 PIPE 8X2200 2
RYOBI SQgHX RYOBI 522HX
48 9440081650 N°172% 8x1650 PIPE 8X1650 1

RYOBI 522HX

RYOB1 522HX

21



652221 120

o3R8
SECTION NUMBER

w2y

SECTION

12%7b-4

INK FRAME

22



€ryav vV avES [ 6522z 120

To%9b-4 SECTION SECTION NUMBER !

INK FRAME fr L ORRINATIBRLT LG0T, s LERTaL T ML

because they are available only as a set.
N g5 F3/5ERT"M  BEER/COMPONENT PARTS Mo | oME A
1 6522 11 143 12%70L-4 INK FRAME 1
2 5522 11 172 AT - STAY 1
3 9670124008 YEYkitbt M12X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X40 <]
4 6522 11 144-1 12F7L-4 INK FRAME 1
5 9670084008 YEUbmt e M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 8
6 9670051208 YEYREN L M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x12 12
7 5522 11 135 2°L-F PLATE 8
8 9670064008 VEYRE* L M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéXa4D 10
9 5522 11 171 AT STAY 2
10 9670123508 YyYhh*ibh M12X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X35 2
11 6522 11 141 12%7b-4 INK FRAME 1
12 5524 11 154 AT - STAY 1
13 6522 11 142-1 12%7b~L INK FRAME 1
14 5524 11 149-1 72%g¥Z BLOCK 2
15 6522 11 145 2°Lu=-F PLATE 1
RYOBI PCS-E RYOBI PCS-E

16 6522 71 213 FE N SCREW 2
RYOBI PCS-E RYOBI PCS-E

17 6524 11 141 Ah® oo™ SPONGE 1
RYOBI PCS-E RYOBI PCS-E

23



toia A EE

$1%91 (OPS) t7iav SECTION NUMBER

65221 130

LUBRICATION (OPS) SECTION

24




191 {(0PS)

LUBRICATION (QPS)

€rYVay LIV s/ EG [ 6522z 130

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 OFSUBRATRBHELTEFLADOT, vy FESTEILLTEEN,

Khen crdering items marked % ,indicate the set nuaber
because they are avajlabhle only as a set.

M #uF/350 "  BEEE/componenT PArTS N N OME gg
1 91166 NeA2° NN b pI-24 PIPE BAND PZ-24 4
2 9642050814 TAMQRI™ MEXSB SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW MS5X8 36
3 21167 NeA2°N"op™ pz2=34 PIPE BAND PZ-34 7
4 91180 ne142°n*ob™ p2=-16 PIPE BAND PZ-16 15
5 21165 N2/ p2=-14 PIPE BAND PZ2-14 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

5 91165 neA2onvob> PZ-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

& 91379 NeA29n" o™ pPZ-554 PIPE BAND PZ-554 2

7 21062 NeA7° Nk PZ~544 PIPE BAND PZ-544 1

& 91147 AT NNk pZ-0112 PIPE BAND PZ-0112 5
RYOBI 522HX RYOB! 522HX

8 91147 neLronvob pz-0112 PIPE BAND PZ~0112 é
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

9 91160 7°59% pA-4 PLUG PA-4& 44
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

9 91160 2°59% pPA-4 PLUG PA-&4 52
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

10 21161 AN=0% PB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 L4
RYOB1 522HX RYOBI 522HX

10 91161 AY=2% PB~4 SLEEVE PB=-4 52
RYDBI 522X RYOBI 522X

11 91203 TiE* PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 ]
RYOBI 522HX RYQBI 522HX

11 91203 rhit™ PHD-4& ELBOW PHD-4 12
RYQOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

12 91162 —9W2°l PD-4 NIPPLE PD=4 8

13 9432040140 N2 (PLZZ946)Y4X140 PIPE 4X140 1

14 9430040500 neq47° (4-y2)4X500 PIPE &4X500 3

15 9430040260 NeL7° (=10 4X260 PIPE 4X260 1

16 9430040400 N12° (4-12) 4X400 PIPE 4X400 1

17 9430040180 Ne17° (H=12)4X180 PIPE 4X180 1

18 92670064008 Yy biibt MEX40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40 4

19 91164 D=lbpn7eTo pG-8N SHIELD PLUG PG=&N 4

RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

20 9432060130 NeA2° (PHZ=94)6X130 PIPE 6X130 2

21 91173 7°30% PA-6 PLUG PA-6 15

22 91172 AJ=2% PB-6 SLEEVE PB-46 15

23 91488 Tibh™ PHOM1OT ELBOW PHO6M10T 6

24 5522 12 123-2 TYAR-2°329%fP- DESTER PLUNGER 2

25 9670061208 YEYRE*IbE ME6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2

26 5522 12 117 7455y} BRACKET 1

27 92430040840 N 129 (B> 4X840 PIPE 4X840 1

28 9430040520 N2 (Y=-ND)4X520 PIPE 4X520 2

29 92430040280 NI (4= 4%280 PIPE 4X28&0 2

30 9430040270 A2 (Y=Y )4%270 PIPE 4X270 1

31 9430040670 A A7 (8= 2)Y4X6e70 PIPE 4X670 2

RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

32 91331 =bv2°57% pa=-10N SHIELD PLUG PG-10N 2

33 5524 12 122 FRARAI=-7°359 P~ DESTER PLUNGER 2

34 9§60060014 TYE Mé HEXAGON NUT Mé 4

35 9710060008 NERYVHANZR MG SPRING WASHER Mé 4

36 9430040210 N2 (=) 4X210 PIPE 4X211) 1

37 9430040230 N 129 (H=-12)4X230 PIPE 4X23D 2

38 2430040650 NeA2°(Y~-UD)4%X650 PIPE 4X650 2

39 9430040920 Ne12°(B=142)4%X920 PIPE 4X920 1

40 5522 73 143 AN =i~ SPACER 2

41 6522 12 116 A BRACKET 1

42 92670064508 YhyYpbac b M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X45 2

25



sV g w3 VRS
SECT?ON SECTION NUMBERF_55222 130 J

Re—7 OERHBRETRBRLTEERAOT, s FEFSTEAXLLT (RSO,
Hhen ordering items marked ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

$192 (0OPS)

LUBRICATION (OPS)

%Eaﬁ/ PART NAME
Whze/ COMPONENT PARTS W

1

# & &8/ PART M

B

43 9432040150 NeAL2° (PLE=HLY4X150 PIPE 4X150

L4 9430040320 Ne12° (4-1423r4%320 PIPE_4X320
45 9430040290 Ne172° (4-42)4x290 PIPE 4X290
46 9430040510 Ne17° (¥-1)4X510 PIPE 4X510
47 5640 12 142 Az° o™ SPRING

48 9430040600 Ne12° (4-42) 4x600 PIPE 4X600
49 9430040550 Ne17° (4-4)4X550 PIPE 4X550
50 9430040560 NeA7° (4-U2)4X560 PIPE 4X560
51 9430040700 ne47° (4-13)4X700 PIPE 4X700

52 9670062508

YIYMENILE M6X25

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25

53 5522 12 121-1

FYRI-7° 509 b=

DESTER PLUNGER

54 9431061550

N°17° (F1023)6X1550

PIPE 6X1550

55 9670052508

YEYPENILE MBX25

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25

56 9432061350

N 17° (PHZ=94L)6X1350

PIPE 6X1350

57 9432060270

N°A{2° (PIE=0L)6X270

PIPE_6X270

58 91332

20A PJD-406

CLOTH PJD-406

59 9431062450

N°17° (F1o2)6X2450

PIPE 6X2450

60 9431060410

N°12°(¥102)6X410

PIPE 6X410

61 9431061100

N°12° (J1ou)6x1100

PIPE 6X1100

RYOBI 522HX

RYOBI 522HX

61 9431061250

Ne17° (¥1ox)6X1250

PIPE 6X1250

—

68 9670081608

VEybET It M8X16

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MB8X1é6

RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

62 5486 78 274-1_ AW (=hzI™) LABEL(JAPANESE) 7
62 5486 78 275-2_ N I (z(31%) LABEL(ENGLISH) 1
63 90501003 F191%°7° LCB4 OIL PUMP_LCB4 1
65 91152 =97°I_PD~6 NIPPLE PD-6 1
67 5522 12 130-3 I 5h9F BRACKET 1

[

1

69 5522 12 131-3

359k

BRACKET

26



$191 (NOPS)

LUBRICATION (NGPS)

oiax
SECTION

a3 e
SECTION NUMBER

65227 140

28




¥191 (NOPS)

LUBRICATION (NOPS)

rirav
SECTIOCON

¥IVa /EG [ 65227 140

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OFFBRETHBEL TEELAOT, £ PESTEXLT(HE .
khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as & set.

M wEEa/PAkT gE/ coMpoNENT PaRTs N oL [ AME s
1 91180 N2A12°/" b PZ-~-16 PIPE BAND PZ-16 4
2 9642050814 TA*J23% M5XS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 38
3 91165 N1/ PI-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 10
4 91166 NeAI° NV b™ PZ-24 PIPE BAND PZ-24 5
5 911467 NeAI° NN PZ~34 PIPE BAND PZ-34 10
6 90512008 neqf42en sk pPz0O308 PIPE BAND PZ0308 4
7 91379 NeA2°N/N"5b™ PZ-554 PIPE BAND PI-554 5
3 91062 NeA2° [ ™ PZ=-544 PIPE BAND PZ-544 1
9 91147 neq291/0 b pz-0112 PIPE BAND PZ-0112 2
10 91160 7e39% pPA-4 PLUG PA-4 46
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

10 921160 FeS59n ppa=4 PLUG PA-& 74
RYOBI 522X RYOBLI 522X

11 91161 A= pB-4 SLEEVE PB=-4 &6
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

11 91161 AU=2% PB-& SLEEVE PB~-4 74
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

12 91162 —972%0 PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 7
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

12 91162 =M%, PD=4 NIPPLE PD-4 8
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

13 21203 IhE™ PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 9
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

13 91203 Tlkk™ PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 12
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

14 91164 D= pe7e59% pPG-8N SHIELD PLUG PG-8N 5
RYQBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

14 91164 D-LEnJ9359% pG-§N SHIELD PLUG PG-8N 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522%

15 92670064008 YaYkhrlkb MaX40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X4D &

16 9432041250 N2 (PUE=9LY4X1250 PIPE 4X1250 1

17 9430040320 NeA7° (=¥ 4%320 PIPE 4X320 2

18 9430040420 N12° (4-4) 4X420 PIPE 4X420 4

19 9430040460 NeA7° (4=-H)4X460 PIPE 4X460 1

20 9430040600 Ne17°(%-12)4%X600 PIPE 4X600 2

21 91173 2°59% pA-6 PLUG PA=6 21

22 91172 AN=% pB~6 SLEEVE PB-é 21

23 91488 Tlbik™ PH&MI10T ELBOW PH6M10T 6

24 5522 12 121-1 FUARAR=2°50%p- DESTER PLUNGER 2

25 5522 12 116 INS5Yh BRACKET 2

26 9670061208 YEYERETILF MEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 4

27 9430040180 AO129(3=-123 4 X180 PIPE 4X180 1

28 9432040430 NeA2°(PILE=D4L)Y EX 430 PIPE 4X430 1

29 9430040210 Ne12° (3~ 4%X210 PIPE 4X210 i

30 9430040250 N2 (B ) 4LX250 PIPE 4X250 P

21 9430040700 N7 (H=42)4X700 PIPE 4X700 1

32 91331 I=lre2°357% PG-10N SHIELD PLUG PG-10N 2

33 5522 12 143 FRAR=7°339%P~ DPB16 DPESTER PLUNGER DPB16 2

34 9710060008 NN R M6 SPRING WASHER Mé &

35 9660060014 T M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé &

36 9432060130 N2 (PLE=D4L)6X130 PIPE 6X130 2

37 9430040690 N2 (H-12)4%690 PIPE 4X690 1

28 9430040220 NeA72 (Y=un)4x220 PIPE 4X220 1

29 9430040360 N2 (Y-12)4X360 PIPE 4X360 1

40 9430040170 Ne12°(4-412)4x170 PIPE 4X170 1

41 9430040500 N2 (y=-u2)4X500 PIPE 4X500 1

RYOB1 522X RYOBI 522X
4?2 9430040370 NeAL2°(4=12)4%X370 PIPE 4X370 1
43 9430040270 NeA7° (B=132)4X270 PIPE 4X270 1

29



#1292 (NOPS)

LUBRICATION (NOPS)

sV a Vv
SECTIQON

Iy avES

[ 65227 140 |

SECTION NUMBER

hv—7 DGR TRBELTEELAOT, ¥y FESTEILT (RS,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

No tzbﬂﬁ SET W %5%%/ PART NAME ﬁﬁ
Hh2 s/ PART M #HE%/ COMPONENT PARTS M iy
44 9430040260 Ne17° (H-1D)4X260 PIPE 4X260 1
45 9430040330 Ne12° (M=) 4X330 PIPE 4X330 1
46 91332 70A P4D-406 CLOTH PJD-406 1
47 9431061410 N°172° (F102)6x1410 PIPE 6X1410 1
48 9670052508 YEURRN LT M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25 2
49 9432040660 NeA7° (PWE=04L)4X660 PIPE 4X660 2
50 9430040640 NO17° (H=-14)4X640 PIPE 4X640 1
RYQOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
51 9430040740 N1 (H~1J2) 4X740 PIPE 4X740 2
52 9430040485 N°17°(4-90)4X485 PIPE 4X485 1
53 5640 12 142 Aze g™ SPRING 1]
54 9430040350 N°12° (4-12) 4%X350 PIPE 4X350 1
55 9430040200 Ne17° (H=42)4X200 PIPE 4X200 1
56 9430040545 N2A7°(4=-U2)4X545 PIPE 4X545 1
57 9430040840 NOA7° (Y=~12)4X840 PIPE 4X840 2
58 9431061450 N°12°(F102)6X1450 PIPE 6X1450 1
59 9670062508 YrWrmh ik MEX25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX25 4
60 5522 12 127-2 T AS-7°500%P- DESTER PLUNGER 2
61 9432060370 NeAI° (PLZ=04)6X370 PIPE 6X370 1
62 91056 Y-WF"J7°39% PG=12N SHIELD PLUG PG=12N 2
63 9670065008 yEybkcIbh M6X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X50 2
64 5522 12 142 F AS-7)°5uu°P- DPB21_DESTER PLUNGER DPB21 1
65 91054 ~¥72°lb Pp612¢ NIPPLE PD612C 2
66 9432060480 N A12° (PLEIZ0L)6X480 PIPE &6X480D 1
67 9432040550 Ne17° (PLEZ94L)4X550 PIPE 4X550 1
68 5486 31 144 AND =Y = SPACER 2
69 9430041300 Ne17°(4=-92)4X1300 PIPE 4X1300 1
70 9430040850 NeA2°(4-9)4X850 PIPE 4X850 1
71 9430040550 Ne1(7° (#-12)4X550 PIPE 4X550 2
72 9432040850 NeA47° (PLE-DL) 4X850 PIPE 4X850 1
73 9432041030 Ne17° (PWZC946)4X1030  PIPE 4X1030 1
74 9430040940 N°172° (H-Y) 4X940 PIPE 4X940 1
75 9430041220 Ne~17°(H-4y)4x1220 PIPE 4X1220 1
76 9430041400 Ne12° ($-1Y2)4X1400 PIPE 4X1400 1
77 9432060450 Ne17° (PILE=D4L)6X450 PIPE '6X450 1
78 91186 T1- PKD-6 TEE PKD=-6 1
79 9431060190 Ne12°(F1a2)6X190 PIPE 6X190 1
80 9430040345 N1 (Y-12)4X345 PIPE 4X345 1
81 9430040440 NeA12° ($=-42) 4X440 PIPE 4X440 1
RYOBI 522X RYOB1 522X
82 9430040375 N4 (¥-1234X375 PIPE 4X375 1
83 9430040520 Ne L2 (H=42)4X520 PIPE 4X520 1
84 9430040920 N 120 (H-) 4X920 PIPE 4X920 1
85 9430040410 N°12° (¥-12)4X410 PIPE 4X410 1
86 5520 12 121-1_  F“AZ2-2°500% P~ DESTER PLUNGER 1
87 9432060250 Ne17° (PWI=0L)6X250 PIPE 6X250 1
88 9432040680 Ne17° (PILEZ04L) 4X680 PIPE 4X680 1
89 9432040450 N°147° (PLEZ04L) 4X450 PIPE 4X&50 1
90 5522 12 141 FUARA=2° 50" P- DESTER PLUNGER 1

30



FIOUMYY

FEEDER DRAM

g

SECTION

woia BB
SECTION NUMBER

65221 210

32




¥1O00M%9

FEEDER DRAM

ke v
SECTION

v 7ia VRS

| 65222 210

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OMBRESTRBELTEFVADT, £y P EFTEXLTL LTV,
¥hen ordering items marked  ,indicata the set pumber
kecawse they are available only as a set.

N g2 FE/3EE ™ B8/ componenT parTs RSN NAME i
5522 21 130-2 2%54%%hk ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
1,21
5522 21 140-1 %S9k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
1,2
5522 21 150-2 7*35%Wh ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
1,6
5522 21 170-1 NoITI ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
28,30
5522 21 180-1 YAKLI™- ASSY GRIPPER HOLDER ASSY 10
. 37,38
5522 21 190 P77k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
24,25
5522 21 220 W& ASSY CAM ASSY 1
45,46
6520 21 210 Noau5% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
44,53
6520 21 220 NoIv0™ ASSY HOUSING ASSY i}
50-53%,57
1 921634 ANWPYDZY RNAG6202UY NEEDLE BEARING RNAG&6902UU 4
2 5522 21 141-1 IVS5YE BRACKET 2
2 9670084508 Yy bkt ibk M8X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X45 38
4 5580 23 162 P-4 ARM 2
5 9670081608 VYRR ILE M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X1é6 2
6 5522 21 151~-2 2%559Yp BRACKET 1
8 91040 FMY=2297°L A-M6X1.0 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1.0 5
9 9721060008 E-122% E-6 E-RING E-6 [A
10 5560 23 127=2 2% SCREW 4
11 5560 23 129-1 A7y gn SPRING 4
12 5560 232 116 ARYp STUD 4
13 9684060608 FARIY MOEXE SET SCREW M&X6 5
14 5522 21 196 Ee PIN .
15 90389 ASARDYaP- AS2035 THRUST WASHER AS52035 2
16 5522 23 133 h5- COLLAR 1
17 92670053008 VEURKRTbE M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 1
18 5522 21 163 ARYPY STUD 1
19 5522 21 161-1 P-4 ARM 1
20 5522 21 194 392 SHAFT 1
21 5522 21 131=-2 2%559} BRACKET 1
22 5522 21 182 Kb - HOLDER 10
23 9670062008 yaYbmtibh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 10
24 90260 Z=-F*IANFYL™ HKDB10 NEEDLE BEARING HKOS810 1
25 5522 21 191 AZYpn STUD 1
26 5522 21 164 heqp® GUIDE 2
27 91910 AZ°009% TF30X90 SPRING TF30X90 1
28 5522 21 171-1  H™1k> GUIDE 1
29 9670083508 YyhupkErIbh M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 [+
30 90442 7%%32 MB1003DU BUSHING MB1008DU ]
21 5522 21 162-1 £e o PIN 1
32 21736 0-3-74aP7- NATRS8LL ROLLER FOLLOWER NATRSLL il
33 9670082508 Yr9rs“hlb MBX25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X25 2
34 9710080008 N2 hv 3 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
35 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M3 1
36 5522 21 184~-1 RAJ2°yov SPRING 10
37 5522 21 181-1 YARLIY - GRIPPER HOLDER 10
38 5640 27 359-1 E° PIN 10
39 5640 23 136 AbYne - STOPPER 10
4D 5522 21 183 WA GRIPPER 10
41 9648061014 #5229 MEX10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X10 10
42 9670083008 yygbkicikt M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 14

33



s e

¥2000%9

FEEDER DRAM

g S
SECTION

vy v a vES

| 6522z 210

SECT!ION NUMEBER

kv—o ORERERTHBELTEERAOT, ¥y FRESTEXLTIHEW.
Then ordering items marked * ,indicate the set numbher
because they are available only as a set.

No fsh}gg et %}’&%ﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS Moo NAME E?}
43 9716080014 ES39“hv vz M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 13
44 5522 21 211 N9LNoI" HOUSING 1
45 5522 21 221 hi CAM 1
46 90534 F1hy-lb 0870824 01l SEAL 0570824 1
47 6520 21 110-1 %109k 9 PAPER FEED DRUM 1
48 5560 24 162-1 ¥- KEY 1
49 5522 27 114-1 F - KEY 1
50 91666 1= 0S68857 QIL SEAL 0568857 1
51 9723850008 c-Yyuo* -85 C-RING C-85 1
52 5522 21 262 ANS =Y SPACER 1
53 90322026 =P AR PYIIVRNAGYT 2 NEEDLE BEARING 2
54 91160 Jo3O0% PA-4 PLUG PA-& 2
55 91161 A=2% pB-& SLEEVE PB-& 2
56 91162 —492%1 PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 1
57 5522 21 261 NIV ow HOUSING 1
58 5522 21 263 ANO =t SPACER 1
52 96438061614 #5333 MEXT6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW MéX16 3
60 9670086508 IYYhhicibk MBXES HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X65 3
61 91203 Tk PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 1
62 9642060814 FARIRI™Y MEXE SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X8 1
63 9710060008 APy YR Mé SPRING WASHER Mé 1
64 9716060014 EZ4“h* 2 Mé PLAIN WASHER M6 2
&5 5522 21 252 290 INDICATOR 1
66 5522 21 251 AFUpY STUD 1
67 6520 21 112-2 WAIvq GRIPPER BASE 10
68 96470051008 Yyrubkhibk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 10
69 9642041014 FARIRI™ MLEX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X1D 1
70 5640 33 655 AEUNND SCALE PLATE 1
71 5524 21 231-1 ALZTH2%)%0L=F TIMING PLATE 1
72 5524 21 232-1 RLIoo“I°L-} TIMING PLATE 1
_73 92670061808 yrYbrhrbk M6X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X18 2
74 5522 21 234=-1  AZYp™ STUD 1
75 90937 avz+vhk AN12 EOCK NUT AN12 1
76 90938 ov2ovar- AW12 LOCK WASHER AW1Z2 1
77 916461 ASARIWSP- W56085 THRUST WASHER WS6085 2
78 91640 ASARAvPyn2n NTB6OSBS THRUSTY BEARING NTB6085 2
79 91646 ASAMIWob- AS6085 THRUST WASHER AS6085 2
80 9670061608 YWbAEN L ME6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 a
81 5522 21 231 2°p=-4 PLATE 1
82 9716120014 ES39“h vz M12 PLAIN WASHER M12 3
83 9710120008 NURENANR M12 SPRING WASHER M12 3
84 9672125014 ao%hos it M12X50 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X50 3
85 9716040014 ES%A™2R M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 é
86 5522 21 237 avor- WASHER 1
87 9642032014 Fav3z2™ M3x20 SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW M3xz20 A
88 9710030008 Nhadvpsx M3 SPRING WASHER M3 &
89 97812 ATYF TL-Q3 SWITCH TL-43 2
90 5522 21 242 AIYFHLTY = SWITCH HOLDER 1
61 5522 21 241-2 2“3h5%h BRACKET 9
92 9670051208 YrYbkkt kb M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
93 5522 27 111 Fwy GEAR 1
94 5522 21 271 ] HOLDER 1
95 5522 21 272 FNP GEAR 1
96 9670085008 Yryprhacibh MEXS50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X50 3
97 90769 a%29var- AWI10 LOCK WASHER AW1D 1
98 90734 oY2TYE ANTO LOCK NUT AN1D 1
99 5522 27 113 HLbI™ ~ HOLDER 1
100 5522 27 112 hi CAM 1
101 90932 oQvonYat- AWDS LOCK WASHER AWOS 1

34



$19h% 9

FEEDER DRAM

Ve IV avES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

| 65222 210

K —7 ORLBRITEBEL TEFHAOT, oy FESTELLTIEEL,
¥hen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

M muEa/PAnT ™ BRee/cOMPONENT PARTS M\ | MF o
102 90931 o¥2¥9hk ANDS LOCK NUT ANOS8 1
103 91636 B LN PP 6007Z2C2P BALL BEARING 6D07ZZC2P5 1
104 5522 21 281=-1 nv HUB 1
105 6520 21 115 ARUNYD SCALE 1
106 9642040514 FANIZIY MLXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X5 3
107 5522 21 283 ANG =H- SPACER 1
108 5640 23 205-1 I3 INDICATOR 1
109 9642042014 Fangaun M4AX20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X20 2

35



PIRND

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

w73
SECTION

yia g
SECTION NUMBER

65221 230

36




PURTO

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

SECTION

A= OMERBRTRBEL TR FLAOT, £y FEBETEXL TS,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

v rES

I 65227 230

1

SECTION NUMBER

% ,indicate the set number

N #EER/PEEr™e  BEEE/componenT P o T NAME g
2 ARTS Mo 'ty
5522 21 180-1 WAKLRY= ASSY GRIPPER HOLDER ASSY 16
7,8
5522 23 120-2 2“35%YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 6
1,2,4
5522 23 129 A1k ASSY GUIDE ASSY 2
43,48
5522 23 150 NDS¥F% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
55-57
5522 23 160 hn%- ASSY COVER ASSY i}
58,59
5522 23 210 noSY oY ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
30,34,35
5522 23 220 hn“- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
28,29
6522 23 110-1 FYF“D ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSY 1
23-25
1 91040 FYY=2=97°) A-M6X1.0 GREASE NIPPLg A-M&X1.0 12
2 5522 23 121=-2 %359t BRACKET &
3 9670084508 YyYph&ribE M8X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X45 12
4 91634 ANYPYLZY RNAG6902UU NEEDLE BEARING RNA6902UU 10
£ 5522 23 143-4 Wi GRIPPER 16
6 92670061008 JrYkr&“ibk M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 16
7 5640 27 359-1 Ee o PIN 16
8 5522 21 181-1 WAk3% - GRIPPER HOLDER 16
9 5522 23 144-1 ARI°NI™ SPRING 16
10 5640 23 136 AFPYNS - STOPPER 16
11 9670062008 YyYraribE MEX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&6X20 16
12 5522 21 182 Hilb3w - HOLDER 16
13 5522 23 212 hAn» - COVER 1
14 9670083008 JEwbEc b M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X30 18
15 5522 23 222 7 GEAR 1
16 5522 23 223 WS- WASHER é
17 92670126008 YEYREcibr M12X60 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X60 é
18 9710100008 Avzgvave M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
19 9660100014 T M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
20 9670082008 JEWkHTbr M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 8
21 5522 23 132 WADND GRIPPER SHAFT 2
22 9038¢% AIAFDYOHP- AS2035 THRUST WASHER AS$2035 4
22 9670051008 Uk Er bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MS5X10 16
24 6522 23 119 WAy GRIPPER BASE 146
25 6522 23 111-1 FYbLS IMPRESSION CYLINDER 1
26 967UUS§008 YhYbrEC Ik M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 2
27 5522 23 133 n=- COLLAR Z
28 91648 A1~ pS115 1307 O0IL SEAL DS115 1307 1
29 5522 23 221 ane - COVER 1
30 5522 23 211 noIRLov HOUSING 1
21 91160 JeS9% PA-4 PLUG PA-4 2
32 91161 AY=7% pB=4 SLEEVE PB-4 2
33 91203 Tlbk™ PHD=-4& ELBOW PHD-4 1
34 90634 AMPHoow Z22020XUPS TAPER ROLLER BEARING 32020XUPS 2
35 5522 23 213 ANG =4 SPACER 1
346 5522 23 215-1 TYh NUT 1
37 90936 oYUst- AWz WASHER AW20 1
38 5524 28 113=-1 TYEk NUT 1
39 5524 23 123 P-4 ARM 2
40 90353002 0-5-740P- NATRI15LL ROLLER FOLLOWER NATRI1SLL 2
41 5524 23 122 E°> PIN 2
42 5522 21 163 AZUpS STUD 2
43 5522 23 124 297 SHAFT 2

37



PYRTD

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

A T I
SECTION

€7y s VES
SECT10ON NUMBERr 65221 230 |

Hr—? ORRHERTRBBLTEELAOT, € FEFTEILTINEL.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N SuFE/RE0. "  BEER/componenT ParTs BT NAME o
44 5522 21 164 W% p» GUIDE A
45 91911 A2y 0% TFE30X125 SPRING TF30%125 2
46 5522 23 127 i . BLOCK 2
47 9670083508 Yywprg©ibk MBX35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 4
48 90260 ——phpATPYoY HKO810 NEEDLE BEARING HKD810 2
49 9684060608 FARSY MEX6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
50 5522 23 155-~1 T4k NUT 1
51 91707001 QVa9vLIr~ AW16 LOCK WASHER AW16 1
52 5522 23 154 AND =% = SPACER 1
53 9670082508 Jrybdribk M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&8X25 18
54 5522 23 152 hns - COVER 1
55 91669 ANPIUL NI 2016 XUPS TAPER ROLLER BEARING 32016XUP5 2
g 5522 23 153 ANG =Y~ SPACER 1
57 5520 23 151 _No5 7" HOUSING 1
58 5522 23 161 NS - COVER 1
59 91667 1o~ pS9D 1056 OIL SEAL DsS90 1056 1
60 5524 23 162 hoLELAN - CAM HOLDER 1
61 6522 23 163 hilL CAM 1
62 21162 -WJ7°l, PD=-4 NIPPLE PD-4 1
63 9672127014 oYhh*Ibr M12X70 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X70 &
64 5640 59 117 TUYP - WASHER 6
65 6524 23 125 hns - COVER .
66 9670061608 YEYRET I E MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 4
67 920651 GS-U2ZY GS-6 GS-RING 6S-6 4

38



I ZEYANY)

187 BLANKET CYLINDER

27iar
SECTION

+rin R
SECTION NUMBER

65221 240

40




A B A k)

18T BLANKET CYLINDER

x AR
SECTION

7y yES
SECTION NUMBER

| 65221 240

KT—7 OSBRI TRBHEL TEERADT, vy PEBTHENLTLHEZW,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N &LtE3/SET W BEEH / PART NAME %
aES/  PART W ﬁ&#% COMPONENT PARTS W Q'ty
5522 2& 130~2 2P7P ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
1~3,8
5522 24 140-2 2$7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
1,2,8,15
5522 24 420 TY7I ASSY KNUCKLE ASSY 1
95,96
5522 24 430 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
90,91
5522 24 440 §>7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
51,86
5522 24 450-2 9v7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
78,82~85
5522 24 460 W7 ASSY LINK ASSY P
51,52
5524 24 120 2A-LPPIF ASSY WORM SHAFT ASSY 4
35,38,3¢9
6522 24 210 NODYF% ASSY HOQUSING ASSY 1
65-68,73
6522 24 230 NOSINIF™ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
21,65-68
6522 24 250 242 ASSY BUSHIMG ASSY 1
_ 59,74
6522 24 260 2VYH2 ASSY BUSHING ASSY 1
59,62
1 5522 24 132 oF-Lk1-1 WORM WHEEL 2
2 9411502800 F-N°-E°2 5X28 TAPER PIN 5X28 2
3 5522 24 131-2 2¢JFk SHAFT 1
4 5522 24 271 2¥2(291) HOOK(LEADING EDGE) 1
5 9648061614 #5220 M6X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X16 10
& 5522 24 133~-1 #i3¥- HOLDER 1
7 9670061608 VrYbEr b M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 26
8 9410502508 A2°YyyonLey 5Xes SPRING PIN 5X25 2
9 5522 24 273 J°u=-+ PLATE 4
10 5522 24 275 J°L-~t PLATE 4
11 5582 24 276 AZCULow SPRING 2
129670061208 YHYEERLP M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 5
13 5522 24 274 7°L-F PLATE 4
14 5522 24 272 JV2{2%LH™)) HOOK{(TAIlL EDGE) 1
15 5522 24 141-2 2¥0b SHAFT 1
16 5522 24 142-1  #lhpa™- HOLDER 1
17 5522 24 225 PTH 2 GUIDE 4
18 5522 24 226-1 _ALYN°- STOPPER 4
19 9680081008 FARDY MEB8X10 SET SCREW M8X1D 4
20 9670084008 Yy bRtk M8X4D HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8x40 12
21 6522 24 231 2%Vl BUSHING 1
22 5640 22 314-1 J2°50% PLUG 4
23 9684060608 FARDN MEX6 SET SCREW M6X6 14
24 5522 24 238 24559 BRACKET 1
25 94670081808 YEYkrhtibr M8X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X18 &
26 6520 23 232-1 2°L-} PLATE 1
27 5522 24 532 YL P - WASHER 4
28 9670050608 Y9 bEr bk M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xé 8
29 5522 24 183 e GEAR 1
30 5522 24 181 o HOLDER 1
31 5560 24 164 YD P~ WASHER 1
32 9670082508 YE9bhcb M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 2
33 5522 24 281 243059 E(A2°93) BLANKET(OPTION) 1
33 5522 24 283 2%5o5Yk(E39DM210) BLANKET{STANDARD) 1
33 5524 24 282 PHRENN=T3209E (UY) ALUMINUM BAR BLANKET(UV) 1

41



®7vas
SECTION

Rk e R

18T BLANKET CYLINDER

Yhen crdering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

AN -

[ 65221 240 |

SECTION NUMBER

A7—2 OSHRRETRBELTEIHACT, £y FEFTEXLTIEEW
% ,indicate the seit number

o ty &S /SET M Eﬁéﬁ':%#ﬁ/ PART NAME b
HRAES PART N HEES/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty

34 5522 24 155-1 Pu8%-7%3u59b UNDER BLANKET 1
35 5524 24 121 SX<LuPIF WORM_SHAFT 2
36 5523 24 123 5559k BRACKET 2
37 9670063508 J5YFA b _M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 A
38 5522 24 122 SA-LE"7 WORM GEAR 2
39 9411402000 F-N°-L° 4X20 TAPER PIN 4X20 2
40 6520 24 110-1_ 3“LF%9 BLANKET CYLINDER 1
41 5560 75 102 ASYES STUD 2
42 5522 24 171-2__hn°- COVER 1
%3 9710060008 NSZT N 2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
44 9660060014 T9F_Mé HEXAGON NUT M6 4
45 5640 75 2643-1 AZIE™ STUD 2
46 5640 75 244 AT HT™ SPRING 2
47 5560 24 162-1 %= KEY 1
48 5522 24 462 ESo PIN 2
49 91688 F1U> IR8X12X12D INNER RING IRBX12X12D 2
50 5522 24 533 JoU-F PLATE 2
51 90427 =CF WA 7)o" HK1212 NEEDLE BEARING HK1212 3
2 5522 74 461 )57 LINK 2
53 5640 12 142 A2°UIT™ SPRING 2
54 91203 TR PHD=4 ELBOW PHD-4 2
55 91161 A-7° PB=4 SLEEVE PB-4 2
56_91160 7°57% PA-b PLUG PA-4 2
57 5640 59 117 NYSP- WASHER 3
58 9670124508 5 FR W F M12X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X45 3
59 90359013 F1lo—I DS1101257 0IL SEAL DS11071257 2
60 9670082208 J5IbE bk _MBX22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X22 8
61 5522 24 222 ALINC = STOPPER 2
* 62 6522 24 261 PAEER! BUSHING 1
63 90369 ASALNYLP- AS1122 THRUST WASHER AS1122 4
64 90485 ASAFANPUZT™ AXK1122  THRUST BEARING AXK1122 2
65 51666 A1~ 0568857 OIL SEAL 0568857 3
66 9723850008 C-U7* C-85 C-RING €-85 2
67 5522 21 262 AN -9 - SPACER 2
68 91671 “—FYIBAYPYIY SQRNAO NEEDLE BEARING 8QRNAO 2
69 5522 21 231 7°U-F PLATE 1
70 91646 ASAFIYo P~ AS6085 THRUST WASHER AS6085 2
7191640 25AFA“7U57" NTB6D85 THRUST BEARING NTB608S 2
72 91661 A5AFNUP=- WS6085 THRUST WASHER WS6085 2
% 73 6522 24 211 PACEF) BUSHING 1
* 74 6522 24 251 FACER BUSHING 1
75 90937 o973 9F AN1Z LOCK NUT_AN12 1
76 90938 QY2nYat- AW12 LOCK WASHER AW12 1
77 5522 24 218 I 559F BRACKET 1
78 90963 F-N°-E°5 8X60 TAPER PIN 8X60 2
79 5522 24 443 ) PIN 2
80 5522 24 44?2 ) PIN 2
81 916381 ANPYS2Y HMK3531LL NEEDLE BEARING HMK3531LL 2
82 51693 F1U7 _IR30X35X32 INNER RING IR30X35X32 2
% 83 5522 24 451-2 9PIt SHAFT 1
* 84 5522 24 445 74 ARM 1
k 85 5522 24 hhk P-4 ARM 1
86 55022 24 441 IFY) LINK 7
87 9721240008 E-Uo7" E-24 E-RING E-24 1
88 5522 24 433 ANC - 9- SPACER 1
89 5522 24 432 AZIE™ STUD 1
90 91676 AZPYLOY FE~HK3D16C NEEDLE BEARING 7E-HK3016¢C 2
91 5522 24 431 P=b ARM 1
92 5640 24 204 9%~ WASHER 1

42



AN1INLEY D

18T BLANKET CYLINDER

IV eV
SECTION

trvay BT

| 65222 240

SECTICN NUMBER

R — 2 ORRIIRITRBBELTEEHADT, €y PEBTEXLT SV,
When ordering itess wmarKed
because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

2y b HFE /SET Nu

PART NAME

N ggo&=/PART B Es/ COMPONENT PARTS lu e
93 5480 56 138 oYae- WASHER 1
94 972110060038 E-oo2™ E-10 E-RING E-10 2
95 5522 24 421 TYI KNUCKLE 1
965 91673 “=b*ANPYDIY HMK1220 NEEDLE BEARING HMK1220 1
97 5522 24 422 Eeo PIN 1
28 9710120008 nRRrRYvHN2 M12 SPRING WASHER M1?2 1
99 9660120014 TUP M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 1
100 5522 24 223 ARYNG - STOPPER 1
101 5522 24 313 INSHYb BRACKET 1
102 9670081208 YSYbhRc I M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 2
103 9670063008 yyUbkrbE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 4
104 5522 24 315 ce> PIN 2
105 5522 24 314 24359 p BRACKET 1
106 5522 24 312 oz L INK 1
107 5522 24 224 AbRUNno - STOPPER 1
108 90767 ag¥2¥9bk ANOA LOCK NUT AND& 2
109 90768 a¥w2oust- AWl LOCK WASHER AWOD4 2
110 90388 ASAMDYIP- 552035 THRUST WASHER 652035 2
111 90493 ASARARPULTIY NTB2035 THRUST BEARING NTB2035 4
112 90389 ASAROYOP- AS2035 THRUST WASHER AS2035 6
113 5522 24 339 J°L=F PLATE 1
114 9648081614 #5222 MEX16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M8X16é 1
115 6520 24 332 NP HANDLE 2
116 6520 24 330 %1l DIAL 2
117 5522 24 311 oo LINK 1
118 5522 24 333 HlL2Y - HOLDER 2
119 9684050508 PARYY ME5XS SET SCREW MG5XS 2
120 9670081608 YyyYbrstikk MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&8X1é 1
121 5480 5% 313 ES9“hr 2 PLAIN WASHER 1
122 94202 IlbH" 6gz2L12-10 ELBOW GZL12-~10 4
123 5522 24 416-1 IP=-SNRN - AIR CYLINDER 1
124 90939 a%ho2+9hk M18X1.5 HEXAGON NUT M18X1.5 2
125 5522 24 411-1 TY2h KNUCKLE 1
126 9648061214 BS5229% M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X12 2
127 5522 24 415 heq{p® GUIDE 1
128 5522 24 410 E®o PIN 1

43



L e

FN(2INLEND

2ND BLANKET CYLINDER

£7ia

SECTION

2 avE%
SECTION NUMBER

65227 245




TP ELYNXY)

2ZND BLANKET CYLINDER

trvrav
SECTION

e rES

| 652227 245

SECTION NUMBER

Av—2 OB IHETHBRBLTEFHADT, v FHESTEXLT{EEW,
Fhen ordering items marKed % ,indicate the set number
because they are availahle only as a set.

N EREE/35E My BEEE/component parts W T AME e
5522 24 130-2 P72k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
104-105,110,116
5522 24& 140-2 2P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
104-106-110
5522 24& 460 Vo2 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
16,17
5522 24 820-1 TYZb ASSY KNUCKLE ASSY 1
94,96
£h22 24 850-2 2P+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
82,84-86,88
5524 24 120 9F-LIFTF ASSY WORM SHAFT ASSY 2
74-76
6522 24 530 NI ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
36~39,67
6522 24 540 NI ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
36-40
6522 24 550 F¥YIl ASSY BUSHING ASSY 1
31,68
6522 24 560 74932 ASSY BUSHING ASSY 1
31,33
1 6520 24 330 Ivrell DIAL 2
2 6520 24 332 Nk HANDLE 2
2 9684050508 FA2O™ ME5XS SET SCREW M5X5 2
4 90389 ASARIWaP- A52035 THRUST WASHER AS2035 6
S 90423 ASArAYPYLY NTBZ2035S THRUST BEARING NtB2035 4
& 54§D 55 313 EZ¥*hv 2 PLAIN WASHER 2
7 9670081608 YEWrE* bk MBX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2
8 90388 ASAPFIYSP- 652035 THRUST WASHER 652035 2
9 90768 a%w29vsyt- AWD4 LOCK WASHER AWD4 2
10 90767 o¥23IvEr ANOL LOCK NUT AND4 2
11 5522 24 333 HLAN - HOLDER 2
12 9670063008 JEWkAS b MEX30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 4
13 5522 24 313 INSHEYE BRACKET 1
14 5522 24 218 2vS59p BRACKET 1
15 9670031808 yhoyupbEr bk M8X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X18 [
16 5522 24 461 o LINK 2
17 90427 S LACFYUDI2Y HK1212 NEEDLE BEARING HK1g12 4
18 91688 T1U IR8X12X12D INNER RING IR8X12X12D 2
19 56522 24 462 Ee PIN 2
20 5560 75 102 ARYp™ STUD 2
21 5522 24 171=-2 hir- COVER 1
22 9710060008 N“2Y¥H¥zx Mé SPRING WASHER Mé [
23 9660060014 TYE Mé HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
24 5640 75 243-1 ARYPY STUD .
25 5640 75 244 A2° Y on SPRING 2
26 5522 24 711 e ROD 2
27 5522 24 315 Eeo PIN 2
28 9684060608 PARI™ MEXE SET SCREW M6X6 11
29 9670082208 yEYbkirbr M8X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X22 8
30 5522 24 223 AFYNT - STOPPER 1
21 90359013 A1 -k Ds1101257 QIL SEAL D»S$1101257 2
32 9670081208 yhYprhcibbh M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 2
33 4522 24 561 P ) BUSHING 1
34 90369 ASARIYSP- AS1122 THRUST WASHER AS112°2 4
35 90485 ASAPARTPUIIY AXK1122 THRUST BEARING AXK1122 2
36 91666 A1y -L 0568857 OIL SEAL 0S68857 2
327 9723850008 C-Hoo% (=85 C-RING C-85 2
38 5522 21 262 ANO == SPACER l
39 91671 = bW AYPYL2Y BRRNADO NEEDLE BEARING S8QRNAO 2

45



AP FERVANY)

2ND BLANKET CYLINDER

+F g
SECTION

ey BT
SECTION NUMBER

[ 65227 245 |

Nr—r OERRRRTRBHELTIERAOT, vy PRSTEXLT IS,
Hhen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

o ;B-{:rfﬁ SET M %Bnﬁ'.&ﬁ:/ PART NAME 183
5 &%/ PART M MEE=S/ COMPONENT PARTS HNu Q'ty

* 40 6522 24 541 PN BUSHING 1
41 5522 24 532 U Pe- WASHER 2
L2 9670050603 JyUpbitbk M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xé 6
43 6520 23 232-1  7°L-} PLATE 1
44 9670061208 YrYbmribE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 5
45 5522 24 183 FP GEAR 1
46 5522 24 181 LI - HOLDER 1
47 5560 24 164 Y- WASHER 1
48 9670082508 VEYREMLF MEXZ25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 5
49 5522 24 225 PThY % GUIDE 4
50 5522 24 226~1  AbYne- STOPPER 4
51 5640 22 314-1 7°359% PLUG 4
52 9670084008 YEYrntibh M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 8
53 946800381008 PAzDY M8X10 SET SCREW M3X1D 4
54 5522 24 534 aYsP- WASHER 2
55 90730 nNe-h-E*3% 1.6X%5 RIVET 1.6X%5 (A
56 91203 IIbhY PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 2
57 91161 A= PB-4 SLEEVE PB-4& 2
58 91160 J7°29% PA-4 PLUG PA-4 2
59 5640 12 142 A7 Yoov SPRING 2
60 5640 59 117 nYor- WASHER 3
61 9670124508 JyYphtibh M12X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X45 3
62 91661 ASAPNYIP~- W56085 THRUST WASHER WS6085 2
63 91640 ASAFASPIUSOY NTB6D85 THRUST BEARING NTB60S8S 2
64 21646 ASAPIYIP~- AS6085 THRUST WASHER AS6085 2
65 9670061608 YRkl M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé&6X16 2é
66 5522 21 231 2°u-=-h PLATE 1

* 67 6522 24 531 29D BUSHING 1
w 68 6522 24 551 INYH1 BUSHING 1
69 5522 24 314 ISy BRACKET 1
70 5522 24 224 ARG - STOPPER 1
71 5522 24 222 ARYne - STOPPER 2
72 5523 24 123 S5y BRACKET 2
7% 9670063508 YHYratbE MEX35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 &
74 5522 24 122 OF-LFNTF WORM GEAR 2
75 9411402000 F-Nn°-t°uy 4x20 TAPER PIN 4Xx20 2
76 5524 24 121 9F=-L2P7 WORM SHAFT 2
77 6520 24 110-1 ANLEND BLANKET CYLINDER 1
78 5560 24 162-1 %- KEY 1
79 90937 g¥a¥9vh AN12 LOCK NUT AN12 1
80 90938 ovInvIP- AW12 LOCK WASHER AW12 1
81 5522 24 238 IS5y h BRACKET 1

% 82 5522 24 844 P-4 ARM 1
83 91681 ARNPYDIN HMK3S531LL NEEDLE BEARING HMK3531LL 2
84 91693 144> IR30QX3I5X32 INNER RING IR30X35X32 2

% 85 5522 24 451-2  IPIF SHAFT 1
% 86 5522 24 B45S P-4 ARM 1
87 5522 24 443 E°o PIN 2
88 90963 F-N°-E°5 8X60 TAPER PIN 8X6D 2
89 5522 24 281 IWSyy9b(42°33) BLANKET{OPTION) 1
89 5522 24 283 2VSoFY R (EI2DNI) BLANKET{(STANDARD) 1
89 5524 24 282 PILENS =2%5259F (UV) ALUMINUM BAR BLANKET (UV)> 1
90 5522 24 155-1 7Py3%-7%3059}h UNDER BLANKET 1
91 9721100008 E~-Joov E-10 E-RING E-10 2
92 5480 56 138 Y- WASHER 1
93 5522 24 842-1 L°0 PIN 1
94 5522 24 821-1_ 397 KNUCKLE 1
95 5522 24 822-1 9Yub- WASHER 1

1

96 91673

—=FpANTPNS2Y

HMK1220

NEEDLE BEARING_HMK1220

46



ANA22%L 4%

2ND BLANKET CYLINDER

7Y a
SECTION

sy g v EBS

| 65222 245

|

SECTION NUMBER

*v—7 ORGERAGTRBRLTEFLACT, €y FHEETEXLTLES V.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Na ;B%fgg/gEETMﬂﬂu gﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS 'l;ART NAME ﬁg
97 90939 a¥hsTyt M18X1.5 HEXAGON NUT M18X1.5 2
98 5522 24 815 2°b-t PLATE 1
99 9648062014 #5223 M6x20 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X20 2
100 94202 bt GZ2L12-10 ELBOW G62L12-10 4
101 5522 24 816~-1 IP-2Uy3%“- AIR CYLINDER 1
102 5522 24 411-1  F9Y7W KNUCKLE 1
103 5522 24 813-1 AZYp* STUD 1
104 5522 24 132 2F=LhA1-1 WORM WHEEL 2
105 9411502800 T-Nn°-£°y 5X28 TAPER PIN 5X28 2
106 5522 24 141=-2 %2 SHAFT 1
107 5522 24 271 292(791) HOOK(LEADING EDGE) 1
108 9648061614 #5322 M6X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X16 10
109 5522 24 133-1 #hLI*= HOLDER 1
110 9410502508 AZ°NugnECy 5X25 SPRING PIN 5X25 2
111 5522 24 273 7°L-t PLATE 4
112 5522 24 275 72°L-+ PLATE 4
113 5582 24 276 AZ°yon SPRING 2
114 5522 24 274 7°u-t PLATE 4
115 5522 24 272 292(701I%Y) HOOK(TAIL EDGE) 1
116 5522 24 131-2 3%t SHAFT 1
117 5522 24 142-1 #b3IN- HOLDER 1

47



INLPNOARL-bIVINTSDT°

B.C. STRAIGHT EDGE CLAMP

riar
SECTION

oL arES
SECTION NUMBER

55221 248

48




IYLPNORPU-PIYINTISLT®

Y a
SECTION

v VES
SECTION NUMBER

| 55227 248 |

AT — s OEZERESTHBELTEELAOT, &y FHESTEXL T EEW,

B.C. STRAIGHT EDGE CLAMP ¥Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set humber
becauvse they are available only as a set.
N e ae/bart" Hi28/COMPONENT PARTS Mo " oME e
oo ¥
5522 24 150=-4 92527° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 4
1-7
5522 24 160 AbL=bxWHn25072°%9} STRAIGHT EDGE CLAMP XIT 1
1-14
1 5640 54 116 A20Ygn SPRING -]
2 5522 24 156 MR b BOLT 24
3 5522 24 157 Y- WASHER 24
4 5522 24 152-3 2307° CLAMP 4
£ 5522 24 151-1 g522°"%=2A CLAMP BASE 4
6 5640 23 136 Abuyne - STOPPER 12
7 5640 24 127-1 AbYne- STOPPER 12
8 9670051208 YEYbkht bk M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 16
@ 5640 24 114 2Y5 HOOK 8
10 5522 24 143 797 HOOK 8
11 94670051008 YEYbkkrbr M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X1D 8
12 5522 24 144 A2 ow SPRING 8
13 9670062008 YEUrRh b M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX20 32
14 564D 24 115 29z HOOK 8
15 5522 24 153 235 (E390%1) BLANKET{(STANDARD) 2
15 5522 24 154 A FEPIXE PEPERY BLANKET(OPTION) 2
15 5524 24 157 Uv7%3059k 3500A UV BLANKET 3500A 2

49



LAFISY

MAIN DRIVE

vIiar

SECTION

w2 a ke
SECTION NUMBER

65221 250

50




e BT

we kW 2 N
Al f;g;igw SECTION NUMBER1 65222 250 |
MAIN DRIVE B o o & [hd1nts Tho S61 nuaber

because they are available only as a set.
No %:ﬂrgg gEETmﬂu %ﬁ%g/COMPONENT PARTS ll(DllART NAME gg
5520 25 110 W55 ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
10-13,15
6522 25 120 70«l~ ASSY PULLEY ASSY 1
24=27

1 2670061208 YEWbE“bh MEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX1/Z 12
2 5522 25 224 FYPANAN- GEAR COVER 1
3 5522 25 223 FNPHANN - GEAR COVER 1
4 5522 25 222 FUPANN - GEAR COVER 1
5 5522 25 221 FUPHANN - GEAR COVER 1
6 6522 25 212 AN EANN - BELT COVER 1
7 6522 25 111 T-R=-n"=-3 MOTOR BASE 1
8 90761 g¥23%k ANOY LOCK NUT ANQ7Y 2
9 90762 ogYINudr- AWO7 LOCK WASHER AWO7 2
10 91702 AZARDWIP- WS81107 THRUST WASHER %$81107 2
11 90495 ASABNAMPULZ™ NTB3552 THRUST BEARING NTB3552 2
12 90394 AAPNYIP- GS3552 THRUST WASHER 6GS3552 2
13 5520 25 111 angoy HOUSING 1
14 92670123508 VEYbkEtibr M12X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X35 5
15 90336 v =Py 620722 BALL BEARING 620721 2
16 5520 25 112 AN - SPACER 1
17 5520 25 115 0P GEAR 1
18 5520 25 114-1 #- KEY 2
19 5520 25 113 FRobveung MAIN DRIVE SHAFT 1
20 5520 25 117 AN =-4- SPACER 1
21 5512 29 342 ANe -4%- SPACER 1
22 6522 25 213 ARbbANY = BELT COVER 1
23 9670051208 VEYbBErr M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 1
24 9723350008 C=-Yo2% (=35 C-RING €-35 2
25 90315 Fr=AavPyoa™ 600322 BALL BEARING 600327 2
26 5522 25 182 h3- COLLAR 1
27 6522 25 121 70 =)= PULLEY 1
28 5522 25 191 h5- COLLAR 1
29 6522 25 211 AR hn® - BELT COVER 1
30 9672102514 oYhZE“ILF M10X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M1D0X25 4
31 9710100008 naxtvnta M10 SPRING WASHER M10 4
32 9716100014 E349%a%2 M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 4
33 95101010 T=-2- SF-JR 5.5KW MOTOR SF-JR 5.5KW 1
34 9684060608 PARD™ MEX6 SET SCREW Mé6Xé6 1
35 90103009 varibh 3v 950(33YF) V=-BELT 3V 950(1SET=3P(CS) 1
26 5660 25 113 20-1-= PULLEY 1
37 9670104008 Yuybkgcbb M10X48 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X40 4
38 6522 25 112 £-8-nv=3 MOTOR BASE 2
39 6520 25 124 PN LS BRACKET 2
40 9660120014 TUE Mi2 HEXAGGN NUT M12 2
41 9672128014 oYhE* It M12X80 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X380 2
42 9672124014 aYhas bt M12X40 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12Xx4D 4
43 9710120008 NxYvhavz M12 SPRING WASHER M12 4
44t 9716120014 ES#vnv2 M12 PLAIN WASHER M12 4

S



T T T

. . o3 EE
E£n™Y trian SECTION NUMBER 65222 260

|
PULL SIDE GUIDE SECTION

52



Exnty

PULL SIDE GUIDE

B g
SECTIQON

Av—o OHMBRHESTEBHLTITHAOT, £ bEBTELL TSN,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

hecause they are available only as a set.

ke VES

| 65227 260

SECTION NUMBER

N mhEe/BART M B/ COMPONENT PARTS RART NAME i
5522 26 110-2 7“3%%Yk ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
3,10
5522 26 120-2 Jb“99%7 ASSY DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1
3,146=16
5c2z 26 130 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 1
3-6
5522 26 150 EENSUIF S5 T ASSY PULL GUIDE DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1
75,76,78
5522 26 220~1 J°L-F ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
39,40,55,72
5522 26 270-1 J2%L-F ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
39,40,57,72
5560 26 220 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
23,24
5560 26 240 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
25,26
5560 26 250 J°L-F ASSY PLATE ASSY 2
45,46
5560 26 270 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
25,35
1 §6522 26 213-1 73313(339) PLATE{SMALL) 6
2 5522 26 212-1 313 (3“1) PLATE(LARGE) 2
3 90214 Fe-pavpysos 6000722 BALL BEARING 600077 7
L 5522 26 131 ce PIN 1
E 55272 26 132 ™7 GEAR 1
6 9411404000 F-N-£°2 4X40 TAPER PIN 4XA40 1
7 5522 26 133 7 ' GEAR 1
8 9670051608 Yswhkhlbr M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 &
9 5522 26 112 ARYp STUD 2
10 5522 26 111-2 7%359F BRACKET 1
11 9670082008 JEYrET L M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 2
12 5522 26 128 nN5=- COLLAR 1
13 9684050608 PARIY M5X6 SET SCREW M5Xé6 1
14 5522 26 121=2 2J07bh%29%2 DRIVE SHAFT 1
15 5522 26 122-1 %“7? GEAR 1
16 9634050508 FARD™ MSX5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
17 9672061814 gVhsasIb: MEX18 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X18 1
18 9716060014 ES4“hv 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 3
19 92670060808 YeYypkribh MEXS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX38 1
20 90703 Utwk Mé U=-NUT M6 1
21 5560 26 246 £eo PIN 2
22 5522 27 336 FaAza™ M5X10 SET SCREW M5X10 2
23 5560 26 221 F=4 ARM 2
24 90442 J%w52 MB1008DU BUSHING MB1008DU 2
25 90249 7%%53 MBOSO8DU BUSHING MBOBO8DU 2
26 5560 26 241 P~L ARM 1
27 96460060014 TY9E M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
28 9710060008 NS RYS RS R M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 4
29 6520 26 243 Nl 13 BOLT rd
30 6520 26 244 aYo2¥yh LOCK NUT 2
31 5560 26 230 hL74aP- CAM FOLLOWER 2
32 5560 26 234 AZCyoagn SPRING 2
33 5522 26 222-1 9I%%3 UPPER PLATE 2
24 5560 26 243 Ee2 PIN 2
35 5560 26 271 P=b ARM 1
36 6520 26 245 ao%IE" kb LOCK BOLT 2
37 9414161014 99ykey 1.6X10 SPLIT PIN 1.6X10 A
38 6520 26 247 WIZ KNOB 2
39 90881 I%9w52 MB1610DU BUSHING MB1610DU 2




EEnw)

PULL SIDE GUIDE

£ZYas
SECTION

Iy YES
SECTION NUMBER

[ 65222 260 |

K7 ORSEBETRBELTEFEAOT, vy FHSTEXLTINEW,

¥hen ordering items marked

% ,indicate the set number

hecause they are available only as a set.

Mo %LE?E/EEETMM %E%g/CDMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME g?
o ¥

40 90242 74952 MB121CGDU BUSHING MB1210DU

41 5560 26 249 ASYp™ STUD

42 6520 26 246 Y= KNOB

43 5560 26 245 PT GUIDE

44 9670051208 JEYbEt b M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12

45 5560 26 251 2°L-t PLATE

46 9410402008

RZ° oI E°> 4X20

SPRING _PIN 4x20

47 9660050014

7Y+ M5

HEXAGON NUT M5

48 9710050008

N“2Yvp % M5

SPRING WASHER M5

49 5560 26 233 hvqb™ GUIDE

50 6520 26 241 AZobN STAND

51 5430 43 133 ES%“h%2 PLAIN WASHER

52 9670040608 VYRR ILE M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6
53 5640 26 232 A2 oo SPRING

53 5640 26 233

AZ° 02 (7Y9239)

SPRING(FOR STANDARD PAPER)}

53 5640 26 234

AZ2°NI (PYRNZ39)

SPRING(FOR THICK PAPER)

53 6520 26 234

A2°Yog™ (PYNNZ39)

SPRING(FOR THICK PAPER)

919684040508

PARDS M4AXD

SET SCREW M4X5

é
2
2
2
8
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
54 90924 22019k M6 DOMED CAP NUT M6 2
55 5522 26 221-1 72°L-} PLATE 1
57 5522 26 271-1_ 2°L-t PLATE 1
58 6520 26 242 AR b STAND 1
59 9650020514 Y5229 M2X5 SCREW M2X5 4
60 5560 26 235 nYye- WASHER 2
61 9684060608 PARDN MEXE SET SCREW MéXé6 6
62 5560 26 232 hi CAM 2
63 5640 26 214 NLFLA™ - CAM HOLDER 2
64 5560 26 217 - KEY 4
65 5560 26 212 ANAN LS P BEVEL GEAR 2
66 90882 J%Yy2 MB1810DU BUSHING MB1810DU 2
67 5560 26 214 EoY¥ a2 WASHER 2
68 9722180008 c-4o2* €-18 C-RING C-18 2
69 5640 26 207 *=- KEY 2
70 5560 26 215 AMANLENT BEVEL GEAR 2
71 5560 26 216 Ja WHEEL 2
72 90599 7%wy1 MB1206DU BUSHING MB120éDU 2
73 5290 29 311 N92%- WASHER 2
74 90602 CE-Y32% CE-10 CE-RING CE-10 2
75 5522 26 152 it ARM 1
76 9411503200 F-Ne«E%y 5X32 TAPER PIN 5X32 1
77 5640 04 201 22992 BUSHING 3
78 5522 26 151 EEn*uo*z SHAFT 1
79 9722200008 c-Ypo™ ¢=-20 C-RING c-20 1
80 5560 26 286 YA YA SPRING 1
81 5522 26 153-1  7*54Jt BRACKET 1
82 9670062808 YhYrir Ik M6X28 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X28 3
83 6522 26 120 il B (7 DIAL 1
84 5522 26 163-1_ Y3z KNOB 1
85 6522 26 111 e SCREW 1
86 9670082508 Yhyhhvibr M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 2
87 5522 26 161 24359t BRACKET 1
88 90245 %991 MB1215DY BUSHING MB1215DU 1
89 5522 26 162 IP7h SHAFT 1
g0 90879 2%9921 MB2010DU BUSHING MB2010DU 2
1
1

92 5522 26 154

oYZE b

LOCK BOLT




ATDOW

SWING

woiar
SECTION

LriaBR
SECTION NUMBER

65221 270

56




AW & B oV VBT
A107 :;C{I‘EI‘C/)N SECTION NUMBERl 65221 270 |
SWING AT—7 OMBRARTRBBLTEIHAOT, £ FEESTEXL TS,
Then ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are av¥ailable only as a set.
Mo oEaEE/380 M B2E®/component PARTS da . N AME b
5523 27 320-2 WAIISLNZ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
29-31
6520 27 320 7%559 ASSY BRACKET ASSY 3
11,12,14

1 5430 51 127 h3- COLLAR 1
2 9684060608 FARIY MEXE SET SCREW Mé&6X6 1
3 5522 27 331 UALN g SHAFT 1
4 9660100014 T¥+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
5 9710100008 nhgyvh z mi0 SPRING WASHER M10 1
6 5522 27 335 Ln®- LEVER 1
7 90470 hLI?40P- FCRS22 CAM FOLLOWER FCRSZ2?Z 1
8 9670062008 JyeYbht bk méex20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 4
9 9672050814 gQWhIh“ bk M5X8 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X3 4
10 5522 27 322 J-bA¥118 PLATE 4
11 91663 L=k 0818264 OIL SEAL 081382464 -]
12 6520 27 321 2435 BRACKET 3
13 9670083508 YEYkE*br M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X33 3
14 91678 =P ARPYLZNNKI8/20R NEEDLE BEARING NK18/20R 3
15 h522 27 333 WA GRIPPER 8
16 9670051608 YEYrktbr M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 0
17 5522 27 332 AL - HOLDER 8
18 5522 27 336 FAz3a™ MSX1D0 SET SCREW M5X10 8
19 5522 27 334 AZeNLov SPRING 8
20 5640 55 133 R i WASHER 1
21 91489 g% )-A=WI°) A-PT 1/8 GREASE NIPPLE A-PT 1/8 2
22 9721080008 E-Jo9% E=§ E~«RING E-8 8
23 5522 27 342 Ee PIN 4
24 5522 27 341-1 Ln®™- LEVER 2
25 9670082508 YrWrhat bk M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 2
26 5522 27 343 290 SCREW 4
27 6520 27 331 A7° " SPRING 2
28 5522 27 345 243591 BRACKET 2
* 29 5522 27 324-1 YAINA1 GRIPPER BASE 8
* 30 5523 27 321-1 YAIISDNT SHAFT 1
31 9670051508 Yoypktibr MSX15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X15 8
32 9670061608 YHYbE*LE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 3
33 _6520 27 340-1  2%SHYE BRACKET &
34 90531004 gy )=2=%w7°1k B-PT 1/8 GREASE NIPPLE B-PT 1/8 1
35 9670061208 JyWhrmt ik Mé6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6x12 8
_36 6522 27 111 h¥ b GUIDE 4
37 9670032008 YEWbmtibk M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 ]
28 6522 27 113 2°Lu=-F PLATE 4
39 6522 27 112 AR - HOLDER 4

57



A12I¥7F%0

SWING DRIVE

£ Iiar
SECTION

s a BB
SECTION NUMBER

65221 280

58




F S AL A

SWING DRIVE

TV a
SECTION

tova BT
SECTION NUMBER

| 65227 280

|

KT — 7 OHERHSTHBELTEIHADT, vy PEFTEXL TR,
¥hen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number

becauvse they are availahle only as a set.

*, VB /SET PART NAME o
N ghEs /PART N EEE/COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5522 120 ATI0%P-4 ASSY SWING ARM ASSY 1
5-7
5522 27 130-1 AZYE® ASSY STUD ASSY 1
1,3,4,16,17,20
5522 27 140 ATD2%0gWk™ ASSY SWING ROD ASSY 1
22,24 '
5522 27 150-1 AT LN"- ASSY SWING LEVER ASSY 1
6,57-59,69
5522 27 160 AFYUES ASSY STUD ASSY 1
465,67
5822 27 170 AZ°aikWk ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
45,46
5522 27 180-1 ASWM“ ASSY STUD ASSY 1
- 42-44
5522 g? 190 24559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
23,56,60
56522 27 220 ATSI% A8 ASSY SWING METAL ASSY 1
83,85,90
5522 27 230-1 NOININ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
83-85
5522 27 360 AFCHUII™ ASSY SPRING ASSY 1
62-64
5522 27 410 ALK =- ASSY CAM HOLDER ASSY 1
80-82
5522 27 429 Yook ASSY LINK PIN ASSY 1
71,72
5522 29 63D ¥4I ASSY FIXING PLATE ASSY 1
21,33
1 5522 27 131-1 ARYpe STUD 1
2 9670125008 YrYrECILE M12X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X50 3
3 5522 27 132 ANG =1 = SPACER 1
4 91733 FT192 IR35X40X20 INNER RING IR35X4DX20 [
5 5522 27 122 ANG =Y = SPACER 1
&6 91723 =k AP YSL2Y NKLD/20 NEEDLE BEARING NK&OD/20R A
7 5522 27 121 ATI9%A12L N> - SWING MAIN LEVER 1
8 9680060808 PARDY MEXE SET SCREW M6X8 2
9 5522 27 123 ANG =%- SPACER 2
10 5522 27 133 Eeo PIN 1
11 91735 o-32407- NAST202ZUU ROLLER FOLLOWER NASTZ20ZZUU 2
12 5522 27 134 Eeo PIN 1
13 9580061008 FARIY M6X10 SET SCREW M6X10 2
14 91162 —9J2°lL PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 5
15 5640 12 142 A2 Y% SPRING 3
16 91160 7959% pA-& PLUG PA-4 9
17 21161 A=7% pB=4 SLEEVE PB-4 9
18 20507001 Tlbk™ PH-4 (MEP-1) ELBOW PH-4{(M&P-1) 1
19 5640 12 141 AZ°Nygn SPRING 1
20 91203 TlIb&* PHD-4 ELBOW PHD~& 3
21 91169 TIbh™ PEF-& ELBOW PEF-4& 1
22 5522 27 141 ATD2%gWp™® SWING ROD 1
23 90237 T2 IR15X19%X20 INNER RING IR1I5X19X20 4
24 90262 Z=bF2pAnPYZY NK19/20D0 NEEDLE BEARING NK19/20 2
25 9660120014 T9E M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 5
26 9710120008 NP hvx M12 SPRING WASHER M12 3
27 5522 27 242 AYpw STUD 2
28 5522 27 241-2 7bL-& FRAME 1
29 9670082508 YyyypkirIibb M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 5
30 91647 AAFAYSP- AS85110 THRUST WASHER AS85110 2
31 5522 29 320-1 F%7? GEAR 1

59



P —

— g% R D R €2V a VES
ATITNTEN Y A storion NUMBER[_65222 280

Ar—7 OBBRERTRBBLTEFHAOT, € PEFTEILTLIEW,
SWING DRIVE ¥hen ordeu:inguuitems marked X .ir’mdicate the set numbear
hecause they are available only as a set,

Mo L EE/ SRRt R Y/ COMPONENT PARTS RART NAME i
32 5522 29 323 FW7 GEAR 1
33 5522 29 632 FHI(R PLATE 1
34 9670051208 yewbktcibt M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 3
35 91646 ASAFIYIP- AS6085 THRUST WASHER AS6085 4
36 91640 Z25APASPUIOY NTB6085 THRUST BEARING NTB6085 2
27 96700820038 IrY bk gk M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 1
28 5522 27 144 YEWNT JOINT 1
39 5522 27 142 ATV LAN - SWING LEVER 1
40 5522 27 143 £ PIN 1
41 9670061608 JeYpkkr bk MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 4
42 5522 27 181-1  A3Yp™ STUD 1
43 5522 27 182 ANe =1 - SPACER 1
L4 91690 T14Uy IR17X22X23 INNER RING IR1I7X22X23 1
45 91686 == EASPYLZY RNAG69D3 NEEDLE BEARING RNA6903 1
46 5522 27 171 AZ°axyi SPROCKET 1
L7 9670083508 YhWwhk“iLF MBX35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 3
48 5522 27 183 r e SPACER 1
L9 9722170008 C=Yoo™ ¢~17 C-RING C-17 1
50 5522 27 145 ANG -9 SPACER 1
51 91636 F =AY PY9%6007722C2P BALL BEARING 6007Z71C2P5 1
52 5522 29 353 ANG =8- SPACER 1
53 90762 g¥oovuPt- AWOY LOCK WASHER AWOD7? 1
54 90761 ov23wh ANOY LOCK NUT ANOD7 1
55 9722150008 C-Yoo2™ C-15 C-RING €-15 1
56 90368 AZARDYIP- As1102 THRUST WASHER AS1102 2
57 o0324017 —~FYLACPUYS2YHMK1919L NEEDLE BEARING HMK1919L 2
58 5522 27 151-1 ATDI2%bAN - SWING LEVER 1
59 90531003 INY=RZYI*IL B-M6F GREASE NIPPLE B-M&F 1
60 5522 27 191 INS5yY BRACKET 1
61 5522 27 167 Fr=- CHAIN 1
4 62 5522 27 165 e SCREW 1
* 63 5522 27 166-1 A2eNoon SPRING 1
* 64 5522 27 164 N SCREW 1
65 5522 27 161 ARIE" - STUD 1
66 9670102508 yrupkrbt M10X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X25 3
67 5522 27 162 AN =Y SPACER 1
68 5522 27 153 |l PIN 1
69 5522 27 152 AN°-9- SPACER 1
70 9722350008 ¢c=-Yoo™ ¢=-35 C-RING C-35 1
71 5522 27 L2 3 ceu PIN 1
72 90233 T4Yy IR 8X12X12.5 TNNER RING IR 8X12X12.5 1
73 97100800038 N2V Hv 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M8 1
74 9660080014 9+ M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
75 5522 27 412 AN =Y SPACER 1
76 9680081008 PAzs™ M8X10 SET SCREW M3X10 2
77 9672062514 aYyhos ik M6X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X25 4
_78 9710060008 NV HVR MO SPRING WASHER Mé [
79 5522 27 413 bi CAM 1
80 90427 —brEArPYLON HK1212 NEEDLE BEARING HK1212 1
&1 5522 27 411 BRI = HOLDER 1
82 91684 —=F* A PYIINKSD/35R NEEDLE BEARING_NK5U/35R 1
82 91662 1=k AB2847G0 QIL SEAL ABZ2847G0 2
84 5522 27 231-1 NP E R VA HOUSING _ 1
85 91683 “=FEANPYSIOYNKSD/25R NEEDLE BEARING NK50/25R 4
86 9670081508 JEWEHacLEF M8X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X15 3
87 90734 a%23vk AN1D LOCK NUT AN10 1
88 20769 agvo0uast- AW10 LOCK WASHER AW10Q 1
89 5522 27 223 AZARIOYH PLATE 1
9D 5522 27 221 ATDINAR] SWING METAL 1

60



NI7A " P BT "]-’-"/”“/373"'?:!'
X AYIND) ervay e o on NUMBER| 65227 280 |

SWING DRIVE A2 ORRZHERTRBELTEEFAOT, £y PEFTEXLTLREL.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

o EwntEF/SET Mo EREH / PART NAME
#5252/ PART M HEZE=/ COMPONENT PARTS W 0ty
¢1 6520 27 211 ATV IND SWING SHAFT 1

61



J1PF,-HhEAYI

FRONT LAY

/i
SECTION

2 a B
SECTICN NUMBER

65221 290

62




v vES

ITPTHEXHI :;E;igN s ppg L 65222 290 |
FRONT LAY Alr 7 JERENE TR T Be LT, by LR TERL T NI
because they are available only as a set.
N szEa/birr™u  BREE/ componenT ParTs N N AME e
5522 29 110 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
] 68-70,74
5522 29 120-1 y-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
68,70,74,102

5522 29 140-2 ARIYP™ ASSY STUD ASSY 2

70,86
5522 29 170 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1

63,64
£522 29 440 ARYNS - ASSY STOPPER ASSY 2

78,79
1 9670063508 YEYbRSLF M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X35 12
2 5522 26 354 NS5 BRACKET 2
3 9670062008 YEYrRNLE MEX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Méx20 2
4 5522 26 352-1 A¥- STAY 1
5 9684050608 PARD™ M5X6 SET SCREW M5Xé6 6
6 5522 26 361 HLF* - HOLDER 2
7 5522 26 268-2 72°L-F PLATE 1
8 9648031214 $35222% M3X12 SMALEL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X12 2
92 9670041008 YEYbhvtibt Max10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X10 12
10 9670051008 Ykt M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
11 5640 21 402 2°L=-F PLATE 1
12 97828 bolo% PROJECTOR 1
13 5522 26 353-2 2I2%359b BRACKET 1
14 6520 26 360-1 #L3I*- HOLDER 10
15 5522 26 362 NF=F=(FTHh 1,921 RETAINER(LONG.THIN) 4
16 9710040008 N H¥R ML SPRING WASHER M4 14
17 9642040614 TARIRIY MLX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 12
18 5522 26 3263 Y7-F-(FHh*1.7%1) RETAINER(LONG.THICK) 2
19 5522 26 370 Y7-F-(PYH"Z) RETAINER(THICK PAPER) &
20 5522 26 364 YF=-F=-(ZI“ N1 .0R 1) RETAINER{(SHORT.THIN) 2
21 5522 26 365 YI-F-(ZI“N1.7?V1> RETAINER(SHORT.THICK) 2
22 9670083508 YrYirsrbh MB8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 4
23 9670061608 YiEubkktlbE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 4
24 9672040814 oYhIttlbe M4XE HEXAGON HEAD BOLT MA4XS8 2
25 6520 26 335 hhqp» GUIDE 2
26 9670052008 Yyt ibb M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 4
27 5640 21 502 hns- COVER 1
28 5522 26 311-2 2F158 PLATE R 1
29 5522 26 312-1  I%3¥Yb BRACKET 2
30 91166 NCA2°NDP™ PZ-24 PIPE BAND PZI~24 5
31 9710050008 Nhg4%hva M5 SPRING WASHER M5 é
32 9642050814 FAv32I™ M5X38 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 (-]
33 9670031508 YyYhE“ILE M3X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X15 &
34 97823 to>¥%- 0AS-61LD-2 SENSOR QAS-61LD-2 2
35 5522 26 314 FNSHYE BRACKET 2
36 5522 26 315 pAl V) BLOCK 2
37 5327 33 342 hn® - COVER 2
38 5522 26 316-1 2°uL-t PLATE 2
39 9670031208 YEWRE L M3X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X12 2
40 97835 P%12390% RECEIVER 1
41 9670050808 YEWbHENILE M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 2
42 5522 26 313-1  7%359h BRACKET 1
43 91165 NeAL7°RN b PZ-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 1
44 90703 UIYr Mé U-NUT Mé 4
45 94141616040 IYEeT 1.6X16 SPLIT PIN 1.6X16 4
46 5522 29 222 T4 b NUT 4
47 90301 RY=pANPYSZY 604212 BALL BEARING 60477 &
48 9721040008 E-N22% E-4 E-RING E-4 8
49 5522 29 215-3 X177 FRONT LAY 4




IIPFLHEFAYI

FRONT LAY

7V ar
SECTION

2y g VES

[ 65221 290 |

SECTION NUMBER

A7—s OERRRETHEELTEEEAOT, £y PESTEIL TSN
Then ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

e SR FE/EEEt™e  BBEh/componENT PARTS RART NAME i
ou ' 'ty

50 5522 29 223 ARUne - STOPPER 4
51 5522 29 216 Eeo PIN 4
52 9670031608 yryupgribe M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M38X16 4
53 4520 29 222 J1PT FRONT LAY 1
54 6520 29 221 3¢7h SHAFT 1
55 91040 oW =2-U2°) A-M&X1.0 GREASE NIPPLE A-MEXT1.0 2
5é 5430 34 324 ESH™hva PLAIN WASHER 4
57 5522 29 221 il T BOLT 4
g 5522 29 173 ARYp™ STUD 3
590 9660080014 +9F M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 3
60 9710080008 nvxvh . M8 SPRING WASHER M3 1
61 5522 29 165-1 g¥%k® ROD 1
62 5522 29 182 no- COLLAR 1
63 5522 29 171 P-4 ARM 1
64 91748 ¥21942T7%WH2 SAR1-12 BUSHING SAR1-12 1
65 5522 29 181 ) PIN 1
66 5522 29 113 PARDW SET SCREW 2
67 9684083508 PAZLY M8X35 SET SCREW M8X35 2
68 91749 ¥19A07%9y2 SAL4-20B BUSHING SA4-20B 2
69 5522 29 111 P-4 ARM 1
70 90889 %y MB1015DU BUSHING MB1015DU 4
71 5522 29 131-1 e PIN 1
72 9716080014 coY hAv 2z M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 2
73 5522 29 122 ARYUR™ STUD 2
74 5522 29 112 FhYa1 BUSHING 2
75 5640 55 133 YIP=- WASHER 2
76 9721150008 E-Yu2% E-15 E~RING E-15 2
77 5430 22 124 AZ2 NN SPRING i
78 5486 53 129 no- COLLAR 2
79 9410401608 A% o%E® D 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 2
80 5522 29 172 ARYpw STUD 2
81 9721120008 E-Yo9™ E=-12 E-RING E-12 4
82 5522 29 133 9F=Lib1- WORM WHEEL é
83 5522 29 142 24=-4 WORM 2
84 9684040608 FARIY M&X6 SET SCREW M4Xé 2
85 5522 29 132~1 #*Wbhb BOLT 1
86 5522 29 141-2 AZVEM STUD 2
87 5430 33 122 1IHP- WASHER 2
88 9721080008 E-1)u7% E~8 E-RING E-8 2
&9 5522 29 144 JRSEYh BRACKET 2
90 5522 29 143 a7k SHAFT 2
91 91743 %310k 5C-6=-00A JOINT S5C-6-00A 2
92 5480 51 363 Eofvavz PLAIN WASHER 2
93 5522 29 153 i HOLDER 2
94 5522 29 151 FAOLTIINT SHAFT [
95 9680060608 PARIY MEXE SET SCREW M&X6 .
96 6522 29 110 kg DIAL 2
97 S43() 52 326 AT an SPRING 4
908 5522 29 163 Eou PIN 1
99 5522 29 134-1 Ceu PIN 1
100 9670082508 VyoybkEt ik M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 2
101 5582 29 222 IYIP- WASHER 1
102 5522 29 121-1 P-4 ARM 1
103 5522 29 135-1 bk BOLT 1

64



2R

EFSZITISY ervax SECTION NUMBER 65221 295

SECTION
FRONT LAY DRIVE




RIPTIEYD

FRONT LAY DRIVE

2 F eV
SECTION

v v BS

| 65227 295

SECTION NUMBER

kv—s OGS RESTRBELTEIHAOT, £ FESTEILTLHEEW.
Yhen ordering items wmarked % ,indicate the set pumber
because they are available only as a set.

Mo au e/ ER ™ BREE/componEnT PARTS Mo OME i
5522 27 430 Lnv- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
42,57 ,61
5522 27 440 2% ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
37,38
56522 29 160 Ln*- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
42 r43+57
5522 29 190 E®2 ASSY PIN ASSY 1
40,41
55022 29 370-2 2%55Wh ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
5,107
5522 29 390 ASWEN ASSY STUD ASSY 1
G62-64
55822 29 410-3 ARYNS = ASSY STOPPER ASSY 1
Ths77
5522 29 420-1 AFYN®- ASSY STOPPER ASSY 1
74,75
1 5522 29 334 AZYRS STUD 1
2 5522 29 333-1 AZYEY STUD 1
3 5522 29 331-1 TES5Yp BRACKET 1
4 9670082508 yyUrkicibt M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 5
£ 91637 F=pACPHLIY600522¢2P BALL BEARING 6005ZZC2P5 .
& 6520 29 346 KIS - HOLDER 1
7 6520 29 345 AZ°oyvt SPROCKET 1
8 5430 25 234 Bo- COLLAR 3
9 9670082008 Jyypkgr bt M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 3
10 5522 29 348 ANC -t - SPACER 1
11 9672082014 ovhas*Ibt M8X20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X20 1
12 5522 29 332 AZYEn STUD 1
13 5522 29 382 hi CAM 1
14 5522 29 361-1 K3 - HOLDER 1
15 9680060608 FARD™ M6EX6 SET SCREW M6X6 1
16 5522 29 383 hi CAM 1
17 5522 29 341~-1 hLIn7 CAM SHAFT 1
18 5522 29 343-1 *- KEY 2
19 5522 29 342-~1 ¥- KEY 1
20 91636 Fe=LAYTPo7%600722¢C2P BALL BEARING 6007ZZC2P5 1
21 55622 29 381-1 AYPYLEINAY T BEARING HOLDER 1
22 9648061214 #5323 MEX12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW MéX12 3
23 5522 29 352-1 FWP GEAR 1
24 5522 29 351-1 hLkLg™ - CAM HOLDER 1
25 96470081608 VEura©TbF M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 6
26 5522 29 384 hi CAM 1
27 9716080014 ES9%hvx M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 6
28 97146080008 neathezr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 5
29 9670083008 VEYrR*Lt M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 4
20 907462 a%anvar- AWOD7 LOCK WASHER AWD7? 1
21 90761 oW7TWhk ANO? LOCK NUT ANDY 1
32 9672062514 oYhak ik M6X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X25 6
23 9710060008 AYRYNHY2R M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 6
34 9716060014 E2Y“h™2 Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé 6
35 9722120008 cC=Yyoo™ Cc-12 C-RING C-12 1
36 5480 56 138 VP - WASHER 1
37 90446 w31 MB1212pU BUSHING MB1212DU Z
38 5522 27 441 25" SCREW 2
39 5522 27 444 Eeo PIN 1
L0 5522 29 191 Eeo PIN 1
41 90233 T19yy IR 8X12X12.5 INNER RING IR 8X12X12.5 1
42 90427 TN pANPYSON HK1212 NEEDLE BEARING HK121°2 2
43 5522 29 161 Ly = LEVER 1

67



QIPTF2h%0

FRONT LAY DRIVE

T a

SECTION

A7—r DRIUHBETRBRLTEFHAOT, ¥4 FESTEXLTILESL,
Hhen ordering items marked
because they are availahle only as a set.

vy avES

| 65221 295

SECTIGN NUMBER

% ,indicate the set number

Y B9 /SET W
N S EFE/ R R

Baatk
e/ COMPONENT PARTS M

PART NAME

L
0ty

L4 5522 29 180 hiL7397 - CAM FOLLOMWER

45 9660080014 T9r M8 HEXAGON NUT M8
46 5522 27 443 E°> PIN

47 5522 27 442-1 2A2°Mo7% SPRING

48 5522 27 4350 hi&2407 - CAM FOLLOWER

49 5522 27 422 gyp® ROD

50 9710120008 N9 Hhvr M2 SPRING WASHER M12
51 9660120014 Yk M12 HEXAGON NUT M12
52 5430 35 314 ANC -9- SPACER

53 9722200008 c-yu7" ¢-20 C-RING C€-20

54 5522 29 393 AP —¥- SPACER

55 9660100014 TYk Mi0 HEXAGON NUT M10

56 9710100008

nN“x4 hra: M10

SPRING WASHER M10

57 91677

—~FALANPYDIIVNRLMZ525

NEEDLE BEARING RLM2525

58 5522 29 394 AN == SPACER
50 9684060808 FA%D" _M6XB SET SCREW M6X8
60 5522 27 424 oTE° LINK PIN
61 5522 27 431 LS - LEVER
62 90330007 F{U LM2525XB INNER RING LM2525XB
63 5522 29 392 ANO — - SPACER
64 5522 29 391 RIS STUD
65 91162 =97°l_PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4
66 91161 AN-7% PB4 SLEEVE PB—4
67 91160 7°59% PA-4 PLUG PA~b
68 9670084008 JrYER b F MBX40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40
69 5522 29 164 Y EIFYA SPRING
70 5522 29 163 E°> PIN
71 5522 29 424 A5~ COLLAR

~ 72 5522 29 413 7o 07" SPRING

~ 73 9721030008 E-WU7" E-3 E-RING E-3
74 90878 7°951 _MB1615DU BUSHING MB1615DU
75 5522 29 421-1_ ARIN° - STOPPER
76 5522 29 412 ESS PIN
77 5522 29 411-3 AFIN°- STOPPER
78 5522 29 422-1 AJYL" STUD
79 5430 24 412 AN =9- SPACER
80 9670081208 VEUTF WE _MBX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MBX12
81 5522 29 433 E°o PIN
82 5522 29 437 ANO = - SPACER
83 55022 29 430 o7 LINK
84 5522 29 435 ' VAAFTA SPRING
85 5522 29 434 EeS PIN
86 5486 38 143-1 t°u PIN

87 90628

AFYICECY SSp-4

SNAP PIN SSP-4

88 9670041208

YEYbrErbE M4X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé&X12

39 97646

Ju/1b™ AS~-05N 200V

SOLENOID AS-0O5N AcC200QV

90 5522 29 438 IV35Yh BRACKET
91 9660040014 TYt M4 HEXAGON NUT M4
92 5522 29 436 AbRYne - STOPPER

93 9672040614

gYhZEr Lt MEX6

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M&Xé6

94 9710040008

NSRYVHNR M4

SPRING WASHER M4

95 5523 29 386

n,\\\_

COVER

—‘-P"-N-‘-ll“'-‘—30\1'\3—‘—‘-"—‘N-\—\—‘-——‘l—\N—‘hNwN—\NNDJ—\-—\—‘—‘-AN—\—‘N-\I\J—H-A-\—‘—\H-\—\—‘—‘-ALN-A

RYOBI 522HX

RYOBI 522HX

96 99121002

g=2Y-133-5%

ROTARY ENCODER

—

RYOBI 522HX

RYOBI 522HX

97 6520 66 152-1

IN559h

BRACKET

RYOBI 522HX

RYOBI 522HX

98 9710030008

N“y“p g M3

SPRING WASHER M3

RYOBI 522HX

RYOBI 522HX

68



RIPFILN0

FRONT LAY DRIVE

sV a
SECTION

krvavES

| 65221 295

SECTION NUMEBER

He— 7 OMBRESTRHBBLTEELADT, v PEBTEILTLEY,
WNhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
pecause they are available only as a set.

e Evn}fg SET M g@%ﬁﬁ/ PART NAME ﬂ;&

i PART Mo 2%/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty

99 9642031014 $A%225% M3X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X10 3
RYOBI 522HX — RYOBI 522HX

100_90121006 NI Yo7 E69-C610B __ COUPLING E69~-C610B 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

101_9684040508 FA2DY M4X5 SET_SCREW M&4X5 4
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

102 9670040808 JoYPR WE M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

103 5524 66 151 ARYFS STUD 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

104 9722250008 C-UyI% ¢-25 C-RING C-25 1

105 _9670083508 VIIbH b~ M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLJ M8X35 1

106 9670064508 VEIEE L MEX45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 1

107_5522 29 371-2_ 7°55%YF BRACKET 1

108 5522 29 372 AZYTS STUD 2

69



a8

65221 310

TR PN
21=-3%=Jb-4 toiaw SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

FEEDER FRAME

70



IV a vES
SECTIOCN NUMBER

I var
SECTION

I I~ | 652271 310 |

FEEDER FRAME

AT—2 OMSBRATTRBELTEERADT, &+ FEBTEILLTLEEY,
Yhep ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No B%:%}gg/gig'rmm %E%E/CDMPONENT PARTS Pl;lART NAME gﬁ
6520 31 130-1___7L-4L ASSY FRAME ASSY 1
40,41
6520 31 140 AT= ASSY STAY ASSY 1
18-21

1 2670122008 YsUr&tIbh M12X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12xZ20 4
2 9670052508 YyYr&©Ibh M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5XZ25 2
3 9410502008 AZ°NoovEey 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 4
4 9670083008 Yigrtitibb M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X30 3
5 9670083508 YoYr&“IkE MBX35 HEXAGON SOCKET BQOLT M8X35 A
6 6520 31 112-2 Ju-4 FRAME 1
7 6520 31 124 AT- STAY 1
8 9670042008 VEYbREC L M4X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X20 2
9 9710040008 NURYVHAVR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 b4
10 97318 ATYF A728112 SWITCH A28112 2
11 9642061214 FANIRI™ MEX12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW Mé6X12 3
12 9710060008 NRRY“hv g M6 SPRING WASHER M6 5
13 6520 31 115 24559 BRACKET 1
14 98341001 ATYF Wb1124 SWITCH WD1124 1
15 5640 74 306 2°L-b PLATE 1
16 9670044008 YoUbht ik M&X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MA4X40 2
17 5486 31 141-1 AT~ STAY 1
18 90730 Ne-h-t*3v 1.6x5 RIVET 1.6X5 4
19 5522 31 125 AT=l SCALE 1
20 5522 31 124 A=l SCALE 1
21 6520 31 141 AT~ STAY 1
22 6520 31 126 2°L=t PLATE 1
23 5486 31 144 ANe -4- SPACER 13
24 5523 31 122-2 AT- STAY 2
25 6520 31 125 AT- STAY 1
26 9670061208 YyYrhr bk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 8
27 6520 61 221 24359k BRACKET 4
28 9670063008 JYyybktkk M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 4
29 6520 31 154~2 AT~ STAY 2
30 9670061808 YaUbdE*LE M6X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X18 2
31 9670062508 JoYbaribh M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 5
32 9716060014 E3“h%R M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 11
33 5522 31 133 ho- COLLAR 4
34 5486 31 138 ANG -% - SPACER 2
35 6520 31 123 AT - STAY 1
36 9670053008 Yyur& bk M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 2
37 6520 31 111 J1-3*-Jb-4 FEEDER _FRAME 1
38 5523 31 126 2°L-t PLATE 1
39 9670082508 JUYrE L M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X25 16
40 6520 31 131-1__ 2L-4& FRAME 1
41 5300 32 568 2 991 BUSHING 8
42 9672123514 oUhog* bk M12X35 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X35 2
43 5522 31 192-2 AT- STAY 1
44 9716120014 E39%h x M12 PLAIN WASHER M12 7
45 9672122514 oYhAZH bl M12X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X25 1
46 9410602008 AZeypovgey 6X20 SPRING PIN 6X20 4
47 6520 31 122-1 AT~ STAY 1
48 5522 31 117-5 7b-& FRAME 1
49 5522 31 119 AT- STAY 1
50 9660120014 IVb _M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
51 5522 38 324-1 RAZYP™ STUD 2
52 5524 31 121 =4 FRAME 1
53 9670051208 Y5UbET b M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 4
54 9710050008 NYRY“ ™2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 5
55 9716050014 E3¥“hn % M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4

71



71-8%-Jb-b

FEEDER FRAME

v FVav
SECTICGN

vy v ES [ 65221 310 |

SECTION NUMBER

kv—7 ORBRESTHBALTEELAOT, £y FEFFTTELTILSW.
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set nusher
hecause they are available only as a set.

5 FES /SET M RSB PART NAME Y
No ghZs/PART N E=EE/ cOMPONENT PARTS M 0ty
56 6520 31 118 24259k BRACKET 1
57 9670060808 YA~ ILF M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8 2
58 9670125008 JYEYrRYIbE M12X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT mi2X50 10
5¢ 9710120008 nerhvz M12 SPRING WASHER M12 [+]
60 5522 31 136-1 AT STAY 2
61 9670126008 YHYRETIE M12X60 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X60 4
62 9642050814 FASI29Y M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 1
63 91180 ner7on ok PZ-16 PIPE BAND PZ-16 1
64 5522 31 191 upyEiibkb JACK BOLT .
65 9662160014 Tk M16 HEXAGON NUT M1é 2
66 5483 14 112 WpYEAL =R JACK BASE 2
67 9670124508 yrwhkhcibb M12X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X45 4
68 6520 31 113 AVYpY BED 1
69 5560 11 114 te> PIN 2
70 6520 31 114 ANY e BED 1

72



toiaBS
- 1\ w el
F{=3%~2b%9 e7av SECTION NUMBER

65222 320

FEEDER DRIVE SECTION

74




T1-3N-7F%Y

FEEDPER DRIVE

g
SECTION

7= OMSRAITHUBELTEILADT, £y FESTEXLTIHSEW.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

sy vES

| 65222 320

SECTION NUMBER

N gL EI/E0T M BEEY/ omponenT ParTs Mo D OMP oy
5g22 32 130-2 J7°L-bF ASSY PLLATE ASSY 1
70,71
5522 32 540-1 2527 ASSY CRANK ASSY 1
18,23
5560 32 120 PoR~-H5=- ASSY CENTER COLLAR ASSY 2
20,22
5640 32 550-1 792 ASSY HOOK ASSY 1
11,12
L6600 32 230 0-5=- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
30~-32
6520 32 120 FOUFTHTAT ASSY CLUTCH DISK ASSY 1
5-8 '
1 9670082008 Yy kivIbE M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20
2 6520 32 122 A2°aavl SPROCKET
3 9670061208 YaYbhtibt M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12
4 8722 86 152 h3- COLLAR
5 6520 32 121 ISUFTN1AT CLUTCH DISK
& 9723420008 C=Yua%™ (C-42 C-RING C~42
7 90316 wr=ArPYDoY 6004712 BALL BEARING 600422
8 5582 32 122 h3- COLLAR
9 5640 34 504 ARG == SPACER
10 9672065514 gVh7k* kb M6X55 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X55
11 5640 32 551-1 r Vi HOOK
12 564D 32 552-2 PANH BUSHING
13 5640 32 557 T YA FiA SPRING
14 5640 32 553 I oYy BLOCK
15 5640 32 556 Ceo PIN
16 90703 Uut¥tr M6 U-NUT Mé
17 5640 32 555 ANY == SPACER
18 5640 32 542 PN Er] BUSHING
19 5560 32 125-1 Un® -~ LEVER
20 5560 32 121 ho- COLLAR
21 92634060608 FPA2IY MEXE SET SCREW Mé&X6
22 90317 wh=pnrpP 2™ 6005212 BALL BEARING 6005212
23 5522 32 541-1 2527 CRANK
24 5640 32 558 A% yoav SPRING

25 9716050014

E3%%h*2 M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

26 9670051008 YeybrkchE M5X70 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10

27 9670102508 Yyyricik M10X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X25
28 9670064008 YEybkttr ME6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40

29 6522 32 121 Fi-o CHAIN

30 5660 32 231 o-3- ROLLER

31 9723350008 C=yy2* ¢-35 C~-RING €-35

32 90315 Fr=ANPYUSIY 600322 BALL BEARING 600372

33 9670081608 YEYrE*IbE M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16

34 5430 24 412 ANC =% - SPACER

35 6520 32 124 293374 TENSION ARM

36 9670122008 JrYrRrbE M12X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X20
37 6522 32 111 7°L=t PLATE

38 9716120014

E39%hp 2 M12

PLAIN WASHER M12

39 9710120008

N 2Yvpvz M12

SPRING WASHER M12

40 9660120014

FJUr M12

HEXAGON NUT M12

41 9672122014

g¥pakc bt M12X20

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X20

42 5523 32 111

AV 8

FRAME

43 9670051608

YoYbRTibE M5X16

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X1é6

44 5523 32 114 ARYR™ STUD
45 5560 32 116 2°L-t PLATE
46 90699 UrYk M5 U-NUT M5

47 9716050008

NS4 pvz M5

SPRING WASHER M5

[« =] =Y [N ] Y Y mr PN [N ey RN PPN L8] LS 162 1,00 W8 L8] Y 157 RN RN Ry PRy PN 108 BN L8 RS el P P Bt Bl B Bt £ Bul B ERd EAR N [ AN TR P Bt Y e S

75



=B =g Y

FEEDER DRIVE

7S
SECTION

w7V a Y ES

| 652227 320

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ORRERTHBELTEFLEAOT, o FHBTEIL TR,

¥hen ordering items marked

becacse they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

%, tE% /SET W RREE T PART NAME B

N sShae/PEit™e  Wees/COMPONENT PARTS M 0’1y
L8 9670054508 YsUprE© b M5X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X45 2
49 5640 61 163 7o L=-F PLATE 1
50 6520 36 131 A7°ayyh SPROCKET 1
51 9634061008 PARIY MEX1D SET SCREW M6X10 2
82 9642061214 FAYIRI™ MEXI12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X12 2
53 9716060014 ES9%hvR Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé 4
54 5523 36 171 hi CAM 1
55 4520 32 112 Eaady SHAFT 1
56 5522 32 124 ARYbY STUD 2
57 5582 32 123~-1 2°L-F PLATE 1
58 95326004 J%L-% OPB40-01 DC24V BRAKE OPB40-D1 DC24V 1
59 9684060808 PARDY MEXE SET SCREW M6X8 2
40 5663 74 133 AL (ZkI™N) LABEL(JAPANESE) 1
460 5663 74 141 SAM (T rI%) LABEL{(ENGLISH) 1
61 9670041008 YEYREMLE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
62 9670122508 yyypkhtibb M12X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X25 5
63 26?0052008 Yrybkvibh M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
64 5523 32 113 ARYpY STUD 1
65 S640) 32 575 Ee> PIN 1
66 5640 32 572 (PUFP~ CATCHER 1
67 5640 32 576 ANC =¥ - SPACER 1
68 9670063008 vy pRNibE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X30 1
69 9670051808 yiYpki*ibt M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BQLT M5X18 2
70 5522 32 117-3 J2°L-b PLATE ' 1
_1 22118001 AbA 3.3X2.0X3.5 PIN 3.3X2.0X3.5 1
72 5486 32 113 AZeUngn SPRING 4
73 6520 61 651 JUIAES SOLENOLD 1
74 6522 32 112 ARYE® STUD 3

76



F71=-3%=A2Y7

FEEPER SPEED CONTROL

tria

SECTION

woiaRE
SECTION NUMBER

65202 325

78




21=-3%=A2Y2

FEEDER SPEED CONTROL

£ Fia v
SECTION

kv—7 OGS HHERITRBBLTEEEADT, ¥y bEFTELLTINEL,

Yhep ordering items marKed % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

kv BS

| 65202 325

SECT!ON NUMBER

No a'tfsygg PERT N %ﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS Noo o1 NAME B
m ¥
5523 32 330 ARPIHIYANY=- ASSY BEARING COVER ASSY 1
6-21,22
5523 36 150 T30 ASSY TENSION ASSY 2
27r=29

1 9642040614 TAIRIY M4XE SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4Xé6 3
2 9716040014 ESY*h 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 3
2 5640 23 202 AEUNND SCALE 1
L 5523 32 336 2°L=F PLATE 1
5 9684060608 FARIN MEXS SET SCREW M6X6 7
& 90319 A=A PYoo™ 6203212 BALL BEARING 620327 2
7 9670062008 yEUpkitbd M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 é
8 5640 33 656 S INDICATOR 1
9 5523 322 337 ho- COLLAR 1
10 9642032014 Favdzi™ M3X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X20 2
11 9710030008 nHzrY AN M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
12 97812 ATYF TL=-&3 SWITCH TL-Q3 1
13 9670061208 YEYRENILF MEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&6X12 7
14 5523 32 334 ISyYp BRACKET 1
15 5523 32 333 hi CAM 1
16 5523 32 114 AIYp® STUD 3
17 9670122008 JEWkArLF M12X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X20 3
18 6520 32 131 NnaHN I HOUSING 1
19 6520 36 131 A7%a5YE SPROCKET 1
20 9684061008 PARDIY MEXI1D SET SCREW M&6X10 2
21 9723400008 C=Y29% C~4D C-RING C-40 1
22 5523 32 331 AWPULIHINS - BEARING COVER 1
23 6520 36 133 Fr-phv1h™ CHAIN GUIDE 1
24 5523 36 131 ARYpw STUD [A
25 9721080008 E-Jo7% E-8 E-RING E-8 2
26 5430 53 225 ESY“hnz WASHER 2
27 9723260008 C=Y2I™ (~26 C-RING C-26 &4
28 5523 36 151 T3 TENSION 2
29 90214 FY - PNOZY 600022 BALL BEARING 6000z2 2
30 6520 36 141 ARYpY STUD 1
31 6520 36 122 AZ°ohvk SPROCKET 1
32 6520 36 112 AZeosvh SPROCKET 1
33 5523 36 133 R GUIDE 1
24 5523 36 134 ARYpW STUD 1
35 5523 36 152 Eeo PIN 1
36 5523 36 153 RlLI™ - HOLDER 1
37 9710080008 N hrz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
38 9660080014 TWE M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
39 9710060008 NIV M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2
40 9716060014 EZ9NA™: M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
41 6520 36 132 Fr=-2 CHAIN 1

79



P

IP-N"LI2T

AIR VALVE

R i ld Mg

SECTION

oaER
SECTION NUMBER

65202 330

80




AW LT g v VET
TP-N W7 :;E;?SN ooy uMpEr 65202 330 |
ALR VALVE Ao CRRUARTUSRLC L0 ks BREELLT (k.
bhecause they are available only as a set.
M 5%Fa/PERT M gﬁﬁ%g/COMPONENT PARTS Mo @ " AME oy
5523 33 170-1 2%gYZ? ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
43,44,58
5523 33 188 A“F21-47%a%7 ASSY VACUUM BLOCK ASSY 1
31-33
6520 33 110-1 vaW? ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
20,50
6520 33 1240 =L ASSY FRAME ASSY 1
56,57,60-62
6520 33 130 NoD™ 7™ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
22,29,32,38,48
6520 33 150 40%2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
43,44,.58
6520 33 160 7°L-F ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
46,47
1 90913006 w=AZNW7° 30(1A) HOSE CLIP 30C1A) 4
2 6520 33 197-1 #-A 19X25X1000 HOSE 19X25x1000 2
3 9660040014 Tk M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 3
4 5582 33 182 JESHYhE BRACKET 1
5 6520 33 180~-1 7“3559h BRACKET 1
6 9670081208 VYeYbit bk M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 4
7 90904024 N 2™ v1325v-0326G VALVE VT7325v-0326 1
8 9710040008 AR xYMH™R M4 SPRING WASHER M& 3
9 9642030814 FTARIRIN M3XEB SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X$8 4
10 6520 74 121-1  2°L-h PLATE 1
11 5523 33 116 B b BOLT 2
12 5290 36 355-1  A2°yoon SPRING 2
13 9670041608 VYEYprhtibE M4X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X16é 3
14 5663 11 413 H-AZWIZ2 HOSE NIPPLE -
15 6520 33 193 2%0P-#-A BLOWER HOSE 1
16 6520 33 113 Y3z KNOB 1
17 9670065008 YUkt b MEX50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X50 2
18 6520 33 114 YIZ KNOB 1
19 9670066008 VYA LE MEX60 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6Xx60 2
20 6520 33 111-1  2%g¥2 B8LOCK 1
21 6520 33 112 ANG =8~ SPACER 1
22 5523 33 134 ne12° PIPE 2
23 5523 33 196 H=A 12X18x200 HOSE 12X18x200 1
24 91217 Hh=AbARToN 17 HOSE CLAMP 17 8
25 6520 33 196 N F21-4%-A VACUUM HOSE 1
26 5523 33 211 PRl e i FILTER BODY 1
27 5640 32 353 Z1I58= FILTER 1
28 5523 33 212 FTNE-12F- FILTER INNER 1
29 5523 33 132 E°o PIN 1
30 5523 33 195 Hi-A 8X11x250 HOSE 8X11X250 2
31 5523 33 183 neqze PIPE 2
32 5640 33 603 neq37° PIPE 2
33 5523 33 182 2%o%2 BLOCK 1
34 96700638001 YUkt ibt M6X80 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X80 2
35 6520 74 122-1  J°bL-F PLATE 1
36 5523 33 142-1 n“*%i-47°L-b VACUUM PLATE 1
37 9648030614 #3225 M3IX6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 8
38 6520 33 131 noghuov HOUSING 1
39 9672081614 oYhoE* It MBX16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X16é 1
40 5523 33 145 )YoP- WASHER 1
41 5523 33 163 NYF1-LT 1R2 VACUUM DISC 1
42 5523 33 164 1NN 2 LEAF SPRING 1
43 5523 33 171 te PIN 2
44 5523 33 151-1 2%aw2 BLOCK 2
45 9670053008 YEYb& b M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MS5X30 2

81



-% “ BHY g v VES
IP-N W7 AR ShoT1oN NUMBER| 65207 330 |

AIR VALVE Kv—2 ORREBRTRBELTEFLAOT, £ FEFTEXL TS,
Nhen ordering itews marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N SR EFR/EERrm B COMPONENT PARTS o ART NAME B
46 6520 33 161 JO L=t PLATE 1
47 90879 Jvw521 mB2010DU BUSHING MB20D100U 1
48 5523 323 135 = SEAL 1
49 5523 33 156 o= SEAL 1
50 5523 33 112 neq{47° PIPE 3
51 5523 33 154 IMQP-T1ARD BLOWER DISC 1
52 5523 32 122-2 72%o?2°L-b BLOWER PLATE 1
53 5523 33 124 £eo PIN 1
54 9660100014 9+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10Q 1
55 5523 33 123 he b BOLT 1
té 90324007 S PR AN PUIIYTLAMI616 NEEDLE BEARING TLAM1616 1
57 90357003 F1UD- 0516223 OIL SEAL 0516223 1
58 5523 33 172 Eeo PIN 2
59 4520 33 191 7%gFP-H-A BLOWER HOSE 2
60 6520 33 121 -4 FRAME 1
61 90324006 ~—FYEKASPHD2Y BK1015 NEEDLE BEARING BK1015 1
62 90357002 21bu-1k 0S10143 OIL SEAL 0510143 1
&3 5523 33 125 e o o GUIDE 1
64 9648050814 #5323% MS5X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X$8 P

82



N

Y pDY

HEAD SUPPORTING

i g
SECTION

Erira e
SECTION NUMBER

65221 340




€IV v Ve VRS
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
K—7 ORRIHRTIBRLTEIEAODT, £ FESTELL T EI N,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

HEAD SUPPORTING

Ne ﬁ;ﬁ?%/gﬁgT N MEEe/COMPONENT PARTS fo o NAME o
5486 160 P2k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
1,211
5523 34 230-1 NI ASSY HANDLE ASSY 1
34-36
5523 34 260-1 Nkl ASSY HANDLE ASSY 2
8-10
6520 31 150 AT~ ASSY STAY ASSY 1
5,27
6520 34 170 Tobh*2°b=-F ASSY END PLATE ASSY 2
4,5
1 5640 34 571 Wy GEAR 2
2 9410301808 A7CUoo%E?s 3X18 SPRING PIN 3X18 4
3 6520 34 172 J°L-} PLATE 2
4 6520 34 171 ok%2° L=t END PLATE 2
5 90446 7 YL2 MB1212DU BUSHING MB1212DU 4
6 9670062008 yyybrtcIlbF M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&6X20 4
7 6520 34 173 ANG <1 - SPACER 2
8 5523 34 261-1 WIE KNOB 2
9 9410302008 AZ°UoovE° s 3%20 SPRING PIN 3ng e
10 5523 34 262-1 2> SCREW 2
11 5486 34 161 als SHAFT 1
12 6520 34 175 Fuiyyle GRIP 1
13 92684060608 FARI™ MEXE SET SCREW M6X6 1
14 6520 34 174 Jvav? BLOCK 2
15 5640 27 408 AN =Ho SPACER 2
16 27210606008 =Yu7* E-6 E-RING E-6 2
17 5486 34 213 [l PIN 2
18 6520 34 184 P-4 ARM 2
19 6520 34 183 Sug RACK 1
20 9648051614 #353342% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 8
21 6520 34 191-1 AT- STAY 2
22 9410502008 A2 WoavkEes 5x20 SPRING PIN 5X20 4
23 9670062208 YEURECILE MEX22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX2e2 4
24 6520 34 193 Y RACK 1
25 9642041214 FTAMI2D™ M4X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X12 2
26 9670103008 yEYpbhtibt M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30 4
27 6520 31 151 AT- STAY 1
28 6520 34 212 vl L INK 2
29 6520 34 214 Ee> PIN 3
30 6520 34 213 ko> PIN 1
21 9684050508 FAZDIY MSXS SET SCREW M5X5 4
32 6520 34 211 AT~ STAY 1
22 6520 31 152 AT=- STAY 1
34 5522 34 231-1 Wz GRIP 1
35 9410402008 A2 2%E® L 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 1
36 5523 34 232-1_ #*lbh BOLT 1
37 5430 38 412 ES#vhv % PLAIN WASHER 1
38 5523 74 127 JoL=-} PLATE 1
39 4520 34 215 FAd b ri BLOCK 1
40 91503001 U=-FTYF M12 H=NUT M12 1
41 6520 34 216 Jvagwy BLOCK 1
42 5520 74 114-1 %L (x1I™) LABEL{ENGLISH) 1
L2 5663 74 132 2 (ZkoI) LABEL{JAPANESE) 1
43 91382 ILPY C-30-RK-20 RUBBER BASE C-30-rRK-20 2
44 5523 31 153-1 2vaus BLOCK 2
45 9670083508 YUtk M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 &4




FL =RV —AYE

FEEDER HEAD

i g
SECTION

€ra i8S
SECTION NUMBER

65202 350

0, ok

w2
==
=
ke

86




F1-AN oAy

FEEDER HEAD

Vg
SECTION

+*rv s VHBS

| 65202 350

SECTION NUMBER

R7—7 QMR REAZTRBEL TR ERADT, £ FEBTEXLTHESY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

hecause they are available only as a set.

Ne #%'Fa/S5f™m  BE2E/componenT parTs mORT NAME e
5523 35 240-1 BIh=-U2 ASSY SUCKER LINK ASSY 1
61,70,75,76,83,102
5523 35 z28&0 $Uh-n"=A ASSY SUCKER BASE ASSY 1
44-50,52,53
5523 35 290 BUh-n"=-A ASSY SUCKER BASE ASSY 1
44-50,53,65
5523 35 310-1 W92 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
28,81,83,102
5523 35 330 Yo7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
28,29
6520 35 210-1 NN =L 310 ASSY UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSY 1
6-8,21
6520 35 220 2L-4 ASSY FRAME ASSY 1
338-90
6520 35 230 Jb-4L ASSY FRAME ASSY 1
32,33,39
6520 35 250 ¥Yh-Uo7 ASSY SUCKER LINK ASSY 1
55-57,61,73,75,76,85,86
6520 35 260 ¥Un=-127 ASSY SUCKER LINK ASSY 1
£5-58
6520 35 270 2V559b ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
54,60-62,67
6520 35 320 $YR-1422 ASSY SUCKER LINK ASSY 1
55-57,63
1 9670061208 YryYbhtibh MeX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4
2 9684050608 FARDY MEXE SET_SCREW M5Xé 3
3 6520 35 222 v - COVER 1
4 6520 35 217 Se7F SHAFT 1
5 94652050807 FSRIRLIN MSX8 SMALL TRUSS SCREW MS5X8 11
& 5523 35 211 20N =RLaN310F UNIVERSAL JOINT 1
7 9410503208 A2 NavEey 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 2
8 5523 35 213-1 3¢2h SHAFT 1
9 6520 35 411 hnt- COVER 1
10 9670050808 JuyUbk&irIbF MS5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8& 8
11 5523 35 413 teo PIN 2
12 6520 35 412 28359k BRACKET 4
13 9716060014 ES38%A%% M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé6 4
14 414161514 nyE® 1.6X15 SPLIT PIN 1.6%15 4
15 5523 35 414 hAns- COVER 1
16 5523 35 4715 - COVER 1
17 5523 35 416 Eo PIN s
18 6520 35 418 bl e COVER 1
19 920316 fv=-lnavpPUsa™ 6004272 BALL BEARING 6004212 1
20 6520 35 213 ho- COLLAR 1
21 6520 35 212-1 FReo9™ 2 DRIVE SHAFT 1
22 5523 35 214 hé CAM 1
23 9684060608 FAZI™ MENE SET SCREW M6Xé6 3
24 5523 35 215 hi CAM 1
25 5523 35 216 hi CAM 1
26 90319 fh=barPnoav 6203212 BALL BEARING 620322 1
27 5523 35 332 ce> PIN 1
28 90421} Z=F*ANFUDOY HKT1015 NEEDLE BEARING HK1015 3
29 5523 35 331 Yog LINK 1
30 9670052208 Yryuprd*ibb M5X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X22 9
31 5523 35 333 oo LINK 1
32 5523 35 232 2° L=} PLATE 1
33 90730 Ne=-h=-£*3%9 1.6X%5 RIVET 1.6X5 2
34 6520 35 335 T NUT 1
35 90697 FPYUICYUFUTYP M6 U-NUT WITH CAP Mé 1

87



e

TA=AN=AYRS

FEEDER HEAD

AT
SECTION

eIy v ES
SECTION NUMBER
A7—2 ORSRESETRBRLTEIEADT, €y FESTENLTINEL,

Nhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

[ 65202 350 |

o 2 FE/EEE " EREH /  OMPONENT PARTS Mo NAME i
36 5523 35 233 i i COVER 1
37 9648050814 %5722 M5X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X8 2
38 5523 35 234 hv1bh™ ' GUIDE 1
39 6520 35 231 -4 FRAME . 1
40 9670061008 yEYbsr bt M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10Q 1
L1 6520 35 336 DI INDICATOR 1
L2 5523 35 334 Ee> PIN 1
43 6520 35 218-2 Hnv- COVER 1
44 9642030614 FARI2I™ M3IX6 SMALL PAN~-HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 8
45 9710030008 NI ANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
46 5522 35 136 #Yh=7° L=} SUCKER PLATE 2
47 90509 o-Yoo% p-18 O0-RING P-18 2
48 5523 35 283 0993y DAMPER 2
49 5640 35 532 ECAFy P1STON 2
50 5640 35 533 A2 Nuon SPRING 2
51 94670061801 yhwbrkr b M6X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X18 2
52 5523 35 281 AN BASE ' 1
53 6640 35 531-1 %9h- SUCKER 2
54 5523 35 274=1 Iv7b SHAFT 1
55 90357001 yuon 62004V RING JV 6
56 9723300008 c=-1oor ¢-30 C~RING C=-30 [:]
57 90310001 Fr=favpyac 1200 BALL BEARING 1200 3
58 6520 35 261 yuh-1o7 SUCKER LINK 1
59 5523 35 275 _ 9ut- WASHER 2
60 5523 35 273 - Eex PIN 1
61 94610402008 A2°02%E°D 4%20 SPRING PIN 4X20 [
62 6520 35 271 75559t BRACKET 1
63 6520 35 321 In~-Y0 SUCKER LINK 1
6L 9722100008 cC=Yz2% ¢=-10 C-RING ¢-10 3
65 5523 35 291 N°-A BASE 1
66 9670061608 JeubEr bk MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X16 3
67 5523 35 272 E® PIN 1
68 5523 35 245 ZVE) WASHER 1
69 5523 35 241 Dvsh SHAFT 1
70 5523 35 243-1 o7 LINK 1
71 9670082208 IyYbRr bk M8XZ22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8x22 1
72 9670062508 yrYypkitibt M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 2
73 6520 35 251 y9h=-1o2 SUCKER LINK 1
_ 74 5523 35 254 o PIN 1
75 90582 FS_BAFU7° 620027 _ _BALL BEARING 620027 2
76 5523 35 244 Eeo PIN 2
77 5523 35 258 yoa LINK 1
78 96?0082093 yeypkhc Lt M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 1
79 5523 35 313 Ee> PIN 1
80 5290 29 312 Ny - WASHER 1
81 5523 35 311-1 oo LINK 1
82 5523 35 312 Ee o PIN 1
83 90352 RE=ARPYIIN 69821 BALL BEARING 69812 4
84 5523 35 242 Eeo PIN 2
85 91726 SwpMLEARPYD2Y HK1614L NEEDLE BEARING HK1614L 2
86 5523 35 252 AND =% SPACER 1
87 5523 35 256 AN wtm SPACER 1
88 90324004 Z-PRRACPHIIYHK1616LL NEEDLE BEARING HK14616LL 1
89 90324005 ——F LACFYII HMK1014L NEEDLE BEARING HMK1014LL 1
90 6520 35 221 L=-4 FRAME 1
91 5523 35 257 ANG == SPACER 1
92 9670051008 YEYRRMLE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKEY BOLT M5X10 2
93 5523 35 314 Eeo PIN 1
94 6520 35 219 AT = STAY 1

88



7{-3 =AY

FEEDER READ

FYas
SECTION

vV a VS [ 6520z 350

SECTION NUMBER

H7—2 OREGEIBRTRIBWL T EERAOT, by PBSTEXL TS,
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available enly as a set.

No Etﬁv“bgg gEETmN& %g%ﬁ/ PART NAME |
[T 5/ COMPONENT PARTS M Gty
95 967400383008 YoWrstibh M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 3
96 9670063008 YoYbrkt bk MEX30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X30 4
97 91165 NeA2°nvybt P2-14 PIPE BAND PZI-14 2
98 9710050008 AMRYY AR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
99 9642051014 FTARIRIN MS5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
100 5523 35 255 AZ°Uoon SPRING 1
101 5560 35 166-1  ¥YHh~(2RA"=39) SUCKER(FOR THIN PAPER) 2
162 9723190008 C-Upg% ¢c-19 C-RING €-19 4
103 5523 74 126 7°L-t PLATE 1
104 9670062008 YEYbRHC L M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 1
105 5290 74 083-2 5A“R(z13%) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
105 5290 74 093 FAML(CSHRIIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
106 5290 74 084 AN (T TI™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
106 5290 74 094 AN (ZHEITIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
107 5520 74 1146-1  FAML(Z13%) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
107 5663 74 132 SAML(ZhIIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
108 5522 71 116 2 359b BRACKET 2

89



65202 355

i B8
SECTION NUMBER

2 riraw

SECTION

71'_9\\,_.:\19*.\\n\\1' I..\\

FEEDER HEAD GUIDE

a0



PR REETTE IR

FEEDPER HEAD GUIDE

trvav
SECTION

vy Vg BT

| 6520z 355

SECTION NUMBER

*T—7 ORIRBRSTREBBRLTEEHAOT, £ PESTENXLTILIL,

Fhen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indictate the set number

N g FR/RE" RBEE/component Parts Mo N NAME e
5523 35 340D VPN Z ASSY FOOT LINK ASSY 1
6-8,12~14
6520 35 140-1 Y1 2%0P- ASSY SIDE BLOWER ASSY 1
73,74,89,94,95
6520 35 150-1 ¥+ 7%gP- ASSY SIDE BLOWER ASSY 1
72,74,89,93,94
6520 35 160 AM1272%aP=-A%I ASSY MAIN BLOWER NOZZLE ASSY 1
65,82
6520 35 190 LA L=-8=- ASSY SEPARATOR ASSY 4
L40,52-54
6520 35 350 IYETICSHYE ASSY FOOT BRACKET ASSY 1
10,17,19
6520 35 370 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
21-26
1 5521 47 114 nS5- COLLAR 1
2 9684060608 FARDIY MEXE SET SCREW MéXé 2
3 5523 35 341 Se7b SHAFT 1
4 5523 35 342 J2UbYLT . FOOT LINK 1
5 9670051408 JHyYbkrbb MSX14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MS5X14 1
6 90247 %952 MB1010DU BUSHING MB1010DU 2
7 9410401608 AZ°YnonEeD 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 .
8 5523 35 344 29k 7 FOOT LINK 1
9 90508 Q=42 pP=-10 D-RING P-10 2
10 9723190008 C=y22% (-19 C-RING C-19 [A
11 9670062008 UyEYER*bd M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 1
12 5523 35 34% AZWPIYIONESD PIN 2
13 90214 wr=pArPYI™ 600022 BALL BEARING 600022 1
14 5523 35 346 YN FHET~ FOOT LINK WHEEL 1
15 92721060008 E=Yo2% E-6 E-RING E=6 1
16 5430 44 154 ESH“ N2 PLAIN WASHER 1
17 90352 R =AM PUYDIIN B9BIZ BALL BEARING 49871 &
18 2414161014 2%y 1.6X10 SPLIT PIN 1.6X10 1
19 6520 35 351 FYRINSHYB FOOT BRACKET 1
20 5487 51 722 Eeo PIN 1
21 5523 35 372 Eeo PIN 1
22 6520 35 371 P-4 ARM 1
23 9410402008 A7 yoovken 4x20 SPRING PIN 4X%20 1
24 5640 27 359-1 £Ee PIN 1
25 90412 Z=FYLAYPYDLIY HK1210 NEEDLE BEARING HK1210 2
26 6520 35 377 AN - - SPACER 1
27 6520 35 373 FAAN SHAFT 1
28 6520 35 376 J4I59t BRACKET 1
29 6520 35 378 9k NUT 1
20 98280 F1U2 IR8X12X10 INNER RING IR8X12X10 2
31 92684050608 FARDY MEXS SET SCREW M5Xé6 3
32 5523 35 361 ikl 1 BOLT 1
33 5523 35 358-~-2 79t FOOT 1
34 9672053014 oYhzs kr M5X30 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X30 (]
35 5523 35 352 £e o PIN 9
36 5523 35 353 A7 o% SPRING 1
37 5523 35 355 A7 Noew SPRING 1
38 5523 325 354 £eo PIN 1
40 9642030614 TAYI2IN MIXN6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé 3
41 9672062014 oYhZa b MéeX20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6X20 1
42 5523 35 348 nher137° PIPE 1
43 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé ]
44 5523 35 356-1 £eo PIN 1
45 9648062014 ¥3320% MéX20 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&6X20 1
L6 90926 UTYhr Ma4 U=-NUT M4 2

91



7,{,5\\_:\9}.\\”\\.{ r.\\

FEEDER HEAD GUIDE

tFira s
SECTION

YA EWE 2=

[ 6520z 355 |

SECTION NUMBER

A7 —7 OWBEBFTRBHLTEFHAOT, €y FBBTEIL TSN,

When ordering items marked

because they are availahle only as a set.

% ,indicate the set numbher

£y FE% /SET M SRR EH PART NAME gl
M xzE2/PART M msz#%/COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty
47 9670051008 YEYbE L+ MSX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5xX1D 2
48 95117 AxHhn*- AP-B TERMINAL CQOVER AP-B 1
49 9511¢9 ATWF ZI-15GS-B SWITCH Z-15GS-B 1
50 6520 35 375 IN35Yh BRACKET 1
51 9642043014 Fargas™ M4eX30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X30 2
52 5523 35 168 Ut - WASHER 4
£3 5523 35 166 eneL-3- SEPARATOR 12
4 6520 35 191 J°L-F PLATE 4
S5 5430 35 314 ANO=-9- SPACER 2
56 6520 35 125 el BOLT P
57 5640 22 203 no5- COLLAR 1
58 9717060008 TEYRHhYR ME CORRUGATED WASHER M6 1
60 5523 35 384 18NN % LEAF SPRING 1
61 6520 35 381 f il BOLT 1
62 9670061208 yrWhhrbt M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 1
63 5523 35 115 AT - STAY 2
&4 6520 35 113 2%gY7 BLOCK 1
65 6520 35 161 AN NOZZILE 1
66 9670041208 YEWbENIE M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé&4X12 2
67 6520 35 145 /20 KNOB 2
68 6520 35 146 2Yovy? BLOCK 1
69 9670051208 YEYERESILEF M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 9
70 6520 35 147 iV BLOCK 1
71 6520 35 114 2hgu? BLOCK 1
72 91704006 ¥5n%2 L6 CONED DISC SPRING Lé 4
72 9410201408 AZoYoovEey 2X14 SPRING PIN 2X14 2
74 5523 35 143 ne—17° PIPE P
75 6520 35 130 NSYZRANTE BACK GUIDE 1
76 6520 35 120 NRYgh b BACK GUIDE 1
77 9670053508 YrWha* bt MS5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BGLT M5X35 &
78 6520 35 112 ARYP™ STUD 2
79 5560 35 117 AZoHan SPRING 2
80 5640 35 528 PNOL=-8=7%5D SEPARATOR BRUSH 2
81 6520 35 118 I852957° BRUSH CLAMP 1
82 5523 35 165 nNe12° PIPE 1
83 6520 35 111 AT~ STAY 1
84 6520 35 1146 aYsP- WASHER 2
85 9648061414 #5329 MéX14 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X14 2
86 966005g014 9 M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4
87 9716050014 ES#v“h"2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 5
88 6520 35 126=1_ E°o PIN 4
89 5523 35 144 | PIN 2
90 9670041008 YEYRENILE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X10 4
91 6520 35 121 W= KNOB 4
92 6520 35 117 IN5392507° BRUSH CLAMP 1
93 6520 35 151-1 YL pe 2% gp-2435%b SIDE BLOWER BRACKET 1
94 5523 35 142 JAN NOZZILE 2
95 6520 35 141-1 HAPWINgP=-TINS5Y} SIDE BLOWER BRACKET 1

92



ria &S

65207 360

TY— .
21=-b"n-3 o3 SECTION NUMBER

SECTION
FEED ROLLER T

94



71-bt*o-5-

FEED ROLLER

\~ ~ =
BT sV vIVavES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

N7—2 OGRS TRBHELTEERADT, y FEBTEXLTLES V.
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

| 6520z 360 |

because they are mvailable only as a set.

9716040014

ES9%h*x M4

PLAIN WASHER M4

9686061508

PARDY ME6X15

SET SCREW Mé6X15

No ;Bﬁpgg/gig']'mﬂn g&%ﬁ/CUMPONENT PARTS PIIJQART NAME gﬁ'
5486 36 250 o E2IA20 ASSY FRONT FENCE TRAY ASSY 2
69,70
5522 36 150 oYk ASSY ROD ASSY 1
61,62
5522 36 170~-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
64,65
5640 36 20D-1 #1-l ASSY WHEEL ASSY 2
45,46
5640 36 270~1 RL~%¥-75327° ASSY SMOOTHER CLAMP ASSY 4
_ 50,53,54
6520 36 310 21-F*0-5- ASSY FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
37-46,48,49,55
6520 36 320 21-F"0-35- ASSY FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
37-47,49,55
1 9670085008 YyUbEtr M8X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&Xx50 2
2 6520 36 212 2°L=b PLATE 1
3 5640 36 213 ANE =4 SPACER 2
4 6520 36 218 A KNOB 1
5 6520 36 211 G e | BODY 1
6 6520 36 214 el el BODY 1
7 9660060014 TUE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 1
8 9710060008 N“x4%aA"2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 1
9 9670061208 YIYrHtbh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6Xx12 2
10 5523 35 359 R Yo SPRING 1
11 9710040008 NSxE¥H 2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
12 9642043014 FARIRIN M4X30 SMALL PAN~-HEAD SCREW M4X30 2
13 9670053508 vYoybratibh M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 1
14 9716050014 E3“h*% M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 3
15 6520 36 219 Y73yt LOCK NUT 1
16 9682082008 hPAD™ M8X20 SET SCREW M8X20 1
17 9716080014 E3%%n*2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M8 1
18 9684060608 FARDN M6XS SET SCREW Mé6X6 1
19 6520 36 217 2°L-t PLATE 1
20 97321 A19F 2-15H2-B SWITCH Z-15H2-8B 1
21 95117 S0 - AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1
22 6520 36 215 hAvCpN GUIDE 1
23 5640 36 216 A2°yoa® SPRING 1
24 5640 36 223 A2°yyon SPRING 1
25 5640 36 219 Ane -4~ SPACER 1
26 9660050014 TYh M5 HEXAGON NUT_ M5 3
27 6520 36 190 2°bL=} PLATE 1
28 9672052014 oYhZk* ik M5x20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X20 1
29 9710050008 nNtx4“p g M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
30 9670103008 YyYbmt it M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30 1
31 9670051008 YyYbkrk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X10 6
32 6520 36 213 B f GUIDE 1
33 9660100014 Y+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
34 9710100008 N“24vpsz M10 SPRING WASHER MI10 1
35 9716100014 E3%¥%n*2 M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 2
36 90292 Fr=bAYPYLIY 6200LLU  BALL BEARING 6300LLU 1
37 6520 36 312 A KNOB ' 2
38 6520 37 616 oYYk LOCK NUT 2
39 5640 37 209-1 999P- WASHER 4
40 9721040008 E-NT2 E-4 E-RING E-4 5
41 6520 36 311 IN559h BRACKET 2
42 5486 36 281 AR A SPRING 2
43 ]
Lé 2
45 2

5640 36 201-1

i L

WHEEL

95



®IY gV vy Va2 vES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A7—7 ORGRBRTRBHEL TETRAOT, £y PERTEXL TIHEW

¥hen ordering items marked ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

T{-Fvga5- [ 65207 360 |

FEED ROLLER

No. ;ﬂvﬂkgg/gig']‘mﬂ ﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁ/ PART NAME @H

i) [ #c2®/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0’y
L6 5640 36 202-1 PN BUSHING 2
47 6520 36 340 LRS- LEVER 1
48 6520 36 330 _ UN“- LEVER 1
49 9414161014 9YE°y 1.6X10 SPLIT PIN 1.6X10 2
50 5640 36 272 7557° CLAMP 4
51 5486 36 243 AG=9- SMOOTHER 2
52 5486 36 242 AL=Y SMOOTHER 2
53 5640 36 271 95570 HS T 1 CLAMP BODY 4
54 9678062514 FIOR WF MEX25 WING BOLT M6X25 4
55 5640 36 203-3  #1-Ib WHEEL 2
56 6520 36 222 AT Y GUIDE 2
57 9716060014 ES9 h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2
58 9642061214 FASIADS_M6X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X12 1
56 90699 UTIr M5 U-NUT_M5 1
60 5486 36 142-1_t°y PIN 2
61 90597 74932 MB08O6DU BUSHING MBO806DU 2
62 5522 36 151 QU ks ROD 1
63 5523 36 172 AFTES STUD 1
64 5522 36 171-1_ 7-b ARM 1
65 90294 B -LANFIS7S 630027 BALL BEARING 630022 1
66 5522 36 182-1 ASYL™ STUD 1
67 5486 36 162 to3-9°295 CENTER BRACKET 1
68 9670063508 YrIFh b E _MEX35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 3
69 5486 36 251 7529 CRANK 2
70 20596 7%%31 MBO707DU BUSHING MBO707DU 2
71 9722150008 C-0u7" c=15 C-RING C-15 1
72 90312 RS- ASPUS7Y 600227 BALL BEARING 600277 2
73 6520 36 111-1  21-h*0g=-3- FEED ROLLER 1
74 5486 36 180-1 _ JI0A FENCE 1
75 5486 36 141-1 7 097 BLOCK 1
76 9684050508 F229° M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
77 5486 34 133 AZYLS STUD 1
78 6520 36 185 A7 UIT® SPRING 1
79 5640 36 255  0-5- ROLLER 1
80_9660080014 I HEXAGON NUT M8 1
81 5640 27 408 ANC = 9= SPACER 1
82 90352 A -LANPUDIY 69821 BALL BEARING 698712 1
83 9670061008 Yyyhkc Lt M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 1




71’_9\\_;“\\_'\\\ (b\\.{}.\\)

FEEDER BOARD (GUIDE)

oiaw
SECTION

ri-a B
SECTION NUMBER

65221 370

98




LS A L A

FEEDER BOARD (GUIDE)

(hS )

s va s
SECTION

trva VES

SECTION NUMBER

Av—s ORRRIEFTRBBLTIFLAOT, £ FHFBTEXLTIEE W,
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set nuaber
becauvse they are availahle only as a set.

| 6522z 370

|

No 4 P RHE /SET Mo %%&ﬁ/ PART NAME @u
ARRE® PART M @ &%/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
6520 37 120 2°L-F ASSY PLATE ASSY 2

13,47
6520 37 230 o2k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
17,211,222
6520 37 240 N°{2° ASSY PIPE ASSY 2
25,26
6520 37 260-1 3J7°L-I ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
13,31
6520 37 270~-1 J°L-=-P ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
13,14
6520 37 61D0-3 SoF-wm1-ib ASSY RUNNER WHEEL ASSY 5
2-5,9
6520 37 620-3 I2%5941-lb ASSY BRUSH WHEEL ASSY 2
2,5,9,10
6520 37 630-3 30F-k1-ll ASSY RUNNER WHEEL ASSY 5
2=5,11
6520 37 640-3 I2“S53&k1-l ASSY BRUSH WHEEL ASSY 2
2,-5-10,11
6520 37 650 232 ASSY BRUSH ASSY 1
5,32,34,35,41=-45,49,50
6520 37 670 JW59 ASSY BRUSH ASSY 1
5,32-36,41-45
6522 37 210 h*=- ASSY BAR ASSY 4
7,8
6522 37 510 n“- ASSY BAR ASSY 2
7,65
6522 37 610-1 I2%S55%9h ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
1-5
6522 37 620-1 I2%54%Wb ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
2-6
1 6522 37 710-1 7 359} BRACKET 1
2 5430 21 214 ESY“hoz PLAIN WASHER 28
3 6520 37 621 B =M WHEEL 12
4 6520 37 622-2 &1-I WHEEL 12
5 9721040008 E-N22% E-4 E-RING E-4 18
&6 6522 37 720-1 2%559} BRACKET 1
7 9410301508 AICYuovEey 3IX15 SPRING PIN 3X15 14
8 6522 37 211 NN - BAR A
9 6520 37 710-1  I%SHvp BRACKET 7

10 6520 37 623=-1 2“S59k1-b BRUSH WHEEL 4

11 6520 37 720-1 2%359} BRACKET 7

12 9670063008 YEYraribkE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 4

13 90445 74992 MB1208DU BUSHING MB1208DU 4

14 6520 37 271-1 2°L-} PLATE 1

15 6520 37 272 AN =4 - SPACER 1

16 9223030046 biyhe- LEVER 2

17 5663 37 233 AZ° 05 YE SPROCKET 2

18 6520 37 273-1  #Kb3%- HOLDER 1

19 9684061008 PAI™ M6X10 SET SCREW M&6X10 2

20 9684060808 FAZDY MEXS SET SCREW M6X8 4

21 9410301808 AZCUDONE® Y 3X18 SPRING PIN 3X18 2

22 6520 37 231 297h SHAFT 1

23 6520 37 290-1 J%pYyo BLOCK [

24 9680060608 FARDY MOXO SET SCREW MéX6 8

25 5640 34 582 PAN ) BUSHING 4

26 6520 37 241 neq2° PIPE 2

27 6520 34 175 gwyyje GRIP 1

28 9684060608 PARDY MEX6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 1

29 6520 37 263-1 #ilF - HOLDER 1

99



I ———————

71-

PLES L.

FEEDER BOARD (GUIDE)

(h“1H™)

ty e
SECTION

VA ENE i1

[ 65227 370 |

SECTION NUMBER

Ae—2 ORSRAKTREHLTEFEAOT, £y FEFTELLTILIWL,

WKhen ordering items marked X

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

o SR EFE/ PR N B OMPONENT PARTS A RT NAME o
30 6520 37 262 AND =¥ - SPACER 1
31 6520 37 261-1__7°U-t PLATE 1
32 5640 37 209-1 oYSP- WASHER 2
33 6520 37 651 Yo7 BLOCK 1
34 90787 JTVENE MEX25 KNOB BOLT M&X25 2
35 5640 37 222 PAF. BRUSH 2
36 6520 37 660 P-4 ARM 1
37 6522 37 525 ke PIN 2
38 6522 37 521 AF- STAY 1
29 9710060008 ARRYVANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2
L0 9660060014 TYE Mé HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
L1 6520 37 616 a¥719hr LOCK NUT 2
42 6520 37 653 A KNOB 2
43 5640 23 136 ARYN® - STOPPER 2
44 9684050508 bAZDN ME5XS SET SCREW M5X5 2
4% 5640 37 215 A2y SPRING 2
46 6522 37 522 A7- STAY 1
47 6520 37 121 2°L-b PLATE 2
48 9670061208 JEWRRNLE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 6
49 6520 37 680 P-4 ARM 1
50 6520 37 652 JeoYs BLOCK 1
51 6520 37 235 hv1p® GUIDE 2
62 6520 37 234 v g2 BLOCK 4
53 90670051008 yeykki* bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
54 6522 37 524 ASYp» STUD 2
55 9670051208 yrypsrbk M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 4
L6 91927 ANLYERM N E M4 BOLT M& A
57 9660040014 Yt M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
58 6522 37 526 PRl BRACKET &4
59 91928 Aokl A=-1D42=-C-5 HANGLE A-1042-C-5 1
60 9670062208 YEWRAENILE MéX22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X22. 2
61 9648051014 #5323% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X1D 20
62 5524 37 113 Ao =p» BOARD 1
63 6520 37 233 Fr=-u CHAILN 2
64 9648051214 #5333% MS5X1?2 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 6
65 6522 37 511 M- BAR 2
66 9670051408 YUk E* bt M5X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X14 A
47 6522 37 530 ] T HOLDER L
&8 6522 37 540 FlLR® - HOLDER 1
69 6522 37 523 A3- STAY 1
70 4520 37 524 AT~ STAY 1
71 6522 37 550 __ 05-7- RETALNER 2
72 5524 37 123 Fv=-pn BOARD 1

100



j,f_g\\_;h\\_l..\\

FEEDER BOQARD

b7 Mg

SECTION

ri-a9
SECTION NUMBER

65221 375

102




P RERETERT N

FEEDER BOARD

ey ey t7YVa VES [ 65227 375

SECTION SECTION NUMEBER

AT—7 OEEIABRITHBRLTEELADCT, £+ PESTERLTIES L,
Nhen ordering items marKed # ,indicate the set number
because they are available o¢niy as a set.

Mo g% FE/BRRT N MEN/coMPONENT PARTS Moo "AME i
5522 37 130 o-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 8
_ 94,95
5522 37 140-1 T-72°0-5- ASSY TAPE ROLLER ASSY 1
17,18
5524 37 190 o-2- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
65,66
5640) 37 160-2 o0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 8
86,87
6522 37 110 B1pMAT~ ASSY SIDE STAY ASSY 1
12,22,23,32
6522 37 120 Y1b™RAT~ ASSY SIDE STAY ASSY 1
19,22,23,32
6522 37 150 H2Z ASSY LLINK ASSY 1
32,34
6522 37 160 Yoo ASSY LINK ASSY 1
32,34
6522 37 170 2°LU~b ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
57,72
6522 37 180 7°UL-F ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
57,60
1 5522 37 194 G HOLDER 2
2 9684060608 PARSY M6EXS SET SCREW M6X6 19
3 5522 37 193 Ir7h SHAFT 2
4 9660120014 Yk M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
S5 9672124514 oWhIa lbE M12X45 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X45 2
6 9670082008 YyEYbkaS bt M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 6
7 5522 37 143 R e e PAPER GUIDE 4
8 9670051208 YEYEhkt b M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
9 5522 37 138-1 Ay-bn“2 . SCALE PLATE 1
10 9648062014 #5325 MéeX20 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW Méx20 12
11 9648061416 ¥3129™ M6X14 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW MéX14 4
12 6522 37 111 1Y RT- SIDE STAY 1
13 96840506038 FARDY M5X6 SET SCREM M5X6 2
14 6520 37 16> HibAW - HOLDER 2
15 5522 37 152-1  E°Y PIN 2
16 5520 37 158 ho~ COLLAR 2
17 5522 37 144-1 0=5~- ROLLER 1
18 90352 HR=LAYPUDIIY 69871 BALL BEARING 69877 2
19 6522 37 121 Y1 AT - SIDE STAY 1
20 9670061608 YEYrmh b M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Méx1é 4
21 9716060014 ES4“h“2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 5
22 90597 7%%52 MB0806DU BUSHING MBO806DU 2
23 90599 2%vy1 MB1206DU BUSHING MB120é6DU 2
24 90610 BE-YI7% BE=-60 BE-RING BE=-60 2
25 5523 37 125 9P - WASHER 2
26 6522 37 190 bnv - LEVER 1
_ 27 9652061203 FOARIZDN M6X12 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M6X12 1
28 5430 25 235 [l I Rl WASHER 1
29 5523 37 117 geyye GRIP 1
30 9721100008 E-Y>7% E-10 E-RING E-10 4
31 5523 37 116 b Fids WASHER 2
32 90412 —-FEBANPYLZY HK1210 NEEDLE BEARING HK1210 6
33 5480 56 138 ¥ WASHER 2
34 6522 37 151 Ho2 LINK 2
T35 6522 37 186 JV559F BRACKET 1
36 5522 37 191 2%oY7 BLOCK 2
37 90703 Uryr Mé U-NUT Mé &
38 5524 37 114 AT~ STAY 1
39 5523 37 113 AT - STAY 1

103



QW W p W oot wrvavEE

71=3 w b :;C/TE;CJ)N SECTION NUMBER| 65221 375 —l
FEEDER BOARD AT OBSURSTUIALTYEELOT, o) SR TAILT N,

because t.he:fga:'e available oniy as a set.

M mREe/BRRT M B/ OMPONENT PARTS oo oM &
40 5310 33 538 YIZ(IVTYTF) KNOB{(BLACK) 1
41 6522 37 153 229% CLUTCH 1
42 5522 37 154 P2t SHAFT 1
43 6522 37 155 739F CLUTCH 1
44 964680410174 45325% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 1
45 5523 37 114 AT - STAY 1
L6 5522 37 136 Ee> PIN 4
47 9717100008 TZ4%hvx M10 CORRUGATED WASHER M10 4
48 92314001 8%5n°- TM-150-100~-40 DAMPER_TM-150-100-40 2
49 91909 nYyaP- WASHER 4
50 5522 37 127-2 7*nY7 BLOCK 1
51 5523 37 123 Yo7 BLOCK 2
52 6522 37 192 LAY - LEVER 1
53 9648061614 #53RI% M6X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X16 12
5, 6522 37 137 Abwne - STOPPER 2
55 9670082508 YEYRENILE MBXZ25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 4
56 9670081608 Yy bhtibt M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2
57 90266 =P RpANPYO7Y HK1012 NEEDLE BEARING HK1D12 2
58 5523 37 172 ARYES STUD 2
59 6522 37 141 1P AT~ SIDE STAY 1
60 6522 37 181 J°L-Fb PLATE 1
61 9660100014 YF M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
62 9710100008 ntaxy hvrz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
63 5523 37 152 E°o PIN 2
64 5486 28 214 ho=- COLLAR 2
65 91625 BN -LANPYDIY 690122 BALL BEARING 690122 2
66 5524 37 191 g-3- ROLLER 1
67 5523 37 153 pe2k SHAFT 1
68 6522 37 187 243559t BRACKET 1
69 5523 37 115 2¢7h SHAFT 1
70 5522 37 126-2 7%0%72 BLOCK 1
71 5524 37 124 AT- STAY 2
72 6522 37 171 7°L-F PLATE 1
73 6522 37 131 i o ¥ SIDE STAY 1
74 9642061214 FTANIRI™ MéX12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X12 1
75 5523 37 134 AT - STAY 1
76 9722150008 cC-Yyy2™ c-15 C-RING C=15 1
77 90312 K -pAvNpPYoon 6002212 BALIL BEARING 600227 2
78 6520 36 121 F~-2°0-5- TAPE ROLLER 1
79 5522 37 142 M =-pv57-29 BOARD TAPE 8
30 5523 36 123 h3- COLLAR 1
81 9670061208 Yeywbhskk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT_Mé6X12 10
82 5522 37 147 2°b-F PLATE 3
83 5522 37 174 P-Lb ARM 8
84 5640 37 162 v7h SHAFT 8
85 5640 37 209-1 N9Ie- WASHER 16
86 5640 36 202-1  7*%02 BUSHING 16
87 5640 37 161 o-3- ROLLER 8
88 9721050008 E-UJ2% E-5 E-RING E-5 8
89 9721150008 E-Yog% E=-15 E-RING E-15 16
g0 5522_3? 133 Foo3auvN7 TENSION SHAFT 1
91 5522 37 145 ouasr- WASHER 16
92 90514 0-Yyo2% P-12 0-RING P-12 16
93 5522 37 141-1 _Nn°v12° PIPE 8
94 5522 37 131 o-3- ROLLER 8
95 5522 37 132 249Dl BUSHING 8
96 9721080008 E-)2>9% E-8 E-RING E-8 2
97 5522 37 146-1 %72t SHAFT 1
98 5640 35 579 AU on SPRING 8

104



PP IVl vES
- L L SN IV a v
(At ) Sé;TiON SECTIGN NUMBERI 65222 375 }

AZ—7 OBRIBETRIBEL TEIEADT, £y PERTEILTIEZL,
FEEDER BOARD ¥hen ordeu:ing“itens marked X ,indicate the set nusber
because they are availahle only as a set.

N ;é-;nl- 2 /SET M Eﬂﬂﬂﬁi/ PART NAME ol

i 5/ PART M ##ES/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0ty
99 5522 37 148 2559 E BRACKET 1
100 5522 37 135 HLat - HOLDER 1
101 9670062508 YoUbatibh M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 8
102 5522 37 134 AT- STAY 1
103 9670063508 YEUbHSILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2

105



- m . T2 1
F1992 N (7bNY £rsay SECTION NUMBER 65221 380

FEEDER TABLE DRIVE SECTION

106




$2992%17b0 9

FEEPER TABLE DRIVE

vrvasv
SECTICON

A YE

{ 65227 380 |

SECTION NUMBER

KT— 7 OBRRBITRBELTEEFRACT, y bEBTEXLTHE .
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

N #uEE/ R gﬁ%ﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS M) NAME 1%
5486 38 410 AZ7°o5Ylk ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 2
Ls6
5486 38 420 o-2-~ ASSY ROLLER ASSY &
13,14
5522 38 2106-1 HP7+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
16-,17,21-23
5522 38 430 o-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY e
13,45
1 9660120014 TURE M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 6
2 9716120008 ANREYARYe M12 SPRING WASHER M12 [+]
3 5522 38 416 AZUpY STUD 2
4 5486 38 411 AZ%a59tb SPROCKET 2
5 5522 38 415 F1-o CHAIN 2
é& 90295 A=A PUL2Y 6900 BALL BEARING 6900 4
7 5522 38 417 L=t PLATE 2
8 9721080008 E=N22% E~-8 E~RING E-8 2
9 90857 WECTFULT RS3IS5(3/8") JOINT LINK RS35(3/8") 4
100 9410504508 AFCUY2VE? L BX45 SPRING PIN 5X45 2
11 5522 38 421 pA T s PLATE 1
12 9670051008 YsWk&*br M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
13 90447 JvWs: MB1612DU BUSHING MB1612DU 6
14 5486 38 421 o=-5- ROLLER &
15 5522 38 412-1 A3IYE® STUD 2
16 5522 38 §12—1 AZ%ayyb SPROCKET 1
17 92411605000 F-n°-t£°> x50 TAPER PIN 6X50 1
18 92642061214 TARIRIN MEX12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW Mé6X12 4
19 9716060014 E34%h x Mo PLAIN WASHER M6 4
20 90316 fr-pavpyuon 00427 BALL BEARING 600472 2
21 5430 37 712 AZ°ohYhk SPROCKET ' 2
22 92411603200 F=nN°-L£°2 6X32 TAPER PIN 6X%X32 Z
23 5522 38 213-1 2P2F SHAFT 1
24 5522 38 422 J°L~} PLATE 1
25 5582 38 122 AN w=iim SPACER 1
26 9670101808 Yyrypgvibb M10X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X18 &4
27 5582 38 111 AZ7°a5¥hk SPROCKET 1
28 9684050608 PA2a™ MEX6 SET SCREW M5Xé 1
29 90858 HNITPYIIRSLD(1/2") JOINT LINK RS&40(1/2') 1
30 5522 38 211 I-8-Fx-2 MOTOR CHAIN 1
31 5522 38 121-3 2°L-b PLATE 1
32 5582 38 123 2Ygu7 BLOCK 1
33 922101003 - &X6X25 KEY 6X6X25 1
34 95110011 -2~ GM-HFB-R 0.1KW MOTOR GM-HFB-R 0.1KW 1
35 9716120014 EZ9 h™z M12 PLAIN WASHER M12 4
36 5522 38 413-1 ARYR STUD 2
37 5480 51 343 9% hv g PLAIN WASHER 4
38 9721120008 E-Yoo% E-12 E-RING E=~12 4
39 5522 38 423 2° L=} PLATE 2
4f) 9670083008 Yyuhkrbr M8X3D HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 4
41 5522 38 432 2hav? BLOCK 2
42 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
43 9672086514 oYhzh*L+ MEXES HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M3X65 2
4b 5522 38 414-2 ARYE™ STUD 2
45 5522 38 431 0~-5- ROLLER 4

107



- e a8
$1003%1 |eziax SECTION NUMBER $520z 390

SECTION
FEEDER TABLE

108



*F21903%

FEEDPER TABLE

IV as
SECTION

NS 3=

| 6520z 390

SECTIOCN NUMBER

N7—7 OBERRASTRBELTEIEIHAOT, o FBFTEXLTLIEEW,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set nusber
because they are available only as a set.

Mo ﬁéggg/gingm %ﬁ%g/CDMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME gﬁ
5522 38 240-1_ 0-3- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 8
3 28,29
5522 38 280-1_ %1993°1 ASSY PAPER FEED TABLE ASSY 2
3,5-8
5522 38 340-1 A993Y% ASSY FEEDING SCREW ASSY 1
59,67,68
5522 38 350-1 %5Y#9> ASSY FEEDING SCREW ASSY 1
60.67,68
5522 38 380 It%55%7 ASSY DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 2
67,68,72,73
1 5640 38 230 AO_NO-HkO =P PAPER SUPPORT A
2 5486 38 291-1 _ J°L-F PLATE 2
3 5502 38 289 wS Y BOARD 2
% 9648061614 Y5125 M6X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW Mé6X16 6
5 5522 38 281-1__J°UL=F PLATE 4
6 5480 72 137 ANS ~ Y- SPACER 8
7 9670061408 JrYFR b F MEX14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X14 8
8 90777 £723" 5.1X20 WOOD SCREW 5.1Xx20 16
9 5486 38 292-1_ h 1> GUIDE 2
10 5640 26 234 ATO TN (FIH ETD) SPRING(FOR THICK PAPER) 2
11_9716080014 E39°h % M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 2
12_9670083508 JHYERSIE _MBX35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 6
13 9670061008 YFYFESE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 8
14 6520 38 255 PASEL BRACKET 1
15 5486 38 262 E°o PIN 4
16 9721060008 E-J27" E-6 E-RING E-6 4
17 5486 38 261 25097 BLOCK A
18 9684050508 FA25S _M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 16
19 5640 38 194 5PIF SHAFT A
20 5640 38 214 IS S59F BRACKET /A
21 5486 38 310-1_ ASAE NoF I SLIDE HANDLE 2
22 5640 23 136 AFYN° - STOPPER 4
23 9670082508 JIYrH b E_M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 12
24 9660080014 TIF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
25 9710080008 NS Z95H 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 8
26 5522 38 241-1_ _75U-F PLATE 2
27 6520 38 252 T¥ 559k BRACKET 2
28 5640 D4 120 FAPER BUSHING 8
29 5522 38 246 o-5- ROLLER 8
30 5522 38 245-1 ADDOECD ECCENTRIC PIN 4
31 5522 38 243-1_ 7097 BLOCK 4
32 5522 38 244-1 3P NUT 4
33 9670081608 JEYERS b E _M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLY M8X16 A
34 5486 38 263 5PIF SHAFT 2
35 6520 38 253 A3 - STAY 1
36 9670062508 V5YFE I E_M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 12
37 6520 38 254 AT - STAY 1
38 6520 38 251 IN559F BRACKET 1
39 6520 38 321-1_ N -FHOWA“AF" VERTICAL GUIDE 1
40 90703 UIYF M U-NUT_M6 2
41_90699 UTJ M5 U-NUT_M5 3
42 5523 38 327 SR INDICATOR 2
43 6520 38 327 AR GUIDE 1
44 5630 34 453 n5- COLLAR 4
45 6520 38 324 NS —FALTTE A TS VERTICAL SIDE GUIDE 1
46 6520 38 326 2°UL-F PLATE 2
47 9648061214 45325 _M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X12 A
48 5522 38 242 E°o PIN A
49 9660100014 39+ _M10 HEXAGON NUT M0 4

109



T

¥1533%1

FEEDER TABLE

2 A R
SECTION

wr e vES

[ 65207 390 |

SECTION NUMBER

Ao—2 OEREBEETRBELTEELAOT, ty tFHFTEXLT IV,

When ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set pumber

T, tE% /SET_W 8 B PART NAME T

No ﬁﬂﬁgﬁ/PART %  Hoen/COMPONENT PARTS W 0ty
50 6520 38 322 AT- STAY 1
51 9648082514 #5323 M8X25 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M8X25 3
52 5523 38 323-1 7%359t BRACKET 4
53 6520 38 323-1  N“=-Fhibh“1b* VERTICAL GUIDE 1
54 6520 38 328 pa bl f 3 GUIDE 1
55 6520 38 325 NS ~FALS A (b VERTICAL SIDE GUIDE 1
56 9670051208 YEYrE LE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 i2
57 5486 38 391-1 HW3%- HOLDER [
58 9648051214 #5329 M5X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X172 2
59 5522 38 341-1  #A2yady SCREW 2
60 5522 38 351-1  #2u»d% SCREW 2
61 9652041014 P3A22Y™ M&X10 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M&X10 3
62 5522 38 342 AZ2%ay%t SPROCKET 4
63 5522 38 325 7°u=-F PLATE 2
64 9716060014 EZ4%h . Mé PLAIN WASHER M6 4
65 9710060008 NSREUH¥R M SPRING WASHER M6 4
66 9670061208 YEYrECLE M6X12 HEXAGON  SOCKET BOLT M6X12 8
67 9410301608 AZ°UDIERD 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
68 5300 32 574 7P GEAR 4
69 9684050608 PARIN M5X6 SET SCREW M5X6 [
70 5300 32 568 FRYl BUSHING [
71 5522 38 323 24359t BRACKET [
72 9410301808 A7°YyovEey 3IX18 SPRING PIN 3X18 2
73 5522 38 381 Al SHAFT 2
74 5522 38 392 F1-9 CHALN 2
75 5310 12 220 NI F*L(IM59Y2) HANDLE (BLACK) 2
76 5300 12 224 _7°U-F PLATE 2
77 9650052014 LWYS329™ M5X20 SCREW M5X20 2
78 5310 12 223 WIZ (V35U KNOB{(BLACK} 2
79 6520 38 283 Eeo PIN 4
80 6520 38 282-1 7°L-} PLATE 2
81 6520 38 284 Btk b BOLT 4
82 9684060608 FAZD® M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 4
83 6520 38 287 22359 h BRACKET 2
84 9670060808 VYEYbsatibt M6X38 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X38 4
85 6520 38 286 24359b BRACKET 2

10



e

FI-on T

CHAIN GUIDE

riea
SECTION

23RS
SECTION NUMBER

65221 410

12




FI-IHNTEY

CHAIN GUIDE

LS v
SECTION

IV sE/E

[ 65222 410

SECTICN NUMBER

A7~ OBSITHRETEBRLTEELADT, £ PESTELLTLHE .

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

# ,indicate the set pumber

o P ES /SET M

PART WNAME

5

Mo R GES/ PART W %EQE/COMPONENT PARTS HNu
1 9670061408 YEYEPES R M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X14 1
2 5522 41 313~2 H 1p™ GUIDE 1
3 9670062008 YSYbE ik M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 20
4 5522 41 _318-1 AHSTR“RIp® GUIDE STAND 4
5 9670061008 YYYREr L E M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX1D 7
6 5524 41 326-1 h“qk™ GUIDE 1
7 6522 41 121 Bl GUIDE 1
8 5522 41 325-2 A“(p™ GUIDE 1
9 9670061608 YUYbEN bk MEXT6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 13
10 5522 41 317 AFYp™ STUD 26
11 9670061208 VEUbETLE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 1
12 9642050814 FA®I20™ M5X38 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 4
13 9710050008 n“294ntx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
14 5522 41 332 Y24 39% OIL RECEIVER 1
15 5522 41 333-1 ARRYR™ STUD 4
16 5522 41 331 PIN50F OIL RECEIVER 1
17 6522 41 112 bl ol GUIDE 1
18 5522 41 _315-4 h™1p™ GUIDE 1
19 5524 41 316-1__ h“1p™ GUIDE 1
20 5522 41 327-1  H“_MbM GUIDE 1
21 5522 41 311 hvqpn GUIDE 2
22 6522 41 122 hvqpn GUIDE 1
23 5524 41 324 hvqpe GUIDE 1
24 5522 41 334 Y559k BRACKET 2
25 5340 87 461 24359 BRUSH 2
26 9716050014 ES¥“h™ 2% M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
27 9642052014 TARJ2RIY M5X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X20 4
28 91203 Tt PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 2
29 91161 All-2% PB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 2
30 91160 7°59% PA-4 PLUG PA-4 2
31 9716060014 ES“h*zx M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 4
32 5524 41 314 ANTEY GUIDE 1
33 6522 41 111 ARAEY GUIDE 1

n3



65221 420

23R
SECTION NUMBER

Zia

SECTION

nhYapt e

BACK GUIDE

114



k7 vavES

YIS A b :;c{ra;gN srorlon NUMBER| 65222 420 |
BACK GUIDE YR i el A L SRR S A
because they are available oniy as a set.
N guF3/5E0 ™ BSEE/componenT PaRTS Mo N AME o
5522 &2 120-1  9%7t ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
3,25,26
5522 42 130 Ee-ALOPT M ASSY PINION SHAFT ASSY 1
26,41,44,45
5522 42 140-1  2%7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
48,49,53-55
5522 42 150 7%35Yh ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
51,52
6520 42 1140 2b~4L ASSY FRAME ASSY 1
24,29
6520 42 160 4359k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4
31,32
1 9648051214 $23229% MS5X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 4
2 5522 42 112-1 n“Yop“q(p* BACK GUIDE 1
3 5522 42 121 ge2h SHAFT 1
4 5640 42 114 2 =-Fh1-lb BRAKE WHEEL 2
5 9684060608 PARDS MEX6 SET SCREW M6X6 8
6 9670051008 YUk Etk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 -]
7 5522 42 174 72°L-t PLATE 2
8 5522 42 173 NY - BAR 2
9 5640 42 135 23 CAP 2
10 5522 42 124 ne—172¢ PIPE 1
11 5486 42 167 INLeD RUBBER CAP [
12 5522 42 182-2 A8%2t pUCT 1
13 9670063008 VEYRHRNILE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 2
14 5522 42 181-2 3%7h pDUCT 1
15 9684050808 FAZDY MEX8 SET SCREW M5X8 6
16 5522 &2 125-1 #®-Ay™ 31yt HOSE JOINT 1
17 9670052008 YoYbEtIbE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 1
18 5522 42 126-1  =Y2°l NIPPLE 1
19 5582 42 531 N“YFANT P (NAN$39) BACK GUIDE(FQR POST CARD) 1
20 5582 42 115 2%359t BRACKET 1
21 9672062014 oWhZs Il M6X20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X20 2
22 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M3 2
23 5480 54 150 ATYne - SCREW 2
24 90312 AY-ANPHOIY 600222 BALL BEARING 600227z 2
25 5522 42 122-~1  A7%04%t SPROCKET _ 1
26 9410503008 AZeyyovEey 5X30 SPRING PIN 5X30 &
27 9680060608 PARDY M6X6 SET SCREW M&Xé 1
28 5522 42 123 h3- COLLAR 1
29 6520 42 111 2u-4 FRAME 1
30 9670085008 YEYbhvibk M8X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X50 8
31 6520 42 161 IV359t BRACKET 4
32 90378 Jhwu2 MB1615DU BUSHING MB1615DU 4
33 6520 42 162 292 RACK 2
34 9670051208 Y9kt bk M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
35 9648051014 $#5125% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2e
36 5522 42 113 AN GUIDE (-]
37 91217 f-AbAnTON 17 HOSE CLAMP 17 1
38 5522 42 114 Al | NIPPLE 1
39 91193 N b 26 BAND 26 2
40 5522 11 254=-1 #-R 19X26X1650 HOSE 19X26X1650 2
41 5522 42 133 oA-Lk1-lb WORM WHEEL 1
42 5480 53 322 VY2 BUSHING 2
43 5640 47 123 ho- COLLAR 2
44 5522 42 131 P2t SHAFT 1
45 5522 42 132 et gv) PINION 2
46 5290 88 170 LM SCREW 1
47 6520 42 190 Nyb*W HANDLE 1

115



vy VES

Wi “ “w 2, .
NNYIHS b :g"c{rs;gN D o NUMBER] 65222 420 |
BACK GUIDE e ORI T AL TR LOT, k) PTEBL
because they are available onty as a set.
M anEe/8 M BeEE/compoNENT PARTS RART NAME i
m [ Q’ty
48 9411404000 F-N°-t°y 4X40 TAPER PIN 4X&0 1
L9 5640 L4 514 F5YF CLUTCH 1
50 9670065008 YEUubrat b M6X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X50 4
51 55272 42 151 INSHYb BRACKET 2
52 90244 7vw57 MB1620DU BUSHING MB1620DU 2
53 5522 &2 141-1 a¢2b SHAFT 1
54 9411403200 F-N°-£° 4X32 TAPER PIN 4X32 1
L5 5640 44 512 G4 - LFENT WORM GEAR 1
56 97056 By2% 70?7~ VFC106A RING BLOWER VFC106A 1
57 9670082008 VYRR Lt M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 2
58 5562 42 316 A7 CONNECTOR 1
59 5522 42 172-1  h“1{h™ GUIDE 5
40 9670062508 YEYhBrIbEk M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
61 9670064008 YEYERRSRE M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40 4
62 5522 42 171 AT— STAY 1
63 5522 42 175 22yl BLOCK 1

116



200k, 3RS DHAEY

FRONT,SIDE GUIDE

L oia
SECTION

a8
SECTION NUMBER

65207 430

118




PR o Al

FRONT,SIDE GUIDE

7Y a v
SECTION

Ky ORRREZTRBHELTEELAOT, €y PESTEILT{LEE,

Fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available conly as a set.

trve vES

| 65207 430

SECTICN NUMBER

N 'Eﬂgg/gﬁgfr W Baee/COMPONENT PARTS mo ) NAME o
by
5522 43 230 Ee=%2 ASSY PINION ASSY 2
58-60
5522 43 240 fi*lbk ASSY BOLT ASSY 2
58,59,62
6520 43 120 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
34,7
6520 43 140 fiv=I ASSY BALL ASSY 1
8,15
6520 43 150 DP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
23,87
6520 43 210 YLbvhAr b ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
11,69,70,77
6520 43 230 Brb“hANTbY ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
11,37,69,73
1 90241 2931 MB1220DU BUSHING MB1220DU 1
2 5522 43 134 ARYpW STUD 1
3 6520 43 130 P=4 ARM 1
4 9410402508 A2PNI%ES L 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 1
5 90243 JRYS21 MB16250DU BUSHING MB1625DU 1
é 9721040008 -Yya" E-4 E-RING E-4 1
7 6520 43 133 ne - BAR 1
8 5523 23 525 wh = BALL 1
9 6520 43 137 Pl R FRONT GUIDE 4
10 5560 43 113-1 P GEAR 4
11 9684050508 ARSI M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 11
12 5430 52 326 A2 Huow SPRING 1
13 5522 44 561 AFYpe STUD 1
14 9670062008 YEWkir ik MéX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X20 4
15 90595 w51 MBO&10DU BUSHING MBO610DU 1
16 97100640003 NN rYYH% % M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 4
17 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé A
18 5430 34 212 ARYpY STUD 1
19 97210608008 E-2T% E-6 E-RING E-6 1
20 90217 =AM PYIIY 688712 BALL BEARING 68827 2
22 5290 21 3219 A7 Hav SPRING 1
23 6520 43 151 Se7F SHAFT 1
24 9642051014 FARIRIY MSX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
25 9710050008 NYRY“H™2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
26 6520 43 152 2°b-=F PILATE 3
27 5582 43 126 £ PIN 1
28 5640 43 125 hn»- COVER 1
29 9670050808 YrYUbs*lIbb M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8B [A
30 5522 43 125 ho- COLLAR 1
31 9670064508 YU rHE*ILF M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X4S 4
32 6520 43 134 AIYp STUD 2
33 9716060014 E39“h%g M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
34 5523 43 125 2% bL-b PLATE 1
35 6520 43 111-1 AT~ STAY 1
346 5582 43 140-1 hé CAM 1
37 6520 43 231 S99 RACK 1
38 5582 43 127 PAFE V1S BRACKET 1
39 95117 225hnA*- AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1
40 97324 ATYF I-15HW24B SWITCH Z-15HW24B 1
41 9716040014 E3Y“hv 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M& 2
42 9642042514 TARI2I™ MLXZ25 SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW M4AX25 2
43 9716050014 E34“HA™3R M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 5
44 5522 43 212-1 ¥- KEY 1
45 9670063508 YEYrH*rIbk MEX35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 3
46 5522 43 211 i BUSHING 1

119



P —

0y - =
A LA Re )
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

hre s OESRBETRBELTEICAOT, ¥y FEBTEXLTILEW.
Then ordering items wmarked ,indicate the set number

Jau b HTE NSRS [T6520z7 430 |

FRONT,SIDE GUIDE

hecause they are available eonly as a set.

o ahEa/PART M S/ coMPONENT PARTS A RT NAME an
L7 5522 43 214 A2 oY SPRING 1
48 5522 43 112-1  h%_1b™ GUIDE 2
49 9648041014 #5323 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 8
50 5522 43 113-2 h“A4p* GUIDE 1
51 55822 43 114-1  B“1b" GUIDE 1
52 5560 43 118 HP7hk SHAFT 2
53 5560 43 117-1  7%54¥9h BRACKET 2
54 9670051608 JEYRRET I M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
55 5560 43 119=-1 LpH™= LEVER 2
5é6 94670061208 Yhwhkcbr M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 &
57 5332 75 119 ANG =~ SPACER 1
58 5560 43 243-1  9YRZ= KNOB [
59 9410201608 A7 oNES S 2X16 SPRING PIN 2X16 4
60 5522 43 231 cez4o PINION 2
61 9680050508 FAza™ M5XS SET SCREW M5XS5 2
62 5522 43 241 bk BOLT . 2
63 9670061608 VEYRE*bE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 1
64 9410504508 AI°YANES D S5X45 SPRING PIN 5X45 4
65 5560 43 235 ho- COLLAR 1
66 90582 Fv=avryno* 620022 BALL BEARING 620022 1
67 9722130008 C~Yuo™ (-13 C~RING €C=13 [
68 5290 44 242 Jeoaw PLUG 2
69 9410401608 Ay onEe s 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 a
70 6520 43 220 A p AN SIDE GUIDE 1
71 9648@40614 #3729 M4LX6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X6 &4
72 9648031814 #5725 M3X18 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREMW M3X18 Z
_73 6520 43 240 R I e SIDE GUIDE 1
74 96613-1 ATYF E2K-E7MC1-10 SWITCH E2K-F7MC1-10 1
75 9710030008 nhagvpsg M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
76 9660030014 TYUL M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 2
77 5582 43 215-1 3597 RACK 1
78 5522 43 213 CINSEYE BRACKET 1
79 5560 43 233 ArAENIOL=b GUIDE PLATE 2
80 9670051208 vhYrRC I M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 4
81 6520 43 211 A GUIDE 1
82 6520 43 232 hvab» GUIDE 1
83 5522 43 221 InNSHEY L BRACKET 1
84 5582 43 124 J°L=-F PLATE 1
85 90740 J74RM bk MS5X15 KNOB BOLT M5X15 2
86 5523 35 359 A7 Yooy SPRING 1
87 9410301208 A7°UnghEes 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 1
88 5582 43 520 PRt R RS SIDE GUIDE{FOR POSTCARD) 1
89 90652 GS-Yu2™ 68-5 GS=RING GS-5 1
90 964700845083 yywpbkslbr MB8X4AS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X45 2
91 9670030608 YyWubEr b M3X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3Xé 2

120



ANAPENT NS

DELIVERY TABLE LIFTING

riar
SECTION

ria R
SECTION NUMBER

65221 440

122




ANAPTNTFNS

DELIVERY TABLE LIFTING

IV a v/
SECTION

AT—r OHIARBETIBELTE FHAOT, ty FEFTELLTIHESL.
Xhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set bumber
because they are available only as a set.

v e vES

[ 65227 440 |

SECTION NUMBER

o %}gg/gig'rmm BaL® /  OMPONENT PARTS Mo | AME o
5522 43 310 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
42,43
5522 44 220~1  9P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
3,16-20
5522 44 230 Y559 E ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
7,10,15
5522 44 240-2 FHPOUPIE ASSY GEAR SHAFT ASSY 1
3,4,8,11,12
5522 44 310 2P2b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
30,38,51,58
5522 44 320 Y559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
33,37
5522 44 330 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
32-34
5522 44 530 yu2 ASSY RINK ASSY 1
56,57
5522 46 159-2 7“359b ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
7,9
5560 44 230 ANPUIIVRILRY - ASSY BEARING HOLDER ASSY 1
10,28
6520 &3 320 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
61,62
6520 43 540 Y22 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
61,991,946
1 5290 88 170 - SCREW 1
2 6520 44 270 Mokl HANDLE 1
3 9411403000 F-N°-£°> 4X30 TAPER PIN 4X30 2
4 5640 44 514 a39F CLUTCH 1
5 9721120008 E=Y>2% E-12 E-RING E-12 2
6 5480 51 343 CoYsnvze PLAIN WASHER 2
7 90447 JN4L1 MB16120U BUSHING MB1612DU 2
8 5522 44 2461-2 H¥It SHAFT 1
9 5522 46 154=3 72%359} BRACKET 1
10 90214 HN=pACPYDIY 600022 BALL BEARING 60002Z 2
11 9410403208 AZCLIVECD 4X32 SPRING PIN 4X32 1
12 5522 44 242 F47 ' GEAR 1
13 9684060608 FARIY M6XO SET SCREW Mé6Xé 1
14 9670089008 YEybES b M83X90 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X90 3
15 5522 44 231 743559t BRACKET 1
16 9411403500 F-n°=-L°y 4X35 TAPER PIN &4X35 2
17 5560 44 223 47 GEAR 1
18 5522 44 221-1_ ®Jt SHAFT 1
19 5560 44 224 o1-4 WORM 1
20 5560 44 222 4“7 GEAR 1
21 9721060008 E-Ju2% E-6 E-RING E-6 4
27 5640 44 550 7Yt RATCHET 1
23 5640 44 553 AZ°Yoon SPRING 1
24 5640 44 546 Eey PIN 1
25 9670086008 YEYbEc Ik M8X60 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X60 2
26 5640 07 082 nYaP- WASHER 2
27 5640 74 205 2% LABEL 1
28 5560 44 231 L A HOLDER 1
29 9660080014 TUk M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 10
30 5640 44 541-1  JFzVPdk1-l RATCHET WHEEL 1
31 5522 44 313 h3- COLLAR 1
32 9723420008 C=Yo7% C=-42 C-RING C-42 _ 1
33 90316 B =pANPUDIN 6004217 BALL BEARING 600412 3
34 5522 44 331 P-4 ARM 1
35 97100800838 ANy htR M8 SPRING WASHER M8 b

123



T

AC(PENIPND

DELIVERY TABLE LIFTING

IV e

SECTION

Av—r ORGHESTHBPELTEERAOCT, £y FEFTEXL TR,
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

Y AEYE

[ 65227 440 |

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

N EL R/ BART N e/ coMPONENT PARTS RART NAME i
36 9670082508 YhwprhYIbr MBX25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 4
37 5522 44 321 IRSHYR BRACKET 1
28 5522 44 311 97k SHAFT 1
39 5640 D4 161 PAY P BUSHING 1
40 9670085008 Yyhypricibk MEXS50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X50 2
41 5480 56 138 YUyP- WASHER 1
L2 5522 43 311 P-4 ARM 1
43 5640 04 122 FHW52 BUSHING 1
L4 5522 43 312 ARY R STUD 1
45 9710120008 Nz hva M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
L6 9660120014 TYUF M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
47 9710060008 ARREVBYR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
48 9660060014 TYhr M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé6 2
49 5522 43 322 AFYp STUD 1
50 90450 agvk*rut+™ PRSE ROD END PRBE 1
51 9411404000 F-pne-£°2 4X40 TAPER PIN 4X40 2
52 5522 43 323 A=an"Y2\ TURN BUCKLE 1
53 90685 aYha+twh M8 332 EI™1)  HEXAGON NUT M8 3TYPES LEFT 1
54 90668 ovhb*xo b PRLBE ROD END PRLSBE 1
55 5522 44 332 Eeo PIN 1
56 5430 23 119 2%Yal BUSHING 2
57 5522 44 531 g RINK 1
58 5560 44 312 %P GEAR 1
59 9470082008 vyiypkmrrbk M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8x20 2
60 5640 43 544 w b BOLT 2
61 5640 04 100 FAS H1 BUSHING 2
62 6520 43 321 P-4 ARM 1
63 5560 43 324 IVS59p BRACKET 14
64 5640 43 532 o PIN 1
65 5522 43 313 r STUD 1
66 5522 44 564 ARYPY STUD 1
47 90703 UIYk Mé U=-NUT Mé 1
68 5640 44 581-1_ 157 LINK 1
69 9670041608 yhybkkcibr MAX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X16 4
70 5640 446 583-2 £° PIN 1
71 5486 39 808 AZ2° IO SPRING 1
72 5522 44 562 Eeo PIN 1
73 5522 44 570 P-4 ARM 1
74 5522 44 573-1 AFAYEY STUD 1
75 5522 44 561 ARYP™ STUD 1
76 90628 ATWIPE®D SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 1
77 9716040014 EZH%“A%2 M4 PLAIN WASHER Mé& 1
78 97622 JuATFY AS-18N 200V SOLENOID AS-10-N 200V 1
79 6640 44 574~3  AbPYN°- STOPPER 1
80 5522 44 575 J°L-F PLATE 1
81 9710040008 AV pv M4 SPRING WASHER M& 4
82 9660040014 TYr Mé& HEXAGON NUT M4 4
83 9670081608 yrykE* b MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X1é 2
84 9716080014 ES#“hv2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 2
85 6520 43 546 Vo LINK 1
86 5522 44 312 ho- COLLAR 1
87 6520 43 544 oo L INK 1
88 6520 43 543 E° PIN 2
89 6520 43 545 ARYp™ STUD ¢
90 9722120008 C=1Jo™ C-12 C-RING C-12 1
91 5640 43 542 te PIN 1
03 6520 43 542 o7 |_INK 1
94 6520 43 541 Va2 L INK 1
95 9721080008 E-Io2 E=-8 E-RING E-8 &

124



BAN{PHENIFV O

DELIVERY TABLE LIFTING

I ¥as
SECTION

2y a vES

| 652227 440

SECTICN NUMBER

A7 ORSBBEATHEHEL TR ERADCT, o FESTELLT(EI Y,
¥hen ordering items narked % ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available only as a2 set.

£y} &S /SET W

PART NAME

o 55 FE/0EE ™ BEEE/componENT PARTS Mo i
96 9716100014 ta4vhvzx M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 2
97 5560 43 334=~1 Ao NN SPRING i
98 5560 43 335 g-5- ROLLER 1
99 5640 43 554 ARYES STUD 1
100 90758 SEWMYANT 32(7%3u2) BALL GRIP 32(BLACK) 1
101 6520 43 547 wh bk BOLT 1
102 5560 43 331 __ P-4 ARM 1
103 5560 43 333 Ee> PIN 1
104 5430 51 537 EZ8“hv g PLAIN WASHER 2
105 5640 36 255 g-5- ROLLER 2
106 9721040008 E-Y2>2" E~4 E-RING E-4 1
107 9721100008 E-"22" E~10 E«RING E-10 1
108 5640 07 122 nWHP- WASHER 1
109 5640 43 545 ARYp STUD 1
110 5640 07 102___ES9°A°% PLAIN WASHER — 4
111 9670087508 YWk E* bt MEXT7S HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X75 1

125



FRUANY-9N T

DELIVERY SHAFT

e diar
SECTION

woia RS
SECTION NUMBER

65222 450

126




TRYUNSY-T¥ 9

PELIVERY SHAFT

g
SECTION

trya YEBS

| 65222 450 |

SECTION NUMBER

k7— 7 OERIIHETRBRL TEIFLAOT, o P ESTEXLT{EE N

Rhen ordering items marked

becausa they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No ;E?:'bgg gEETmm gﬁ%g/COMPONENT PARTS llljllART NAME gtn
[ 7
5522 46 110-2  2¢72F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
29,30,39,40
5522 46 120-1 h&akib3“- ASSY CAM HOLDER ASSY 1
32,34
5522 46 130 hi& _ASSY CAM ASSY 1
52,53
2522 46 320 *D" ASSY SCREW ASSY 1
5,10,14
6520 45 110 P72k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
57,58,71
6520 45 120 NoSv 7% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
56,63
6520 45 130 NoIRoF% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
62,63
1 5522 46 151-2 S¢7¢ SHAFT 2
2 9684050608 FAZD" M5X$6 SET SCREW M5Xé6 8
3 5430 34 453 ho- COLLAR 2
4 9670086508 YIULESE M8X65 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X65 [
5 9410301208 AZ°HogvME°Y 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 1
6 9670083008 JryYrsr b M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X30 7
7 5290 44 242 2°590 PLUG 1
8 5640 23 136 Ab9Une - STOPPER 1
@ 5522 46 322 E®> PIN 1
10 5522 46 323 Tyt NUT 1
11 5522 46 314=3 I%359b BRACKET 2
12 5522 46 315-3 I9t NUT 1
13 9684060608 PARIS Mé6X6 SET _SCREW M6X6 2
14 5522 46 311~1  &O™ SCREW 1
15 9684050508 PARD™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5XS5 2
16 5522 46 313 ho- COLLAR 1
17 9670063008 YEYRE* L M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 12
18 5522 46 143 2° -t PLATE 3
19 90700 ' UIYh M8 U~-NUT M8 é
20 5522 46 114-2 #ib3™- HOLDER 1
21 9670082508 YYYRENLE MBX25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8XZ25 16
22 5522 46 141-2 H-A CASE 1
23 90v22 ow23Yr ANOGS LOCK NUT ANDG6 1
24 90723 oYInYIr- AWDS LOCK WASHER AMU6 1
25 5522 46 243-1 An°-%- SPACER 1
26 91737 FN-WANPUIIY 630622 BALL BEARING 630672 1
27 5522 46 145 h3- COLLAR 1
28 5522 46 142-2 5-2A CASE 1
* 29 5522 46 112 AZ2°phYb SPROCKET 1
20 90957 F-NnN°-E£°> 10x80 TAPER FPIN 10x80 2
31 90370 ASAPIYDP- A$1107 THRUST WASHER AS1107 2
32 5522 46 115-4  #lL3I%- HOLDER 1
33 90531001 FhY-AZYI°I _AS-M6 GREASE NIPPLE AS-Mé6 1
34 90324008 Z=b*ibACPYIZY HKA4O18L NEEDLE BEARING HK4018L 2
325 91694 F1Y> IR35X40X40 INNER RING IR35X40X40 1
36 5522 46 119 ANe-H%- SPACER 1
37 5522 46 123 h3- COLLAR 1
38 9684060808 FARIY M6X3B SET SCREW Mé6X8 2
% 39 5522 46 111-2 a*7Fh SHAFT 1
* 40 5522 46 113-1  AR7°ny9%t SPROCKET 1
41 5522 46 127 7 GEAR 1
42 5522 46 128 739F CLUTCH 1
43 9648050814 #5322 M5X38 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X8 4
L4 5522 46 242-2 H-R CASE 1
45 90336 = ANPYIIN 6207212 BALL BEARING 6207122 1

127



BT

FRYARY=J* 2

DELIVERY SHAFT

=YY a s
SECTION

v a vES

| 65221 450 |

SECT1ION NUMBER

A7—7 ORSRBEETERERLCEFHAOT, €y FEFTEX LTSN
Ahen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
becautse they are avaiiahle only as a set.

%y tE% /SET W S EF PART NAME B

Mo gﬁgg/mm e Wegs/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0'ty
46 5522 46 155-2 %559t BRACKET 1
47 9670085008 UhYrah bk M8X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X50 2
48 5522 46 126 ho- COLLAR 1
49 5522 46 316-3 127 LINK 1
50 5522 46 118 ANC -9 SPACER 1
51 5522 46 125-1 93= KNOB 1
52 5522 46 116-3 Nb CAM 1
53 90324018 NWPY2Y HMKOS814LL NEEDLE BEARING HMKOS814LL 2
54 5521 11 552 t°o PIN 1
55 9716080014 ES%%a%2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 3
56 6520 45 121 NoUBvov HOUSING 1
* 57 5524 45 112 AZ2°0¥Yh SPROCKET 2
58 90958 F-N°-t°> 10x100 TAPER PIN 10X100 2
59 9660080014 TYE M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 3
60 5522 46 317-4 E°D PIN 1
61 5522 46 319 ANe -4~ SPACER 1
62 6520 45 131 noyv v HOUSING - 1
63 90304004 Fr-ANPYOIZY 601222 BALL BEARING 601222 r4
64 6520 45 122 ANWPUSTNHNN - BEARING COVER 2
65 9670061208 YHYpRNIbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Méx12 (]
66 5522 46 241-1_ Y4-A CASE 1
67 9670064508 YEYrECLE MOX4A5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 A
68 5522 46 144 72°u=t PLATE 1
69 6520 45 141 ANS =Y - SPACER 1
70 5522 45 115 HLat - HOLDER 1
* 71 6520 45 111 527F SHAFT 1
72 5522 45 125 7o i GUIDE 2
73 5560 24 162-1 %- KEY 1
74 5522 44 533 £e PIN 1
75 5480 56 138 NYyP- WASHER 1
76 9680081208 FA2SY M8X12 SET SCREW M8X1iZ2 2
77 5522 44 532 7327 CRANK 1
78 9680080808 PARDN M8X3 SET SCREW M8X8 1
79 9670061808 YEYbAr bk M6X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X18 8
80 5522 45 124 %7t SHAFT 3
81 5522 45 126 h*1hvg=-5~ GUIDE ROLLER 32
82 9672084514 ogWhIhv ikt M8X45 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X453 2
83 5522 45 117-1 #“7 GEAR 1
84 5640 59 117 nYoe- WASHER 3
85 9710120008 n“Yvprz M12 SPRING WASHER M12 3
86 5562 54 136 Ak BOLT 3
87 5560 24 164 Yt~ WASHER 1

128



65221 460

o aES
SECTION NUMBER

2 a”s Mg

SECTION

N85 1

DELIVERY TABLE

130



E———

NTLINA

DELIVERY TABLE

\ AR
SECTION

trvavrEs
SECTION NUMBER
Av— 7 GRERESTRBELTEZEADT, oy FEBTHEXL TR E Y,

fhen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 65227 460 |

%

Mo a2 FR/EEE M BEEE/componenT parTs Mo < N AME oy
5522 44 140 NTI3™1 ASSY DELIVERY TABLE ASSY 2
36,47-53
5522 44 210-1 P2 F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
1,2,7,9,33

1 5560 44 213-1 9t =L 1 = WORM WHEEL 1
2 9411604000 T-N%=~E£°2 6X40 TAPER PIN 6X40 _ 2
2 9670061008 yyYpririlbk M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 7
4 5522 44 213 FP9y2© CAP 1
5 5522 44 212 h3- COLLAR 1
&6 90355 wr=arPuUs2™ 6304LLU BALL BEARING &6304LLU 2
7 5560 44 212 AZ%o5vh SPROCKET 2
8 5560 44 114-1 hrqshvE®D GUIDE PIN 4
9 5522 44 211-1 27 SHAFT 1
10 5522 44 114 FI-2 CHAIN 2
11 90858 23104 P2R540(C1/2") JOINT LINK RS40¢1/2") 4
12 5640 44 112 Sz1h WEIGHT 2
13 9721080008 E=-Y20% E=-8 E-RING E-8 2
14 5430 31 242 Naa LINK .
15 5522 44 112~2 I2%S459)p BRACKET 1
16 5522 44 116 ki M GUIDE 2
17 9710080008 ey hvr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 6
18 9660080014 T+ M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 3
19 5522 44 122-2 %559 BRACKET 1
2D 92670051208 YhyYhhtkh M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 6
21 9670041008 YEYRERIE MEX1D0 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 2
22 5522 44 121 vgly BLOCK 1
23 5522 44 120-2 2°L-b PLATE 1
24 5640 44 105 Hir=1 WHEEL A
25 9722120008 C=Yov ¢-12 C=-RING €-12 4
26 5640 44 104 e PIN P
27 9670081808 YEYERRM P MBX18 HEXAGON S0OCKET BOLT M8X18 4
28 6520 44 110-1 2°L=-F PLATE 1
29 9670081608 yiYkhtribk M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MB8X16 2
30 5522 44 115 AT~- STAY 1
31 5480 51 712 ANC Y SPACER 8
32 9670084508 YrYbktibb MBX45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MBX45 8
33 9411603500 FT=N°=~=L% 6§X35 TAPER PIN 6X35 1
34 9670061208 VEUERE*IE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4
35 5300 33 542 hs- COLLAR 2
36 9660060014 TYr M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 32
37 5522 44 12§ 2=k PLATE 1
38 5522 44 137 TSI BRACKET 2
39 5522 44 138-1 2°L-F PLATE 2
40 5522 44 131-3 A1k b=b GUIDE RAIL 2
41 5522 44 132-3 AR bL-I GUIDE RAIL 2
4e 9642051214 TA®22D™ M5X12 SMALL PAN=-HEAD SCREW M5X12 2
43 9710050008 NERxYH42 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
44 9642061614 IAraRIN MEX16 SMALL PAN-~HEAD SCREW M&X16 4
45 5522 44 136-1 ARYN® - STOPPER 2
46 9670062008 YEYhke bk MeX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé&x20 A
47 5522 44 142 2°L=F PLATE A
48 9648061614 5323 MéX16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&6X16 32
49 91350 $PAZ- 420G-N-75 CASTER 420G-N-75 3
50 9716060014 E34“AhA%2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 32
51 9710060008 n“a9“h*z Mé SPRING WASHER Mé 32
52 91319008 E723% 5.1X16 WOOD SCREW 5.1X16 24
53 5522 44 141 NT23I%1 DELIVERY TABLE 2
54 95111 ATWF ZI~-15G6UW22B SWITCH Z-15GW22B 1
55 95117 2u3hn*- AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1

13



B

N{LRN A s cnorion NUMBERI 65221 460 |

SECTION
DELIVERY TABLE Aro7oBRERGTLEL Ca LT, | BRI TS,
because they are available only &s a set,
No é‘i‘::JfE/%EET"“m Mo g%/ coMPONENT PARTS R AME &
56 9642042514 TAMI2I M4X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X25 2
57 9660040014 Y M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 2
58 9710040008 ANREMANZR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
59 9716040014 ES34% A% M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
60 9716050014 E39%h%2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2

132



7NYYN° -

GRIPPER

riz~

SECTION

oioa B9
SECTION NUMBER

65221

470

134




krva VES

WV pe o kS .
7RNIN -:E?CJ;E;;N SECTION NUMBERI 65222 470 l
GRIPPER ArOBRRAGTUDNL CHERGOT koL BRTALL T (it
because they are available only as a set.
No ;&:g?é/gﬁ%% g_E%g/COMPONENT PARTS to o | OME o
5522 47 140 BI%- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 8
5,7
6520 47 110 Hlb3* = ASSY HOLDER ASSY 8
18,19
6520 47 120-2 9“yYN®- ASSY GRIPPER ASSY 4
1-8,10-29
6520 47 130-1 YAR“{ ASSY GRIPPER BASE ASSY 4
1-5,7
6522 47 111 FI-> ASSY CHAIN ASSY 2
9,30,32,33
1 5522 47 112-2 9¥¢Jh SHAFT 4
2 9670051608 YEYREN LR M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 36
3 5582 47 117-2 9A3%™q GRIPPER BASE 36
4 6520 47 132 h3- COLLAR 12
5 5522 47 141 ALt - HOLDER 8
6 9684050608 PARDI™ M5X6 SET SCREW M5Xé6 8
7 5522 47 142 I uD1 BUSHING 8
8 9670052008 YEWwbkac b M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 8
9 9722050008 C=Yo2% (-5 C-RING C-5 16
10 90471 hie740P- KRV19LL CAM FOLLOWER KRVI19LL 4
11 5522 47 115-1 P-4 ARM 4
12 9710080008 NhxY“hv2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
13 9660080014 TUP M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
14 2670062008 YyybkEt L Mé6x20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Méx20 4
15 6520 47 121-1  72™)9pn°- GRIPPER 36
16 5522 27 336 FA2D™ M5X10 SET SCREW M5X10 36
17 6520 47 124 ARYN® - STOPPER 4
18 6520 47 111 Hpg™ = HOLDER 8
19 5522 47 119 A BUSHING 8
20 5522 47 113-3 3»%2¢h SHAFT 4
21 6520 47 122 h3as - HOLDER 36
22 6520 47 123 AZ2e Yoo SPRING 36
23 9670052508 YyYbht kb M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25 36
24 9684060608 FAZDY M6X6 SET SCREW MéXé6 12
25 5522 47 134 ho= COLLAR 12
26 6520 47 128 A22Yoon SPRING 12
27 6520 47 127 ho- COLLAR 12
28 9680060308 FARD™ M6XB SET SCREW M6X3 24
29 5522 47 114 no- COLLAR 4
30 6520 47 134 Fr-o CHAIN 8
31 5522 47 122 Y= WASHER 16
32 90862 I%31okY07 RSSO JOINT LINK RS50 16
33 6520 47 133 Fr-o CHAIN 8
34 9670084008 YiYbk bk M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 2
35 5522 47 211 2N35YE BRACKET 1
36 5522 47 212 hi CAM 1
37 9716080014 C34vh% 2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M& 2
38 96700830088 Yyt M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8x30 2

135



Fyr1z0-3-

DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER

2 oiar
SECTION

23RS
SECTION NUMBER

65221 518

136




TH“3Zg-5-

DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER

7 vas
SECTION

K= OBRIRSITHRBEL TEERAOT, £y FEFTEXLT EE Y,
When ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available oniy as a set.

VAL R i1

| 65227 510

SECTION NUMBER

o £y P ES /SET M ﬁﬁﬂﬁfﬁ/ PART NAME i
HmaE8/ PART & wEE®/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
5522 51 110 T5%3z0-5- ASSY(3I™4) DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER{RUBBER)ASSY A
6,7
5522 51 120-1 Fy*1Zg-5- ASSY DISTRIBUTOR ROQLLER ASSY 2
6,18
5522 51 130 FT5%3Zg-5- ASSY{(A“4) DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER(RUBBER)ASSY &
6,12
5522 51 140-1 TH*3Zp-5- ASSY DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER ASSY 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
6,24
5522 51 150-2 15%2zZ0=-5~ ASSY DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER ASSY 2
6,29
5524 51 210 TH*0Z0-5=- ASSYC(UV) PISTRUBUTOR ROLLER ASSY(UW) [
6,7
5524 51 220 THY1Zg-2~ ASSY(UV) DISTRUBUTOR ROLLER ASSY (UVY) 4
6,12 :

17 5582 51 113 INoFYb BRACKET 4

2 9670061408 Yy bkt M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé&6X14 24

3 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 8

4L 5582 51 117 J°%L=b PLATE 8

5 9670061608 YEYREYILE MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X1é6 32

6 90214 Zvearpyzoy 600027 BALL BEARING 600022 40

RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
¢ 90214 wr=nvpPYsa 6000727 BALL BEARING 600022 44
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

7 5522 51 111 Ty*3zZg=-5- DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER 4

7 5524 51 211 Ty*1z0=-2=-(UW) PISTRUBUTOR ROLLER(UV} 4

8 5522 51 119 Fi-% TUBE 6

RYOBI S522HX{(3%112-Wk RYOBI 522HX (1ST UNIT)
8§ 5522 51 119 F1=7% TUBE 7
RYOBI 522X (8%“1122%Wk) RYOBI 522X (1ST UNIT)
9 5582 51 114 NSy b BRACKET 4
10 5582 51 118 J°L-t PLATE 8
171 5582 51 133 IVSFYh BRACKET 2
12 5522 51 131 P A L DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER 4
12 5524 51 221 THvd120-5-(UW) DISTRUBUTOR ROLLERC(UV) 4
13 6582 51 134 2S99k BRACKET 2
14 5582 51 135 4 SHYp BRACKET 2
15 5582 51 136 NSy BRACKET 2
16 5522 51 123-2 %359t BRACKET 2
17 9670062008 Jrubnaribd M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX20 8
18 5522 51 121=1 o0-5- ROLLER 2
19 5522 51 124-2 %359t BRACKET 2
20 6520 51 145 JSy9b BRACKET 4
RYQOBI 522X RYOBLI 522X

21 9670063008 YEubErIbh M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 8
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

22 5522 51 1431 7%%34%9t BRACKET 2
RYOB!l 522X RYOBI 522X

23 96700816038 JEYbEr Ik M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 8
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

24 5522 51 141-1 g-3- ROLLER 2
RYOBI 522X RYQOBI 522X

25 5522 51 144=-1 I2%54%9t BRACKET 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

26 5522 51 155-1 AJ3Yp™ STUD 8

27 5522 51 153-1 2%S49t BRACKET 2

28 9670051408 YuWbavcibh MSX14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X14 8

29 56522 51 151-2 0-7- ROLLER 2

30 5522 51 154-1  7%“559th BRACKET 2

137



- v = N 23 %%
12%3°73-0-3 eo3ar oTion MUMBER 65221 520

|
INK DUCTOR ROLLER SECTION

138



{2%3%78-0-5~

INK

DUCTOR ROLLER

TV g/
SECTION

k=2 OMGREFITRBBLTIFEALOT, £ FRFTEXLTLLEE Y,
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are avzilable only as a set.

thy e v EE

i 65222 520

|

SECTION NUMBER

Mo ﬂ%iﬁ':}‘gg/ggng}h %E%%/COMPONENT PARTS PIJDQART NAME gg
5522 52 120 8(37%7° -1 ASSY TIMING PULLEY ASSY 2
24,79-82
552¢ 52 130-1_ _7°U-F ASSY PLATE ASSY 2
71,73,75,86,88
5502 52 210-1_ 7-b ASSY ARM ASSY 2
64,68
5527 52 230 157 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
61,63
5522 52 270 1938 98-0-7- ASSY INK DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 2
34,35
5522 52 350 E°Y ASSY PIN ASSY 2
34,76
5522 50 410 P-4 _ASSY ARM_ASSY 7
17,21
5522 52 420-1 959F7-4 ASSY CLUTCH ARM ASSY 2
16,17
5522 52 850 P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY 1
17,33 .
5524 51 230 {2%8°959-0-5=(UV)ASSY INK DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY(UV) 2
34,35
5582 52 250 P-4 _ASSY ARM ASSY 2
48,49
5582 52 260 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
48,54
1 5522 52 415 AN —9 - SPACER ]
2 5480 53 385 5 S559T BRACKET 1
3 9710051008 N 29N % M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
4 92642051214 Tavaaxd™ M5X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X12 2
5 5480 53 383 E°o PIN 2
6§ 5430 26 315 P LINK 2
7 5300 33 562 n5- COLLAR A
8 5522 52 864-1 E°u PIN 2
9 90628 AFY7°E°y _SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
10 95184 JU/1F"_AS-03 200V SOLENOID AS-03 200V 1
FN{22-YF 2ND_UNIT
10 97644 Ju/{t> _AS-D3A 200V _SOLENOID AS-03A 200V 7
ANL122W b 18T UNIT
11 9716040014 ESY“h 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 4
129710040008 N 298 % M4 SPRING WASHER M& 8
13_9660060014 9 _Mé HEXAGON NUT M6 3
14 9670063008 JHYTH W E_M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 2
15 6520 52 413 AEYFS STUD 2
16 5522 52 431-1__95937-4 CLUTCH ARM 2
17 5522 52 412 PADEF BUSHING A
18 9642040814 FASIRIY_M4XS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 A
19 5480 51 144 ASYES STUD 2
20 5480 53 382 R7° 4o~ SPRING 2
21 5522 52 411 P-L ARM 1
22 9721040008 E-y07" _E-4 E-RING E-4 2
23 5722 06 152 n3- COLLAR 2
24 9670061208 JEUFHWE _M&X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 8
25 5480 51 287 VELFYA SPRING 2
26 9670051008 YL HSLF _M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 A
27 9660050014 T _M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
28 9672053014 09hIH I M5X30 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X30 2
29 9642041014 FA 2o _M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 4
30 9660040014 T M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
31 9670061608 YEYTENILE _M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
32 5522 52 850 2°L-F PLATE 1

139



12¥3%758-0-5-

INK DUCTOR ROLLER

kT2
SECTION

h7—r OFBHBRETEBELTEEHAOT, &y PEFTEILTILZED,
fihen ordering items marked & ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

VAR i

[ 65227 520

SECTION NUMBEK

e 1Z% /SET M oo, S PART NAME X
M gaza/PART M A28/ cOMPONENT PARTS Mo gk
33 5522 52 851 P-4 ARM 1
34 90214 we =AY P 600022 BALL BEARING 600022 10
35 5522 52 271 LML v INK DUCTOR RQLLER 2
35 56824 51 231 {95V IR-g=5-(UV) INK DUCTOR ROLLER(UV) 2
36 5522 51 119 Fi1=-2% TUBE 1
auf131-9h 1ST UNIT
37 96700830038 YyryrRvibh M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 6
38 5522 52 245-2 P-4 ARM 2
39 5522 53 112 PN BUSHING &
40 5560 38 118 no- COLLAR 8
41 9682050608 PARI™ MSX6E SET SCREW M5Xé &
42 55922 52 253-1 £9% SCREW A
432 9660080014 T9F M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 3
44 5522 52 254 24 gD BLOCK 4
L4 5524 52 254 Ivous BLOCK 8
RN {PLOTToFUR ", PCS—E DIAL CONTROL INK FOUNTAIN,PCSE
45 9670065508 JeuEgi*bE MG6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X55 3
46 5430 38 316 Y- WASHER &
47 5480 51 733=2 A2*yzoe SPRING 4
47 5524 52 255 A2 Yoon SPRING 3
AN L PUETUFUR  , PCS-E DIAL CONTROL INK FOUNTAIN,PCSE
48 9410501608 AZ7°0o9%E° 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 4
49 5582 52 251 =4 ARM i
50 5582 51 118 7L~ PLATE 4
c1 91331014 Yeyphtikh M6X14 SOCKET BOLT M&X14 4
52 9684060608 PARDY MEXE SET SCREW M6Xé 4
§3 5522 52 241-1 Sv7h SHAFT 2
54 5582 52 261 F-L ARM 2
55 5522 52 244-1 P-4 ARM 4
5§ 5522 52 247 wl bk BOLT 4
57 55822 52 242 SYUF LATCH 2
58 9670082508 ykwhkr ke M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 8
8¢ 5522 52 246 £e o PIN 2
60 9684050608 FARI™ MEX6 SET SCREW MS5Xé 2
61 5522 53 262 AR BUSHING A
62 5522 53 264 wr b BOLT 2
43 5522 52 231 oz LINK 2
64 5522 52 211-1 P-4 ARM 2
65 9710080008 n*2gehvz M8 SPRING WASHER M3 [
66 9721120008 E-Uoo™ E-12 E-RING E-12 2
67 5480 51 343 o A PLAIN WASHER 2
68 5486 29 647 P! BUSHING 2
69 9670062008 yhyhkvibr MEX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6x20 é
70 5522 52 221 ARY W STUD 2
71 91296 FNY=-A=YI° ) A~-6MF GREASE NIPPLE A-6MF 2
72 9721080008 E-U292% E-8 E-RING E-8 2
73 91645 ASAFOWot- AS1024 THRUST WASHER AS81024 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
73 91645 ASAENYIP- AS1024 THRUST WASHER AS1024 4
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
74 5522 52 143 Yo P- WASHER pid
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
75 5522 55 212 T1UY INNER RING 4
76 5522 52 351 E®o PIN 2
77 9670081208 YRkt M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 2
78 5480 55 313 Eo9“hvr PLAIN WASHER 2
79 5522 52 121 B{Z09 )0 =)= TIMING PULLEY 2
80 9723470008 C=o™ (=47 C-RING C-47 2
81 90317 #°-bAYPUDIY 600522 BALL BEARING 600522 A

140



12F3%98-0-3-

INK DUCTQR ROLLER

trvagv
SECTION

trvavBS

| 65222 520 |

SECTION NUMBER

*v—r ORERBRTHERLTEINADT, v P EBTETLTIHEL,

®hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

yindicate the set number

o ﬁh%?g/ggngm gﬁ%ﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁﬂRT NAME gg
82 5522 52 122 _ #°R BOSS 2
83 5522 52 103 W& CAM 2
84 5522 52 124-1 ML CAM 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
B5 6502 52 111 AZUE" STUD 2
86 5502 52 144 ANO-9- SPACER 2
87 9670062508 YIIFHSbE MEX25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX25 14
88 5520 52 140-1 J°L-t PLATE 2
89 90074 B{Z57 AW 270A075 _ TIMING BELT 270H075 2
90 5524 52 143 7n5- COLLAR 2

RYOBI 522HX

RYOBI 522HX

141



1T ZAN7ALT,3V03-0-5~

(RYOBI 522X)
1 WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER
_(RYOBI 522X)

7iav
SECTION

&ia RS
SECTION NUMBER

65222 530

142




1 ZANIAOFL,3NF3-0-5-

(RYOBI 522X)

1 WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER

(RYOBI 522X)

L A W
SECTION

€7V avES
SECTION NUMBER

| 65222 530

|

Kh7—7 ORRIIRETRBBELTEERACT, 1o FEFTEXLT{HE N,
Yhen ordering itewms marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Na ;é%%?E:E;EETMMI :gE%EV%KHJPONEN1' PARTS ﬁAR11 NAME gﬁ
5522 52 340 ZANENI8-p-5- ASSY WATER DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 1
1,2
5522 52 410 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
49,53
5522 52 440-1 O39FP-4L ASSY CLUTCH ARM ASSY 1
48,49
5522 53 110-1 #l3®*- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
96~98
5522 53 120-2 #ibB“- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
78,81
5522 53 140 DF=-L1=1 ASSY WORM WHEEL ASSY 1
74=-77
5522 53 150-3 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
67,68
5522 53 170-1 2A3YP™ ASSY STUD ASSY 1
57,59,62,63
5522 53 180-1 Uo7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
60,61
5522 53 760-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
64,84
6520 53 150 V559 h ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
127,128
6522 52 320 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
9,25
6522 52 330 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
17,25
6522 53 150 IV359+ ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
71-73,90
1 91638 A=A PYSZY 6000HDDU BALL BEARING 6000HDDU 2
2 5522 52 341 ZANVINDR-0-5- WATER DUCTOR ROLLER 1
3 5522 51 119 F1-7% TUBE 1
e =] 18T UNIT
4 5522 52 343 ~1=-%= NEWMOL (DAMPENING ROLLER COVER) 1
5 9684050608 FA2xDY MSX6 SET SCREW M5Xé 1
6 5522 52 312=-3 7?-4 ARM 1
7 90214 Fe=-wArPyo2™ 600022 BALL BEARING 600022 1
8 5523 52 213 Ee2 PIN 1
9 6522 52 321 P-4 ARM 1
10 5582 51 118 2°L=F PLATE 2
11 91331014 Yygbttibk M6X14 SOCKET BOLT M6X14 2
12 9670082508 YHUrick M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8XZ5 5
13 5522 52 313-1 P-4 ARM 2
14 5522 52 311-1  2*¢2h SHAFT 1
15 5560 38 118 h3- COLLAR 4
16 9684060608 FARDI™ M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 2
17 6522 52 331 P-4 ARM 1
18 5522 53 112 Q%W BUSHING 4
19 6520 52 242 YT LATCH 1
20 9670083008 Vayubhcibk M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 1
21 5430 38 316 YUSt- WASHER 2
22 5522 52 322 2%avo BLOCK 2
23 5522 52 253-1 23 SCREW 2
24 96600380014 FYr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 3
25 9410501608 A22yoovEey 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 2
26 5480 51 733-2 AJ°Noo™ SPRING 2
27 9670065008 Yy ksvibrd M6XS50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X50 &
28 5480 56 148 Atk BOLT 2
29 9660060014 TUE Mé HEXAGON NUT M§ 3
30 9670063008 YEWpET It M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&6X30 1

143



L

1

EAN240FD 3% 0R~0-3-
(RYOBI 522X}
1 WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER
(RYQBRI 522%)

FvVals
SECTION

Yhep ordering items marKked
because they are available enly as a set.

vy vES

| 6522z 530

SECTION NUMBER

kT—rORSREPETRBELTEFLAOT, Ly FEFTELLTIHLE.
%k ,indicate the set numher

M 5hds lsngg'rm@ %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS ERT NAME b
31 9642040814 TANIRDN MLXE SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 4
32 9710040008 nhxYthtz M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
33 9716040014 Lo% a2k M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 4
34 95184 b 1Y As-03 200V SOLENOID AS-03 200V 1
35 5522 52 864-1 E°D PIN 1
36 5480 53 385 IV359h BRACKET 1
37 9672053014 oYaZ2Ev Ik M5X30 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X30 1
38 9660050014 Fyb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
39 5480 53 384 52 LINK 1
40 5300 33 562 h3- COLLAR 2
41 5480 51 287 R2° oo™ SPRING 1
42 9670051008 YHYbES Ik M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
43 9660040014 TYR M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
L4 90628 ATWICE®Y SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 1
45 9642051214 FTARI2DN MEX12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X12 2
46 9710050008 ANk HN 2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
47 6520 52 413 ASYR® STUD 1
48 5522 52 451 229FP-4 CLUTCH ARM 1
49 5522 52 412 pha S BUSHING 2
50 5480 53 383 L PIN 1
51 5480 51 144 AWM STUD 1
52 5480 53 382 AZNoon SPRING 1
53 5522 52 411 P-4 ARM 1
54 9721040008 E-YD7% E-4 E-RING E-~4 1
56 5722 06 152 ho- COLLAR 1
56 9670061208 Y5Yrar i M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 1
57 91296 ghj=AZWI7°%L A-6MF GREASE NIPPLE A-6MF 1
58 9721080008 E~-Hy7" E-8 E-RING E-8 1
59 91645 AZARDYLP- AS1024 THRUST WASHER AS1024 2
60 5522 53 181-1 Y272 LINK 1
61 90960 P LAYPUDIY HK1412 NEEDLE BEARING HK1412 2
62 5522 55 212 T4 INNER RING 1
63 5522 53 171-1 _R3Yp® STUD 1
6L 5522 53 761-1_ P-4 ARM 1
65 9710080008 NSRY“H 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
66 6520 53 153 ho- COLLAR 1
67 5522 53 151-1 7-& ARM 1
68 90355007 0o9I1959WF HFL2026 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL2026 1
69 5522 53 143-1 #&W3A%—- HOLDER 1
_70 9670062508 VeYbEt ik M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 2
71 6522 53 151 7V559h BRACKET 1
72 5522 53 132 o4 WORM 1
_ 73 9410301608 A gNE®Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
_ 74 5522 53 141 DA ~LRT=1b WORM WHEEL 1
75 9410502008 AZ2°yoovECD 5%20 SPRING PIN 5X20 2
76 9410302008 AZ°yoavEe Dy 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2
77 5522 53 142 PN BUSHING 1
78 5522 53 121 HibI™ - HOLDER 1
79 5480 51 256-1  Ln“- LEVER 1
80 90799 SENYR™Z 25(IVFYT) BALL GRIP 25{(BLACK) 1
81 90355009 N29112%YF HFL3030 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL3030 1
82 9721150008 E-Y02% E-15 E-RING E-15 1
83 5522 53 162 VP - WASHER 1
84 91685 —F*IAYPUII NALSDZLL NEEDLE BEARING NA4SO3LL 1
85 5522 53 152-1 9%t SHAFT 1
86 5522 53 153 AZ°yoan SPRING 1
87 5522 53 154 AIYp™ STUD 1
88 9670050608 YHYRE*ILE M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xé 1
89 5522 54 442 1IRM 2 LEAF SPRING 1

144



1

EANIDAST L, 3N 28-0-5-

(RYOBI 522X)

1 WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER

(RYOBI 522X}

v Iz
SECTION

YA WL i

| 65222 530 |

SECTION NUMBER

*v—2 OBRERMETRBELTEIHAOT, £ FESTENLTLIREE W,
¥hen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available onrly as a set.

Mo ;é?:“:'u} E‘ gEETHﬂﬂu %E/COMPONENT PARTS PI:GART NAME gg
90 6522 53 152 Jr2t SHAFT 1
91 5512 54 183 SFIVEh RATCHET 1
92 5522 53 134-1  9I= KNOB 1
93 6520 53 130 IL1Pl DIAL 1
94 9684050508 FARS™ M5X5 SET SCREW M53X5 1
95 9684040508 PARIN M4LXS SET SCREW M&X5 1
96 90289 F14Uy IR17X20X30.5 INNER RING IR17X20X30.5 1
97 90586 T1U» IR25X30X32 INNER_RING IR25X30X32 1
98 5522 53 111-1 #®lLI*- HOLDER 1
99 5522 53 114-2 742F20-3- FOUNTAIN ROLLER 1
100 91331021 Y5Ybrstibe M8X30 SOCKET BOLT M8X30 2
101 5522 53 113-1_ K3 - HOLBER 1
102 5522 53 122 I -%¥h5- BRAKE COLLAR 1
103 5640 55 561-1  AZYp+ STUD 2
104 5480 53 125 Pl k- BRAKE SHOE 1
105 5480 53 128 2°L~t PLATE 1
106 5522 53 191 A2°Yyyon SPRING 2
107 9716080014 E3%9%n z M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 2
108 90700 uzyh M8 U-NUT M3 2
109 9648050814 #5329 M5X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X8 2
110 2670051001 Yrubht bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx10 2
111 5522 53 215-1_ 7359} BRACKET 1
112 9670061201 Yy bkt bk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéXx12 4
113 5522 53 213-2 %559 BRACKET 8
114 91316001 F23923% M3X12 SCREW M5X12 8
115 5522 53 211 AT - STAY 1
116 6522 53 611 INS559Yh BRACKET 1
117 5430 53 617 21N° - WIPER 8
118 5522 53 217 2°u~t PLATE 8
119 9710030008 ANRY4HN 2R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 16
120 9642031014 FAYJ23™ M3X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X10 16
121 91331023 PRYFVEYLETILE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
122 5522 53 117-1 n°17° PIPE 1
123 5522 53 118-1 #-2A HOSE 1
124 5522 53 115-3 =ZA%“7%% WATER FOUNTAIN 1
125 90507 Q-yx7™ pP-14 O-RING P-14 1
126 5522 53 116~3 ¥PY7° CAP 1
127 6520 53 151 2¥259b BRACKET 1
128 90333 A=A PUIN 690372 BALL BEARING 690322 1
129 6522 53 182 A3YpH STUD 2
130 90378 ASAFOYDP- AS1103 THRUST WASHER AS1103 1

145



2 ZA“J)AIT, R 7F-0-5~
{(RYOBI 522

2 WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER
(RYOBL 522X%)

23

SECTICN

£y a8
SECTION NUMBER

65221 531

146




2 ZA“J)AIT, R 7F-0-5~
{(RYOBI 522

2 WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER
(RYOBL 522X%)

23

SECTICN

£y a8
SECTION NUMBER

65221 531

146




¢ ZANIADTL,ANI8=-0=-F5~

(RYOBI 522X)

2 WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER

(RYOBJI -522X)

ks a s
SECTION

vy B

SECTION NUMBER| 65227 531 |

K= OMBUEITRBEL TEEFHADT, 1> FESTELL TS,
Yhen ordering iteas marked
begcause they are available only as a set.

*x ,indicate the set nunber

No ;Bé:rgg IS’EETMM g%%g/COMPONENT PARTS PiART NAME qu
5522 52 340 ZANRN7R3-p-35- ASSY WATER DUCTQR ROLLER ASSY 1
1,2
5522 52 440-1 23%9FP-L ASSY CLUTCH ARM ASSY 1
48,49
5522 52 860-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
49,53
5522 53 110-1  #®l3“ - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
96-98
5522 53 120-2 #k3A™- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
78,81
5522 53 150-3 7-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
67,68
5522 53 170-1  ARBYP™ ASSY STUD ASSY 1
57,59,62,63
5522 53 768-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
64,84
$522 53 780 Ha2 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
60,61
5580 52 3820 P-4L ASSY ARM_ ASSY 1
2,25
5580 52 830 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
17,25
6522 53 160 7 359k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
71-73,90
6522 53 170 x=Lti1-l ASSY WORM WHEEL ASSY 1
14=-77,132,133
6522 53 180 I8 559Ut ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
143,144
1 91638 fiv=lbaPY2% 6000HDDU BALL BEARING 6000HDDY 2
2 5522 52 341 ZANANGR«g=F= WATER DUCTOR ROLLER 1
3 5522 52 8463 2%a%2 BLOCK 1
4 5522 52 343 —1-%-W NEWMOL (DAMPENING ROLLER COVER) 1
5 9684050608 PAZDY M5X6 SET SCREW M5Xé6 1
6 5522 52 312-3 P-4 ARM 1
7 90214 #*-barpuo2y 600022 BALL BEARING 600022 1
8 5523 52 213 E°2 PIN i
9 5580 52 821 P-4 ARM 1
10 5582 51 118 2°L=t PLATE 2
11 921331014 YEYRESILE M6X14 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X14 2
12 9670082508 YEUrst ik MBX25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 3
13 5522 52 313-1__?-4& ARM 2
14 5522 52 311-1_ %2t SHAFT 1
14 6522 52 341 ur2h SHAFT 1
24359ty a0Y9F39 FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
15 5560 38 118 ho- COLLAR 4
16 96840606038 A2 M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6Xé 12
17 5580 52 831 P-4 ARM 1
18 5522 53 112 PR BUSHING 4
19 6520 52 242 39F LATCH 1
20 9670083008 YrYrE* bk M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M38X30 1
21 5430 38 316 nYap- WASHER 2
22 6522 52 251 24av72 BLOCK 4
23 5522 52 253-1 % SCREWM 2
24 9660080014 TYL _M8 HEXAGON NUT_ MB 3
25 9410501608 A2°YyonE®y 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 2
26 5480 51 733-2 RA2°Nuo™ SPRING 2
27 9670065508 YoUbaT I E M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&6X55 2
28 5480 56 148 L3 2o BOLT 2
29 9660060014 Yk Mé HEXAGON NUT M6 4

147



2 ZANIAOTO3NI3-0-5-
{RYOBI 522X)

2 WATER FOUNTAIN-DUCTOR ROLLER

{RYOBI 522X)

e s
SECTION

sy arES
SECTION NUMBER
*r—7 ONLRBETEBRLTCEILAOT, £ FESTEXLTILEIW,

fihen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

[ 652271 531

M §%E e/ PART M

EBE-':@#/
RiiE"/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
No

30 92670063008

Yoybrk b M6X30

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX30

319642041014 FavaI29 M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X10
32 9710040008 NRRYVHNR M4 SPRING _WASHER M4

33 9716040014 ES%#“h*z M4 PLAIN WASHER M4

34 97644 Jyu/1br As-03A 200V SOLENOID AS-03A 200V

35 5522 52 864-1 E°D

PIN

36 5480 51 297 %3594

BRACKET

37 9672053014

oYh2t Ik MSX30

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X30Q

38 9660050014 FYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5
39 5522 52 862 237 LINK

40 5300 33 562 h5- COLLAR

41 5480 51 287 AZ®og» SPRING

|

¥

1

'A

'

[

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

42 9670051008 YEYrEC L E M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
43 9660040014 YL M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 ' 4
44 90628 ATYI°E°S SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 1
45 9670053008 Yy kit ikk M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 2
46 9710050008 N*gehvz M5 SPRING _WASHER M5 2
47 6520 52 413 AZYpn STUD 1
48 5522 52 451 IZ59¥7 -4 CLUTCH ARM 1
49 5522 52 41¢ 221 BUSHING 2
50 5480 53 383 E°> PIN 1
51 5430 51 144 AZYR™ STUD 1
52 5522 52 866 AZ°Nopon SPRING 1
53 5522 52 861-1 7?-4 ARM 1
54 9721040008 E-UJ9% E-4 E-RING E-4 1
556 5722 06 152 n3- COLLAR 1
56 9670061208 Ysyratibk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 4
57 91296 N =AZYI7°I A-6MF GREASE NIPPLE A-6MF 1
58 9721080008 E-U22 E-8 E~-RING E-8 1
59 91645 ADAPOWoP- AS1024 THRUST WASHER AS1024 2
60 5522 53 781 Yoz LINK 1
61 90960 “-bFSLANPUSIY HK1412 NEEDLE BEARING HK1412 2
62 5522 55 212 F1U INNER RING 1
63 5522 53 171-1 AZYp™ STUD 1
64 5522 53 761-1 P-4 ARM 1
65 9710080008 N*24%H 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M8 1
66 6520 53 153 ho- COLLAR 1
67 5522 53 151-1 7?-& ARM 1
68 90355007 I2911259F HFL2026 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFLZ2026 1
69 5522 53 143-1 #®LI“- HOLRER 1
70 9670062508 YEYRECILE M6XZ2D HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX25 2
71 6522 53 161 72%559+b BRACKET 1
72 5522 53 132 24-4 WORM 1
73 9410301608 AZ°4po%E°Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
74 6522 53 171 oA-LA1=1b WORM WHEEL 1
75 9410502008 R7°yponE°y 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 1
76 9410302008 AZ°HognEe D 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
77 5522 53 142 PR BUSHING 1
78 5522 53 121 3 HOLDER 1
79 5480 51 256-1 LN~ LEVER 1
80 9079¢ SESYFNY 25(I%597) BALL GRIP 25(BLACK) 1
81 90355009 Nu9112%9YF HFL3030 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL3038 1
82 9721150008 E-U27% E-15 E-RING E-15 1
83 5522 53 162 IYsP- WASHER 1
84 91685 oM UARPYIINNALID3LL _NEEDLE BEARING NA49O3LL 1
85 5522 53 152-1 oP7h SHAFT 1
86 5522 53 153 R7°g» SPRING 1
87 5522 53 154 AUV STUD 1
1

8

8 9670050608

JYEYRH*IkE M5X6

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xé

148



2

2 WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER

ZANIAOTFO,2N03-0-5~-
(RYOBI 522X)

(RYQBI 522%)

rira s
SECTION

oy v EBS
SECTICN NUMBER

| 65221 531

l

A7—7 DEREARTEBRLTEELAOT, £y FEFTEXLTIRLEL,

¥Yhen ordering items marked

because they are available enly as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

No é%ygg BRRT N g?ﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS Moo o) | OMP gﬁ
89 5522 54 442 1NN 3R LEAF SPRING 1
90 6522 53 162 Sk SHAFT 1
91 5512 54 183 IFIYE RATCHET 1
92 5522 53 134-1 WR= KNOB 1
93 6520 53 130 Fvreib DIAL 1
94 9684050508 FARDY MEXS SET SCREW M5X5 1
95 9684040508 FARDY MEXS SET _SCREW M4X5 1
96 90289 T1U IR17X20X30.5 INNER RING IR17X20X30.5 1
97 90586 T1U IRZ25X30X32 INNER RING IRZ25X30X32 1
98 5522 53 111=-1 HwLA* - HOLDER 1
99 5522 53 114=2 242720-5- FOUNTAIN ROLLER 1
100 91331021 YEWRA*Ls MB8X30 SOCKET BOLT M8X30 2
101 5522 53 113~1 AN = HOLDER 1
102 5522 53 122 4L=-%¥h5- BRAKE COLLAR 1
103 5640 55 561-1 AZYES STUD 2
104 5480 53 125 V=91~ BRAKE SHOE 1
105 5480 53 128 2°L-F PLATE 1
106 5522 53 191 A2° Y on SPRING 2
107 9716080014 ES54*h x M8 PLAIN WASHER M3 2
108 90700 Utwh M8 U-NUT M8 2
109 9648050814 $2323% M5X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5XS8 2
110 9670051001 YyYkkiribk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
111 5522 53 212-3 2*3¥9} BRACKET 1
112 9670061201 v&g#m“WF M6X12 HEXAGON SQOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
113 65522 53 213=2 2%24%9b BRACKET 8
114 91316001 533025% M5X12 SCREW M5X12 8
115 5522 53 211 AT~ STAY 1
116 5522 53 214=2 724559} BRACKET 1
117 5430 53 617 91N° - WIPER 8
118 5522 53 217 7°L~-F PLATE 8
119 9710030008 NHxYp* R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 16
120 9642031014 FTAMJ2DY M3IXN10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X10 16
121 91331023 HwwEIsWbrE*EF M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M&X12 2
122 9670054008 Yeurgr b MSX40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5%X40 &
123 5522 53 716 pAF AN BRACKET 2
124 5522 53 715-2 EAWI%x WATER FQUNTAIN 1
125 5522 53 116-3 F¢Y2° CAP 1
126 90507 Q=-Y2% pP=14 0-RING P~14 1
127 9670051201 Yy ki bk M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MS5X12 1
128 5640 42 131_ K=-ANN2p™ HOSE BAND 2
129 5486 76 517 ARY W STUD 1
130 5522 53 723 F=AN AN HOSE BAND 3
131 5522 52 865 e - COVER 1
132 9410031608 A2°MoNESD 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X14 1
133 9410051608 A2%UoavEes 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 1
134 5522 53 126 #-A(L=3800) HOSE{L=3800) 1
135 91217 f=-AbARTO™ 17 HOSE CLAMP 17 &
136 5522 53 722 w-A 9.5X16.5X2800 HOSE 9.5X16.5X2800 1
137 91923 21083 = FILTER 1
138 5522 53 125 #-A2{(L=3800) HOSE{L=3800) 1
139 91192 F-ANSSFS 23 HOSE BAND 23 4
140 5522 53 721 F-A2 13X21.5%2800 HOSE 13X21.5X2800D 1
141 91922 ZANINIODNTVYOF WATER CIRCULATION DEVICE 1
142 9670061608 YEYbhkirIbk MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX1é 2
143 6522 53 181 29559k BRACKET 1
144 90333 he=Aarpyson 690327 BALL BEARING 6903272 1
145 6522 33 182 ASYEY STUD 2
146 90378 AZARNYIP- AS1103 THRUST WASHER AS1103 1

149



2 ZANIAOFL,3%73~0-5-

(RYOBI 522X)

2 WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER

(RYQRBRI 522%)

oYV ag s

SECTICN

ko Y ES
SECTION NUMBER

Ro—7 ORBIEETHBHEL T ELAOT, £y PEBTEILTLHEL.
¥hen ordering itens marked % ,indicate the set number

hecause they are available only as a set.

| 65221 531

M SR ER/PRET M gﬁgg/comowsm pARTS M LT NAME o

Ji] = ¥

148 9670066508 YywubEribk M6X65 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X65 1
INSoyYbeoaNaAYOFIV FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

150 5522 44 564 ARYpY STUD 1
FRSosybeLHN30YHFIY FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

151 6522 52 342 AqYpn STUD 1
INSEY R RO IAGYGFIV FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

155 6522 52 344 137 LINK 7
INSyEWRRSHNIOYOFIY FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

153 5640 07 082 Yo P- WASHER 1
INSyYbRoIN3SY0FI0 FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

154 9721070008 E~-Yuo™ E-7 E-RING E~7 2
NSRS 39U FIY FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

155 5480 53 384 o9 LINK 1
FeSoEYheLINIHYOFID FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

156 6522 52 343 INS5Yr BRACKET i
INSoEYREDINIADIIFIY FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

157 5480 54 146 AN =%=- 1.2 SPACER 1.2 1
SWSSEUFEYD 359735  FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

158 5522 73 522 Yu2E°> LINK PIN 1
IRSLEYRR3%IANY9FIV FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

159 6522 52 345 ARQYpY STUD 1
INSHEYREIHNINYIFIY FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

150



65227 532

a8
SECTION NUMBER

i3

SECTION

ASRTho

-
—_

(RYOBI 522HX)
WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEM

(RYOBI 5272HX)

162



ZAYNTHY
(RYOBI 522HX)
WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEM
(RYOBI 522HX)

kA g
SECTION

sy e B

| 65222 532

|

SECTION NUMBER

Ak v—7 ORERBRTEIBELTEEZHADT, £+ 1 ESTELLTEEY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set pumber
because they are avaiiahle only as a set.

No ?B:‘-':rgg gE;TMm %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS [‘l()uART NAME gﬁ
5522 53 910-1 ZAYNTHD ASSY WATER CIRCULATOR ASSY 1
16,19
5524 61 989 [ PREERY AUXILIARY TANK 1
) ] JAPAN
_ 37,42
6520 61 931 ZAYLTERPZONIDNDYOF WATER COOLING/CIRCULATION DEV. 1
FAVNA DTIN1HN T EXCEPT U.S.A.-CANADA
22=34
1 9670081608 YyYkhiribk MB8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 [
2 5524 53 821 PPl BRACKET 1
3 5522 53 912 Yo7 BLOCK 1
4 91101018 N2 6X1/78 VALVE 6X1/8 2
5 91211 H=ANNIEFN 16 HOSE BAND 16 &
6 6522 53 815 =R 6X16X1600 HOSE 6X16X1600D 1
7 6522 53 816 F-A 6X16X1850 HOSE 6X16X1850 1
8 21101017 H=AZYI°N 12.7%X3/8 HOSE NIPPLE 12.7X3/8 1
9 91212 w=ANROR™ 25 HOSE CLAMP 25 9
—YE° JAPAN
9 91212 h=—ANTI R 25 HOSE CLAMP 25 6
YW DT1ANT EXCEPT JAPAN
10 5523 53 929-2 #K-R 12x25X2000 HOSE 12%25X2000 1
11 6522 53 421 HF-AANTPN HOSE GUIDE 1
12 9670061208 YEYpbE“br ME6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 3
13 5522 53 723 H-ANSTE HOSE BAND 4
14 9648062014 #5323 M6%20 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X20 1
15 5524 53 825 h-A 12X25X%1100 HOSE 12%25x1100 1
16 911010624 —WI%I 1/2X12.7 NIPPLE 1/2X12.7 3
17 9670061508 YEYREN L MEXT15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X15 1
18 5524 53 824 #i-A 12Xx25X1200 HOSE 12%25X1200 1
19 5522 53 913-1  7*IN°1h2 DISTRIBUTIVE PIPE 1
20 5722 65 125 Hpan - HOLDER 1
21 5524 53 826 #i-A 12X25%2370 HOSE 12X25%2370 1
' Wk oThv { EXCEPT JAPAN
21 6525 53 861-~1 =2 12X25X1000 HOSE 12X25X1000 1
—Who JAPAN
22 5524 61 939 PO~k PR ALCOHOL CONTAINER 1
PANA,ATINTHhN EXCEPT U.S.A.,CANADA
23 5524 61 933 T1RI-N"97 FILTER BAGS 1
PAYD, DTN THN T EXCEPT U.S.A.,CANADA
24 5524 61 936 hoFFPyre SENSING CAP 1
FPAYD, DFTANTHN A EXCEPT U.S.,A.-CANADA
25 5524 61 934 PUIEFH-27- ALCOMIXER TOWER 1
PAYA, BTANTAN A EXCEPT U.5.A.-,CANADA
26 5524 61 935 BYRAuYb GASKET 1
PAYD, DTRNTHYN T EXCEPT U.S.A.,CANADA
27 5524 61 932 hwoo7° PUMP 1
PAYD HEIN1HYN T EXCEPT U.S5.A.-CANADA
28 5524 61 938 PLI-W71ILR- ALCOHOL FILTER 1
PANh, AT hY 1 EXCEPT U.5.A.,CANADA
29 5524 61 937 YA S A I SOLENOID VALVE 1
. _ FPAVD, DA Th™ T EXCEPT U.S.A.,CANADA
30 5524 61 942 E1-A% T10AKH250V FUSES T10AH250V 1
FANAA-DTRNTHN EXCEPT U.S.A.,CANADA
31 5524 61 941 E2-AY F2AH415V FUSES FZ2AH415V 1
PAVA - WFRASTHYN T EXCEPT U.S.A.,CANADA
32 5524 61 943 KHv3857 AUXILIARY TANK 1
PAVA, WTIN1HN A EXCEPT U.S.A.,CANADA
23 5524 61 944 QNS5 BRACKET 1

PAUA, IR BT

EXCEPT U.S.A.-CANADA

153



ZAMNTHhY
(RYOBI 522HX)

WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEM

(RYOBI 522HX)

¥ ria v
SECTION

7 va BT

| 65222 532

SECTION NUMBER

KT ORRRBETIIBHL TEERAOT, o PEFRTHENXLTLESY,

¥Yhen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

M S EE/80 M BEEE/componENT PaRrTs Mt NAME X
34 5524 61 945 AbYne - STOPPER 1
_ ) PAIB,BIR 1A T EXCEPT U.S.A.,CANADA
35 5524 61 987 hi-A 12.7X23.5X10000 HOSE 12.7%X23.5%X10000 1
326 5524 61 946 IVFIFF4YIAIvIVNYOF MIXER 1
_ PAUB - DTANTHNT EXCEPT U.S5.A.-CANADA
37 5524 61 988 257 TANK 1
) ~9%°5 JAPAN
38 6520 53 828 Hw=A 12X25X1300 HOSE 12X25X1300 1
~9H° Y JAPAN
39 5342 53 981 FL- TRAY 1
~YE° D JAPAN
40 5342 53 982 IRS5Y) BRACKET 2
o' v JAPAN
41 9670052501 JEWphA“ b MSX25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MEXZ25 2
s F i) JAPAN
L2 5524 61 992 ALY VALVE 1
“YH° D JAPAN

154



ANL1Z AN 42T o0-5- P toirg ER

(RYOBI 522HX) vrvax SECTION NUMBER 65221 533
15T WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER SECTION

(RYQOBI 522HX)

156



ANM1ZANTIAOTO0-5-

(RYOBI 522HX)

1ST WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

{RYORBI 522HX)

Vg
SECTION

kv a v EBE

| 65227 533

SECTICN NUMBER

Kew—7 ORJIBREATRBELCEZILAOT, £ P BB TEXLTLESL,
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

* ,indicate the set number

N seFR/EEEM  BEEE/ component parts mo T VAME o
5520 53 530 Yo7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
93,94
5524 53 240 P2+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
84,87 ,90
5524 53 250 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
98,99
5524 53 270 Hilb3%=- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
100,101
5524 53 280 K™k ASSY BOLT ASSY 2
82,83
6520 51 280 FILHYIHa-5-(UV) ASSY METERING ROLLER{(UV) ASSY 1
36,38
6520 53 750 h3- ASSY COLLAR ASSY 2
21,22
6520 53 810 FADNIAS-5~ ASSY METERING ROLLER ASSY 1
36,38
6520 53 850 JeS55Yk ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
15,18
6520 53 860 Y559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
18,41
6522 53 210 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
43=-47
6522 53 220 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
43-45
6522 53 230 -4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
44-47,55
6522 53 240 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
44, 45,55
1 5524 53 142 IYIe - WASHER A
2 9721150008 E=-Yo2% E=15 E-RING E=-15 2
3 5524 53 174=2 I*3A12b JOINT 1
4 9660060014 TUh M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 A
5 9710060014 NHRY“h%z M6 SPRING WASHER Mé A
6 6522 53 411 F=R=7%55Y}b MOTOR BRACKET 1
7 95115012 - E-2- SERVO MOTOR 1
8 9670067008 YEYRRM L MEXT70 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&6X70 4
9 9686061008 P23 M6X10 SET SCREW M6X10 2
10 6520 53 725 ARYEw STUD e
11 9710120008 9™ pvr M12 SPRING WASHER M12 &
12 96601208014 T9F M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 4
13 9721080008 E-Yo2% E-8 E-RING E-8 7
14 5430 33 122 DYWiLP- WASHER é
15 6520 53 851 T35 Yh BRACKET 1
16 6520 53 387 2°L-tF PLATE 1
17 9670061208 yhHYbE* I M6X12 HEXAGON SQCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4
18 9410401208 A2 I%ER S 4X12 SPRING PIN 4X12 2
19 5430 54 319 A2°Yugw SPRING 2
20 90406 AF~=E*=b 5/32 STEEL BALL 5/32 2
21 6520 53 751 A3 - HOLDER 2
22 9410503008 AZeNsavE®L 5X30 SPRING PIN 5X30 2
23 90371 ASARNWIP- AS1101 THRUST WASHER AS111 2
24 90679 51/ 2 L12 SPRING 112 2
25 91504004 2P12UTWE FU01SC U-NUT FUD1SC 2
26 920696 U9k M8(EaM1)) U-NUT M38(L) 2
27 9716080014 ES39“hv ¢ M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 [A
28 6520 53 727 E°o PIN 2
29 5522 53 191 A2 Yo gw SPRING 2
31 5430 27 117 NS5~ COLLAR 2
32 5486 35 135 AZ° Y gw SPRING 4

157



FN(1ZAY740T00-2~
(RYOBI 522HX)
1ST WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

XA
SECTION

* = —2 OG5

(RYQRI S522HX)

¥Yhen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

Iy a VES

[ 452271 533 |

SECTION NUMBER

T rRBELTEFHAOT, vy FEFTERLTIEEL.
% ,indicate the set number

N &b Ee/PART W Bl / COMPONENT PARTS g ART NAME 5

23 9670040508 Ykt ibht M4X5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4XS 4

34 6528 53 723 e PIN 2

35 4520 53 729 il 1o BOLT 2

36 90214 HFr=ibASPYS2Y 400022 BALL BEARING 600022 4

37 5522 51 119 Fi1-2% TUBE 1
AvL12Z%F 18T UNIT

38 6520 51 281 F39)3%0-3~-{(UV) METERING ROLLER(UV)

38 6520 53 811 F39139g~7- METERING ROLLER

39 5524 53 213 ¥wp GEAR

40 96?0051608 YyyyeErlkk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16

41 6520 53 861 PNSHYp BRACKET

42 6520 53 862 2°b-t PLATE

L3 6522 53 221 -k ARM

L4 9410403008 A7eanEe 4X30 SPRING PIN 4X3D

45 6520 53 722 wc b BOLT

46 90315 Hr=ArPyYzon 600322 BALL BEARING 600372

47 9723350008 C=yuo2™ (~-35 C~RING €-35

48 6520 53 713 E T HOLDER

49 91331020 YyYpEcibe Mex20 SOCKET BOLT M6X20

50 6520 53 821-1 TANIADTFIQ=-5- WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

51 5524 53 122 47 GEAR

52 98684060608 PRI MEXE SET SCREW Mé&X6

53 4520 53 728 HwE™ - HOLDER

54 90900 ¥= 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16

5L §522 53 241 P-L ARM

56 9670082508 YywbR© bk M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25

57 5640 07 082 nYoP- WASHER

58 6520 53 686 AN =Y SPACER

59 6522 53 214 cEeo PIN

60 6522 53 213 AZ9YnLav SPRING

61 6520 53 763 £ PIN

&2 6522 53 212 #rid BOLT

63 5524 53 225 2NSHEYE BRACKET

64 5524 61 651-1 ATT152F oY - SENSOR

65 91301002 FAnI2DY M3X12 SCREW M3X12

66 91331023 gewg s ypEN b M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12

67 5524 53 220-3 ZA“I%%

WATER FOUNTAIN

68 9670054008

YEURRS L M5X40

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40

69 5524 53 222-1 24559t BRACKET

70 5524 53 373-2 n°17° PIPE

71 5524 53 372 #-2 6X10X35 HOSE 6X10X35

72 5524 53 224-2 Hnt- COVER

73 9716050014 E3%“hn“2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M5

74 9670051008 yyYbErik M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10
75 6522 53 413 FEPANN - GEAR COVER

76 9660050014 TYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5

77 9710050008 NYRY“Hh 2k M5 SPRING WASHER M5

78 5524 53 223 7°L-t PLATE

79 5522 53 444 ¥PUFP- CATCHER

80 9642050814 FANIRDY M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8
81 5522 57 332 22991 BUSHING

82 5524 53 281 il 1 & BOLT

83 90312 F =LAV PUDZY 60021217 BALL BEARING 600227

84 5524 53 247 P-4 ARM

85 9710080008 n*24%3Hh*z M8 SPRING WASHER M8

86 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON_NUT M8

87 5524 53 241 2Pt SHAFT

88 5524 53 244 P-4 ARM

89 9672083014 gyhas bk M8X3D HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X30

d-é—bmrUnJNrUhJmhb-Bm(n-amru_aA-AnJb.an)m.a_;n)Nrun;mrun;a.a_a4.a_am.an)mrunjd.a_ag_g_ad

158



BNM1ZAN7405700-5

(RYOBI 522HX)

1TST WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

(RYOBT S22HX)

Ve
SECTION

sV BT

SECTION NUMBER

[ 65227 533 |

A7v—s OB RBESTEEEL TEFTHADT, Lt FEESTERLLTEET W,
Nhen ordering itens maried % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

M shan/PART N  BBee/COMPONENT PARTS m <! VAME o
90 924116040040 T-nN°=-£% 6%40 TAPER PIN 6X4&0 2
91 5522 52 246 £eo PIN 3
9?2 9684050508 FA2D™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5XS5 5
93 90442 %9232 MB1008DU BUSHING MB1008DU 2
94 5520 53 531 yog L INK 1
95 5480 51 343 ESU“h» & PLAIN WASHER 1
96 9721120008 E-Y209% E-12 E-RING E-12 1
97 L5524 53 252 ARYp STUD 1
98 5487 51 322 FAN )] BUSHING 2
99 5524 53 251 P-4 ARM 1
100 90247 J¥Wa1 MB1010DU BUSHING MB1D010DU 1
101 5524 53 271 T HOLDER 1
1032 90953 TYEF M10X1.25 NUT M10X1.25 1
103 94001 JYLRN - CMKZ2-CC-32-25 CYLINDER CMK2-CC-32-25 1
104 5524 53 253 ARYUpW STUD 1
105 94200 IH* GZLE-6 ELBOW GZIL&-6 2

158



TS (2ER TATJ0-5~ £rsay o3 #8 65221 534

(RYOBI 522HX) SECTION NUMBER

2ND WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER
(RYOBI 522HX)

SECTION

160



ANT2IANIAOTI0-5-

{RYOBI 522HX)

ZND WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

(RYQOBI 522HX)

s a s
SECTION

tryvavES
SECTION NUMEER

| 65222 534 |

Ke—7 ORFBRIBECTRBELTEZELADOT, o PEFTHILTLEEW,
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

M b Ea/ SR EBEE/component PaRTs MOTT VAME o
5520 53 530 o9 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
88,89
5520 53 540 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY il
94,95
5524 53 280 Hrikk ASSY BOLT ASSY 2
80,81
5524 53 380 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
82,85,91
5524 53 390 wlbR* - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
99,100
6520 51 280 FIHY39g=-3=-(UVY) ASSY METERING ROLLER{UV) ASSY 1
26,37
6520 53 750 N>- ASSY COLLAR ASSY 2
21,22
6520 53 810 FI3on3aog-- ASSY METERING ROLLER ASSY 1
36,37
6520 53 850 2%S55YE ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
15,18
6520 53 860 TESHYL ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
18,40
6522 53 250 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
42-46
6522 53 26D P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
L42-44
6522 53 270 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
43-46,54
6522 53 280 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
43,444,554
1 6520 53 725 ARYpW STUD 2
2 6522 53 412-1 E-H-2%55Y} MOTOR BRACKET 1
3 9710120008 NE2Y h™ 2 M12 SPRING WASHER M12 3
4 9660120014 Yk M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
5 5524 53 142 Y- WASHER 2
6 9721150008 E-Huo9% E-15 E-RING E-15 2
7 5524 53 174-2 3%31uh JOINT 1
8 95115012 Y-t E-F=- SERVO MOTOR 1
9 9670067008 YEYbkktibh M6X70 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&6X70 4
10 2686061008 FARDY MEXTO0 SET SCREW M&6X10 2
11 92660060014 TYE Mé HEXAGON NUT Mé A
12 9710060014 NYxYH™ 2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 A
13 9721080008 E-No9% E-8§ E-RING E-8 7
14 5430 33 122 YL - WASHER [
15 6520 53 851 TE3HY BRACKET 1
16 6528 53 387 7°L-t PLATE 1
17 9670061208 yy9bksiclk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
18 9410401208 AZ°NDI¥E° Y 4X12 SPRING PIN 4X12 2
19 5430 54 319 AZCYoan SPRING 2
20 20406 AF~ldir=ll 5/32 STEEL BALL 5/32 2
21 6520 53 751 HLA™ - HOLDER 2
22 9410503008 AZ°Yo%E°s 5X30 SPRING PIN 5X30 2
23 90371 APAMDYWIP- AS1T10O1 THRUST WASHER AS1101 2
24 90679 S5/ L12 SPRING L12 2
2% 91504004 IP12UTYE FUDTSC U-NUT FUDISC 2
26 90696 UFYk MB(ELR™N) U-NUT MB(L> 2
27 9716080014 ES39%h*x MB PLAIN WASHER M8 (A
28 6520 53 727 Eey PIN 2
29 5522 53 191 A2 gw SPRING 2
30 9684050608 FARDY M5X6 SET SCREW M5Xé6 2
31 5430 27 117 N - COLLAR 2

161



AN{2IRNT40To0-5-

(RYOBI 522HX)

2ND WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

{(RYORI 527HX)

IV a
SECTION

*7—7 OBBS
®hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

ko VES

[ 65221 534

SECTION NUMBER

HESTHBRLTEEFEAOT, ¥y FEBSTEILTIAS W
% ,indicate the set number

N FEFR/RART M 8/ COMPONENT PARTS RART NAME o
32 5486 35 135 A2 on SPRING 4
33 9470040508 YEW RN ILE MAXS5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&LX5 4
24 6520 53 723 g PIN 2
35 6520 53 729 wvlb BOLT pd
26 90214 KN =Py 600022 BALL BEARING 600022 4
37 6520 51 281 F3H5H390-5-(UV) METERING ROLLER(UV) 1
37 6520 53 811 F3H390=-7- METERING ROLLER 1
38 5524 53 213 27 GEAR 1
39 9670051608 yaYkhc L M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 1
40 6520 53 861 8559 BRACKET 1
41 6520 53 862 J° L=tk PLATE 1
L2 6522 53 261 P-4 ARM 1
43 9410403008 A7°YLo%E°D 4X30 SPRING PIN 4X30 2
L4 6520 53 722 ikl s BOLT 2
45 90315 Fh=lbarPioon 6003212 BALL BEARING 600322 2
L6 9723350008 C=Yyo2™ ¢=-35 C-RING C-35 2
47 6520 53 713 T HOLDER - 1
48 91331020 Jayrir b M6X20 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 2
49 6520 53 821-1 SANTALT0-5- WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER 1
50 5524 53 122 47 GEAR : 1
51 9684060608 FARD™ MEXS SET SCREW M6X6 1
52 6520 53 728 T HOLDER 1
52 90900 - 5%5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
54 6522 53 281 P-4 ARM 1
55 9670082508 Yrwhkv L MB8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 2
té 5640 Q7 082 YLy - WASHER 2
57 6520 53 686 AN =Y SPACER 2
58 6520 53 724 Ee > PIN 2
9 4520 53 716 A2 av SPRING 2
60 6520 53 763 E°o PIN 2
61 6522 53 252 F b BOLT 2
62 91165 nNeq2envob™ pZ-14 PIPE BAND PZ2-14 1
63 9642050814 FAMIxI™ MS5XE SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 1
64 91331023 HuwEYsWhrESILr ME6X12 SOCKET BOLT Mé&X12 2
&5 5524 53 370-3 ZA“INR WATER FOUNTAIN 1
66 5524 61 651-1 ATTHF RO - SENSOR 1
67 5524 53 376 IeSHEY BRACKET 1
68 5524 53 222-1 7 359 BRACKET 2
69 96700540038 YrypkhhbE M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40 4
70 91301002 Favdaun M3IX12 SCREW M3X12 2
71 9652050603 FSAIRDY MEX6 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X$6 2
72 6522 53 272 FCPhN - GEAR COVER 1
72 91211 H=-ANNDEN 16 HOSE BAND 16 2
74 6522 53 262 fi=-A HOSE 1
75 §524 53 274-2 Nn°412° PIPE 1
76 5522 52 246 E° PIN 1
77 5520 53 522-1 P-4 ARM 1
78 96¢0083508 JeEykiSbE M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M38X35 1
79 5522 L7 332 U1 BUSHING 2
80 5524 53 281 w* bk BOLT 2
81 90312 KN =bAvPUYS2Y 600221 BALL BEARING 600222 2
82 5524 53 242 P-4 ARM 2
83 9710080008 AR hY 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M8 i
84 9660080014 TYF MB HEXAGON NUT M8 2
85 5524 53 381 FAFAN SHAFT 1
86 5524 53 373-2 N°17° PIPE 1
87 5524 53 372 Hwi-A 6X10X35 HOSE 6X10X35 1
88 5520 53 531 (FY; LINK 1
89 90442 2%%53 MB1008DU BUSHING MB1008DU 2

162



RAN(2ZANTIROTFO0-5-

(RYOBI 522HX)
2ND WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER
(RYOBI 522HX)

xrira s
SECTION

kv BT

| 65227 534 |

SECTION NUMBER

Ae—2 OPFHBAETRBRLTCEFILAOT, & PERTHEILTLESY,

Yhen ordering items marked

because they are available oniy as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

No %Eﬁ?g/gingm %E%g/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME gg
90 5522 57 853 E°2 PIN 1
91 9411604000 F-n°-c°> 6x40 TAPER PIN 6X40 2
92 9721120008 E-No2% E-12 E-RING E-12 1
93 5480 51 343 E34*n% % PLAIN WASHER 1
94 5520 53 541 P-4 ARM 1
95 5430 51 316 24901 BUSHING 2
96 90381 ADAFAYIP- AS1629 THRUST WASHER AS1629 1
97 9670062008 YeYbrE bt M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 3
98 5524 53 391 A3YLES STUD 1
99 90247 292 MB1010DU BUSHING MB1010DU 1
180 5524 53 393 RN - HOLDER 1
101 90953 Y M10X1.25 NUT M10Xx1.25 1
102 94001 DY~ (MK2-€C-32-25 CYLINDER CMK2-CC-32-25 1
103 94200 &Y GZL8-6 ELBOW GZL8-6 2
104 5524 53 392 A3YpH STUD 1
105 5524 53 375-1 Ant- COVER 1
106 9670041008 YsYrsar bt M4XT10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
107 9684050508 FARDY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2

163



ZANA-Lo-5-
(RYOB1 522X)

WATER FORM ROLLER
(RYOB]'522X)

Iiqw
SECTION

s E%
SECTION NUMBER

65221 535

164




¥ ira s trvavES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
kv—s OBLBBERTHBBELTCEELADT, £y PESTEXLTINSL,

When ordering items narked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

ZAY 74 -40-5- [ 65227 535 |
(RYOBI 522X)
WATER FORM ROLLER

{(RYOBI 522X)

BR S B PART NAME %

N ko tEB/SET W /
0 #nE®/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty

BEES/ PART N

5522 53 320-1 nNo3%o9% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
26,27
5522 53 380 £°> ASSY PIN ASSY 8
1,2
55272 53 430-2 R®“11ZA%74-L0-5~ ASSY 1ST WATER FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
41,50 .
5522 53 440-2 B8%42zZA%74-40-35- ASSY 2ND WATER FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
41,42
5522 53 620~1 R%27°Z29%RY-7%0-3- DAMPENING SLEEVE ROLLER 2
41,50
5522 53 630-1 B22°Z09%RY~-7%p-3- DAMPENING SLEEVE ROLLER 2
41,42
6520 53 310 ANODYON ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
26,36
6520 53 340-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
Ivq413-9Ek 15T UNIT
1,2,4,37
6520 53 350-1 7P-~4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
Ivf11-9h 1ST UNIT
1,2,4+,23
6520 53 360-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
1,2,4,46
6520 53 370-1 7P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
1,2,4,9
6520 53 380 IVS59L ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
(129} 18T UNIT
48,352
6520 53 390 I S5Yr ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
IvL11-9}F 18T UNIT
51,52
6522 53 110 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
RNA2AZWE ZND UNIT
1,2,4,37
6522 53 120 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
av4221=-9k ZND UNIT
1,2,4,23
6522 53 1340 VS5 ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
AvL21-Yh 2ND UNIT
48,52
6522 53 140 JUoHYE ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
[Nq22-Y} ZND UNIT
51,52
1 5522 53 381 Ee PIN 8
2 90214 wv-ArrPyo2n 600022 BALL BEARING 600022 8
3 9684050608 PARDY™ MS5X6E SET SCREW M5X$6 8
4 9410501608 AZeYoovE®y 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 12
5 6520 53 352 E° PIN 4
& 92660120014 TYE M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 4
7 90677 JP1UTYE fUDBSS U-NUT FUD8SS &
8 90229 ASAROYWIP- AS51108 THRUST WASHER AS1108 12
9 6520 53 371-1 P-4 ARM 2
10 6520 53 345 A2 Yoon SPRING 16
11 9670050608 ysYb&rbh M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X6 8
12 6520 53 354 w b 80LT 4
13 9670050808 Yyybs* bk MS5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5XS8 4
14 6520 53 353 g BOLT &
15 5290 29 312 NYiP- WASHER 8
16 90701 uUrvk M10 U=-NUT M10 8
17 9670063508 YEYRkEt I M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 16

165



ZANI74-L0-5-
(RYOBI 522X)

WATER FORM ROLLER
{RYOBI 522X>

s s
SECTION

wrvavES

| 65227 535 |

SECTION NUMBER

Akv—7 ORSRBRTRBELTEFELAOT, £y bEFTEXLTINEW.
When ordering items warked % ,indicate the set number
bacause they are available only as a set.

M EEE R/ BRRT e #E%%/CDMPONENT pARTS Moo | AME &
18 5480 51 733-2 AZ°Uoo™ SPRING 8
19 5430 38 316 nYLP- WASHER 8
20 5522 52 253-1 o™ SCREM 8
21 5522 53 343 22 oY7 BLOCK 8
22 9660080014 IV M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 3
23 6520 53 351-1 7-4 ARM 1
5241229k 18T UNIT
23 6522 53 121 ?-4 ARM 1
Fwr21-vh 2ND UNIT
24 5290 29 311 nYvor- WASHER 8
25 6520 57 118 £eo PIN 4
26 91664 A= p$22304 01 SEAL DS22304 4
27 5522 53 321 nNoaroo™ HOUSING 2
28 9670062008 YyEybtrlbh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 12
29 5640 56 531 ra Dt O w GUIDE A
30 5522 56 242-1 AN°-%-~ SPACER 2
31 90702 Urvyhk M16 U-NUT M16 2
32 6520 53 343 Ak BOLT &
33 6520 53 344 b BOLT 4
34 90698 UIYE M16CER™Y) U=NUT M16<¢L) 2
35 5522 53 324 VP GEAR 2
36 6520 53 311 AN SI® HOUSING 2
37 6520 53 341-1 P-4 ARM 1
a*112-9t 1ST UNIT
37 6522 53 111 P-4 ARM 1
g (22=-Y} 2ND UNIT
38 6520 53 411 24359k BRACKET 2
39 6520 53 387 2°L-t PLATE _ &
40 9670061208 YeUbE L M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 8
41 91638 Fe-pASTPIUS2Y 6000HDDU BALL BEARING 6000HDDU 16
42 5522 53 441-2 ZA“7%-40-5- WATER FORM ROLLER 2
42 5522 53 631~=1 ASD)°=32%2AH-7%0-5- DAMPENING SLEEVE ROLLER 2
43 5522 53 433 e R e NEWMOL (DAMPENING ROLLER COVER) 4
43 91537 IMRAY-2" #18524 3M SLEEVE #18524 1
44 6520 53 421 24559k BRACKET 2
45 6520 57 116-1_ E°o PIN 4
46 6520 53 361-1_ P-4 ARM 2
47 5522 53 323-1  a-5- ROLLER 2
L8 6520 53 381 IVS359p BRACKET 1
avr1121-9k 18T UNIT
48 6522 53 131 24359k BRACKET 1
ANL21Z9hH ZND UNIT
Z9 6520 53 388 J°L-F PLATE %
50 5522 53 431-2 0-5- ROLLER 2
50 5522 53 621=-1 3%»2°-y2%A4-7%0-5=- DAMPENING SLEEVE ROLLER 2
51 6520 53 391 N335t BRACKET 1
2N 11=9h 1ST UNIT
51 6522 53 141 I 35vb BRACKET 1
AN(221zZYh 2ND UNIT '
52 6520 53 382 teo PIN 4
53 6522 53 112 AbYne - STOPPER 2
v{22=Y}F 2ND UNIT
53 6522 53 116 AbYRNe - STOPPER e
av(12z-%+¢ 18T UNIT
54 9670061608 YEYrRt bt M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 8

166



ZANIR-L0-5-
(RYOBI 522HX)

WATER FORM ROLLER
(RYOBI 522HX)

£ 7irar

SECTION

223 %
SECTION NUMBER

65221

537

168




AN 2%-40-5~
(RYOBI 522HX)
WATER FORM ROLLER

(RYORT S522HX>

ks var
SECTION

R7— 7 CMGUEBRTRBELTEFRAOT, ¥ FESTELL TSV,
¥hen ordering items marked ¥ ,itndicate the set number
hecause they are availahle only as a set.

7YV vES

| 65222 537

SECTION NUMBER

N g5 F3/ 35" BREE/ componenT parTs RORT NAME i
oy ¥
6520 51 290 ZADA~L0=2-CUV) ASSY WATER FORM ROLLER(UV) ASSY 2
42 45
6520 53 610 n230-5- ASSY BRIDGE ROLLER ASSY 2
10-14
6520 53 630-1 E®> ASSY PIN ASSY 1
S¥122Z9} ZND UNIT
25-27,29,31,.32
6520 53 640-1 E¢2 ASSY PIN ASSY 1
AN q23=Wh ZND UNIT
25,26,29,31,32,95
6520 53 650-1 P-4 ASSY ) ARM ASSY 1
RN1221Z% ZND UNIT
5,16,19
6520 53 660-1 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
Svq2i=Wp ZND UNIT
15,16-,19
6520 53 470 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
AWNA22ZY} ZND UNIT
53,55,89
6520 53 680 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
RNq21-9F ZND UNIT
53-55
6520 53 690 ZAYIA-L0-3= ASSY WATER FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
42 £ 45
6520 53 770 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
1,2-19
6520 53 78D P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
118,19
6520 53 910 NN ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
58,88
6520 53 9320 NIV I™ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
58,59
6522 53 310-2 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
[INLTI=Wh 18T UNIT
5,176,119
6522 53 320-2 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
12”29} 18T UNIT
15,16,19
6522 53 330 N2 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
OPS OPS
34,35
6522 53 340 N2 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
NOPS NOPS
34,35
6522 53 350 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
RNL12=Y P 18T UNIT
53,55,89
6522 53 360D P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
Ivr12-9F 18T UNIT
53-55
6522 53 430 E?> ASSY PIN ASSY p
i I B N 18T UNIT
25~-27,29,31,32
1 6520 53 772 e s BOLT 4
2 6520 53 771 P~L ARM 2
3 90699 Ur9k M5 U-NUT M5 4
4 9670063508 YHYbET Ik ME6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 8
5 6520 53 651-1 Pl ARM 1
e - b ZND UNIT




ZANI%-4Lo-5-
(RYOBI 522HX)

WATER FORM ROLLER

(RYOBI 522HX)

IV
SECTION

Ae—2 OEGRARRETEEHLTEIERAOT, £y FEBTEXLTINEN.
Hhen crdering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

vy a vES

[ 65227 537 |

SECT!ON NUMBER

,indicate the sei nuamber

o ELtEZ/SET N ﬂﬁﬁﬁ/ PART NAME 3
B2 &=/ PART M #xE=/ COMPONENT PARTS Mk 9ty
5 6522 53 211-2 7P-4& ARM 1

Fvq11-Whk 18T UNIT
6 90371 ASAPNYIP=- AS1101 THRUST WASHER AS1101 3
7 90707 UFYEh Mi2 U-NUT M12 4
8 5290 29 315 PADD~ LOCK COLLAR 4
9 9684050508 FARIY MSX5 SET SCREW M5X5 8

10 6520 53 614 h3- COLLAR 4

11 9684050608 bARIY ME5X6 SET SCREW M5Xé6 8

12 6520 53 613 ¢7F SHAFT 2

13 90577 BN = WANPYDIY 6301212 BALL BEARING 630122 4

14 6520 53 611 g=-3- ROLLER 2

15 6520 53 661=-1 P-4 ARM 1

Svq22-Y} 2ND UNIT

15 6522 53 321~2 P-4 ARM 1

gef13-%h 18T UNIT

16 6520 53 652 Ee PIN 4

17 96700614038 YeWrRYi b ME6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X14 4

AwL12ZY b 18T UNIT

18 6520 53 731 P-4 ARM 2
19 9410302408 AZOYDINES L 3X24 SPRING PIN 3X24 3

20 5480 51 193 Ao on SPRING 4

21 9672053014 oYh2&v b M5X30 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X30 [

22 90406 AF-Lk»=-0 5/32 STEEL BALL 5/32 3

22 5524 65 571 A2°yuan SPRING 8

24 96834060608 FARDI™ MEXE SET SCREW Mé6X6 8

25 6520 53 631-1 E°J PIN 2

QWAL22ZYF 2ND UNIT
25 6522 53 431 ke PIN 2
ANA12ZYE 1ST UNIT

26 6520 53 636 AZoYuon SPRING 2

guf1-Yh 2ND UNIT

26 6522 53 433 AZe oo SPRING 2

ar412-Vb 15T UNIT

27 6520 53 633-1 J2°L-t PLATE 1

AWAL2IZYE 2ND UNIT
27 6522 53 432 2°L=F PLATE 2
AN{T2I-Wh 18T UNIT

28 9670061208 Yyyhgtibh MeX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéXx1Z2 12

29 9410161008 AZ7°Uo9%E®D 1.6X10 SPRING PIN 1.6X10 4

30 5340 82 264 te PIN 6

21 90703 U¥vk méd U=-NUT M6 A

32 6520 53 632 £eo PIN 4

33 6522 53 332 ARYp STUD 4

34 6522 53 331 yoa LINK 4

35 9410400808 AZeNoonNEeD 4X8 SPRING PIN 4X8 4

26 6520 53 833 hé CAM Z

37 6520 53 334 LS - LEVER 2

/NL22ZYE 2ND UNIT
37 6522 53 333 Ly - LEVER 2
AVAL11ZYh 18T UNIT

28 91645 ASARDWsP- AS1024 THRUST WASHER AS1024 4

29 90692 ¥5n*2 L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 4

40 90701 urwk mM10 U-NUT M10 4

41 6520 53 835 hi CAM pl

L2 90214 wv-uarrPyog 600022 BALL BEARING 600022 8

43 6520 53 635 47 GEAR 2

44 9670061608 Yurubkclbh M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX1é 2

45 6520 51 291 ZAY24=-60=-3-(UV) WATER FORM ROLLER(UV) 2

45 6520 53 691 SANIA=LD-5- WATER FORM ROLLER 2

170



EANI1-L0-5-
(RYOBI 522HX)

WATER FORM ROLLER

(RYQBI S22HX)

¥ rve s
SECTION

2y vBES

[ 65222 537

SECTICN NUMBER

h7—7 OBRIIBETIBRLTEERAOT, £y FEBTEILTILEN.,
When ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

No E‘ti;-z rES /SET M Eﬂﬂ%ﬁi/ PART NAME ﬁ]ﬁ
&R PART M #i&®/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
46 6520 53 677 E°> PIN 8
47 6522 53 382 P-4 ARM 1
avf112=9+h 18T UNIT
47 6522 53 386 P-4 ARM 1
a™q21=9p 2ND UNIT
48 6520 53 687-1 J°L-b PLATE 4
49 5290 29 311 nNuIr- WASHER 8
50 9721100008 E-U>2™ E-10 E-RING E-10 8
51 90677 FP1oUFYE FUDESS U-NUT FUOBSS 4
52 90229 AZAMIVDTP- AS1108 THRUST WASHER AS1108 4
53 6520 53 672 F bk BOLT 4
54 6520 53 681 P-4 ARM 1
avq21z-Y+ ZND UNIT
54 6522 53 361 P-4 ARM 1
BRq12z29} 18T UNIT
55 9410402608 A2%UogMEeD 4X26 SPRING PIN 4X26 4
56 5430 33 122 nYyse- WASHER 4
57 9721080008 E-N>2" E-8 E-RING E-8 4
58 91664 11b2-1b_DS22304 OIL SEAL DS22304 4
59 6520 53 940 NoIW o™ HOUSING 2
60 91160 2°57% PA-4 PLUG PA-4 4
61 91161 A=7% PB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 &
62 921162 ZY2°Wk _PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 4
63 9670062008 YEYbETLE MEX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Méx20 12
64 5640 56 531 P Rl GUIDE 4
65 5522 56 242-1 AN®-%- SPACER 2
66 90702 UFYk M16 U-NUT M16 2
67 91504004 JP21oUTYE FUO1SC U=-NUT FUB1SC 4
68 90679 ¥5nvr L12 SPRING L12 4
69 9716080014 E3% a*x M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 8
70 5640 27 545 L YAR PrAS SPRING 4
71 9670040508 YEYbE“ b MAXS5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X5 8
72 5486 35 135 AZ°uyon SPRING 8
73 6520 53 675 E°> PIN 4
74 6520 53 679 L BOLT 4
75 6522 53 2725 A2° o2 SPRING 2
34112-%F 1ST UNIT
75 6522 53 384 AR PrA SPRING 2
av{21-9Yth ZND UNIT
76 6520 53 685 E°o PIN 4
77 6522 53 222 ikl 'l BOLT 2
ac112-YF 18T UNIT
77 6522 53 383 bt BOLT 2
2% 1219} ZND UNIT
78 6520 53 686 ANG =Y - SPACER 4
79 564D 07 082 Yo e- WASHER 4
80 9670082508 YEUb&S bt MBX25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 5
81 9660060014 TYL M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
82 6520 53 674 AZYLES STUD 4
83 9710080008 N2 HA%2 M8 SPRING _WASHER M8 b
84 9660080014 3TYr M8 _ HEXAGON NUT M3 4
85 91331012 VYR Ikt M6X30 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X30D 4
86 90698 UIYE M16(ER™Y) U~NUT M16(L)> 2
87 5522 53 324 %7 GEAR 2
88 6520 53 920 nos*oov HOUSING 2
89 6520 53 671 P-b ARM 1
RNq21=Yh ZND UNIT
89 6522 53 3351 P& ARM 1
FN {1229k 1ST UNIT

L¥A



ZAN?%-4LD-7-

(RYOBI 522HX)

WATER FORM ROLLER

(RYORI S522HX)

I aV
SECTION

€7V a v ES [[65227 537

SECTIiON NUMBER

A=t OESEBSETEBHLTEELAOT, £y FRETEXLTIEEL,

Yhen ordering items marked

because ithey are available only as a set.

.,indicate the set number

N it EE/SET M Bazw / PART NAME %

S5 %=/ PART M #g&%/ COMPONENT PARTS M o'ty

90 6522 53 381 y-i& ARM 1
%{12=9F 1ST UNIT

90 6522 53 385 P-4 ARM 1
v 12229 F 2ND UNIT

91 6520 353 634 7 GEAR 2

92 6520 53 645 ZANE9TY0-5- WATER OSCILLATING ROLLER 2

93 5522 54 422 ¥- KEY 2

94 6520 53 684 FAPANN - GEAR COVER 2

95 6520 53 641 2°L-t PLATE 1
avq{21z9k 2ND UNIT

172



Hiv i)

PLATE CYLINDER

rirar
SECTION

€r2ia %
SECTION NUMBER

65221 540

174




Nk

PLATE CYLINDER

b A RV

SECTION

A= OBRRUETRBWL CEEIHAOT, - FEETEXL TSV,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

vV VES

| 65222 540

SECTICN NUMEER

No. QEEB;%[\?E ggg‘]‘mﬂu gﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS )l;nART NAME gﬁ
5520 54 260-1 2357° ASSY(P=400MM) CLAMP ASSY(P=400MM) 2
72,8,17,18,20-27,29,31,32,34,35
5522 54 26D-1 2357° ASSY(P=400MM) CLAMP ASSY(P=400MM) 2
23,24,29
3522 54 270-1 75057° ASSY(P=425MM) CLAMP ASSY(P=425MM) 2
23,24,29,30
5522 54 280 7307° ASSY(P=400MM)Y CLAMP ASSY(P=400MM) p
23,24
1 5560 75 102 ARY W STUD 4
2 5522 54 251 Ane - COVER 2
3 5640 75 2431 ARAYPH STHUD 4
4 5640 75 244 rYAIFYA SPRING 4
5 9710060008 ARRYVAN2R M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 8
&6 9660060014 TUE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 3
7 9670063008 VEWwbkEribt M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 26
8 5522 54 229 2% ay7 BLOCK 36
9 5522 54 216-4 05237° CLAMP 2
10 5522 54 217-4 23552° CLAMP 2
11 9670041008 YrYratlbt M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 24
12 5340 54 635-1 2J2°L-} PLATE 12
13 5524 54 311 FY b NUT [
14 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 10
15 5524 54 312 FouIoNT - BAR 2
16 5524 54 231 Hw bk BOLT 6
17 5522 54 232 Hn ik BOLT 12
18 5522 54 233 FYAIFEN SPRING 12
19 5524 54 212 7°L=F(F0XTIMY) PLATE{TAIL EDGE) ]
20 5640 54 116 RFO oM SPRING 24
21 5640 54 104 Eew PIN 12
22 5522 54 250-2 7507°9)0%- CLAMP BAR 6
23 5522 54 214-5 5527° CLAMP 4
23 5522 54 262 23272 (P=400MNM) CLAMP (P=400MM) 4
24 5522 54 215-5 49537° CLAMP 4
24 5522 54 263 257° (p=4L00OMM) CLAMP(P=400MM) [
2h 5640 54 123 e Sow PLUG 36
26 9684060608 PARD™ M6X6 SET SCREW MéXé 36
27 5290 17 115 A2 Yoon SPRING 18
28 5524 54 232 TYE NUT é
29 5522 54 211-5 J°L-h(791) PLATE(LEADING EDGE) 6
30 5430 54 684 ] "PIN 6
31 5522 54 231-1 wr b BOLT 12
32 9670061208 YEYbEtb M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 40
33 5524 54 225-1 24ovg BLOCK 12
34 5522 54 225-2 72%gWs BLOCK 8
35 5522 54 213 AbYUne - STOPPER ]
36 9642040614 FTARI2RIN MLXE SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 16
37 5522 54 223-1 Ar=lLb{A) SCALE(A) 4
38 9670082008 vyewbk&c bk M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8&X20 4
39 5560 54 213 T YADIFEA SPRING 4
40 5522 54 218 Bl R - HOLDER &
41 5522 54 219 2°L=-b PLATE 4
42 6522 54 110 Nok®% PLATE CYLINDER 2
42 6522 54 130 Nok*9¢0.5) PLATE CYLINDER(O.5) 2
43 5640 34 582 AN BUSHING &
44 5522 54 224-1 Ar~l(B) SCALE(B) &

175



65221 542

toia RS
SECTION NUMBER

o ar

SECTION

NoESS (RSC 7327°)

PLLATE CYLINDER (RSC CLAMP)

176



NJF™9 (RSC 2327°)

PLATE CYLINDER (RSC CLAMP)

rva s
SECTION

eIV s rES

| 65227 542

SECTION NUMBER

Ke—7 ORFRESTIHBELTEILADT, £ FESTEILTL{EIV.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No =+ b ES /SET W ﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁ/ PART NAME il
BaES/PART M R ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M 'ty
6520 54 270-1  9527° ASSY(P=400MM) CLAMP ASSY(P=400MM) 2
12,13
6520 54 280-1 2557° ASSY(P=400MM) CLAMP ASSY(P=400MM) 2
14,15
6520 54 3708-1 9357° ASSY(P=425MM) CLAMP ASSY(P=425MM) 2
12,13
6520 54 380-1 2527° ASSY(P=425MM) CLAMP ASSY(P=425MM) 2
12,14
1. 6520 54 251 hn® - COVER 2
2 9652040814 P52022% M4X8 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4X8 32
3 9716040014 E3%%hA%2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 32
4 5663 54 286 2°u-+ PLATE 8
5 5663 54 285 7°L-+ PLATE 8
6 91303006 R 2o bk M6X30 BUTTON BOLT M6X30 24
7 5663 54 281 ho- COLLAR 24
8 6520 54 272 7532° CLAMP 2
9 6520 54 273 2%272° CLAMP 2
10 6520 54 274 2°L-F(P=400MM) PLATE(P=400MM) 2
10 6520 54 384 2°b-h(P=425MM) PLATE(P=425MM) 2
11 6520 54 385 2°b=b(P=425MM) PLATE(P=425MM) 2
12 5663 54 282 Eeo(p=400MM) PIN(P=400MM) 2
12 5663 54 372 Eeo(P=425MM) PIN(P=425MM) [
13 6520 54 271-1  2527° (P=400MM) CLAMP (P=400MM) 2
13 6520 54 371=1  25372° (P=425MM) CLAMP (P=425MM) 2
14 6520 54 281=-1 72532° (P=4600MM) CLAMP(P=400MM) 2
14 6520 54 381-1 2527°(P=425MM) CLAMP(P=425MM) 2
15 5663 54 283 E°2(P=400MM) PIN(P=400MM) 2
16 5522 54 542 E°> PIN 4
17 6520 54 172 Y39AIT-2° (PSNTD32) TAPE (FOR PS PLATE) 8
17 6520 54 173 U3IAITF=F° (K°UTATNIAY) TAPE (FOR POLYESTER PLATE) 4

177



65221 545

a8
SECTION NUMBER

2 riaw

SECTION

AN INDSOEYFIAVES

18T PLATE REGISTER

178



INTINDETPOFIORT

18T PLATE REGISTER

L B
SECTION

R —7 OBRRESTRBNLTEERAOT, v FEFTHEIXLT LS,
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

2V avES

| 65227 545

SECTICN NUMBER

29 97842

F°F0934-2-(M22510)

POTENTIOMETER(M22510)>

30 9710120008

N“24%pn2 M12

SPRING WASHER M12

31 9660120014 FWE M12 HEXAGON NUT M12
32 6522 54 513-1 Jb-4 FRAME

33 90508 0-4yy72" p-10 0-RING P-10

34 5524 54 514 2°b-t PLATE

35 9670061008

YyubEtibt MEX10

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10

36 967G123008

Y5YbELE M12X30

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X30

379710080008

N4 ptr M3

SPRING WASHER M3

38 9660080014 TYyb M8 HEXAGON NUT M8

39 5522 54 482-1  1o9%y-3R- INDICATOR

40 9716050014 E3%%h*z M5 PLAIN WASHER M5

41 9642050814 FTANI2D M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8
42 6522 54 525-2 F“PHLIN- GEAR HOLDER

43 6522 54 527 ¥%7 GEAR

Mo &tkkb{g/gﬂ’r"“m B s/ coMPONENT PARTS Mo | " AME &
5522 54 320 Noo™u7% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
82,83
5522 54 350 AWPUDIVARIT ASSY BEARING COVER ASSY 1
80,81
5524 54 360 No™ 7% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
80,82,104-106
6522 54 520-2 nNoL2 2% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
59,97
6522 54 530-2 nNoM2“ ASSY HOUSING_ASSY 1
42,59
6522 54 540 %P ASSY GEAR_ASSY 1
22,23
6522 54 550 ¥“P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
22,48,93,94
6522 54 570 ¥%7 ASSY GEAR _ASSY 1
16,17
6522 54 580 F*P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
111,112
1 6522 54 538 AN RS GUIDE 1
2 6522 54 523-2 a72b SHAFT 2
3 6522 54 528 *- KEY A
7 6522 54 536-2 hKRIAN- HOLDER 1
8 9670085008 Ykt M8XS50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X50 3
9 6522 54 534 RAEZ9% 7% ~1) - TIMING PULLEY 2
10 6522 54 535-2 #h5- COLLAR 2
11 90702 urye M1é U-NUT M16 2
12 5327 33 218 ANC =4~ SPACER 2
13 90381 AZALDWIP- AS1629 THRUST WASHER AS51629 2
14 91704009 Y302 L16 SPRING L16 2
15 90389 ASArOWIP- AS52035 THRUST WASHER AS2035 4
16 5480 51 157 EANFES YY) BUSHING (A) 1
17 6522 54 620 7 GEAR 1
18 6522 54 549 Ee PIN 1
19 6522 54 516 AJYpH STUD 3
20 9721040008 E-NJ2% E~4 E-RING E-4 2
21 5290 24 275 Y3 - WASHER 2
22 5640 32 552-2 37™UU1 BUSHING 2
23 6522 54 541 47 GEAR 1
24 6522 54 553 E°> PIN 2
25 5524 54 535 h3- COLLAR 2
26 9684041008 FARYY M4&XI0 SET SCREW M4X10 2
27 9717060008 FTIHNRRR M6 CORRUGATED WASHER Mé 2
28 6522 54 557 07 GEAR 1
4
2
2
1
2
2
A
7
A
2
1
1
1
1
1
8

44 9670062008

VTYEH b F_M6X20

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20

179



T INSTohoFIVELS

1ST PLATE REGISTER

ttyivra s

SECTION
K7—r ORIRBECHBELTEFEAOT, Ly PEFTEXLTIHIW.

wrva vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 65227 545

¥hen ordering items wmarked
because they are available only as & set.

%* ,indicate the set number

M ﬁv}gﬁ SET W ﬂﬂﬁﬁ/ PART NAME ﬁ&
@#% PART M HEE=/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
45 90497 ASAMASPYT® NTB1024 THRUST BEARING NTB1024 4
%6 5640 36 196 n5- COLLAR 2
47 6522 54 539 HA-LI T WORM GEAR 2
48 9684040508 FX29% _M4X5 SET SCREW M4X5 6
49 6522 54 542 I P~ WASHER 2
50 6522 54 543 BT - HOLDER 2
51 6522 54 544 E°o PIN 2
52 91645 ASATIYuP- _AS1024 THRUST WASHER AS1024 B
53 6522 54 517 £-8-7°559F MOTOR BRACKET 1
54 5722 36 114 - KEY 2
55 9670061608 YEUFR I E_M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX16 7
56 95110015 T-8- GM-425W 1/5 MOTOR GM-J25W 1/5 1
57 9670056008 YTYTR I E _M5X60 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X60 8
58 9670063508 JEYLRSbF _M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
59 6522 54 522 TP HOUS ING 2
60 9670082208 JFYTA IWE _M8X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X22 B
61 6522 5k 529 no- COLLAR 2
62 91504009 J71oUTIF_FUO5SC U-NUT_FUD5SC 2
63 90308003 F -ASPU77° 626LLB _ BALL BEARING 626LLB 2
64 5524 54 527 F-ATUF" HOSE END 2
65 6522 54 531 - KEY 7
66 5522 56 412-1_ %- KEY 7
67 91160 7550 paA-4 PLUG PA-4 2
68 91161 A)-7° PB4 SLEEVE PB-4 2
69 91162 ~Y7°l, _Pb=4 NIPPLE PD—-4 2
70 9716080014 E39%h%: M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 2
71 9670083008 JEYEHS I E_M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 2
72 9721080008 E-u7" E-8 E-RING E-8 1
73 5290 29 312 CEFLE WASHER 1
74 5560 54 139 7 GEAR 1
75 5502 54 474-1 ¥°7 GEAR 1
76 5562 54 137 ) PIN 1
77 5560 54 138 - KEY 1
78 5640 59 117 PRI WASHER 3
79 5562 54 136 AT BOLT 3
80 91666 T1bI-l_ 0568857 OIL SEAL 0568857 2
81 5522 54 351 ASPUDI AT BEARING COVER 1
82 91671 “<F*BA“PYL7Y B8QRNAO NEEDLE BEARING 8QRNAO 2
83 5522 54 321 TCERRIA HOUSING 1
84 5522 54 471-1 %°7 GEAR 1
85 6522 54 537 n5- COLLAR 1
86 9670082008 J5YUTE bT_M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 6
87 5522 54 472 %7 GEAR 1
88 5522 54 475-1 Ayl SCALE 1
89 9716040014 ES9 h % M& PLAIN WASHER M& 2
90 9642040514 TARIRDY MLXS SMALL PAN-~HEAD SCREW M4&X5 2
91 6522 54 511 0-6 FRAME 1
92 6522 54 556 £V GEAR 1
93 6522 54 551 FN7 GEAR 1
94 6522 54 552 7 GEAR 1
95 9670066008 JFILH T _M6X60 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X60 2
96 6522 54 526 3 GEAR 1
97 6522 54 524-2 ¥ PRI -~ GEAR HOLDER 1
98 9670081208 YTYrh ILE MBX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 A
99 6522 54 533-1__#“A BOSS 1
100 6522 54 532 BII = HOLDER 1
101 _6522 54 545 %7 GEAR 1
102 9648061014 $¥5329" M6X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X10 3
103 5522 54 312 Y IPYAL LR BEARING COVER 1

180



SNMIND5OFOFIOLT

1ST PLATE REGISTER

- . =t
rvay rrva ES [ 65227 545 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Av—5 CHBFIASTREBRLTEIIHAOT, ¥y FEFTEILTIASY,
Then ordering items marked  ,indicate the set nunmber
hecause they are available only as & set.

No ;Eébgg gEngm %ﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS !ll)uART NAME gﬁ
104 5524 54 361  noySuo° HOUSING 1
105 5522 21 262  AN°-9- SPACER 1
106 9723850008 C-157" C-85 C-RING C-85 1
107 95110014 T-H- GM-J25W 1/7.5 MOTOR GM-J25W 1/7.5 1
108 6522 54 584  €-83-7°559F MOTOR BRACKET 1
109 6522 54 515 ABYE™ STUD 4
110 6522 54 582  Et°3 PIN 1
111 5480 51 158 J%9521(B) BUSHING (B) 2
112 6522 54 630 #°7 GEAR 1
113 6522 54 583 J“avy BLOCK 1
114 90555 ASALA“PUT7% 51106  THRUST BEARING 51106 4

181



L2 a iR

ZN(2NI5h9Faves xrvav eeCTI0N NUMBER 65221 547

SECTION
Z¢ND PLATE REGISTER EC

182



ANL2NDEILOFIVET

2ND PLATE REGISTER

By Vg
SECTICN

trvavES
SECTION NUMBER

| 652271 547

T~ DBRREECRBELTEFRAOT, £y FESTEXLTLEEY,
Rhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a sst.

M sk Re/PART gl coMPoNENT PARTS N @ " AME o
5522 54 340 Noa™o% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
79,80
5522 54 350 AYPULINAYT ASSY BEARING COVER ASSY 1
— 77,78
5524 54 330 Noyh9% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
- 77,79,104-108
6522 54 520-2 noy“u7% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
60,96
6522 54 530=-2 nodynuo™ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
34,60
6522 54 540 ¥“P ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
11,12
6522 54 550 F*P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
11,48,93,94
6522 54 560 F¥%P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
6,107
6522 54 570 ¥“P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
6.7
1 90702 U9k M14 U-NUT M16 2
2 5327 33 218 e SPACER 2
3 90381 AZARDYIP- AS1629 THRUST WASHER AS1629 2
4 91704009 $IN0x L16 _ SPRING L1é& 2
5 90389 AZARIYIP- AS2035 THRUST WASHER AS2035 4
6 5480 51 157 ZYYD2 (A) BUSHING(A) 2
7 6522 54 620 4“7 GEAR 1
8 6522 54 549 E°> PIN 2
9 9721040008 E-IJFY E-=4 E-RING E-4 3
10 5290 24 275 0YIP- WASHER 3
11 5640 32 552=-2 7“%02 BUSHING 3
12 6522 54 541 %7 GEAR 2
13 6522 54 553 E°2 PIN 3
14 6522 54 516 ARYp™ STUD 4
15 5524 54 535 ho- COLLAR 2
16 9684041008 FAZDY M4X10 SET SCREW M4X10 2
17 9717060003 TR MR M6 CORRUGATED WASHER M6 2
18 6522 54 557 %7 GEAR 1
19 97842 HROFHYIA~R-(M22810) POTENTIOMETER(M22S510) 2
20 6522 54 514 =4 FRAME 1
21 90508 0-y2% p-10 0-RING P-10 2
22 5524 54 514 7°L-t PLATE 2
23 9670061008 YUkt M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6x10 4
24 6522 54 538 b el o GUIDE 1
25 6522 54 523-2 I*7h SHAFT 2
26 6522 54 528 *- KEY 4
30 6522 54 536-2 HLIN- HOLDER 1
31 9670085008 JEYrhtLE M8X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X50 3
32 6522 54 534 EREWY AP Al b TIMING PULLEY 2
33 6522 54 535-2 h5- COLLAR 2
34 6522 54 525-2  F“PHLIMN- GEAR HOLDER 1
35 6522 54 527 4P GEAR 1
36 9670062008 VYEYrErILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 3
37 9710080008 N gBvpvz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 5
38 9660080014 TYH M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 3
39 9670082208 YEyYrdtb M8X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X22 ]
40 5522 54 482-1 1oany-3- INDICATOR 1
41 9716050014 E54%“Hn*r M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 1
42 9642050814 FANIxIY MSXE SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW MS5X8 1
43 6522 54 543 Hibas - HOLDER 2
b4 6522 54 544 ke PIN 2

183



Fv2NTIoboFIoeS

2ND PLATE REGISTER

®rvav
SECTION

vz v ES

| 652227 547

SECTION NUMBER

Av—? OERIBEITIBHRLTESERAOT, vy PRETEXL T OHEEW
Fhen ordering items marked
because they are availahle only as a set.

* ,indicate the set number

o b ER /SET No

PART NAME

#
&

N ®z#2/PART M Y/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo

45 91645 ASAPIUIP- AS1024 THRUST WASHER AS$1024 8
46 90497 ASAPAYPYL2Y NTB1024 THRUST BEARING NTB1024 4
L7 5640 36 196 ho- COLLAR 2
L8 9684040508 PARD™ M4LXE SET SCREW M&4X5S 6
49 6522 54 539 9 -LF"P WORM GEAR 2
50 6522 54 542 Y- WASHER 2
51 5722 34 114 ¥- KEY 2
52 6522 54 517 E-5=-2%559p MOTOR BRACKET 2
53 9670061608 YHYRE® I E MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 7
54 95110015 £-8- GM-J25W 1/5 MOTOR GM-J25W 1/5 1
55 94670656008 Yy hkiribr M5X60 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X60 2
56 9670123008 yeykbr bt M12X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X30 8
57 9570063508 YrYpkHv e MEX3E HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 [
8 9710120008 nexYvhrz M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
59 9660120014 THE M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
60 6522 54 522 NODNTW HOUSING 2
61 6522 54 529 ho- COLLAR 2
62 91504009 271303 FUDSSC U-NUT FUDSSC 2
63 903038003 Kh-pARPYDIINY 426LLEB BALL BEARING 626LLE 2
64 5524 54 527 ey S av] HOSE END 2
65 6522 54 531 ¥- KEY 1
66 5522 54 412-1 *- KEY 1
67 9211610 7959% PA-4 PLUG PA-4 2
68 91161 AU=2% PB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 g
69 91162 =YJI°), PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 2
70 9716080014 ES59%h¥™z MB PLAIN WASHER M3 2
71 9670083008 Yryhrhribr M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 2
72 9721080008 E-Yuo2™ E=-8 E-RING E-8 1
73 5290 29 312 Y e- WASHER 1
74 5560 54 139 vy GEAR 1
75 5560 54 138 ¥- KEY 1
76 5562 54 137 Eeo PIN 1
77 91666 F10ho-I 0568857 OIL SEAL 0568857 2
78 5522 54 351 ANPHIIVNAYT BEARING COVER 1
79 921671 P LATPUDZY SGRNAQ NEEDLE BEARING 8GRNAO 2
80 5522 54 341 NOIVR LI HOUSING 1
81 5522 54 471-1 *%7? GEAR 1
82 6522 54 537 h5- COLLAR 1
83 9670082008 YhyrEMIbE M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 6
84 5522 54 472 ¥*p GEAR 1
85 5522 54 474-1 FvP GEAR 1
86 5522 54 475-1 A= SCALE 1
87 9716040014 ES9vhv 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
88 9642040514 IR MAXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X5 2
89 5640 59 117 nYap- WASHER 3
90 5562 54 136 gy BOLT 3
91 6522 54 512 =4 FRAME 1
92 6522 54 556 ™7 GEAR 1
93 6522 54 551 Fn7 GEAR 1
94 6522 54 552 FUP GEAR 1
95 6522 54 515 ARWp© STUD 4
96 6522 54 524=-2 FVPhHMIAN- GEAR HOLDER 1
97 6522 54 526 vy GEAR 1
98 9670081208 Yyyba* bk M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3x12 4
99 4522 54 533-1 H™A BOSS 1
100 6522 54 532 E L HOLDER 9
101 6522 54 545 WP GEAR 1
102 9648061014 #3323 MEX10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW MéX10 3
103 5522 54 312 AWPHONEYT BEARING COVER 1

184



RY12NDFIEOFIOLT

ZND PLATE REGISTER

I a s
SECTION

2y arES
SECTION NUMBER

I 65222 547

A7—7 ORBRBHEGTRBRLTEZIRAOT, ¥ b EFTENLTLIESY,
Yhen ordering items marked %
because they are available only as a set.

yindicate the set number

M EEEa/PART N  Baea/COMPONENT PARTS s o “AME o
104 5524 54 331 N In HOUSING 1
105 5522 21 262 Ane -1 SPACER 1
106 9723850008 C=-Yuo% (-85 C-RING C-=8&5 1
107 6522 54 610 FN7 GEAR 1
108 95110014 E=-2=- GM=-J25W 1/7.5 MOTOR GM-J25W 1/7.5 1
109 90555 ASARAYPUDZY 51106 THRUST BEARING 51106 4

185



12%742F00-5~-

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER

oia
SECTION

oiarEE
SECTION NUMBER

65221 550

186




———

10¥742730-5~-

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

ey vV s VES [ 6522z 550

A7—7 ORBIIERTRBEL TEXELAOT, o P ESTEILTIHEEY,
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set nemher
because they are available only as a set.

No. ;LE?E EET N Hﬂﬁﬁ/ PART NAME Qﬂ
o ART HNu mEE%/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5522 55 110 o-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
42,43
5522 55 120-1 nNo*9% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
L, 66,47 ,01
5522 55 130-1 nN99%27% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
SvL11ZWhk 1ST UNIT
Lb-47
5522 55 140~-4 &KI&R“- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
ANL131-Wh 18T UNIT
58,60
5522 55 150-1 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
57,58
5522 55 160-1 A518%=~ ASSY SLIDER ASSY 2
89,94-96,.98-100
5522 55 170~1  AS(18“-~ ASSY SLIDER ASSY 2
928-100
5522 55 180-3 U7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
RVL12ZWE 18T UNIT
96,97
5522 55 190 Un“v=- ASSY LEVER ASSY 3
35,36
5522 55 210-2 ARYpr™ ASSY STUD ASSY 2
39,93-95
5522 55 228-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
e =] 18T UNIT
86,87
5522 55 810-~-2 Yo7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
FNL22ZWH ZND UNIT
96,97
5522 55 820-1 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
IN(221-Y} ZND UNIT
86,87
5522 55 B40-3 #IL3*- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
e - = ] 2ND UNIT
58,60
5522 55 850 NODNIO% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
A 1229t 2ND_UNIT
Lb-46
6520 55 140 L= ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
V219t ZND UNIT
35,36
6520 59 110 1o¥Yk™ ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ASSY 2
7,17,19
6520 59 120 1FUHEY ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ASSY 2
5~7,17,19,22
1 5640 59 120~1 WIZ KNOB 4
2 5522 59 115 Pl b ) BLOCK 2
3 9670083508 Yrwkhtibk M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 8
4 6520 59 133 L=t PLATE 2
5 90730 Ne-h-E*39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X%X5 17
6 6520 59 112 2oL=F PLATE 2
7 6520 59 130 P Ve BLADE 2
8§ 9410606008 A2°Uoav L%y 6X60 SPRING PIN 6Xé60 &
9 9670063508 YHUrRh Ik ME6X3S HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X35 8
10 5522 59 116 2%oy7 BLOCK 2
11 9670081608 YEYbEcIbE M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 4
12 9710080008 A2 H 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 6
13 9716080014 ES4%h 2z M8 PLAIN WASHER M3 4
14 5522 59 125 ARYE™ STUD 4

187



SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A2—7 OESHEETRBRLTERHAOT, v FEFTEXLTL{EIL.

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are mvailable only as a set,

(%7127 0-5- [ 65227 550 |

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER

*o %%

N gt FE/BRET "N g/ coMPONENT PARTS LART NAME i

15 5640 59 126 ho- COLLAR &

16 9721100008 E-Uz2% E-10 E-RING E-10 A

17 9670061408 yaY kbt MEX14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X14 8

18 9670051208 YhEYRhY b M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 6

19 6520 59 111 CFUE™ INK FOUNTAIN 2

20 6520 59 121 N SCREW 34

21 5524 65 578 ADCyuon SPRING 34

22 9410501208 A7eYnonEe, BX12 SPRING PIN 5X12 2

23 6520 59 134 7°L=-F PLATE 2

24 946470125008 Yeybkc Ik M12X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X50 [A

25 5640 59 129 AY=O% SLEEVE [

26 5640 59 119 ho- COLLAR 2

27 9684080808 FARDIY M8X8 SET SCREW M8X8 é

58 5522 50 118 _ A3~ STAY >

29 5640 59 123 RIMYNNR TWIST SPRING 2

30 5640 59 122 ho- COLLAR &

31 5640 59 124 RIMYAN R TWIST SPRING 2

32 5430 38 316 oYie- WASHER A

33 9670051008 YEYRRcLE MS5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BGLT M5X10 &4

34 9410604508 A7OUSTVESD 6X45 SPRING PIN 4X45 3

35 923030601 awywre pg8QON GRIP PGS8ON 3

35 92303010 gwywze pGgaY GRIP PG30O 1
an 2219k ZND UNIT

36 5522 55 143-=1 e - LEVER 2

36 6520 55 141 UiRs - LEVER 1
w229 ZND UNIT

37 5640 59 121 ho- COLLAR

38 5522 46 123 hS>- COLLAR

39 96840603808 FARSY MEXS SET SCREW M6X38

40 5480 51 126 SFIVEEA = RATCHET WHEEL

41 9684050608 FA3DS MEX6 SET SCREW M5X6_

LZ 91692 9y IR30X%35X30 INNER RING IR3DX35X30

43 5522 55 111 g-3- ROLLER

L 91665 A1ha-Ib 0835454 OIL SEAL 0835454

45 5522 55 131-1 nNop“oo™ HOUSING

2

2

'A

2

8

4

2

4

2
46 91679 — P AN TN NK35/30R_NEEDLE BEARING NK35/30R L
47 9410602508 A2° o7 E°y 6X25 SPRING PIN 6X25 3
48 5522 55 144 P-4 ARM 2
49 5430 51 163 E°y PIN 2
50 5430 51 164 A7° 19" SPRING 2
51 5430 51 140-1 94 PAWL 2
52 9721040008 E-Joo™ E-4 E-RING E-4 2
53 5522 55 173 P T APAVEY] SLIDE BUSHING 2
54 5522 55 174 5 PIN 2
55 9722250008 C-Nz7* c-25 C-RING C-25 2
6 5522 55 152 PRI WASHER 2
57 5502 55 151 74 ARM ~ 2
58 90355008 759119593 HFL2530 ONE_WAY CLUTCH HFL2530 4
590 9660080014 IIF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
60 5552 55 141-3 A3 - HOLDER 2
61 5522 55 121=1 N9y oo™ HOUSING 2
62 9660060014 39F_mé HEXAGON NUT M6 2
63 9670061008 VrIEASIWE_M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 2
64 6520 55 220 S5 1F DIAL 2
65 5522 26 163-1_ Y%= KNOB 1

A 122-9F ZND UNLT
g5 5502 53 134-1 9= KNOB 7
avfL121=9bh 18T UNIT

66 9684040508 FARTY MLAX5 SET SCREW M&4X5 2




12%242720=-5-

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER

Y a
SECTION

Yhen ordering items marked
because they are availahle only as a set.

YA EVe <]

[ 6522z 550 |

SECTION NUMBER

AT~ ORERESTRIERLTEELEALOT, £+ FESTHEIL TSN,
% ,indicate the set number

N g2 ES/ PR BBES/component ParTs Mo OME &
67 9684060608 FA25* M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
68 6520 55 133 24559k BRACKET rd
69 5522 55 224-2 2¢7h SHAFT 1
avy1229F 1ST UNIT
69 6520 55 131-1 %2 SHAFT 1
' anq22-9} ZND UNIT
70 5512 54 183 SF1Yh RATCHET 2
71 9682050608 PARD™ MSX6 SET _SCREW M5X6 2
72 5430 34 453 ho~- COLLAR 2
73 5522 55 223-1 L°J PIN 1
Y1229}k 1ST UNIT
73 5522 55 823-2 LE°J PIN 1
AN {2229} 2ND UNIT
74 9670050608 YEUrE kb M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT _M5Xé 2
75 5522 54 442 130" 2 LEAF_SPRING 2
76 2670064508 VEUbEckh MEX45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 4
77 9721080008 E-Y2% E-8 E-RING E-8 6
78 5522 55 240 o7 LINK 2
79 9670053508 Yeubhclbk M5X35 HEXAGON SOQCKET BOLT MS5X35 4
80 5522 55 232-1  7%“35y59t BRACKET 2
81 9670062508 YaUbEcbe MEXZ25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX25 4
82 5522 55 225-1 H“qp™ GUIDE 1
2% 1229k 18T UNIT
82 5522 55 825-2 h“ p™ GUIDE 1
512291 2ND_UNIT
83 6520 55 132 o= COLLAR 1
2N 121=9h 2ND UNIT
84 9721120008 E-Y>2% E=-12 E-RING E~12 2
85 54380 51 343 E54%h* % PLAIN WASHER 2
86 5640 04 161 PACER) BUSHING 4
87 5522 55 221-1 P-4 ARM 1
A% 112=WF 18T UNIT
87 5522 55 821-1__7-b ARM 1
QN {22-WF 2ND UNIT
88 5522 55 222 ARYp™ STUD 2
89 91296 gYY=A=YI°l A-6MF GREASE NIPPLE A-6MF 4
920 9660120014 IYF M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
91 9710120008 AR YRR M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
92 5640 07 102 o I ] PLAIN WASHER 2
93 5522 55 211-2 A3Yp™ STUD 2
94 91645 AZAFTWSP- AS1024 THRUST WASHER AS1024 &
95 5522 55 212 T2 INNER RING 4
96 90960 —-FMASPYSIY HK1412 NEEDLE BEARING HK1412 6
97 5522 55 181-3 uo» LINK 1
RN {12-9b 1ST UNIT
97 5522 55 811-2 4o7 LINK 1
R (22-9h 2ZND UNIT
98 5522 55 172-1 ASWp™ STUD 2
99 5522 55 171 AZTIN = SLIDER 2
100 9411403500 F=N®-L° 4X35 TAPER PIN 4X35 2

189



S FLVE PEP]

(VTP DEYED)

INK FOUNTAIN

(DIAL TYPE INK FOUNTAIN)

Iia
SECTION

o3 rEE
SECTION NUMBER

55221 556

190




TO¥240F2

(3N LPLIFIDFIES)

INK FOUNTAIN

(DIAL TYPE INK FOUNTAIN)

I g s
SECTION

k7= OBRREIATREBLTEERAOCT, £ FESTEXL TS,
Rhen ordering items marked  ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

€2 a vES

I 55227 556 |

SECTION NUMBER

N g} 'f%/fsuﬂ’r M %Egg/compomm PARTS Mo NAME 5?;
5520 59 200 Rk 4 FERAED N WL DIAL TYPE INK FOUNTAIN 2
1-5,7+11-14,16,21,23~44,47-53,55-64,67,68,71~75,79-83

-85-89,91-98
1 54 3880101-1 129%™ INK FOUNTAIN 2
2 5J 3880102-1 A T BLADE 2
3 5J 3880103~1 PVl BLOCK 2
L 50 3880104-1 Zhguy?z BLOCK 2
E 5. 3880105-4 7 L-F" BLADE 32
7 5J) 38801067~-1 IFVRYLARDEY MAGNET STAND 32
11 5J) 3880111-=1 e oTFIFIVER I ADJUSTING SCREW 32
12 5J 3880112-1 L=p» BLADE A
13 54 3880113 9% WASHER 3
14 5) 38801469 hns- COVER 2
16 5J) 3880168 HYNLR51T - PLATE 8
21 5J 3880121=-1 72°L=-F(B) PLATE(B) 8
23 54 3880171 2Wa RACK 32
24 5J 3880124 Fup GEAR 32
25 5J 3880125 2UFh ALY RACK GUIDE 32
26 5J 3880126 SP7h SHAFT Z
27 5/ 3880127 AL - HOLDER 4
28 5J 3880128-1 ovZLn® - LOCK LEVER [
29 5J 3880129-1 ov2./2* LOCK KNOB 4
Z0 5J 3880130 ho- COLLAR 4
31 54 3880131-2  Ab9n°- STOPPER 2
32 5J 3880132-1 Sl A Tl SIDE PLATE 2
33 54 3880133-1 Yook - LLINK HOLDER 32
34 5J) 3880134 S92 SHAFT 32
35 65J) 3880135-2 A2 g SPRING 32
26 5J) 3880136=-1 AdeNaw SPRING 2
37 5J 3880137 h5- COLLAR 4
38 5J) 3880138 no- COLLAR 4
29 5J) 3880139 s P- WASHER 4
40 54 3880140-1 12¥b0A INK TRAY 2
41 5J 3880167 FwP1=wh GEAR UNIT 32
42 5) 3880142 nvLP- WASHER [
432 5) 3880143-1 FONIIN =P FIORIRDY ADJUSTING SCREW 4
44 5) 3880144-2 V559 BRACKET 32
47 5J 3880147 ANT Py I%YL2 GUIDE BUSHING [
48 5J 3880148-1 AU SPRING _4
49 54 3880149 VAR SPRING 32
50 5J 3880166 FRPLZYEIINANT GEAR UNIT BRACKET 2
%1 9717050008 FTEYH™ 2 M5 CORRUGATED WASHER M5 32
52 92101001 - 4X4X15 KEY 4X4X15 32
53 9721090008 E=-U22% E-9 E-RING E-9 4
55 9684081008 FARD™ MBX10 SET SCREW M8X10 8
56 9715040014 Co29%hv2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 8
57 9670041208 Y5Ybatibh MAX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12 8
58 9670041408 Yyukarlbk M4X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X14 8
59 9670063008 JEyrarikk M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKXET BOLT Mé6X30 4
60 9670065508 YEYbiribt ME6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X55 4
61 92715080014 E39*h* 2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M3 4
62 9710080008 nYaxe4h 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
63 9670082008 Yyeuprgsbe M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 4
64 9670085008 Jrubgribr M8X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X50 8
65 9670105008 YEUbENLEF M10X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X5D &4
66 9710100008 A rY%h% 2 M10 SPRING WASHER M10 [
67 9670061508 YR Er Lk MEXTD HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX15 12
68 9670040808 YEYRENILE M4XE HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4XS8 12
71 92670030808 yEYpRaTbEh M3X8 HEXAGON SOCKET B80LT M3X3 24

19



IV a” triva RS
SECTiDN SECTION NUMBERI—S'522Z 556_|

k7—7 DG RESTRBEHELTEEHAOT, o} BRTEXLTLHEEY,
¥hen ordering items narked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

12%74052
(I TPLDFETOFURS)
INK FOUNTAIN
(DIAL TYPE INK FOUNTAIN)

No %é’?g ggﬁ'rmuu gﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS rl:aART NAME gg
72 920699 utryhr M5 U=-NUT M5 36
_73 5 3880151~1 2%gY2 BLOCK 2
74 54 _3880152-1__ 7°097 BLOCK 2
75 9670051408 IY5Yh&* b MS5X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X14 4
79 54 3880156-2 ARYNG - STOPPER 2
80 54 3880157-1 CR i ad TR SIDE PLATE 2
81 54 3880158-1 _ AJ°Uuo" SPRING 2
82 5J 3880159 25559k BRACKET )
83 5J 38801460 FH559h BRACKET 2
85 5J 3380170 Y1 b AnN - SIDE COVER [
86 5J 3880163 APYUno - STOPPER &
87 5J 3880164 A7° UyT™ SPRING %
88 92410302408 AZouoanEeD 3X%24 SPRING PIN 3X24 4
89 9670041008 Y5ubkcibr MAX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 32
91 9670042508 Yryphdtibh M4X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X25 8
92 9670030408 YEYREMILE M3X4 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X4 32
93 91310001 FARDY M2.6X4 SET SCREW MZ2.6X4 32
94 92110005 _ F-1°-E°y 6X50 TAPER PIN 6X50 4
95 9416300400 A1IOES D 3X4 PARALLEL PIN 3X& 4
96 9710030014 NPV AN M3 SPRING WASHER M3 . 32
97 9670031408 Y REcIbh M3X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X14 64
98 9670030608 JyrYph&Er bt M3IX6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3Xé 64

192



23 »ER

FSE DL ki s
ipcsi;; Adald SECTION NUMBER 5522%Z 558
INK FOUNTAIN SECTION

(PCS-E)

194




€7y sy v a VES [ 5522z 558

‘f.():g:i;-; SECTION SECTION NUMBER |
Kw—r ORGRBASTRBRL TEFLAOT, £ F EFT LT{EEN,
INK FOUNTAIN 'Hhh‘;n orﬁriﬁfﬁeasanarkfd * ,indicategt..hgbget nunber
{PCS=E) because they are availakle only as a set.
£y b SET N B PART NAME
M whEa/PERTN  MEES/COMPONENT PARTS M | s
5522 59 400 RYQOBI PCS=E 1 ¥Y%“ RYOBI PCS-E INK FOUNTAIN 2

1-7,10-18,20-44,47-68,70-96

1 5J 3880101-1__ 1o%9#" INK FOUNTALN 2
2 5J 3880102-1__ I U~F* BLADE 2
3 5J 3880103-1 7097 BLOCK 2
4 54 _3880104-1__ 7097 BLOCK 2
5 5J 3880105-4 7 U-F" BLADE 32
6 54 3880106-1__ JouFhin“- FRONT COVER 2
7 54 _3880107-1__ I7°2YFASSFY MAGNET STAND 32
10 5J 3880110-2 __ 5-7°WhN - CABLE COVER 2
11_5J_3880111-1 £ 072F3I9E130" ADJUSTING SCREW 32
12 54 _3880112-1__ _F°L-F" BLADE 4
13 53 3880113 IYiP- WASHER 3
14 5] 3880114-1__ Jaobhn - FRONT COVER 2
15 5J 3880115-1__ 9Pt SHAFT 32
16 _5J _3880116-1__ 7°L-F PLATE 2
17 54 _3880147-1__ 7°L-F PLATE 2
18 54 3880118 FAPEF! BUSHING 32
20 5J_3880120-1__ 7°U~F(A) PLATE (A) 2
21 _5J_3880121-1__ 7°L-F(B) PLATE(B) 4
22 5J 3880122 ¥V 7 GEAR 32
23 5J 3880123 597 RACK 32
24 _5) 3880124 £57 GEAR 32
25 5 3880125 S9TH TN RACK GUIDE 32
26 5) 3880126 5P7h SHAFT 2
27 5J 3880127 TS = HOLDER 4
28 5J 3880128-1 09U - LOCK_LEVER 4
29 5J 3880129-1___097/9% LOCK_KNOB 4
30 5J 3880130 n3- COLLAR 4
31 _5J 3880131-2 _ AFYNO- STOPPER 2
32 5J 3880132-1__ #4F“J°L-F SIDE PLATE 2
33 5J 3880133-1__ Hushba - LINK HOLDER 32
34 5) 3880134 5o7F SHAFT 32
35 5J 3880135-2  AJOUDI" SPRING 32
36 5J 3880136-1 _AJ°Uu7° SPRING 2
37 5J 3880137 n5- COLLAR 4
38 54 3880138 "S- COLLAR 4
39 54 3880139 095 F - WASHER 4
40 5J 3880140-1__ 1o¥FbT INK_TRAY 2
41 _5J 3880141 ¥-8-2-9F MOTOR UNLT 32
42 5J 3880142 NYyP- WASHER 4
43 5J 3880143-1_ #7°37°U-F"F3567%9°___ ADJUSTING SCREW 4
44 54 _3880144-2  I“559F BRACKET 32
47 54 3880147 A TAPALES) GUIDE BUSHING %
48 54 3880148-1  AJ°U99° SPRING 4
49 5J 3880149 AT YIT™ SPRING 32
50 5J 3880150-2 £-5-21-9b33WN2 PLATE 2
51 9717050008 T R 2 M5 CORRUGATED WASHER M5 32
52 92101001 ¥- 4LX4X15 KEY 4X4X15 32
53 6721090008 E-Uv7"° E-9 E-RING E~9 4
54 9684030408 F32T% M3X4 SET SCREW M3X4 64
55 9684081008 FAzo~ M8X10 SET _SCREW MBX10 8
56 9715040014 ESH h"2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 8
57 9670041208 JEIFHSLE M&X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12 8
58 9670041408 JHIEH IE MLX14h HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X14 8
59 9670063008 JIYE s E M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 4
60 9670065508 JEYEh b E_M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X55 4
61 9715080014 ES9%h 2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M8 4
629710080008 N 29 h 3 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4

195



S YA NE a1

124917 AN secrion wumper 55222 558 |
INK FOUNTAIN R O i Zabs +he sct nunber
(PCS-F) because they ate available only as a set.
M wEEa/ PART T Pl / COMPONENT PARTS RART NAME i
63 9670082008 YyEubsatibt M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M38X20 4
64 9670085008 YRt F M8X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X50 8
65 9670105008 YEYbE* Ikt M10X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M1D0X50 [
66 9710100008 nNt2¥vhcz mM10 SPRING WASHER M10 4
67 9670061508 YRkt M6X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X15 12
68 9§70040803 YEYRE L M4XS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X8 32
70 9721050008 E-Yo2% E=5 E~RING E-5 32
71 9670030808 Yyyhktbk M3X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X3 152
72 90699 Uryr M5 U-NUT M5 36
73 5J 3380151-1 2% oWy BLOCK 2
74 5J) 3880152-1 2Yav? BLOCK 2
75 9670051408 YEYE&A“LE M5X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X14 4
76 5J 3880153-1 7°L-1 PLATE 2
77 54 3880D154-1 2% L=t PLATE 2
78 54 3880155-1 J° L=k PLATE 2
79 5J 3880156-2 AbUne - STOPPER 2
80 5J 3880157-1 $14b>2°L=F SIDE PLATE 2
81 5J 2880158-1 A2 Yon SPRING 2
82 5J 3880159 INS5hY | BRACKET 2
83 S5J 3880160 I359Yh BRACKET 4
84 5J) 3830161 PASTRIN PLATE [
85 5J 3880162 PR SIDE COQVER 4
86 5J 3880163 AFYNe - STOPPER 4
87 5J 38380164 AZRon SPRING [
88 9410302408 AZ2°HooYE° Y 3X24 SPRING PIN 3X24 4
89 96700410038 YyyYybrdr ik M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 32
90 9670042008 YEYrh* bt M4X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X20 8
91 9670044508 YyYbkbtib M&X4ES HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X45 4
9?7 94670030408 YHYRES L M3X4 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X4 32
93 91310001 PARIS M2.6X4 SET SCREW M2.6X4 32
94 92110005 F-n°=-£°> 6X50 TAPER PIN 6X50 4
95 9416300400 ANJ9E® D 3X4 PARALLEL PIN 3X& 4
26 9710030014 NN h% 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 32

196



I0Fo0+%9

OSCILLATING DRIVE

wriar
SECTION

rrioa B
SECTION NUMBER

65221 560

198




FOT27b%9

OSCILLATING DPRIVE

Y g €IV s VES
SECTION SECTIOCN NUMBER
kv =7 OBRRERTHREALTE FFAOT, ¥y P EBTEXL TS,

Rhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 65227 560 |

Ne w'FZ/0R0™n  BEEE/componenT ParTs Mo NAME ﬁﬂg
5522 53 260 o7 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
RYOB1 522X RYOB1I 522X
2er23
5522 53 270 DTN LM ASSY BOLT ASSY 2
13«15,34
5522 53 280 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
21,33
5522 56 140 J0YEY ASSY CON ROD ASSY .
28,36,37,41,42
5522 56 210 2359k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 3
1,2,13-15
5522 56 220 HF o bk ASSY BOLT ASSY 2
13-15,29
56822 56 230 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
1,25
5524 53 430 yod ASSY LINK ASSY 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
22,23
5524 56 210-1 TS99k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
1-3,13~15
6520 53 870 7-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
21,33
1 5640 04 201 P K BUSHING 10
2 5522 56 211 24359} BRACKET 3
3 5524 56 211-1 2%S55%} BRACKET 1
ang11z=9d 18T UNIT
4 9670035508 Yaybhiclbk M8X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8XH5S5 [
5 9660100014 TYM M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 12
6 9710100008 N“z4vavg M10 SPRING WASHER M10 12
7 5522 56 143 P-4 ARM 1
‘ RN (22=YF 2ND UNIT
7 5524 56 143 F-4 ARM 1
b I el Y 18T UNIT
8 91727 hL73o0P- KRVZ6ELL CAM FOLLOWER KRVZ6LL 12
9 5522 56 212 L¢2F SHAFT 1
Qn2I=Yp ZND UNIT
9 5524 56 212 P2k SHAFT 1
RNL12=Ub 18T UNIT
10 5522 53 263 P-4 ARM 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
10 5524 53 422 P-4 ARM 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
11 9670083508 YHYprE b M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 [
T2 5522 56 213 P-4 ARM 2
13 91160 7°52% PA-4& PLUG PA-4 3
14 21161 AU=-7% PB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 8
15 91162 —WJ7°h PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 3
16 9670061608 VY bR ILE MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX1é6 16
17 5522 56 142 teo PIN .
18 9684050608 FARDY MEXE SET SCREW M5Xé6 4
19 9660080014 FYPr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 &
20 9710080008 gy havzx M8 SPRING WASHER M8 6
21 5522 53 281 P-4 ARM 2
RYOBI 522% RYOBI 522X
21 6520 53 871 P~Li ARM 2

RYOBI 522HX

RYOBI 522HX

199



P——

G b VD ]

OSCILLATING DRIVE

I e
SECTION

X7—s OERHESTRBELTEETRACT, oy FEFTEXLTLHES .

Nhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set nuaber

hecause they are available only as a set.

Y AEYE

[ 65222 560 |

SECTION NUMBER

M EE AR PART M gﬁigg/compowgm PARTS B " AME o
22 5522 53 261 oo L INK 2
RYQBI 522X RYOBI 522X
22 5524 53 431 o2 LINK 2
_ RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
23 5522 53 262 Ui BUSHING 4
24 5522 53 264 il BOLT 2
25 5522 546 231 r=& ARM 2
26 5522 56 222 EANF 1) BRACKET 2
27 9710120008 ANRERHNR M12 SPRING WASHER M12 [
28 9660120014 TYb M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 4
29 5522 56 221 Z* b BOLT 2
30 90389 ADAMOYWSP=- AS2035 THRUST WASHER AS2035 2
31 9670062008 VEYbkSibE Mé6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 16
32 5522 53 272-1 7359t BRACKET 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
32 6520 53 872 IVSHyb BRACKET 2
RYOBI S522HX RYOBI S522HX
33 5522 53 282 Ehiv )] BUSHING 2
34 5522 53 271 b BOLT 2
35 5522 53 265 ol 80LT 2
36 90453 oWh*Is b PHS12 ROD END PHS12 2
37 5522 56 141 209F" CON_ROD 2
38 5522 56 133 A BOLT 2
39 9670060808 YU btk M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X38 2
20 5290 23 113 799%- WASHER 2
41 9723350008 C-1o7% ¢-35 C~RING C-35 _ 4
42 90588 ANPYL Y 1202 BALL BEARING 1202 2
43 9672082514 gYhoas Ik M8X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X?25 2
44 9716080014 t39vh*zx M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 2
45 5522 56 130-1 AI9I13 — ECCENTRIC PLATE 2
46 90074 A1Iyo%ANMLP 270H075 TIMING BELT 270H075 2
47 5522 56 120=1 R1Z22%&1 -l TIMING WHEEL 2
48 9648050814 #5222" M5X38 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X8 [
49 5430 24 312 ANPYIZVNAND - BEARING COVER 2
50 90317 F-LANPYDIY 6005212 BALL BEARING 600522 4
51 5522 56 124 Mo- COLLAR 2
52 9723470008 C-Yo2% C-47 C-RING C=47 2
53 9670082008 YEybhcibh M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 10
54 6522 56 111 74359t BRACKET 2
55 5522 56 123 Yo P- WASHER 2
56 9662120014 IYbh M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2

200



A9F20-3~-,P1F L3N 7?

OSCILLATING ROLLER-IDLE GEAR

£ 7iav

SECTION

+&ia %
SECTION NUMBER

65221 565

202




197503 =,P1Th LEN?

OSCILLATING ROLLER-IDLE GEAR

s Vg
SECTION

v avBES
SECTION NUMBER
kv—2 ORPRBIATRBBLTEIEAOT, v P EFTHEILTLE Y,

Yhen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

| 65227 565

% ,indicate the set number

No asnn?q/gigfrmm B cOMPONENT PARTS N ) NAME o
5522 56 310-1 NHS¥ 9% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 4
4,5
5522 56 320-1 NOINIFY ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
5,25
5522 56 330-1 NOS™ 9% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
5,23
5522 56 340-1_ N9 y7° ASSY HOUSING ASSY 4
5.7
5522 5& 350-1 NOS™9% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 3
5,24
5522 56 360-1 ﬂﬁJ“ 7% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
Fvq12z9tE 18T UNIT
Sr,22
5522 56 510 P1FYIb¥%“? ASSY IDLE GEAR ASSY 8
12,15,16,19
5522 56 520 PTEFYI¥E“P ASSY IDLE GEAR ASSY 2
13-16
1 90698 UFWE M16<ER™Y) U-NUT M16(L) 8
2 5522 56 365 ¥ GEAR 3
Z 9670062008 YEYREN L M6X20 HEXAGQN SOCKET BOLT MéX20 50
4 5522 56 311 NN W HOUSING A
5 90549 AL -I KC28354 OIL SEAL KC28354 16
6 5522 56 363-1 F9720-5- OSCILLATING ROLLER -]
7 5522 56 341 NOYRIN HOUSING 4
8 5640 56 531 e GUIDE 16
9 5522 56 242-1 AN°=Y=- SPACER 8
10 90702 WYk M1é6 U=-NUT M16 8
11 9721120008 _ E-U2™ E=-12 E~RING E-12 10
12 5522 56 513 _09yP- WASHER 10
13 9723320008 =™ =32 C-RING C=-32 20
14 5522 56 521 PLTEMLENTP IDLE GEAR 2
15 90314 Fe=LANPYS2Y 40021LLY BALL BEARING 6002LLU 20
16 5522 56 512 h5- COLLAR 10
17 92670061608 YUK kE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 30
18 5522 56 514 ARG STUD 8
19 5522 56 511 P1EYWENT IDLE GEAR 8
20 90695 2P12UTWE FUO9SS U-NUT FUD9SS 8
21 90563 AZARDYIP- AS1109 THRUST WASHER AS1109 24
22 5522 56 361 e EAFA HOUSING 1
QWL 12ZWF 18T UNIT
23 5522 56 331 e E A VA HOUSING 2
24 5522 56 351 NHIw v HOUSING 3
25 5522 56 321 NaDW g™ HOUSING 2
26 5522 56 366-1 0720-5- OSCILLATING ROLLER 2
27 5522 56 515 ARYp© STUD Z

203



1o%EIy 39%, LYF-Lo -

ROLLER CLEANER,HICKEY PICKER

i
SECTION

i R
SECTION NUMBER

65221 567

204




ToFR2I™IVF, EV¥F-LUN-

ROLLER CLEANER-HICKEY PICKER

Fia v
SECTION

trvaVES
SECTION NUMBER

| 65221 567

k7—7 ORFSRHETRBRLTEFNAOCT, o PEBTEXLTINEN,

Yhen ordering items marked

hecause they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set numbher

No 3"5':%*53 PERT ™ HEE/CoMPONENT PARTS Mo AME ta}
5522 52 520-3 FLT ASSY TRAY ASSY 1
ANL11=Wh 1ST UNIT
17-19,26,33
£522 52 920-2 LT ASSY TRAY ASSY 1
o - ] 2ND UNIT
17-20,26
5522 65 200"2 EY$-E°Wh- ASSY HICKY PICKER ASSY Z
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
36-40,45-49
5822 65 210 AT—- ASSY STAY ASSY 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
15,43
5524 52 930 57k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
gL 122=-9h 2ND UNIT
3,7,13-15
5824 52 950 %7k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
Qnq(231=Vp 2ND UNIT
7,13~16
6520 45 184 EY#-E°Wh-1Y0% HICKEY PICKER SET 2
RYOB1 522X RYOBI 522X
15-,36-56
6522 52 530 5P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
Q21129 18T UNIT
13-15,29,30
6522 52 560 DP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
ang12-9p 18T UNIT
13=-15,29,32
1 9648041014 #5323 MLEXI10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 4
2 5310 33 538 WIZ(IN5UT) KNOB(BLACK? 4
2 5524 52 940 P-4 ARM 1
ArqL21=9} 2ND UNIT
L 9721100008 E=u2% E-10 E~-RING E-10 4
5 5430 37 115 C29%hvz PLAIN WASHER 4
6 5522 52 536 IvgYy BLOCK 2
S%(12Z9h 18T UNIT
7 5524 52 931 ¥k SHAFT 2
8 5430 38 412 Eot%nva PLAIN WASHER 2
9 9670061608 YyYprkLILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
10 94106050038 AZeNoavEes 6X50 SPRING PIN 6X50 4
11 9660050014 TYE M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4
12 9670053008 YHYRrEY P M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 2
13 9410302408 A2PNIGVERD 3XZ24 SPRING PIN 3X24 [
14 5522 52 532-1 h& CAM 4
15 9410301808 A7 ovEey 3X18 SPRING PIN 3X18 3
16 5524 52 960 P-h ARM 1
[AvL22-Yh 2ND UNIT
17 5522 52 523 2°L-F PLATE 2
18 5522 52 522=4 J“b-b* BLADE 2
19 967006@508 YEWRRMILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 4
20 5522 52 921-1 rLT TRAY 1
Ivf21=9h ZND UNIT
21 9670062008 Yrybkkribd MEX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 [
22 5522 52 924 24avo BLOCK 1
e s Rl Y o Z2KD UNIT
23 9684050508 PARDIN MS5XS SET SCREW M5X5 4
24 5552 52 528 _J9L-F PLATE 2
25 5522 52 526 coo PIN 4
26 9648051214 #5325 M5EX12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5Xl§ i

205



12%RII%39%,EV$-L°UN-

ROLLER CLEANER-HICKEY PICKER

T rvav
SECTION

YL i

[ 65227 567

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OBRLHRERTIIBRLTEFEAOT, £r FEFTEILTLHEL.
fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set pusbher
because they are available only as & set,

N EhEa/PART M R/  OMPONENT PARTS Mo . NAME o
27 5522 52 925 Zhovz BLOCK 1
gwr22-Wh ZND UNIT
28 5522 52 527 J°L=F PLATE 2
29 5522 S2 531-1 S¢7b SHAFT 2
280 4522 52 540 P-4 ARM 1
Avr12-9¢r 18T UNIT
31 6522 B2 542 E°y PIN 2
32 6522 52 570 P~L ARM 1
Faq21=9} ZND UNIT
33 5522 52 521-2 kL1 TRAY 1
SvL131=%p 18T UNIT
34 5522 52 524-1 A Vi BLOCK 1
FvL12-%h 18T UNIT
35 5522 52 525-1 2J2%p¥7 BLOCK 1
AnL11ZYb 18T UNIT
36 9642030614 FARIRIY M3IX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 [
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
37 9716030014 ESyvhvz M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 4
RYOBI 522X RYQOBI 522X
38 5522 65 218-1 Ivp=pb* BLADRE 2
RYOBI 522% RYOBI 522X
39 5522 65 217-=2 #W3%- HOLDER 2
RYOBI 522X RYQOBI 522X
40 9684050608 FARD™ MEX6 SET SCREW MS5Xé 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
41 9670061208 Jywhkatkb M&X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 16
RYOBI 522X RYQOBI 522X
42 5560 65 217 2%L-b PLATE [
RYOBI 522X RYOB1 522X
43 5522 65 213-1 AT- STAY 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
44 5522 65 216=-2 7%25Yb BRACKET 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
45 5340 52 633 ___h5- COLLAR 7
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
L6 5640 65 505 A% gN SPRING 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
47 5640 65 506 TYE NUT . ?
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
48 5640 65 507 F9F NUT 3
' RYOBI 522X% RYOBI 522X
49 5522 65 212 Ht7hk SHAFT 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
50 5522 65 219 74559k BRACKET 2
~ RYOBL 522X RYOBL 522X
51 9710050008 pr¥vntr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
52 9670051008 YEWrEM L M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
RYQBI 522X RYOBI 522X
53 5522 65 214-2 7%359t BRACKET .
- RYOB1 522X RYOBL 522X
54 5522 53 387-1 o-5-¥%1 ROLLER STOPPER 4
" RYOBL 522X RYOBL 522X
55 9670051208 YhYbrhv b M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X1°2 4
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
54 5522 65 215~-2 J2%Z49Yb BRACKET 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
57 5522 52 936 A1 BLOCK 2
gw 21zl ZND UNIT

206



- —_— =T - s tria &8
12%74-4L0-5 woiar SECTION NUMBER 65221 570

INK FORM ROLLER SECTION

O e
33\ <

. )(':"-}’ £s)

208



12%24-4L0~5-

INK FORM ROLLER

2 N =]
7 vas &V VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

A= OBRRESTRBHEL TEEHAOCT, €y PRFTEILTLLEL,

I 6522z 570 |

¥hen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set bumber
because they are available oniy as a set.

M L Ee/EEetn BEB/COMPONENT PARTS N~ | OME R
5522 53 380 E®> ASSY PIN ASSY 16
12,26 _
5522 57 270-1 A“1324-LO-7~ ASSY 3RD FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
12,32
5522 57 280-1 3%“1474-4Lo-5~- ASSY 4TH FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
12,13
5524 51 260 N3 74-Lo-5-A5SY(UV) 3RD FORM ROLLER ASSYCUV) 2
12,32
5524 51 270 SN14L7%-L0=-2-A58Y(UV) 4TH FORM ROLLER ASSY(UV) pd
12,13
6520 51 240 INf174-L0~-5-A5SY{(UV) 1ST FORM ROLLER ASSY (UV) 2
12,57
6520 51 250 N (274-4L0~3~ASSY(UV) 2Z2ND FORM ROLLER ASSY(UV) 2
12,40
6520 57 110-1 F-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
12,18,26,45
6520 57 120-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
12,18,26,54
6520 57 130 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
12,18,26,46,47
6520 57 140 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
12,18,26,47,53
6520 57 150 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
12,18,26,29,30
6520 57 160 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
12,18,26,30,33
6520 57 170-1 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
12,17,18,26
6520 57 180-1 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
12,18,26,35
6520 57 250 av{124=-4Lo-5—- ASSY 18T FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
12,57
6520 57 260 av1274-4Ln-5- ASSY 2ND FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
12,40
17 9670084008 Yyykstibh M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BQLT M8X4D 8
2 6520 53 345 AZCYyon SPRING 32
3 9670050808 Yyubsvibk MS5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 32
4 6520 57 115 Hw b BOLT 4
5 6520 53 344 MLt BOLT 4
é 6520 11 142-3 I2%359b BRACKET 2
7 6520 57 217 ZNSaup BRACKET 2
8 9670061208 YEYRrEYILE MéX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 16
9 6520 53 387 J°L=F PLATE 8
106 5290 29 311 YL P - WASHER 16
11 6520 57 116-1 E°u PIN 8
12 90214 we=arriyoor 600027 BALL BEARING 600022 48
13 5522 57 281-1 3%14)4-L0o=-5- 4TH FORM ROLLER 2
13 5524 51 271 AN 147F=6a~5-{UV) 4TH FORM ROLLER{UV) 2
14 6520 57 218 24359 BRACKET 2
15 90701 Urvk M10 U=-NUT M10 16
16 5290 29 312 %P - WASHER 16
17 6520 57 171-1 P-4 ARM 2
18 94105014608 AZCYDINEeS SX16 SPRING PIN 5X16 16
19 2660080014 T9 M8 HEXAGON NUT M3 16
20 5522 52 253-1 9% SCREW 12
21 5430 38 316 nYIP- WASHER 16
22 5480 51 733-2 A7°youon SPRING 16
23 5522 53 343 vavy? BLOCK 8
24 9670063508 Yy khribr MEX35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 16

209



12%74~4L0-5~

INK FORM ROLLER

eV g
SECTION

Av—7 ORSRESTHBHELTEEHAOT, €y bESTEXLTIHEY,
Khen ordering items marked
because they are avaiiable only as a set.

Y AENYE 2

[ 65222 570 |

SECTION NUMBER

#% ,indicate the set number

No ;s?g}gg/ggg'rwm B/ COMPONENT PARTS M R
25 6520 53 353 Ak BOLT 4
26 5522 53 381 E°D PIN 16
27 9684050608 FARDN M5X6 SET SCREMW M5X6 16
28 6520 57 118 E® o PIN 8
29 6520 57 151 -4 ARM 2
30 6520 57 152 E®> PIN 4
31 6520 57 114 bt BOLT 12
37 5522 57 271-1_ 8 1374-Lo-5- 3RD FORM ROLLER 2
32 5524 51 261 A% 137%-4L0-5-(UV) 3RD FORM ROLLER(UV) 2
33 6520 57 161 P=4 ARM 2
34 6520 11 152-3  7%3¥59} BRACKET 2
35 6520 57 181-1 7?-&4 ARM 2
36 6520 57 219 2°b-t PLATE 8
37 6520 57 215-1  2%5hyt BRACKET 2
38 6520 57 216=-1_ 2%359h BRACKET 2
39 6520 57 213-1 2%349t BRACKET 2
40 6520 51 251 V1274 ~4L0-3-(UV) 2ND FORM ROLLER(UV) 2
40 6520 57 261 av(27%-4L0-9- 2ND FORM ROLLER 2
41 6520 57 214=-1 2%559}h BRACKET 2
42 6520 57 133-1_ 72%a¥2 BLOCK - 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
43 6520 57 113 Btk b BOLT 8
44 9670064008 yrWrEcIbk M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40 8
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
45 6520 57 111-1 P-4 ARM 2
46 6520 57 131_ P-4 ARM 2
47 6520 57 136 t® PIN A
48 6520 57 117 2%o¥%7 BLOCK 4
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
49 6520 53 346 2% SCREM 4
50 96700363008 yhyubE“ bk M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 8
} RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
51 6520 57 112-1_ 72%a%7 BLOCK 4
52 9670062508 YEYbES IV MEX25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX25 8
53 6520 57 141 P-b ARM 2
54 6520 57 121-1_ P-4 ARM 2
55 6520 57 135-1_ J7%gV2 BLOCK 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
56 6520 57 211 IS5y BRACKET 2
57 6520 51 241 av(174-4£0-5-(UV) 1ST FORM ROLLER(UV) 2
57 6520 57 251 A% 117x-4L0-5~- 1ST FORM ROLLER 2
58 6520 57 212 74359t BRACKET 2
59 5522 51 _119 F21-2" TUBE 4
arq12-9t 1ST UNIT

210



s a B

N1 74 -L0=-5-Fp2a2"Y woiak SECTION NUMBER 65221 575

15T FORM ROLLER ON/OFF SECTION

212



V(17440 -2-FP2IVY

1ST FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

s
SECTION

v vBS

| 65227 575 |

SECTICN NUMBER

K2— ORSBESTHBRLTEZEAOCT, &y FERTEXLT{EIN,

Rhen ordering items marked

because they are availahle only as a set.

% ,indicate the sei number

M weaa/SEit™  BEEe/coMPONENT PARTS Mo OME i
5520 57 530 g%k* ASSY ROD ASSY 1
L4, 47
5522 53 490-1 o7 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
6,21
5522 53 510-1 57k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
— 43,51,53,54
5522 53 640 F~4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
29,19
5522 53 650 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
2,9,22
5522 57 310-1 b4 ASSY CAM ASSY 2
2-3-18
5522 57 320-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
B 5, 6,12
5522 57 330-2 SP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
20,32-34
5522 57 340-1 N7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
23,24
5522 57 350 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
37,38
55232 53 630 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
57,58
5523 53 650 HilbA%= ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
' 47,55
5524 53 550 oo ASSY LINK ASSY 1
23,56
5524 53 570 F-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
3,9-,19
5524 53 580 P=-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
3,9,22
5524 53 620 vk ASSY BOLT ASSY g
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 52Z2ZHX
63,64
1 5522 57 322 E°>(A) PIN{(A) 4
2 5522 57 311-1 hi CAM 2
3 90249 22951 MBOBO8DU BUSHING MBO303DU &
4 9673051408 Yyargbdcibh M5X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X14 &
5 5522 57 321-1_7-b ARM — ?
6 90597 2*9ws1 mMBO806DY BUSHING MBO80éDU 6
7 5430 38 214 Yot~ WASHER 6
8 9721060008 E=-1)2™ E-6 E-RING E-& 6
9 5522 53 472 AR BUSHING 2
10 5430 33 122 0Y5p- WASHER 2
11 9721080008 E=)u5" E-8 E-RING E-8& 2
12 90599 _ 7%%52 MB12060DU BUSHING MB1206DU .
13 5522 57 323-1 e (B) PIN(B) 2
14 9660120014 TYF M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 4
15 9710120008_ nYzYvhv2a M12 SPRING WASHER M12 (A
16 5522 57 313 wribk BOLT 2
17 5522 57 312 247 BLOCK 2
18 5522 53 2672 W5 BUSHING 2
19 5522 53 641 P-4 ARM 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
19 5524 53 571 7-4 ARM 1

RYOBI 522HX

RYOBI 522HX

213



8% {174=-4L0-5-FP73"Y

1ST FORM ROLLER ON

/OFF

Ve s
SECTION

Ve VES
SECTION NUMBER

[ 65222 575

|

A= ORSREETREBLTESEAOT, £y FEBTEILTIEE .

Yhen ordering items marked

because they are availabie only as a set.

% ,indicate the set pumber

N ERFE/SEEc™e  BREE/coMPONENT PARTS R ART NAME g
20 5522 53 492 | i) PIN 2
21 5522 53 491-1 g LINK 2
22 5522 53 651 P-4 ARM 1
) RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
22 5524 53 581 P=L ARM 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
23 90442 J%wuy31 MB1008DU BUSHING MB1008DU &
34 5522 57 341-1_ 177 LINK ~ 1
25 9670083008 JyEwks*br M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 3
26 9684050608 PARIY MEXE SET SCREW M5X6 4
27 5522 57 335 P-4 ARM 1
28 5522 52 246 Eeo PIN &
29 9684040508 BARDY M4XS SET SCREW M4X5 P
4 30 5522 57 333-2 P-4 ARM 1
31 5522 57 332 PR A BUSHING 4
32 90962 F-N°~-t°2y 5X40 TAPER PIN 5X40 2
% 33 5522 53 811 397b SHAFT il
% 34 5522 57 334-2 P-4 ARM 1
35 9721120008 E-oo™ E=12 E~RING E=-12 2
36 5480 51 343 ES59*h* 4 PLAIN WASHER Z
37 5487 51 322 Al X} BUSHING 2
28 5522 57 351 FP=L4 ARM 1
39 5522 57 352-2 A3YpE* STUD 1
40 5430 51 153 Eovpng PLAIN WASHER 1
L1 9662080014 7Y+ M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
L2 5522 53 515 P=L4 ARM 1
43 5522 53 512~1 P~k ARM 1
44 5520 57 531 oQYp" ROD 1
45 90954 9+ M12X1.5 NUT M12X1.5 2
46 94002 SYHR™ = CMK?-CC-4Ufg5 CYLINDER CMKZ2=~CC-40-25 2
L7 90247 7%ws32 MB1010DU BUSHING MB1010DU 2
48 9721100008 E«-Y2% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
49 94200 ThH* GZLE-6 ELBOW GZL8-6 &
50 5522 57 363-1 A3Yyk» STUD 1
51 9209461 F=n°-E°%o 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X3é 2
2 9634050508 FAzD™ M5X5 SET SCREW MSX5 2
4 53 5522 53 511 SP7F SHAFT 1
4% 54 5522 53 514 P-4 ARM 1
55 5523 5§ 651 HLIA - HOLDER 1
56 5524 53 551 oo LINK 1
57 5523 53 631 7-4 ARM 1
58 5430 51 316 Pl BUSHING Z
59 §G622 53 542-2 ARYpPH STUD 1
60 5522 53 522~3 ARIYHEH STUD 1
6% 5522 57 853 E°o PIN 1
62 9684060608 FARIY MEXS SET SCREW M6X6 1
63 5524 53 621 v lb BOLT 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX _
64 90312 Hr=bAvPYIo 6002212 BALL BEARING 6002717 2
RYOBI 522HX RYQOBI 522HX
65 9710080008 N9 Ang M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
66 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2

RYOBI 522HX

RYOBI 522HX

214



w la-5- . o 2o a RS
AN(27%-4L0-3-FPI3%Y ria SECTION NUMBER 65221 577

SECTION

ZND FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

216



N2 -La=3=-FP22%Y

2ND FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

7Y g
SECTION

YA E L )
SECTION NUMBER

| 65221 577

Ar—7 OMBRIRITRERLTEERAOD, v FEBTEXLTLESY,
When ordering items narked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N 56 E3/350 ™ BREE/componenT parTs RO NAME i
5520 53 530 Ju7 ASSY LINK ASSY .
23,24
55;2 53 640 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
2,292,119
5522 53 650 P=-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
3,-9,22
5522 53 790 N2 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
RYOB1 522X RYOBI 522X
6,21
5522 53 810 3970 ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
43,51,53,54
5c2? 53 830-2 HlL3A*=- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
47,55
5522 53 840-1 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
41,57
£522 57 310-1 hii ASSY CAM ASSY 2
23,18
5522 57 320-1 P=-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
5,6,12
5522 57 260 2%~ ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
L, 47
5522 57 830-2 297k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
30,32-34
£522 57 850 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
37,38
5524 53 570 P=-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
RYOB1 522HX RYOBI Sgng
3,9,19
5524 53 580 F-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI ngHX
3,9,22 -
5524 53 590 dP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
RYQOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
51,53,60
5524 33 610 o7 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOB! 522HX
5,21
5524 53 420 fvlkk ASSY BOLT ASSY 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOB1 522HX
63,64
1 5522 57 322 Eeo(A) PINCA) 4
2 5522 57 311=1 hb CAM 2
2 90249 %952 MBDB08DUY BUSHING MBOSOS8DU A
4 9670051408 VY ma* bk M5X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X14 4
5 5522 57 321-1 7FP-4 ARM 2
6 90597 J¥wa1 MBDB806DU BUSHING MBDO806DU 6
7 5430 38 214 n9yP- WASHER 6
8 9721060008 E-Yo2% E-é E-RING E-& (<]
9 5522 53 472 P BUSHING 2
10 5430 33 122 oYuae- WASHER .
11 9721080008 E-Y27" E~-8 E-RING E-8 Z
12 920599 7*9uH1 MB1206DU BUSHING MB1206DU 2
13 5522 57 323-1 E°o(B) PIN(B) 2
14 9660120014 TUF M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 6
15 9710120008__ AR HRR M12 SPRING WASHER M1g 6
16 5522 57 313 wr b BOLT 2

217



AN(274-L0=53-FP23Y

2ND FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

7 a
SECTION

7 g B

[ 65222 577 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av—r OBERRESTRBHL TE FHAOT, £y FEBTEXLTIREW.

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

# ,indicate the set number

N 25EFR/ PRRT N B/ COMPONENT PARTS o ART NAME b
17 5%22 57 312 %097 BLOCK 2
18 5522 53 262 PAR ) BUSHING 2
19 5522 53 641 P-4 ARM 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
19 5524 53 571 P-4 ARM 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOB1 522HX
20 5522 53 492 Eeo PIN 2
21 5522 53 791 oo L INK pd
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
21 5524 53 611 Hoo LINK 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
22 5522 53 651 P-4 ARM 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
22 5524 53 581 =46 ARM 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
23 90442 J%w53 MB1008bpU BUSHING MB1008DU 4
24 5520 53 531 27 LINK 2
25 9670083008 JEYrH ML M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 3
26 96840506038 FAz2™ MSX6 SET SCREW M5X6 5
27 5522 57 335 P-4 ARM : 1
28 5522 52 246 e PIN 4
29 9634040508 FARDY M4X5 SET SCREW M4X5 2
30 552°? 57 333=-2 P-4 ARM il
31 5522 57 332 PN BUSHING 4
32 90962 F~nN°-E°2 5x40 TAPER PIN 5X40 4
* 33 5522 57 831 SP7F SHAFT 1
* 34 5522 57 334-2 F-4 ARM 1
35 9721120008 E-1Jo™ E=-12 E-RING E-12 1
36 5480 51 343 E24vhna PLAIN WASHER 1
37 5487 51 322 P ] BUSHING 2
38 5522 57 851 P-4 ARM 1
39 46522 57 111 AFYp® STUD 1
40 5522 57 853 E®o PIN 1
L1 5522 53 841-1 P~b ARM 1
42 5524 53 511 P-4 ARM 1
43 5522 53 512-1 P-L ARM 1
RYQBIL 522X RYOBI 522X
Li 5522 57 361 HlbRA™ - HOLDER 1
45 90954 FYr M12¥X1.5 NUT M12X1.5 2
L6 94002 SuRv- CMK2-CC-40-25 CYLINDER CMK2-CC-40-25 2
L7 90247 2%w52 MB1010DU BUSHING MB1010DU 2
48 97211000038 E~-Yz2* E=10 E-RING E-10 3
49 94200 Tk GZLB-6 ELBOW GZL8-6 &
50 5522 57 854-1 AZWEM STUD 1
51 90961 F-n°-E°%> 5%X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 2
52 9684050508 FARI™ MEX5S SET SCREW M5X5 2
% 53 5522 53 811 S92k SHAFT 1
% 54 5522 53 514 P-4 ARM 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
55 5522 5% 831-2 #Wb3v- HOLDER 1
56 5430 26 214 YL P WASHER 1
57 5430 44 123 F1LAZYYDLY OQILESS BUSHING 2
58 5522 53 842-1 ARYpW STUD 1
59 5522 53 832-2 AJIYp® STUD 1
* 60 5524 53 591 __7-4& ARM 2
) RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
63 5524 53 621 g BOLT 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

218



\ - - ¥ o v 7Y a rES
SN (274 ~L0-5-FP23%Y IVa saorion NUMBERI 65227 577 |

SECTION
2ND FORM ROLLER ON/OFF It A TR AR
because they are available only as a set.

Ne é;’.‘f&gg gE%TMNu gﬁ%g/COMPONENT PARTS Pl.IDuART NAME 3“5

64 90312 Fh=ANPYUDON 60027212 BALL BEARING 600272 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

65 9710080008 Nxgspvz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
RYQOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

66 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
RYQBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

218



65221 610

i a HS
SECTION NUMBER

woiar

SECTION

YoYne Rl ($199)

OPERATION PANEL (FEEDER)

220



Yosne ik (¥193)

OPERATION PANEL (FEEDER)

Vg
SECTICN

IV BT

| 65222 610 |

SECTION NUMBER

k= OHFRBETREBELTCEZRAOCT, & P EFBSTEXLTIRE L,
Fhen ordering items marked W ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

N ERER/EE0 " BBEE/component pamts R°FT VAME B
6522 61 520 12F 2% H™YIA ASSY INCHING BOX ASSY 1
5-10-14,18-24
6522 61 521 A2FIFVHE"YIA ASSY INCHING BOX ASSY 1
5-10,14,22,23
1 6522 74 141-1 2°L=F PLATE 1
RYOBI 5272HX RYOBI 522HX
1 6522 74 142-~1 2°L=F PLATE 1
RYOB1 522X RYOBLI 522X
2 96522 ATYF AVWAL0Z-R SWITCH AvVWAO2-R 1
3 9652040808 F5A22D M4AXSB SMALL TRUSS SCREW M&XSB &
4 6520 61 113 PARVESS PLATE 1
5 5660 61 114 ADFIIRN =0 INCHING GUARD 2
6 98332016 ATYUF LWZ2B-M1C1B SWITCH LW2B-M1C1B 2
7 98332018 ATYF ARZ22F05-106 SWITCH AR22F05-106G 3
g 98930 227° LSPD-28R LAMP LSPD-28R _ 2
9 98338003 £PWI° AVLW3IBL-TK1372 CAP AVLW3BL-TK1372 2
10 96606 ATYF AVLW3227T20D-R-T SWITCH AVLW322T20D-R~T 2
11 &522 61 118 ne Rk PANEL 1
12 6522 61 613 ne RFENSD PANEL BOARD 1
12 6522 61 151 ne &l PANEL 1
14 9652040607 F2AARIN MLEX6 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M&4Xé6 10
15 6520 61 117 2° L=k PLATE 1
TENATHY T EXCEPT U.X.
16 5330 61 622 houl- COUNTER 2
17 98343001 ATYF JW-ST1RKK SWITCH JW=-S11RKK 6
18 6522 61 522 S%gp DUCT 1
19 9710050008 Ny h™ g M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
20 9642051014 Fara323% M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
21 &522 61 524 F=-7%l CABLE 1
22 6522 61 123 Nzl PANEL 1
23 6522 61 144 HvYWIR BOX 1
24 6522 61 523 avgp DUCT 1

21



65221 611

o
w
s
o D
*N
NZ
m S
N
90
1
Yw

=

y o

B Y

&

P ow

o~

vy

a

o

S

-l

w

-~ =

723 «

o o
o

- =

=]

= el

1< =

o o

= -4

E w

LOh [+ 9

™ o

222



YOYN° 2k (OPS)

OPERATION PANEL (OPS)

LS g
SECTION

Iy g rES
SECTION NUMBER

| 65227 611

|

R OFRIHETRBELTEIHADT, Ty FESTEXLTIHEY,
Khen ordering items mwarked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

M EaEa/PArT™m  Bise/COMPONENT PARTS la . AME e
1 6522 &1 122 wRYUIA BOX 1
2 6522 61 121 28559k BRACKET 1
3 5660 61 180 Nzl PANEL 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

3 5660 61 190 Nezl PANEL 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

4 5660 61 615 N 2WEN™D PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
RYOB1 522X RYOBI 522X

4 5660 61 625 BN RxLENND PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

5 9670061608 YEWERELILE MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2

6 9670040508 YSYbHE“ Lk M4LX5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X5 4

7 5512 71 122 ARYp® STUD 4

8 6522 61 162-1 w97 A BOX 1

9 9670050808 Yy prhitibh M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MS5X8 4

10 6522 61 161 ne 2k PANEL 1
RYOB1 522HX RYOBI 522HX

10 6522 61 163 ne z PANEL 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

11 9648040814 #3229 M4LXS SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4XS8 10

12 98332025 A1YF AR22PR-611B SWITCH ARZ22PR-6118B 2
RYOBI 522HX RYQOBI 522HX

13 98332024 ATYF ARZ22PR-311B AWITCH AR22PR-311B 2

14 98332018 ATYF AR22F0S-106 SWITCH ARZ22F0S8-106 1

15 96606 ATYF AVIW322T20D-R-T SWITCH AVLN322TZUD-R‘T 1

16 98338003 FPY7° AVLW3BL-TK1372 CAP AVLW3BL-TK1372 1

17 98930 527° LSPD-28R LAMP LSPD=28R 1

18 5660 61 114 1OFIONPN =P INCHING GUARD 1

19 98332016 ATYF LWZB-M1C1B SWITCH LWZ2B-M1C1B 1

20 96522 ATYF AVWLDZ2-R SWITCH AVW402-R 1

21 6522 61 142 IS BOX 1

22 6522 61 141 N2l PANEL 1

RYOB1 522HX RYOBI 522HX
22 6522 61 143 Nzl PANEL 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI1 522X

223



65221 612

14
w
i}
>
*N
ANZ
m O
AN
25
il
Yo

=z

w_ (=]

N B

& W

LT

o~

S

x

w

-

—

-

11}

o

S

-l

L1}

-~ =

w o

A o

Al =

o

= —

~ -

o oL

=4 oo

= wl

O <%

Py o

N2 LD

224



Yyouneahk (N12)

OPERATION PANEL (DELIVERY)

IV
SECTION

trye B

| 65227 612

SECTION NUMBER

RX—2 OBRRRETRBMLTEELLOT, € FEBTEXLTLESY,
¥hen ordering items marked J ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No. 4 +EB /SET M ﬁﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME q&
BEES/ PART M W&/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
6522 61 531 nexklk ASSY PANEL ASSY 1
26=-32
1 5660 61 114 PP R INCHING GUARD 1
2 98332016 A1YF LWZ2B-M1C18B SWITCH LW2B-M1C1B 1
3 98930 727° LSPD-28R LAMP LSPD=-28R 1
4 93338003 $PY7° AVLW3BL-TK1372 CAP AVLW3BL-TK1372 1
5 96606 ATYF AVLW322720D-R-T SWITCH AVLW322T20D-R-T 1
6 98332018 ATWF AR22F0S-106 SWITCH AR22F05~-106 2
7 6520 61 141 2°L~F PLATE 1
8 6522 61 175 Ne 2l PANEL 1
RYOBI PCS-E RYOBI PCS-E
8 6522 61 1380 Nzl PANEL 1
9 6522 61 616 LIVIINC RILENSD REGISTER CONTROL PANEL BOARD 1
10_6522 61 192-1  #“¥I22 BOX . 1
10 6524 61 142 FNY22 BOX 1
RYOBI PCS-E RYOBI PCS-E
11 9670063508 YEYbEtib M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
12 6522 61 131 ezl PANEL 1
13 6522 61 170 nezl PANEL 1
14 96522 ATYF AVWAL4DZ2-R SWITCH AVWA402-R 1
15 6522 61 130 7°L-F ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
16 92670061608 Yhykkvlbt M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 P
17 5660 61 180 nexib PANEL 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
17 5660 61 190 Nzl PANEL 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
18 5660 61 220 e PANEL 1
_ RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
19 5660 61 210 ne 2zl PANEL 1
20 6522 61 614 Ne_aLENSD PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
21 5660 61 615 N RWEND PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
RYOBY 522X RYOBI 522X
21 5660 61 625 NeRLEND PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
RYOBI S522HX RYOBI 522HYX
22 5660 61 616 N RILEN"D PANEL CIRCULIT BOARD 1
23 5660 61 617 CPUK™ =™ CPU BOARD 1
24 6522 61 624 RYOBI AAC NeRxBLFEn“Y RYOBI AAC PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
25 6522 61 280 RYOBI AAC n°2l RYOBI AAC PANEL 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
26 6522 61 312 A° zLANS - PANEL COVER 1
TASHHYEELININYSFIY FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
27 6522 61 313 ne R PANEL 1
IVSU5YRELINIADYSFAY FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
28 98332011 ATYF ALFW22211D-G SWITCH ALFW22211Db-6 1
. V305 eOINIDYHFIY FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
29 98351001 IDPND°L-F A7M-2M END PLATE A7M-2M 2
245059k 3OYOFIY FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
30 96501 ATYF ATMA=-206 SWITCH A7MA-206 1
IRSUFYREIINIOVHFIY FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
31 98343001 ATYF JW=-S11RKK SWITCH JW-~-S11RKK e
2455 ERIONISYOFID FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
32 98334004 ATYF A3GT-52G52 SWITCH A36T-52652 e
FNS0EYREDIININYSFID FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
33 6522 61 321 TRS559 L BRACKET 1
IS HYReLHNADYHFIY FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
34 9710040008 AMRYVQAVR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
INIHhYERLINAYYHFIY FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

225



< PRI ey e vES
) = ‘k o
JOYNe I (N1 IV 4 SECTION NUMBER\ 65222 612 |

SECTI1ON
OPERATION PANEL (DELIVERY) AT OBBURRTUAL TS ReLoT ko BICELC (KR
because they are availahle only as a set.
M mRE S/ PART M 8%/ coMPONENT PARTS T NAME it
35 9642041214 FTARIRIY M4X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X12Z 2
22559k aN 9V F30 FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
36 9642062214 FTAN22IN MéX22 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW_M6X22 2
IN505YRODNIOVOFI0 FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
37 9710060008 ANRESHNR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2

INSo5YRESUNIOVOFIY FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

226



65221 620

t+tria-ER
SECTION NUMBER

wriax

SECTION

BTECIENYIA (OPS)

CONTROL BOX (OPS)

228



vV eIV VES
SECTION SECTION NUMEER
Ae—y OMGRTBEITRBRLTEEHAOT, 2 P BBTEXLT{NEY,

Phen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available oniy as a set.

B1EYIH"YIA (OPS) | 65227 620 |

CONTROL BOX (OPS)

PART NAME

£y LB /SET M RES R
5 S/ coMPONENT PARTS 1o 'ty

N ®oe&%/ PART W

5522 61 631-1

P-ROMY+D=-FITb0-5-

SHEET CONTROLLER WITH UV-EPROM

1

21,31

6522 61 640 P-ROMYFCPURN=p" CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
22-24
6525 61 620 P-ROMY¥LI™I5CPUAY-F* REGISTER CONTROLLER CPU BOARD 1
27,28
1 992301004 L1Y29% S25VB60 RECTIFIER $25vB60
2 9977? J>T4o%- 100003170 CONDENSER 10000MICRO
3 98721019 THoyv RMC~-S0U-1N POWER SOURCE RMC-50U-1N
4 98504004 7°0F23- NRF110-5A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-54A
5 97742 4-39P7°0F23NRF110-1A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-1A
6 98504002 H=-FYpJ°0T758=- 2A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-24A
7 5663 61 144=-1 2%559Uh BRACKET
9 99779 218 =- 26B-2203-01 NOISE FILTER 2GB-2203-D1

10 98705019

P33R _YT28-200B~56

TRANSFORMER YT2S-200B-56

11 5662 61 215

21b32-F%1hII"

FIXING PLATE

12 6522 61 116

2°L-t

PLATE

13 98935007

2,931 BTB30C3

TERMINAL BTB30C3

14 98935022

293%1 BTB15LCé

TERMINAL BTBI15LCS

15 5340 61 260

80958%1 BP201L-6

TERMINAL BP201L-6

16 5660 61 621 PORMOENND SAFETY CIRCUIT BOARD
17 _6522 61 642 JxII-F b CONNECTOR_BOARD
18 6522 61 118 24359k BRACKET
19 97190 Y= DSPI1-DC24V RELAY DSP1-DC24V
20 97192 Y= GO6A-274P-DC24V RELAY G6A-274P-DC24V
21 5520 61 625 Y=-rIoko-5- P-ROMIY SHEET CONTROLLER WITHOUT P-ROM
22 5330 61_646 [l BATTERY
23 5330 61 _641-2 CPUR™=p" CPU BOARD
24 6522 61 8D1 P-ROM UV-EPROM
25 9642051014 FARIRYY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10
26 6522 61 394 2° L~ PLATE
27 6525 61 621 Lo*IJCPUENND REGISTER CPU BOARD
28 6525 61 811 P~ROM UV-EPROM
_ 29 6522 61 615 L2*23y 1/0&™-b" REGISTER _CONTROLLER 1/0 BOARD
30 98111003 YL~ MY4 DC24V RELAY MY4 DC24V
31 6522 61 821 P=-ROM UV-EPROM

229



AN 3HENYIR (NOPS)

CONTROL BOX (NOPS)

oiar
SECTION

2 a B8
SECTION NUMBER

65221 621

230




BTEYIE"YZ2R (NOPS)

CONTROL BOX (NOPS)

TV e
SECTION

trya B

| 65227 621

SECTION NUMBER

kv—7 ORFREFTREWLTEEILADOT, ¥ o PEBTEXL TS,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

N whas/BarT™ N BOE8/ COMPONENT PARTS M o | ME B
5660 61 627-5 P-ROMYEAACIZFO-b¥N*2 AAC CONTROL BOARD WITH UV-PROM 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
13,16
1 9652050803 F2AI2YY MEXS SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5XS8 2
2 6522 65 151 s ] TOOL PAN 1
3 6522 61 _213-1 #®*“9Y7R BOX 1
4 9642041214 FANIRIN M4LEX12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X12 12
£ 6527 61 214-1  An“- COVER 1
6 5290 61 135-1_ 5D LABEL 1
WK T1hNM T EXCEPT JAPAN
6 5663 74 131 SAYL(ZhDI™) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
7 9716040014 ES9vhANR M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 12
8 92660040014 FTYF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 12
9 91347 ¥3o9nry B-100-6 HINGE B-100-6 2
10 92670081008 YeyrE* bk MEX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M38X10 4
11 6522 61 225 7L~} PLATE 1
12 6522 61 226 2°L=~} PLATE 1
RYQOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
13 5660 61 626-1 RYOBI AAC 22Fo-b#EN*> RYOBI AAC CIRCULIT BQARD 1
RYOBI 522HX_ RYOBI 522HX
14 95123002 JP2 MUB258=~43 FAN MU8B255-43 1
RYOB1 522HX RYOBI 522HX
15 95123003 A=k FGEB GUARD FGS8B 9
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
16 5660 61 821-4 RYOBI AAC P-ROM RYOBI AAC UV-EPROM 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
17 5520 61 633 NHWFY - BATTERY 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
18 95115013 Vit il il e ) B SERVO DRIVER P4
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
19 97@53 NL=-y&59k PTFOSA(LY2) RELAY SOCKET PTFD8A(LYZ2) 2
20 97125 Ny« LY=2N DC24V RELAY LY-gN DC24V 2
21 99307004 #=-ynES5- §1=-B=0 SURGE KILLER S$1-B-0 8
22 97216 Ju- S-KR11 AC200V _4A RELAY S-KR11 AC200V _ 1
23 97210 Y= TH-K12TP 0.1KW THERMAL RELAY TH-=-K12TP 0.1KW 1
24 98102014 QI2*2YHYL=- 5~-N11 RELAY S-N11 AC200V 3
25 98103020 H=QUU=TH-N12TP 7508 THERMAL RELAY TH-N12TP 7504 1
26 98103026 B-2WYl=TH-N12TP 0.7A THERMAL RELAY TH-N12TP 2
27 99307002 At e A RFEZE 145KPD SURGE KILLER RFM2E 145KPD &
28 98935007 ay353%1 BTB30C3 TERMINAL BTB30C3 1
29 98935049 Auu3%1 BTB15C20 TERMINAL BTB15¢20 1
320 98102015 IFvRYPYL- S§S-NZ25 RELAY S-N25 AcC200V 1
321 98937002 BYAYL BN1SMW TERMINAL BN15MW 11
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
32 91918 W3z KNOB 1
33 91920 WARTON PLATE 1
34 90703 U9k Mé U-NUT Mé 1
35 6522 61 227-1 J%54yvp BRACKET Z
36 5522 61 184 NG - COVER 1
37 6522 65 153 IV MAT 1
328 5290 61 633 F-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 1
39 6522 61 217 2° L=}t PLATE 1
40 9670050808 YEYkERIbE MS5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X3 4

231



65221 622

riarEE
SECTION NUMBER

e rias

SECTION

ROINND, PIDA, 1INV -2

TERMINAL-TRANSFORMER,INVERTER

232



AN, P33 ,10N -8

TERMINAL,TRANSFORMER,INVERTER

AV R
SECTION

vV e Y ES [T65227 622

I

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 CEFIRZTRBE L TEXELAOT, - FPESTELL TN E W,
Khen cordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
becauss they are availahle only as a set.

N 2% FE/8EE™n BREE/componenT PARTS EM. D OME o
1 97739 ATYF P3~-63/E/SVB SWITCH P3-63/E/SVB 1
2 5341 74 081 AAIATYFS-L (K1) MAIN SWITCH SEAL{(WHITE)» 1
3 96700616038 yyybkhi*lbk M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&éX16 3
H 5522 61 256 hne - : COVER 1
5 5822 61 255 TN YIA BOX 1
6 6520 31 129 VoY BRACKET 1
7 9670040808 yeyprkicbbh MLXE HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MA4XS 4
8 993080046 JT1A% 2132~ LF330 NOISE FILTER TOKIN=-LF33D 1
9 6520 31 128 ARYpw STUD 4

10 5663 74 131 SAML(ZHI™) LABEL(JAPANESE) 1

11 5290 61 135-1 SN LABEL 2

YR TH™ T EXCEPT JAPAN

1g 522 61 224 e AT N BOX COVER 1

13 98935053 Ryoans BTBSOCT TERMINAL BTB50€11 1

14 5522 &1 223=2 Hh“WIA BOX 1

15 9670061408 YeykEr bk M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X14 [

16 5330 61 615 RINAT TERMINAL 1

17 5290 61 633 P-Atr 300MM GROUND WIRE 300DMM 5

18 99776 71b%- BKO-~C1947HD1 NCISE FILTER BKO-C1947HOQ1 1

19 971604Ug14 ESH“hB%“2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 1

20 9710040008 NURY¥H 3 M SPRING WASHER M4 1

21 9642040614 FARIRIN MEXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X6 1

22 5582 61 191 AN - COVER 1

23 9670061008 yryrk*lbb M6X10 HEXAGON SQCKET BOLT MéX10 4

24 2716060014 ESy“hvz M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé [A

25 95103043 TN =A-FR=-AZ20DE-5.5K INVERTER FR-AZ20E-5.5K 1

26 5431 76 324 AR pW STUD 1

2?7 92660060014 TYUH M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 1

28 6522 61 229 hns - COVER 2

_29 98935052 Sy KTT15=-184 TERMINAL KTT15-18J 2
30 9642051014 FA*223% MSX1D SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW MS5X10 8
31 2710050008 N Hv2e M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
32 6522 61 239 22/ D TERMINAL BOX 2
33 5486 76 525 AZYRY STUD 1
34 6522 61 216 BN - COVER 1
35 98935010 2581 BTB15LEC11 TERMINAL BTB15LC11 1
36 6522 61 215 Suun°3 TERMINAL BOX 1
37 5520 71 1583 ARY|w STUD P4
38 5486 76 517 ARYpw STUD 2
39 5522 61 991-1 PSR 210-240V TRANSFORMER 210-240V 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

39 5522 61 996-1 FSoA 220-460V TRANSFORMER 220~4460V 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

39 5523 61 991 F52A 210-240V TRANSFORMER 210-240V 1
RYOBI 52272HX RYOBI 522HX

39 5523 61 996-1 SR 220-460V TRANSFORMER 220-460V 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

40 5520 61 236 A COVER 1
INSo5YERDINIOVYOFIO FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

41 98935033 2,33%1 BDE8-MB12 TERMINAL BD8-MB12 1
FRSoFVERDININYOFID FOR BLANKET CLEANING DPEVICE

42 5520 61 239-32 HKWWI2A BOX 1
VS8 Yb LU IOYOFID FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

43 5640 12 201 ARYpR™ STUD 2

NSy besaY30Y92F30

FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

233



55221 627

w22 a8

7iaw

SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

FNTU-23DARTF

(RYOBI PCS-E)
OPERATION STAND
(RYOB! PCS-E)

234



7V e ¥V avES |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
kv—s ORSZBRSTRBBELTEIHAOT, o PESTENLTIHES N

fhen ordering items marked ,indicate the set numbep
because they are available only as a set.

28° L-D3ART S 55227 627 |
(RYOBI PCS-E)
OPERATION STAND

{RYOBI PCS-E>

PART NAME

o FER /SET Mo ﬁ%%ﬁ/ |
MEES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

M gr24/PART M

5663 61 9040 Isho-bE*YFRA ASSY CONTROL BOX ASSY 1
29-31,38-42,44~51

1 9652030614 F3RIRIN M3IX6 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M3Xé 21
2 5663 66 338 2°b-t PLATE 1
3 91346 _ P¥PEFIONY B-100-3 HINGE B-100-3 4
L 5522 66 337 Z=l SEAL 2
5 5663 66 336 z=lb SEAL 1
6 5663 66 320 hiyt = COVER 1
7 5663 66 332 2*gY2 BLOCK 2
8 9684050508 A% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 b4
9 5663 66 333 E°o PIN 4
10 92314007 a*yn°- 65020 3003E DAMPER 6S020 3003E 2
11 5663 66 334 2% g%2 BLOCK 2
12 92302014 YT KNOB 1
13 9716050014 E39%h8%2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
14 9710050008 N“¥vpva M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
15 9642050814 FANI2IN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 4
16 5663 66 331 2 35Yh BRACKET 2
17 91342 %29+ c-100-B-2 MAGNET C-100-B-2 2
18 9716030014 co4*n*2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 4
19 9710030008 NMRY“H™2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
20 9642030808 FARIRI M3IX8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X3 4
21 9670050508 YoYrE“E MSX5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X5 5
22 9670050608 YrYrET LT M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X6 4
23 9670051008 YIYRET b M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X160 4
24 5663 66 310 VORETY2A CONTROL BOX 1
25 6522 61 180 ne &l PANEL 1
26 9660030014 FYh M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 12
27 6522 61 616 LOMIDNCRLENTD REGISTER CONTROL PANEL BOARD 1
28 6522 61 970 hnt- COVER 1
29 5J 4019113 E3ou*n° ki DISPLAY PANEL 1
30 5J 4019115 YOUNe RWENND CIRCUIT PANEL 1
31 5J 4019114 Iybo-bENty CIRCULIT PANEL 1
33 6522 61 671 LI IDH=-2%N REGISTER CONTROL CABLE 1
34 9642040814 FTANIRIY MLXSE SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 4
35 92315001 s . il DRAFTER 1
36 5663 66 339 hnt- COVER 1
37 5522 61 981 PCS-E T*ou%ob=-I%I RYOBI PCS~E POWER CABLE 1
38 54 4019100 TRV OEIDA TRANSFORMER 1
39 5J 40192103 21222k -LENND CIRCULIT BOARD 1
40 5J 4019105 FUOENJA1YF POWER SWITCH 1
41 54 4019106 4-391+2°03723- CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1
42 54 4019107 ve7°871 RECEPTACLE 1
44 5J 4019110 Y CONNECTOR 8
45 54 4019104 AZYRFUDIEND CIRCUIT BOARD 2
46 5J 4019108 ve72°871 RECEPTACLE 1
47 5J 4019109 223~ CONNECTOR 1
48 5J 4019101 TUOTNIENND CIRCULIT BOARD 1
49 5J 4019102 FROFENND CIRCUIT BOARD 1
50 54 4019112 1A TR = NOISE FILTER 1
51 54 40192111 JPU FAN 1
52 5522 66 338 2°u-t PLATE 1

235



tria S

tIF O$ONIFIVOF to>ay SECTION NUMBER 65222 630

STATIC ELIMINATOR SECTION

OPS

236



Fuuts \ g ¥V a VES
L1FNFI%IFIYHF SECTSI‘ON NS NUMBER\ 65227 630 |

A7—7 ORIRRETREBALTEFLAOT, » FHBITEILTIESL,
STATIC ELIMINATOR Yhen ordeuringmitens narked % ,indic}ate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

M SaEa/SART M gﬁ%g/COMPONENT PARTS Mo o " AME s
5522 61 906 ATV OO D¥IYOF STATIC ELIMINATOR 1
1,5,6,9-11

1 5486 61 125-1 7°L-th PLATE 1
2 9660050014 Pl HEXAGON NUT M5 2
3 9710050008 N2V H¥ R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
4 9642051014 Fara29% M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
5 5486 61 126-1  2°L~-}b PLATE 1
6 5522 61 911 PATHOFIIFINN- ELECTRODE 1
8 91147 Ne12°nvyp Pz2-0112 PIPE BAND PZ-0112 1
9 98191 AT OFP3FIHAA STATIC ELIMINATOR 1
10 5522 61 912 f Dl BAR 1
11 5522 61 134-1 J*a¥97 BLOCK 1
12 9670051408 YrYbAtIbk M5X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X14 1
13 92670061608 YEYRHETILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
14 9716050014 E34™hvr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 3
15 9670050808 JEYbANILE MSX8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 4
16 90643 NYEI hYR B3 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5 2

237



65221 635

23 rR%

g

SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

ZEREEATHS

(2¥3259beo2%30V97F)

CONTROL BOX

(BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE)

238



R ERFTRCTH

(23059 eOI™IAVYITF)

CONTROL BOX

(BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE)

YT a
SECTICN

When ordering items warked
because they are available only as a set.

v v ES

| 65227 635

SECTION NUMBER

hT— 7 OBEREETIHERELTEEUAOT, £ PRI TEXLT{LEEY,
% ,indicate the set number

No. S%‘;_{ﬁ/%ﬁﬁr’“m BREn/coMPONENT PARTS M- | “ME i
1 5524 65 596 2=t SHEET 8
2 5524 65 469-1  ARAELM STAND 1
3 5524 65 594 AYRS AT - COVER 1
4 9652051003 F32325% M5X10 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X10 4
5 9470060801 VARSI E MEXS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8 4
6_98935033 393%1 _BDB-MB12 TERMINAL BD8-MB12 1
7 5524 65 621 7 559k BRACKET 1
8 96559 A19F C1520AT-BW SWITCH C1520AT-BW 1
9 98343001 ATYF JW-STI1RKK SWITCH JW-S11RKK 1

10 99779 73— _166-2203-01 NOISE FILTER 26B-2203-01 1

11 _5524 65 622 Aoka-5- CONTROLLER 1

12 98103022 Y-3WlUL- TH-N12TP THERMAL RELAY TH-N12TP 1

13 98102014 I752YMIb- 5-N11 RELAY S-N11 AC200V 1

14 99307003 Y-5“%5- RFM2HJ104KD SURGE KILLER RFM2HJ104KD 1

15 99771 Y- §5- SURGE KILLER 1

16 98111007 YU~ MY1 DC24V RELAY MY1 DC24V 2

17 97253 JU-J59F PTFO8A(LY2) RELAY SOCKET PTFO8A(LY2) 2

18 5524 65 597 TUOFRNYIR . BOX 1

19 90916002 _ Yyo9%7 07— VB-004-6__ RING BLOWER VB-004-6 1

20 5486 31 138 ANG =Y~ SPACER [

21 92314011 %4 U1340 RUBBER U1340 [

22 5522 65 479 IP=3%7}h AIR DUCT 1

23 5524 65 563 h-A 70 HOSE 70 2

24 5524 65 489 =97°I NIPPLE 4

25 97639 N7 AB-41048 VALVE AB-41048 2

26 5524 65 486-2 7°3559F BRACKET 2

27 94203 —97°I_6258-6 NIPPLE G2S8-6 1

28 90904025 T YISASS, VT307-26-01 _VALVE VT307-26-01 1

29 90905001 Y1L>%- AN103-01 SILENCER AN103-01 4

30 90911036 7 9359 1/8X1/8 BUSHING 1/8X1/8 2

31 90906001 L¥“2L-%- AR2000-01B6 REGULATOR AR2000-D1BG 2

32 94209 #-2 HB-8 HOSE HB-8 1

33 94200 ILFS GZL8-6 ELBOW GZL8-6 6

34 90904026 I=A-LFS VV323-20-041 MANI FOLD VV323-20-041 1

35 5524 65 488-1 7 549F BRACKET 1

36 5524 65 487-1 ER-ZFW7%0Y?o TERMINAL BLOCK 2

37 91158 7°52% 1/8 PLUG 1/8 _ 6

38 90903010 Z9Y2°1b KaH04-01S NIPPLE KQHO4-~01S 4

39 90903011 t1ook-2 2.5X4 HOSE 2.5X& 1

40 90504027 FNOUSASIVI312-2D2C-M VALVE VZ312-2DZC~-M5 4

41 91301001 FANIR9Y M2.5X25 SCREW M2.5X25 8

42 90903012 =97°_KQHD4-M5 NIPPLE KQHO4-M5 A

43 5524 65 518 PY2° CAP i

44 90518001 713~ EA-8 FILTER EA-8 1

45 5524 65 480-2 37 TANK 1

46 90516002 15 -Z% KHR-80A OIL GAUGE KHR-80A 1

47 5524 65 491-1_ N°u PAN 1

48 91001004 ihHs DL12-03 ELBOW DL12-03 2

49 91004003 AU-7% IN-225-146 SLEEVE IN-225-146 2

50 91004002 N17° 12 _ PIPE 12 1

51 90906002 ALY VHSZ000-018 VALVE VHS2000-018 1

52 94206 ZY7°nK _67S8-8 NIPPLE GZ58-8 1

53 90911022 151Z97°0 1/8X1/4 NIPPLE 1/8X1/4 1

54 91073 FRAAINES 3/8X1/4 ELBOW 3/8X1/4 1

55 91003001 #97° S2074—F PUMP SZ2074-F 1

56 5524 65 478 7 559k BRACKET 1

57 91001005 =97°l_HO4=-01 NIPPLE HD4-01 /3

58 91004001 N°17° & PIPE & 1

59 92316003 2% 0AYF NG=79-6 GROMMET NG-79-G 1

239



CTICL N €7V a Y BS 65221 635
tg“g:wrgw“awoﬂ SECT10N SECTION NUMBER. |
CONTROL_BOX Am~ OEBERRTESRLTY EULOT, g VENCETLT L

(BLANKET CILEANING DEVICE) because they are available only as a set.

M SR A/ PART M B/ COMPONENT PARTS N7 NAME o

[ 1] ¥
60 5524 65 470-2 #WUZA BOX 1
61 92302006 FWF A1081-1 HANDLE A1081-1 2
62 91322 ANLPY (C-30-RK-3225 RUBBER FOOT C-30-RK=-3225 4
63 5524 65 708 J° L=t PLATE 1
64 5524 65 707 2°b=t PLATE 1
65 5524 65 598 J°u=t PLATE 1
66 98912004 3278- NJC=-244-RM CONNECTOR NJC-244-RM 1
67 95803 LeI°270I RECEFPTACLE 1
68 98912003 1473~ SRCN2A13-58 CONNECTOR SRCNZ2A13-5§ 1
69 90903017 72%55F KQu08-01S BRANCH KQUO8~-01S 1
70 90911035 AtL=bz92°1 9.5X1/8 NIPPLE 9.5X1/8 1
71 5524 65 485 J2°L-=} PLATE 1
72 98893 1r25- CONNECTOR 1

240



A-zTIATHC o ryarE8
(TN 33 EYN39YHF) w7y SECTION NUMBER 65221 637
TERMINAL PIPING SECTION
(BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE)
|
o —

242




A-ZFWLNTH

(2232599 A0Y0F)

TERMINAL PIPING

{BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE)

2 A R
SECTION

2V vES

| 65227 637 |

SECTION NUMBER

K== ORFZRITRBEL TETRAOT, &9 FHFHFTEXLTLEEN,

Khen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set numher

M i a/ PRt  Basa/COMPONENT PARTS Moo | P s
1 21601001 & L04=-01 ELBOW LO4-01 4
2 6522 §5 493 A-ZF L7097 TERMINAL BLOCK 1
3 90903021 FPYI2° KQC-D46 CAP KQCc-046 2
4 90903010 ~WI2°l, KaHD4-01S8 NIPPLE KaHO4-015 19
5 921158 7939% 1/8 PLUG 1/8 4
6 90903015 Ik KeLD4-018 ELBOW K@LD4-015S 7
7 91001002 Ik pLO4=-01 ELBOW DLG4~01 5
8 91004001 NeL7° 4 PIPE 4 1
9 91002001 FRoI™ANL |USB3=6~1-E VALVE ISB3-6-1-E Ac200v 4

10 9670051208 Y5YhErt M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MS5X12 3

11 9670040808 Y5UbHE*bE M4XE HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4XE 1

12 5524 65 537 Fvgp DUCT 1

13 5432 61 118 AR STUD 1

14 90903011 T1o2%-A 2.5X4 HOSE 2.5X4 1

15 5640 12 201 ARYpY STUD 2

16 5524 65 494-1 722559} BRACKET 1

17 9670062008 yyUpritibt M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 2

18 92660050014 TYhF M5 HEXAGON NUT MS 1

19 9710050008 N A M5 SPRING WASHER M5 il

20 9670041008 yhybkcbt M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4&X10 8

21 6522 65 495 A==+, a9? TERMINAL BLOCK 1

22 91001005 —W7°|L, HD4-01 NIPPLE HO04&-01 5

23 9670061208 YEY bR b MEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X1Z2 2

24 5524 65 496 el B BRACKET 1

25 91191 B=-AN“DFY 15 HOSE BAND 15 4

26 5290 83 351 Ar73~ CONNECTOR 1

27 5524 65 564 H=ACL=100) HOSE(L=100) 1

28 5524 65 566 w=A{(L=1500) HOSE(L=1500) 1

29 5524 45 ?g6 I=7F2-7% TUBE 8

30 5524 65 536 [xgt DUCT 1

21 92316001 gAY MG-6 GROMMET MG-6 2

__ 32 5524 65 498 A-ZFHI%0W7 BLOCK 1

33 9670063508 VEYrHE*ILF MEX35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4

34 91193 nNhop» 26 BAND 26 4

35 5522 11 256-1 #h-A 19%X26X2500 HOSE 19X2&6X2500 2

36 5524 65 565 F-A(L=1800) HOSE{(L=1800) 1

37 6522 65 497 AN - COVER 1

38 9652061203 F3A22D™ M6X12 SMALL TRUSS SCREW Mé6X12 2

243



65221 650

14
W
17}
+3
*N
ANZ
m o
N
a g
Y
A8
A b
SN oW
¥y
T
<L
1 o
a3 a
o W
™ ~
[ -
LS w
] =
~ ©
o T
z @
~
1 o=
e -
H <

244



trvaES
SECTION NUMBER

IV als
SECTION

IP-7%0P-,A7°U- [ 65227 650 |

AIR BLOWER,SPRAY

*T— 7 OBRABRETRBRLTEELAOCT, € FEBSTHEIL TS,
Rhen ordering itews warked * ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available conly as a set.

Ne ;s:%r##g gg%‘mm gﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS r?uART NAME gﬁ
6520 48 140 2%-7 ASSY FORK ASSY 1
31-37
6520 48 150 A1YF ASSY SWITCH ASSY 1
39-44
6520 48 500 LIYNINTIYIF ASSY NON-STOP DELIVERY FORK ASSY 1
29-45
91340 A2°L=YiF1Yut SPRAY UNIT 1
43,57-75 _
1 5522 11 251 -2 _15X22xX1300 HOSE_ 15X22X1300 1
2 91192 f=ANNTPS 23 HOSE_BAND 23 4
3 5640 82 103 neq{7e PIPE 1
4 90505 0=4o7% P-16 0-RING P-16 é
5 5522 48 121 ne17° PIPE 2
6 5486 16 136 JAN NOZZLE 3
7 5486 14 137 FYH NUT 3
8 5486 14 134-3 AJ°L-#h"T*1 SPRAY BODY 3
9 9670040808 YOYRESIE M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8 3
10 9716040014 ESHY A R M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 3
11_5522 48 114 24559k BRACKET 2
12 9716060014 ES¥2hv 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2
13 96600600154 IYh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
14 9670061408 YYrE bE M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX14 2
15 9670061608 YEYbhE b M6X16 HEXAGON_SOCKET BOLT MéX1é6 A
16 9684040608 PARIY M4X6 SET SCREW M4Xé6 6
17 90553 0=-Y27% P-7 0~RING P-7 3
18 5486 14 135-2  nN“p™ VALVE 3
19 5486 14 145 F A A END PIPE 1
20 91193 NYSPY 26 BAND 26 1
21 5522 48 112 IP0- SHOWER 1
22 9670084008 YIYRE LE M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 2
23 6520 48 111 AT- STAY 1
24 5521 48 113 N PAEEE: PLATE 2
25 9670051008 YrYbks bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
26 91158 7°32% 1/8 PLUG 1/8 5
27 5640 48 107 Abyne - STOPPER 0
28 5522 48 146 24559h BRACKET 4
29 9680060808 PA2IY MEXB SET_SCREW Mé6X8 A
30 5522 48 145 ArTbY GUIDE 1
31 5522 48 143 wyN374-7 SPARE FORK 2
32 9710080008 N RESA™R M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
33 90920 77039k M8 DOMED CAP NUT M8 2
34 5522 48 141 AT~ STAY 1
35 9710060008 NE2YHNR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 6
36 90706 72719k M6 DOMED CAP NUT Mé 6
37 5522 48 142 #y*3714-2 SPARE FORK 6
38 5522 48 144 he AP GUIDE 1
39 5522 48 147-2 hp“- COVER 1
40 95117 29AN%- AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1
41 95111 ATYF 2-15GW22B SWITCH Z-15GW228B 1
42 5522 48 148=-2 7549t BRACKET 1
43 9710040008 NSRYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 5
44 9642043014 FAR 325 M4X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X30 2
45 9670061208 YEYREN b MEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
46 97056 yo7%2%gP- VFC106A RING BLOWER VFC106A 1
47 9670082008 YEYRGS L MEX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 2
48 5562 82 101 1273~ CONNECTOR 1
49 5522 11 252 fi-A 15X22X500 HOSE 15x22X500 1
50 5560 82 118 Mi=AZY72°M HOSE NIPPLE 1
51 90911024 ARXRINES 1/2-3/8 ELBOW 1/2-3/8 1

245



IP-

7%0?P-,R7°%b-

AIR BLOWER,SPRAY

vy a s
SECTION

kg VRS

| 65227 650

|

SECTION NUMBER

kv—s OERBRERTRBBLTEERAQT, £y FESTHEXLTLESL,
Khen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

e E2u'FR/3ET " BAEE/componeNT PARTS T NAME i
52 9670062001 VEYRE b MEX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Méx20 4
52 5522 11 228-1 #lL3v- HOLDER 1
54 9670101608 YEYrgrbE M10X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X16 2
55 90904009 N7 YS3O01BF94N9CF VALVE YS301BFQ4NSCF 5X26 1
56 90911025 =wJ°i, 3/8~-1/2 NIPPLE 3/8-1/2 1
S7 9648040814 #5323% MLXB SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
58 91286 Poo%Ih TB-30-324 ANGLE TB-30-324 1
59 9411302500 F-N°~E° 3X25 TAPER PIN 3X25 1
60 91285 J7% T1TB-30-312 KNOB TB-30~312 1
61 9721060008 E-UYDI9% E-6 E-RING E-6 1
62 91284 AZ2%Yu2% T1B=-30-311 SPRING TB-30-311 1
63 91283 oYsyv- TB-30-310 WASHER TB-30-310 1
64 91282 oNo2Y 1B-30-306 0-RING TB-30-306 1
65 91278 %2 TB-30-304 SHAFT TB-30-304 1
66 91289 ARUNTT TB-30~323-2 SCALE TB-30-323-2 1
67 91277 nNeagvay-2 TB=-30-301 POWDER CASE TB-30-301 1
68 91288 Yk TB=-30-322 NUT TB=~30-322 1
69 91287 —w7°k TB-30-321 NIPPLE TB-30-321 1
70 91279 newss TB-31-303 PACKING TB-31'3U3 1
71 91281 A2y TB-30-309 VALVE TB-30-309 1
_Zg 9642040614 FARIRDY MLXE SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X6 5
73 91113 27°L-h%7° TB-31-318 SPRAY CUP TB-31-318 1
74 91112 nNeobY TB=-31-314 BAND TB-31-314 1
75 9664050014 FIAHTWE M5 WING NUT M5 1

246



iz RS

INSUEYR ey N AYYF wrar ccTION NOMBER 65221 655

BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE SECTION

248



V525 MROINIVYOF

BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

trYa
SECTION

e VYES

| 6522z 655 |

SECTION NUMBER

A=2—7 OBSRRETEBRLTEIVAOT, o FEFTHEIXLTLE W
Khen ordering items marked W ,inditate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

N Sh'Ea/Phnr ™ haee/COMPONENT PARTS Mo | hF i
* o
5524 65 450 mibAM= ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
X711z Yp 1ST UNIT
16,17,24
5524 65 460 coob™ bk ASSY BOLT ASSY 2
[NL22=Wh 2ND UNIT
16,17,19
5524 65 510 2°L=-b ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
ANAL12ZYF{OPS) 18T UNIT(OPS)
82,84
5524 65 520 J2°b=-bF ASSY PLATE ASSY i
vAL12=YF{(NOPS) 15T UNIT{(NOPS)
82,84
5524 65 530 2°L~F ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
RVC22ZYH(OPS) ZND UNITC(OPS)
82,84
5524 65 540 2°L=F ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
ANL22ZWF(NOPS) ZND UNIT{(NOPS)
82,84
5524 65 550 NOINIF% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
63,64
5524 65 560 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
55,56
5524 65 570 NOINIF™ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
32=-35,40-42 47
5524 65 580 NOINIF% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
_ 34,35
5524 65 590 Yy ASSY SOCKET ASSY 2
) 32,33,47
1 5524 &5 527 woWg BLOCK 1
anq132=%h 1ST UNIT
1 5524 65 528 A BLOCK 1
i} A5 {22-9F 2ND UNIT
2 90903012 —W7°h KQHO4-M5 NIPPLE K@HO4-M5 14
3 90903016 AbL=FIIbh™ IN289-629 ELBOW IN289-629 &
4L 91341002 2222 1/16 PLUG 1/16 4
5 5524 65 541 J4SH5Yh BRACKET 1
' JAvAL12=W} 18T UNIT
5 5524 65 546 AR ls BRACKET 1
AV(21Z9k 2ND UNIT _
6 9670033008 YyWkgatibk M3X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X30 &
7 90902009 IP-I923%= (Q2B16-10S AIR CYLINDER 2
8 90903011 T1aok=-A 2.5X4 HOSE 2.5X4 1
9 90903021 FP97° Kac-0D46 CAP KQc-046G 2
10 9662050014 TYE M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
11 5524 65 524 KRN - HOLDER 2
12 97100800038 nhxYvnr M3 SPRING WASHER M8 2
13 5524 65 545 Tk NUT 2
14 9670052001 YHYrEc kb M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 4
15 5524 65 521 AT = STAY 4
16 9410161008 A2°4oavEeD 1.6X10 SPRING PIN 1.6X10 [
17 5524 65 452 h5- COLLAR &4
18 5524 65 453 LAY - LEVER 2
o (O Al Y o 15T UNIT
18 5524 65 462 LAY - LEVER 2
w229 ZND UNIT
19 5524 65 461 Eeodribt BOLT 2
avLR1IZYE Z2ND UNIT
20 5524 65 466 pA Dl e P GUIDE RAIL 1
aAvq21z9h 2ND UNIT

249



735059k AN30YOF

BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

VgV
SECTION

ke VES

[ 65227 655 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ORBRESTHBHEL TE FLADT, £y PEFTEXLTIXEEL,
Khen ordering itews marked
because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

¥, tE® /SET M T PART NAME W
M gs#3/PART M B85/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty
20 6522 65 456 g Rl Bl Tt GUIDE RAIL 1
FV{121-9F 18T UNIT
21 9670061208 JEYbHE ILEF M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 6
22 9670063508 YaYphiicibh M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
23 9670061608 YEYbhES ikt M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 &
IN(12=VF 18T UNIT
24 5524 65 451 TR = HOLDER 2
Fv11-9Yh 1ST UNIT
25 5524 65 465 pA Rk M ol Vit GUIDE RAIL 1
RN21-9h ZND_UNIT
25 6522 65 455 P e e Tl | GUIDE RAIL 1
Svq4121-Yh 18T UNIT
_26 9670032803 JEUREN I M3X28 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X28 4
avq21-Wk 2ND UNIT
26 9670034008 YyYphit bk M3X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X40 4
I%712Z9F 1ST UNIT
27 90902007 T7-31 8 -Ca2B12-105M AIR CYLINDER C¢2B12-10SM 2
av(21=%h ZND UNIT
27 90902008 I7-INu3" - AIR CYLINDER €Q2B12-F6120-15 2
INL1I-Yh 1ST _UNLT
28 90903020 Tk M-SHLH-4 ELBOW M-S5HLH-4 4
.29 9684040508 PARIN M4X5 SET SCREW M&4X5 4
30 5524 65 525 FYS13 PLATE 4
31 5524 65 514 ce> PIN 4
32 5524 65 592 h3- COLLAR 2
33 9410251808 A7°UngvEy 2.5X18 SPRING PIN 2.5X18 2
34 5524 65 582 ns- COLLAR 4
325 5524 65 581 NoIR o8 HOUSING 2
36 9648062014 $5325° MéxX20 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X20 8
37 5524 65 523 Jokb®y PIN 8
38 5524 65 522 Q=-5- ROLLER 8
29 9670041008 YEyprhcibk M4x10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 16
40 90367002 A9%10 5 BALL 5 2
41 5524 65 571 AZ% Yoo SPRING 2
42 9670060608 YyYbrE*lbk MOX6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6Xé 2
43 5524 65 512 A FRAME 1
a%12-YF 1ST UNIT
43 5524 65 532 -6 FRAME 1
FN421ZYF ZND UNIT
44 9710060008 N“2YMHSR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 8
45 9662060014 IYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 2
46 5524 65 593 ikl Ay BOLT 2
47 5524 65 591 vy SOCKET 2
48 5524 65 554 IOFMARYNR - STOPPER 2
49 5524 65 553 BN ME N SHAFT 4
50 9684040608 FARDY M4X6 SET SCREW M4&X6 8
51 5524 65 702 hihy PAPER PIPE 2
52 5524 65 355 IoR®7059% PLUG 2
53 5524 65 515 JAN NOZZLE 2
54 5524 65 552 pals SOCKET 2
55 5524 65 561 P-i ARM 2
56 90436 0o9I1959F HF1216 ONE WAY CLUTCH HF1216 2
57 5524 65 556 *- KEY 4
58 5524 65 543 E°J PIN 4
59 9414161000 nyEes 1.6X10 SPLIT PIN 1.6X10 4
60 5524 65 542 7 LINK - 4
61 9721100008 E-U7° E-10 E-RING E-10 2
62 5524 65 513 L-4 FRAME 1
Fvf1a3z-vt 15T UNIT

250



V305V INIAVYOTF

BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

o
SECTION

riva v EE

| 65227 655 |

SECTION NUMBER

K7—7 OBSREFTERBRMLTEIHAOT, 2 BB TEILTIE S,
¥hen ordering items wmarked % ,indicate the set pumber
because they are available only as a set,

Na ;E;éﬁrgg gEETﬂaﬂn gﬁ%g/COMPONENT PARTS IIJ)QART NAME gﬁ
62 5524 65 533 =4 FRAME 1
AN1231_9F ZND UNIT
63 90355010 N09I1759F HFL 1226 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL 1226 2
64 5524 65 551 Noavog» HOUSING 2
65 5524 65 576 Dol [ BOLT 4
66 5524 65 577 2°59%4%1 PLATE b
67 5524 65 585~1 NVUIP- WASHER 4
68 9686052008 FA2DY M5Xx20 SET_SCREW M5X20 2
69 5524 65 584 Gl BOLT 2
70 9684050808 PAzD™ M5X8 SET SCREW M3X8 2
71 5524 65 583 R GUIDE 2
72 5524 65 572 24359k BRACKET 2
73 5524 65 578 A20Uyon SPRING 4
T4 5524 65 579 hvqpe GUIDE 4
75 5524 65 574 IJPAPYNC - STOPPER 2
76 5524 65 516 AT= STAY 4
77 5524 65 701 29377 CLEANING ROLL 2
78 5524 65 575 IZr*72°L-t END PLATE 2
79 9670064008 YHYRES L M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xx40 2
80 5524 65 573 2%359h BRACKET 2
31 90903014 TibH* KQLO4-M5 ELBOW Ka@LD4-M5 &
82 5524 65 511 2°u-+ PLATE 2
F“111ZY%F 18T UNIT
82 5524 65 531 2°u-t PLATE 2
3% {222-9F 2ND UNIT
83 5524 65 517 N5~ COLLAR 8
84 90336006 2*9»2 80r0808 BUSHING 80F-0808 8
85 5524 65 535 n1r*o-37- GUIDE ROLLER [
86 90500 Q0-Npo2% P-4 O-RING P-4 4

251



65221 660

£ a %8
SECTION NUMBER

g

SECTION

2% 9ED

ACCESSORIES

252



wria Y HS

W - E ~
FYNIED -:;C{rsigN o or o MpER L653222 660 |
ACCESSORIES Fren e e bone Bar o K hdiaats phe sat nisbor
because they are available only as a set.
M R/ PART N gﬁ%ﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS ML AME i
5430 83 100-2 2°523%P~-hy ASSY PLUNGER CAN ASSY 2
1-10
5430 83 210-4 J7°3,53“P-huIoh R ASSY PLUNGER CAN SHAFT ASSY 2
1-9
5522 25 170 2507 ASSY CRANK ASSY 1
31-34
1_5430 83 218 NS = ) COVER 2
2 90408 AF-lbch -0 3/8 STEEL BALL 3/8 4
3 5430 83 213-3 AYR® HEAD 2
4 5430 83 216-3  *¥v2° CAP 2
5 5430 83 214-1  Wyo© RING 2
6 5430 83 217 FATYE NUT 2
7 5430 83 215-1  A2°Uss™ SPRING 2
8 5430 83 111-1  vary HOLDER 2
9 9723180008 C~-yuo™ c-18 C-RING C-18 2
10 5430 83 115-1 k%t BOTTLE 2
11 91494 BNl BOTTLE 2
12 90532001 JAMl PH-3 NOZZLE PH-3 1
13 91531 N Y-ANND GREASE GUN 1
14 91442 T1h* o OIL GUN 1
15 5480 23 256-1 & =Wk 1obb 510" - BALL POINT DRIVER 1
16 91423 ayhoE*oLoF 2.5 ALLEN WRENCH 2.5 1
17 91422 QYh2EoLoF 3 ALLEN WRENCH 3 1
18 91421 oW LDF 4 ALLEN WRENCH & 1
19 91420 aYh2E¥oLoF 5 ALLEN WRENCH 5 1
20 91425 QYhZEN ST 6 ALLEN WRENCH 6 1
21 21418 T-L2F 13 T-HANDLE WRENCH 13 1
22 91455 T-L2F 19.,L=300 T-HANDLE WRENCH 19 1
23 91431 F*3nA%=(=-3100MM DRIVER(-)}100MM 1
24 91430 FeSAnY = (+)100MM DRIVER(+)Y100MM PLASTIC HANDLE 1
25 91456 FV=HEC AP PYSINN - H-5 BALL POINT DRIVER H-5.0 1
26 91429 Fr-LFE°AOPPYS5IAN- H=-4& BALL POINT DRIVER H=4.0 1
27 91465 AN®F 13X17¢S) WRENCH 13X17(8) 1
28 91454 AN 10X13(L=141> WRENCH 10X13(L=140) 1
29 5522 65 322 Li® - LEVER 1
30 91468 AN 7X8 WRENCH 7X8 1
31 908468 IU7°32F%Y NRZS5 GRIP NRZ25 1
32 5640 25 121-3 An®y WRENCH 1
33 9710100008 nhx¥vhvz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
34 9660100014 T9F M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
35 5486 84 151=-1  2YWgo%Ey "e" WEDGE 4
36 91434 197N TOOL BOX 1
37 5524 65 121-1  Noh¥An°y SPANNER 1
38 5524 65 703 An® ¥ SPANNER 1
ZY305YRRIDM3OYSFID FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
39 5524 65 7M1 22377 CLEANING ROLL 8
24305 FRIDNIVYOFID FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
40 92318003 Y39i7=-7° NW-=10 TAPE NW-10 1

Y35y beyINI0YOFIY

FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

253



65201 680

t2ia RS
SECTION NUMBER

L s My

SECTION

FT=-2°1o%-3-

TAPE INSERTER

254



sV a EBS
SECTION NUMBER

7Y a
SECTION

F-7° (% -8- t 65207 680 |

TAPE INSERTER

K2 ORZERETRHBBELTETRAOCT, £y FEFTEXLTL{HEIW.

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set nunmber

N Su'F2/35E ™ B2EE/component parTs Moo N OMP o
6520 61 960-1 F=7°134-814%I% TAPE INSERTER SET 1
1=-15

1 9642030614 FARI2IY M3IX6 SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW M3Xé 6
2 9716030014 E3YYhvk M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 2
3 5290 61 963 F=-2°HhNT}" TAPE GUIDE 1
L 9670081608 Yyyykarkt M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2
5 6520 61 511 pAFF 1) BRACKET 1
4 5290 61 961 T« 108 =-3=-HKo81 TAPE INSERTER BODY 1
7 5290 61 965 P-4 ARM 2
8 2672106514 aYhIZEM Ikl M10X6E5 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10X65 2
9 5522 61 512-1 2VS5Yp BRACKET 1
10 92670061208 YEYRR® Ik MEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 2
11 9716100014 E>4vh*zx M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 6
12 90680 #1572 R-21 CONED DISC SPRING R=-21 6
13 9662100014 Tk M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 [
14 5290 61 964 F=)°RILA® = TAPE HOLDER 1
15 91551 Z-N-5-7° (200M) TAPE FOR TAPE INSERTER(200M) 1

255



65221 710

tria-ER
SECTION NUMBER

o iav

SECTION

an*- (0PS)

COVER (OPS)

256



hnv- (0PS)

COVER (OPS)

Y g s
SECTION

'YV Y ES

| 6522z 710 |

SECTION NUMBER

Kv—2 OBRIIRETRBRLTEFHAOT, € BB TEXLTLESY,

fhen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set nuaber

Mo ﬁ??g/gggrmm %QE/COMPONENT PARTS ll[:uART NAME 0’?
o 24
1 5290 74 202 REYIEIOINIANM N (120KG) LABEL (120KG) 1
2 6522 71 171 nHn - COVER 1
2 6520 65 151 dAngwgng TOOL PAN 1
4 6520 74 125 J°L-F PLATE 1
5 6520 65 152 KRN - HOLDER 4
6 91314006 LRIV PTVEIYEC LRIV SCREW 4
7 6522 74 131 ¥22ATNND NAME PLATE 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
7 6522 74 133 ¥J2ATNND NAME PLATE 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
8 5512 71 114 N2 2IYENTYEMS5XE SMALL BINDING SCREW M5X8 26
9 6522 65 152 L B Al il TOOL PAN 2
10 6522 71 161 hne - COVER 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
10 6522 71 661 hne - COVER 1
RYOBI 522X RYOB1 522X
11 6520 74 118~1 SA%N LABEL 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
12 6522 71 141-1 hn»- COVER 1
13 5524 71 153 ARYEY STUD .
14 9670084008 YEYbrEr b MEX A0 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT ME8X40 2
15 5522 71 116 24559k BRACKET 13
16 9670061008 YyYrhatbE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 13
17 5290 74 087-2 SAML{(z1aI™) LABEL{ENGLISH) 1
17 5290 74 091 SAML(ZHRITIN) LABEL(JAPANESE) 1
18 91311 I2°2YbE$+9wF €-100-A-1 MAGNET CATCH C=-100-~a-~1 1
19 9642031014 A% 323 M3X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X10 2
20 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW M3Xé 2
21 5522 72 127 7°L=} PLATE 1
22 9670061208 YESbkr Lk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
23 6522 71 162 JESHUb BRACKET 3
24 9670081208 YEYRENLE M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12Z 7
25 5290 74 082-1  SA™W(zIT1I™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
25 6290 74 D92 %M (ZHI™) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
26 6522 72 121 RS- COVER ]
27 6522 72 122 Hi™ - COVER 1
28 9652050808 F3A323" MS5X8 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 4
29 5522 72 125-1 2%S4yyh BRACKET 1
30 6522 71 145 hns - COVER 1
31 9670081608 YrybrErbk M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 4
32 6522 71 142 ATYIC STEP 1
33 5300 71 156 Eeo PIN 2
34 5663 51 194 AFAYRY STUD &
35 5522 71 273 AZUpY STUD 2
36 9648031014 #5325 M3X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X10 3
37 5522 71 132 Noaow RING 1
28 94652040607 F3SRI2IN M4X6 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4Xé 1
39 6520 71 304-1 Hn%- COVER 1
40 6522 71 111 nH™ - COVER 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
40 6522 71 611 hne - COVER 1
_ RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
41 5290 74 083-2 SAMR(z1I%) LABELCENGLISH) 1
41 5290 74 093 2AYNLZFIIN) LABEL{JAPANESE) 1
42 9716030014 ES42h R M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 3
43 9710030008 NYRY“H™z M3 SPRING WASHER M3 3
44 9660030014 FYr M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 3
45 5522 72 126-1 J72“359b BRACKET 1
46 9684060608 bARDY MEX6E SET SCREW M&6X6 1

257



——

w . BV RNy iy vES
i (OPS) NAAIN SpoTion NUMBER| 65221 710 |

kv—2 OESERETREFLTEFEAOT, wy PESTEILTILSY,
COVER (OPS) ¥hen ordemr:insuuitens narked X ,iﬁdicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N g EE/PRRr"w ERE®/  MPONENT PARTS M NAME s
47 5560 71 174 hi CAM 1
48 98305002 ATYF D4LDTAZZN SWITCH D4AD1A3Z2N 1
49 9710040008 NV EN2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 .
50 9642042514 FTARIRIN MELEX25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW MA&4X25 2
51 90703 Urwhk Mé U-NUT Mo 1
52 91920 WAhTo™ PLATE 1
53 5290 61 135-1 20% W LABEL 1
bt v EXCEPT JAPAN
53 5663 74 131 SAME(=KoIN) ' LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
54 91918 Wz KNOB 1
55 5433 74 412 010 SEAL i
56 98945011 B=DWILAY3LFY CM12 CABLE GRAND CM12 1
57 6520 72 112-1 hpn™ - COVER 1
S8 4520 72 111-1 hn - COVER 1
59 9670052008 Yrypkc b MSX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20 3
60 5332 74 201 Y rE39I 3L (150KG) LABEL (150KG) 1
61 6520 72 113-1 hn»- COVER i
63 9670051208 Ykt ikt M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 1
64 9660040014 TYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 16
65 9716040014 E39%hvR M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 12
66 91347 F¥35n*y B=-100-6 HINGE B-100-6 2
67 9642041214 TARI2IN MLX12 SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW M4X12 12
68 5290 61 633 P2t 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM .
69 90643 MEY“ AN BS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER BS ]
70 92642041014 FarJ23Y M4AXI10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X10 [
71 9652050803 F3ADRSY MSXS SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 4

258



65221 720

£2arRE
SECTION NUMBER

I

SECTION

hnt= (NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

260



hn»-

(NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

¥ av
SECTION

&y v ES

| 65222 720

SECTION NUMEBER

A= ORRBIIERTRBMLTEEHAOT, £y PEFTELL TSN,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

sindicate the set number

No ;B?':?:F##E EEETMM ﬁ%gg/COMPONENT PARTS Pl;lART NAME 5
1.5512 71 114 NSADPYIRINYIANYTMSXE SMALL BINDING SCREW M5X28 29
2 5522 71 116 V359t BRACKET 12
3 9670061008 YIURESILE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 12
4 9660040014 TYh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
5 5486 61 643 P=-22> 150MM EARTH WIRE 150MM 2
6 90643 NYEY“H 3 BS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5 8
7 9642041014 FA*2a25% M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 A
8 9642042514 FANIRIN M4LX25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X25 (]
9 9710040008 N*24%n*2 M4 SPRING WASHER M& 6
10 98945011 =N S CM12 CABLE GRAND CM12 3
11 98305002 A19F D4&DT1A3EN SWITCH D4D1A32ZN 3
12 6522 71 210 AN - COVER 1
13 9670084008 YiUrsr bk M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X40 2
14 5524 71 153 AFYpS STUD 2
15 6522 71 240-1 hpv- COVER 1
15 6522 71 290 hne- COVER 1
235259 h 2220 39Y0F3Y FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

16 6520 74 115 2°L=-F PLATE 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

16 6520 74 117 2°L~t PLATE 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

17 5560 73 104 hé CAM 1

18 9684060608 FARDY MEX6E SET_SCREW M6X6 1

19 5290 44 191 h5- COLLAR 1

20 9660030014 IYE M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 3

21 9710030008 N4 22 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 3

22 92308001 Nor™ A-250-4-2 HANDLE A-250-4-2 2

23 6520 71 304=-1_  An®- COVER 2

24 9652040608 F3A323% M4X6 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4Xé 2

25 5290 74 087-2 SA“M(IfI%) LABEL(ENGLISH) 1

25 5290 74 091 SAML(ZHOIN) LABEL{(JAPANESE) 1

26 6522 71 212 RIS STUD 3

27 5663 11 525 AZYpe STUD 2

28 6522 71 242 AT- STAY 1

29 5522 41 333-1 ARYp™ STUD 2

30 9670082008 YyYrat b M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 2

31 5431 72 146 AZYEY STUD 1

32 6522 71 162 24559t BRACKETY 1

33 9670081208 YEYRHTILE M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M38X12 1

34 5640 71 249 2° L=t PLATE 1

35 6522 71 230 nt- COVER 1

36 9648031214 93225 M3X12 SMALE FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X12 3

37 6522 71 250 20k el COVER 1

37 6522 71 330 AN - COVER 1

28505Y 2% 39Y9F39 FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

38 5522 74 132 3% b(0.3) LABEL(D.3) 1

39 5290 74 301 SARM I (xf2%) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1

39 5290 74 302 AN (ZHII™) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

39 5298 74 312 AN (P IYIN) LABEL (GERMANY) 1

39 5290 74 313 AN (252A0%) LABEL (FRENCH) 1

39 5290 74 314 AN (AN 1DTN) LABEL (SPANISH) 1

40 9660050014 TYE M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 6

41 9710050008 nhagvpr2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6

42 6520 65 152 RLIA™ = HCLDER 4

43 91314006 DRNADINPIYUFAYEC 2D SCREW 4

44 6520 65 151 A9Z™HY*5 TOOL PAN 1

45 6522 71 281 hint- COVER 1

46 6520 71 244-1 97 HOOK 1

47 9652051203 F52323™ M5X12 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X12 6

261



hne -

(NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

¥ s s
SECTION

oy vES

| 65222 720 |

SECTION NUMBER

*r— 7 OESHBEETREBRLTEILAOT, £ FRETERLTIHEEY,
Ahen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set nuaber
because they are available only as a set.

M SutER/RI My BHEE/componenT PaRTS o ART NAME o
48 6520 71 243-1 QY7 HOOK 2
49 9670062008 YEYRAMILE MEX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX20 2
S0 6520 72 211-4 Hph-v- COVER 1
51 9670061208 YEYRENLE MEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 &
52 6522 72 212 T COVER 1
53 5341 74 081 ATIATYFI=-b (K21 MAIN SWITCH SEALCWHITE) 1
54 5300 74 069 et | LABEL 1
55 5560 74 108 9% LABEL 1
54 5290 74 075 FCCOAM FCC LABEL 1
57 5622 72 212 AZYRY STUD 1
58 5522 72 213 ARYPY STUD 1
59 96?DD§1608 Yrubktibb M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X146 3
60 6522 72 132 2% a%? BLOCK [
61_6522 72 133 ARYpw STUD 2
62 6522 72 134 ARYpS STUD P
63 6522 72 131 hne- COVER 1

262



FoeR ARt~

SAFETY COVER

Fiar
SECTION

rrira g%
SECTION NUMBER

65221 730

264




PO AN -

SAFETY COVER

IV aV LER LR
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
kv ORZUBRTRBHEL TH Y AOT, vy b EFTEXL TS,

¥hen ordering itews marked % ,indicate the set pumber
hecause they are available only as a set.

| 6522z 730 |

No ;LP*#‘% SET HNau Eﬁ%%ﬁ/ PART NAME _ ﬂ;!ﬁ
mER PART N REER/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
1 9642042514 FANIRIN MLX25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X25 18
2 9710040008 NY2YSHA% 2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 18
3 98305002 ATYF DLDT1AZ2N SWITCH D4DT1A32N 7
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
3 98305002 ATYF D4DTA32N SWITCH D4DT1A32N 9
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
4 98945011 FadSRHINSIPY CM12 CABLE GRAND CM12 7
. RYOBI 522HX RYOB1 522HX
4 98945011 F=J% L2430 CM12 CABLE GRAND CM1?2 9
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
5 9410603508 A2°YINEe D 6X35 SPRING PIN 6X35 2
6 9670065008 YEYRHEN I ME6X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX50 2
7 &520 73 122 2VShYbk BRACKET 6
8 5522 73 143 ANG =4 - SPACER 2
9 9670051008 Yrukgc b M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
10 5290 74 D84 A% (T12Y) LABELCENGLISH) [+
10 5290 74 094 A% (Z&K2aN) LABEL{(JAPANESE) &
11 6522 73 191 PN oANN - SAFETY COVER 1
11 6524 73 191 Foe Nt - SAFETY COVER 1
RYOBI PCS-E RYOBI PCS-E
12 6522 73 131 PoEYOANN - SAFETY COVER 1
12 6522 73 135 hns - COVER 1
FES05YPROINAHYOFEY FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
13 6522 73 133-1 2%S5wh BRACKET 1
14 9670061208 Yyvbatlbbk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 33
15 90651 6S=-427% GS=-6 GS=-RING GS~-6é P
16 5290 74 082-1 S3AML{T1I™) LABEL{(ENGLISH) 7
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
16 5290 74 082-1 35A“L{(z1I1%) LABEL(ENGLISH) 10
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
16 5290 74 092 SAN L (ZHDIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 7
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
16 5290 74 092 SANL(ZHIIN) LABEL(JAPANESE) 10
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
17 9652060808 PRI M6XS SMALL TRUSS SCREW M6X8 2
18 &522 73 121 hne - COVER 1
19 5522 73 113 £eo PIN 3
20 é522 73 111-1 Hnv- COVER 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
20 6522 73 611 PoEN AN - SAFETY COVER 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
21 9684060608 PARD™ MEXE SET SCREW MéX6 23
22 5522 73 112 t®> PIN 2
23 5560 73 104 hi CAM A
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
23 5560 73 104 TA CAM 6
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
24 9670061608 YEYREC LT M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 10
25 5522 73 161=-1 hAnv-= COVER 1
26 5522 73 162-1 hn“- COVER 1
27 9660080014 FUF M8 HEXAGON NUT M3 10
28 9710080008 NYRENHANZR M3 SPRING WASHER M8 8
29 92314020 YRR I GAS SPRING 6S020 3058D 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
30 5430 38 214 PR WASHER 4
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
31 6522 73 180 IFY LINK 2

RYOBI 522HX

RYOBI 522HX

265



PoRNOAN -

SAFETY COVER

I
SECTION

tryv e VES

[ 65227 730 |

SECTION NUMEER

ke CESZHEETRBELTEIHAOT, £y FESTEILTINEL.
Yhen ordering iteas marked
because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set pumher

M ER e/ PAkT M R/ COMPONENT PARTS RART NAME i

32 6522 73 183 yoL2E* LINK PIN pd
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

33 5522 73 142 ce> PIN 1

34 9716060014 EoHN AR M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé &
RYOBIL 522hX RYOBI G522HX

35 5430 52 415 ESvhr 2 PLAIN WASHER 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

36 9721060008 E-Yu2" E-é E-RING E-6 9

37 6522 73 132-1 TINS5 BRACKET 1

38 9670064508 yrwbrgribh M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 52Z2HX

39 6522 73 187 4oz BLOCK 1
RYQBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

40 6522 73 186 hiarel-F CAM PLATE i
RYOBI 522HX RYQOBI 522HX

41 6522 73 185 ha2° =+ CAM PLATE 1
RYOBI 5Z2Z2HX RYOBI S522HX

42 6522 73 141=-1 Hhh“- COVER 1

43 6522 V3 184 ARY ™ STUD 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

i 91342 IFvrYe ¢-100-8-2 MAGNET Cc-100-B-2 6

45 9716030014 ESHvhAvg M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 16

L6 9710030008 N2 hve M3 SPRING WASHER M3 18

47 9642030614 FAYI2DN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 12

L8 6522 73 218 hLe b=t CAM PLATE 1

49 5524 74 123 2° =Pk PLATE 1
INSuEYpeLsNIHYFI0 FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

50 6522 73 143 I el o el CORD GUARD 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

51 &522 73 210 Foberohnt - SAFETY COVER 1

51 6522 73 260 PobhoANN -~ SAFETY COVER 1
I8SopYpbeLHYAVYOFIV FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

£2 6522 73 142 hA® -~ COVER 1

53 9652040803 FSAIRDIN M4XE SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4&4X38 2

54 9670050608 yhYybktlkb M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X6 2

58 6522 73 221 DAY= COVER 1

6 5522 73 215 hé CAM 3

57 9670062508 YrYupir bt MEXZ25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX25 4

58 9670081208 Yoybkvibk MEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX

59 46522 73 224 WO LINK 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

60 9716080014 ESH%“hvr M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

61 9648061214 #5352 MEX12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X12 4
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

62 6522 73 223 7°L-F PLATE 1
RYQOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

63 6522 73 314 2%o%o BLOCK 2

64 6522 73 313 I*559 BRACKET 1

65 9648051214 #3533 MEX12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5)X12 4

66 9652051208 F3A222% M5X12 SMALL TRUSS SCREW MSX12 14

67 6522 73 311-1 hnt- COVER 1
RYOBL 522HX RYOBI 522HX

47 6522 73 641 PoRd ANt - SAFETY COVER 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X

68 6522 73 213 2% a¥?2 BLOCK 2

69 6522 73 217 hn- COVER 1

RYOBI 522HX

RYOBI 522HX

266



FoRYOOAN -

SAFETY COVER

T as
SECTION

2y a B

| 65227 730

SECTION NUMBER

RT—7 ORERIBETRBELTRERAOT, by FHESTEXLT{EEY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are aveilable only as a set.

M S FR/RE0 ™. BREE/componenT parts N N AME i
70 9670050808 yEYbkR* kb M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MS5X8 &
71 6522 7§ 214 S92k SHAFT 1
72 6522 73 216 ™= COVER 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
73 5562 73 344-1 Eeo PIN 1
RYOB1 5Z22HX RYQOBI 522HX
73 5562 73 344-1 e PIN 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
74 9670060808 VEYRRM I M6XE8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X3 2
76 6522 73 321 ARY - COVER 1
77 6522 73 316 hAn® - COVER 1
78 6522 73 318 AN - COVER 1
RYOBI 522HX RYQOBI 522HX
78 6522 73 643-1 al COVER 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
79 9670061008 YR LE MEX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 12
80 6522 73 315 hnv - COVER 1
81 6522 73 317 AN - COVER 1
RYOB1 522HX RYOBI 522HX
81 6522 73 642-1 hnv - COVER 1
RYOB1I 522X RYOBI 522X
82 5522 73 436 Y- COVER 1
82 5522 73 437 AR - COVER 1
bl S WENE VT ) FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
83 6522 73 312 INSHEY BRACKET 1
84 6522 73 215-1 hn*- COVER 1
RYOBI 52Z2HX RYOBI 522HX
84 6522 73 664 hAns - COVER 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
85 5640 65 504 ANC —-4-— SPACER 1
86 6522 73 341 24wy BLOCK 2
87 9670064008 YsUhkEcbh M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40 10
88 96700381008 YyrYbkhcibt M8X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8Xx10 .
89 5290 29 313 Y e- WASHER 4
90 92314018 AYRRA79N59%680663018A SPRING GS0663018A 2
91 6522 73 319 ATYpRS STUD 2
92 9684050608 FARI™ MS5XE SET SCREW M5X6 5
93 46520 73 228 Ee > PIN 1
94 6522 73 343 JP7k SHAFT 1
95 6522 73 344 ATYFANS ~ SWITCH COVER 1
9§ 9652050807 F2A22D M5X8 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 2
97 6522 73 342 2°L-F PLATE 1
98 5332 24 364 AnD =% - SPACER 1
99 6520 73 2271 I2V349t BRACKET 4
100 5640 73 125«1 H*=-p* GUARD 3
101 9642050614 FAMIxI MS5X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5Xé 18
102 9710050008 nYgvptg M5 SPRING WASHER M5 18
103 94670063008 YyYbECILE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 8
104 6520 73 225-1 AZYp™ STUD 2
105 6520 73 223 ATV BLOCK 2
106 6520 73 211-1 PIRNDOANG - SAFETY COVER 1
106 6524 73 211-1 PR OANN- SAFETY COVER 1
RYOBI PCS-E RYOBI PCS-E
107 6520 73 243 ANG =t SPACER 2
108 9652051008 FSA3I2D™ M5X10 SMALL TRUSS SCREW MSX10 6
109 9670052508 YEWERMILE MS5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25 2
110 5522 11 940 AW v [ HANDLE 1
111 6520 73 231 hne = COVER 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 5§2X

267



PoEM AN -

SAFETY COVER

ts7¥a s
SECTION

¥y vES

| 65227 730

SECTION NUMBER

kv—7 OFRRBATIBRLTIERAOT, £y PEFTEILTEEW.
Fhen ordering items marked
because they are availahle only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

M e ER/PRRT M B/  OMPONENT PARTS o NAME o
111 6520 73 232 Foehohn®t- SAFETY COVER 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
112 6520 73 221-3 hHn“=- COVER 1
113 9648050307 #532x9% MS5XS8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW MS5X3 8
114 5522 73 417-1 ARYp™ STUD 4
115 964@033014 Faw122% M3X30 SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW M3X30 i
116 91396 AYLFPD C-30-~RK-12 RUBBER BASE C-30-RK-12 2
117 6520 73 242 AN == SPACER 2
118 5520 73 170-1 P-4 ARM 1
RYOBI 522HX RYORI 522HX
118 5520 73 170-1 P-4 ARM 2

RYOBI 522¥% RYOBI 522X
119 5520 73 173-1 3Pk SHAFT 2z
120 5520 73 152 [ A HINGE 4
121 6522 73 360-1 7?P-4 ARM 1
RYDBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
121 6522 73 360-1 P-4 ARM 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
122 6522 73 351 FPoRMohn™ - SAFETY COVER 1
122 6522 73 461 PokNoARY - SAFETY COVER 1
29559V IHYOFIV FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
123 6522 73 411 Pobr NN~ SAFETY COVER 1
124 6522 73 416 hnt- COVER 1
124 6522 73 418 hne - COVER 1
INSLEYRRLINAVDYOFID FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
125 5522 73 4472 24nug BLOCK 2
126 9648051207 #5323% M5X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW ME5X12 10
127 5522 73 435 hns - COVER 1
128 5522 73 416-2 AZYER® STUD 2
129 58522 73 426-2 AbYNn®- STOPPER 1
130 6522 73 413 ARYN® - STOPPER 1
131 9410401308 AZ29YDavEeD 4X%18 SPRING PIN 4X18 1
132 6522 73 41° 2°L=-b PLATE 1
133 5522 73 441 av7h SHAFT 1
134 5522 46 126 ho- COLLAR 1
135 6522 73 415 AN™ - COVER 1
135 6522 73 417 AR - COVER 1
29559k 3BV FI0 FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
136 5522 73 413 #9in°2 FIXING PLATE 3
137 5522 73 432-2 72%*Q92 BLOCK 1
138 9648030614 #5323 M3IX6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X6 4
139 91310 G-5-3PWF C-51-1 ROLLER CATCHER C-51-1 2
140 5522 73 431-=1 24glz BLOCK 1
141 6520 59 112 2°L-F PLATE 4
142 90730 nNe-h-t»3% 1.6%5 RIVET 1.6X5 6
143 5522 73 433-1 AbPUne = STOPPER 1
144 9642030814 FARJRDY M3IXE8 SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW M3X8 o)
145 8522 73 423-2 ARYN®- STOPPER 1
146 6522 73 414 PR AN - SAFETY COVER 1
147 5560 74 106 I [.ABEL 1
148 5290 74 083-2 AL {z13%) LABEL{(ENGLISH) 1
148 5290 74 093 SAMLE(ZH2I™) LABEL{(JAPANESE) 1
149 6522 73 18383 F1-2% TUBE 2
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
150 6522 73 463 hn- COVER 1
28SyyYpeLIM30Y0FID FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
151 6522 73 462 NS - COVER 1

FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE

IS5 Y P2 39YOFI0

268



PueryAnt-

SAFETY COVER

g
SECTION

IV avES

| 65222 730

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 ODERIMRFTREBLTEIFHAOT, v FEFTEIXLTIREN.
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set oumber
because they are available only as a set.

Mo égbﬁ#? SET M E‘B.‘:"nﬁﬁﬁ/ PART NAME ﬂ;ﬁ
mES/ PART W MEES/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0'ty
152 5522 71 116 24559 BRACKET 2
745059 hEyHNI0YSFAY FOR BLANKET CLEANING DEVICE
153 91312 2% 2Yb¥PYF €-100~-A-2 MAGNET CATCH €-100-A-2 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
154 9660030014 FYb M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
155 5340 52 631 ASUpn $TUD 2
RYOB1 522X RYOBI 522X
156 6522 73 661 NS - COVER 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
157 6522 73 662 op2t SHAFT 1
RYOBl 522X RYOB1 522X
158 6522 73 663 IV559h BRACKET 1
RYQOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
159 5330 52 421 R3Y P STUD 2
RYQBI 522X RYOBI 522X
160 90598 7952 MB0O310DU BUSHING MBO810DU 4
RYOB1I 522X RYOBI 522X
161 5340 54 633 ANC «H = _ SPACER 2
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
162 9670051408 YEYPR ILE M5X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X14 4
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
163 6522 73 651 hn™- COVER 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
164 6522 73 652 yr2h SHAFT 1
_ RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
165 6522 73 653 IP2h SHAFT 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
166 6522 73 654 2V 359k BRACKET 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
167 6522 73 6355 I 55Yh BRACKET 1
RYOBI 522X RYOBI 522X
168 6522 73 195 roY? BLOCK 1
169 9670061408 YgUra Lk M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX14 2
170 9670062808 YoYrathE MEX28 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X28 2
171 6522 73 196 2*0Y72 BLOCK 1
RYOBI 522HX RYOBI 522HX
172 6524 11 141 ARO o SPONGE 1

RYOBI PCS-E

RYOBI PCS-E

269



e e vra e
PORNIOAN - toiar SECTION NUMBER 65221 740

SECTION

SAFETY BAR

270



I VEE

- W AW o 3 M
PoESIN :;C{r?igN sporion ” ompEpR 65222 740 |
SAFETY BAR A EBURATIIELTE SULOT, o LB EER LT R,

bhecause they are available only as a set.

No t’}#g/EEETmm 588/ componENT PaRTS N NAME &
1y
1 9670083508 YEYrktIbd MEX3S5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 7
2 5522 73 534 AW pW STUD 2
3 9672060814 aYhat ik M6X8 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT MOXE 10
4 6522 73 512 FP-L ARM 1
5 6520 73 511 i BAR P
6 6522 73 511 P-4 _ ARM 1
7 9721070008 E-Yo2% E-7 E-RING E-7 19
8 5522 73 533 AZYpW STUD 5
9 5522 73 522 Yozke o LINK PIN 10
10 5522 73 516-1 o2 L INK 2
11 5522 73 531 B IWE BOLT 2
12 5522 73 512 P-4 ARM 4
13 6522 73 514 oz LINK 1
14 6522 73 513 o LINK 1
15 5522 73 513 N - BAR 4
16 5522 73 530 Py BRACKET 1
17 9716050014 ES4“havxr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 3
18 9710050008 A2V AVR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
19 9672053014 gYhZ2E Ikt M5X30 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X30 4
20 5522 73 532-1 yuy2E°> LINK PIN 2
21 5290 38 141-1 A7°Uuo™ SPRING 2
22 9670051008 YyybEtLk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
23 5522 73 526 ARYRS STUD 2
24 5522 73 525 1NN 2 LEAF SPRING 2
25 5522 73 524 Al e = HOLDER 1
26 5522 73 521 NLINT CAM SHAFT 1
27 9670081008 YeYrsrlbek M8X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X10 3
28 5522 73 523 KW - HOLDER 1
29 5522 73 520 245w BRACKET 1
30 2684050508 PARDY MSXS5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
31 5522 73 517 hLovg CAM SHAFT 1
32 5640 OV 082 Y- WASHER 1
33 5340 75 733 ATYFAL SWITCH CAM 2
34 6520 73 122 24359 E BRACKET 2
35 9679061608 YEURRNLE MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 4
36 98305002 A1YF D4LDT1AZZN SWITCH D4&DTA32N 2
37 97100400038 NRRYMANR M4 SPRING WASHER M& 4
38 9642042514 FTARIRDY M4X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X25 4
39 928945011 H=I%W2%3F" CM12 CABLE GRAND CM12 2
40 5290 51 732 Nh2hy SPRING STUD 2
41 5430 34 443 AZPYuon SPRING 3
43 5522 73 564-1  E°D PIN 2
44 6522 73 563 U2 LINK 2
45 6522 73 562 Ll ARM 1
L6 6522 73 561 Pl ARM 1
47 6522 73 550 AJYp™ STUD 1
48 5522 73 562-1 7?-4 ARM 2
49 5522 73 565 ALINT CAM SHAFT 1
50 6522 73 540 AFYpw STUD 1
51 5522 73 539-1 4u7 LINK 2
52 5522 73 535 ASYpw STUD 2
53 5522 73 538 P-4 ARM 2
54 5522 73 536 Ee> PIN 2
55 9470050808 VEYkR* bt M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MS5X8 2

2N



65222 750

oia BB
SECTION NUMBER

e Fira

SECTION

(RYOBI 522HX)

RYOB1 AAC
RYOBI AAC

(RYOBI 522HX)

. \\\nh‘\“.‘.___\_ \\\‘\\___ E
N \H\\wﬂw\\uﬁn‘\\\m \H_.:\\ \H__
s
Nﬁni\\

4

272



RYOBI AAC €IV a2V ¥7Y 1V ES 65222 750 |
(RYOGBI 522HX) SECTION SECTION NUMBER
RYOBI AAC kv—2 ORSRRETRENL TR ELAOT, o PEFTHEXLTHEZ N
Fhen ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
(RYOBI 522HX> hecause they are available only as a set.

No ;:53'5}##2 EEETMM Igﬁggzll'gg/cOMPONENT PARTS [‘?uART NAME gﬁ'
5524 66 120 YIZTA“ Ikl ASSY KNOB BOLT ASSY 1
21,49
6522 73 170 WITHR“ Ik ASSY KNOB BOLT ASSY 1
21,22

1 5290 74 082-1 ZAML(ITIN) LABEL(ENGLISH) 1
1 5290 74 092 SAML(ZH2I™) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
2 2670040608 YUt bt M4X6 HEXAGON SQCKET BOLT M4X6 A
2 6522 73 151 hne - COVER 1
4 91180 ACT7O90N% b PZ2-16 PIPE BAND PZ-16 1
5 9670051008 Yy bt b M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10D 1
6 98334008 ATYT SWITCH 2
7 5524 73 263-1 AIYFENUIA SWITCH BOX 2
8 92670050608 YHYEECLE M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MS5X6é 11
9 6522 73 155 FAPA SHAFT 1
10 5524 66 134 AN° -%-(0.2) SPACER(O.2) A
11 5524 66 135 Ane-9-(0.3) SPACER(O.3) &
12 6522 73 156 AT - STAY 1
13 5524 66 136 AN =Y SPACER 4
14 9670062008 yHYbRE™bE M&X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 8
15 924103010608 AZeyoovE®D 3X1D SPRING PIN 3X10 2
16 5524 66 141 ASTRIN~%QW2 SLIDER BLOCK 2
17 5300 45 283 PFh 2 STOPPER 4
18 92684050508 PA2I™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 4
19 5486 37 215 2°L=F PLATE 4
20 913430046 Y YALFVANAF FFAR & SPRING PLUNGER 4
21 5524 66 124 guszIesan LOCK PLUG 2
22 6522 73 171 YIZH b KNOB BOLT 1
23 6522 73 161 hne - COVER 1
24 92670051001 YEWkacibt M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
25 92670061608 YaybEribt MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 2
26 6522 73 163 72 a%72 BLOCK 1
27 6522 73 162 7% a92 BLOCK 1
28 9670062508 Yaybkiribt MEX25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 4
29 92670041008 yrybitibt M4AX10 HEXAGON SQCKET BOLT M&X10 [
30 9716040008 E39%h 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER Mé& 2
31 6522 73 164 F=i ARM 1
22 9670050808 VEYbErbhr M5X8 HEXAGON SQCKET BGLT M5XE8 1
32 98806 F-2MB2527° 3306 CLAMP 3306 2
34 9652050808 F52225" M5X38 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X3 4
25 6520 66 123 J-FrHnt- CORD COVER 1
36 6520 66 124 d-FNAns- CORD COVER 1
37 5524 66 125 JP2h SHAFT 1
38 6520 66 131 P-4 ARM 1
39 9716060008 ES¥“h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 ]
40 9670061208 YYbRTIE MEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
43 6522 73 165-1 e -J43HWp SENSOR BRACKET 1
44 5524 &6 126-1 AJ-27° SCOPE 2
45 99711015 RYOBI AFS2-Wh RYOBI AQUA FILM SENSOR UNIT 2
46 5524 66 121 P Vi BLOCK 1
47 5524 66 122 7%a%7 BLOCK 1
48 9670061508 YEYbhR kb MEX15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X15 2
49 5524 66 123 WIZHR b KNOB BOLT 1
50 6520 66 121 d-F¥hanv - CORD COVER 1
51 6520 66 122 P72k SHAFT 1
52 6522 73 167 P-4 ARM 2
53 6522 73 168 7S5y p BRACKET 2
54 6522 73 169 IhShYk BRACKET 1
55 9642040814 FTARIRIN M4XS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X$8 8
56 9670040808 YHYRHENLE M4XS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X8 8

273



"]Z?“/g:/ "E’f""/a'yﬁ"n‘:"
RYOBI AAC o svorion wuuper 63222 750 |
Y081 AAC R AT L s gt s
(RYORBI S522HX} because they are available only as a set.
Mo au'E2/38E M H3E%/componENT PARTS RiRT NAME 0ty
57 9710040008 NhREMH%2 M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 8
58 5480 51 222 ANG - SPACER 4

274



54861 830

g ER
SECTION NUMBER

Y rias
SECTION

REGISTER PUNCH

DISAT-N° UF
(RP22)

(RP22)

276



oW _ o . < ‘ "h'?e/i 7@%‘
l}‘iRﬁgZ;\ vF ‘SEE&C{TEI‘ gN SECTION NUMBER' 54867 830 |
REGISTER PUNCH 1 BRI T esoT, o L BYTETL
(RP22) because they are available only as a set.
No ?B%F#s:g/gﬁg'f'mﬂn %ég/COMPONENT PARTS E&ART NAME g%
5110 10 010=-4 ULI“AR-N°FRWP RP22 REGISTER PUNCH SET RP22 1
1-20,23-29,31-45
5110 10 100-4 LLI%AR=-n°5F ASSY REGISTER PUNCH ASSY 1
1-20,23~29,31-40
5110 10 180=-1 pA°oFLWE ASSY(A) PUNCH SET ASSY(A) 1
16,19,29,31 .
5110 10 190=-1 A°OFEWEF ASSY(B) PUNCH SET ASSY(B) 1
16,19,20,23
5110 20 110~-1 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
1,440
1 5110 20 131-1  A1TA™D NAME PLATE 1
2 9721080008 E-Yu2" E-8 E-RING E~8 8
3 5110 20 121 E°> PIN 2
4 5110 20 111 r-L4 ARM 1
5 5110 20 11¢9 Ao Nyon SPRING 2
6 5110 20 412 Ee> PIN 2
7 5110 10 121 ISyt BRACKET pd
8 5110 20 132-1 A1n“D NAME PLATE 1
9 9710060008 NH2Y“hv 2 Mé SPRING WASHER Mé 4
10 9670061208 Yy ki L M6X12 HEXAGQON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4
11 90790 29PH93929% M3IX10 SCREW M3X10 1
12 5110 10 141 ANS - COVER 1
13 9660030014 FYP M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 1
14 5110 10 110 2°L-F PLATE 1
15 9670052008 YRRt M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20D 4
16 9412501400 AIOE°D S5X14 PARALLEL PIN 5X14 4
17 5110 20 115 5 SCREW 4
18 53110 20 114-1 2%359b BRACKET 1
* 19 5110 20 116-2 N°¥F PUNCH 2
A 20 5110 20 118-3 »n*o¥ PUNCH 1
* 23 5110 10 143-2 3“1 DICE 1
24 5110 20 113-1  2%549}h BRACKET 1
25 5110 10 171 E el BOARD 1
26 5110 10 122 AT- STAY 2
27 99948 IV BU~692B BUSHING BU-692B 4
28 9642042014 FTARIRIN MLX20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X20 4
29 5110 20 117 neosF PUNCH 1
w 31 5110 10 142-1 3“1 DICE 1
32 9716050014 ES9%h%x M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 3
323 9716050008 N hva M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
34 9642050814 FARIRIN MSXE SMALIL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 3
35 9642041214 FTANJIRIN M4X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X1°2 4
36 9710040008 NUZEHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4& 4
37 90773 EFoad" 4.8X%20 WOOD SCREW 4.38%20 4
38 5110 10 123 L=t PLATE 1
39 5110 10 130 Ar=I SCALE 1
40 90730 N°-hA-E*39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 2
41 5110 20 150 LPBARR-L2 o (6MM) REGISTER PIN{6MM} 1
42 5110 20 160 L2 RI-E2T(6MM) REGISTER PIN(6MM) 1
43 5110 20 170 LO“RAI-E°2(Z2MM) REGISTER PIN(ZMM) 1
44 5110 20 180 LIWRAR-E° 2 (Z2MM) REGISTER PIN(2MM) 1
45 5110 20 140 LIYRAB-N"=(6MM) REGISTER BAR{(6MM) 1
46 5110 20 190 LO“AR-N"=(2MM) REGISTER BAR(2MM) 1

277



o AR-N° U7 Ay e 65202 835

(BEIL 220,425) SECTION NUMBER

REGISTER PUNCH
(BEIL 220,425)

SECTION

278



* %

LI SAR-NO o F vV v vV avES 65202 835
(BEIL 220,425) SECTION SECTION NuMBER l
REGISTER PUNCH Khv—y OEGRMSETRBEL TEFHAOT, Ly PESTHEIL T T,
(BEIL 220,425) B e e e ma K A iingLtate, phe set nunber
No §1$§§ %EETMM %ﬁ%ﬁ COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME g?
o 24
5110 40 010 DIMRB-N°TF(BEIL 220) REGISTER PUNCH(BEIL 220) 1
1=-4
5110 50 010 LIWRR~N®F(BEIL 425) REGISTER PUNCH(BEIL 425) 1
T-4
1 5110 40 131 Lo*AZ-2~-F 58X50 REGISTER SHEET 58X50 1
BEIL220 BEIL220
1 5110 50 1319 Lo*AR-D-F 78X58 REGISTER SHEET 78X58 1
BEIL4ZS BEILA425
2 5110 40 100 N°IF(BEIL 220) PUNCH(BEIL 220) 1
2 5110 50 100 N°>F(BEIL 425) PUNCH{(BEIL 425) 1
3 5110 40 110 E°on*=-(BEIL 198-2) PIN BAR{(BEIL 198-2) 1
BEIL220 BEIL220
3 5110 50 110 Eeon*=(BEIL 393~-2) PIN BAR(BEIL 393-2) 1
BEIL42S BEIL&42S
4 5110 40 120 E°ONS=(BEIL 198-6) PIN BAR(BEIL 198-6) 1
BEIL220 BEIL220
4 5110 50 120 E°on*-(BEIL 393-6) PIN BAR(BEIL 393-6) 1
BEIL425 BEIL4ZS

279



UINAR-N°OF
(RP520-220F)
REGISTER PUNCH
(RP520-220F)

R A
SECTION

i a8
SECTION NUMBER

53447 840

280




VIRAR-NOF
(RP520-220F)
REGISTER PUNCH
(RP520-220F)

trvav
SECTION

kv B |

53447 840

SECTION NUMBER

A= OFRRBZTRBRLTEIHAOT, ¥ PERTEXLTINEL.

Rhen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

* ,indicate the set number

» %

N 55 F3/PhRt"  BEES/COMPONENT PARTS M NAME &
5110 60 220 7%=~ ASSY PULLEY ASSY 1
12,13
5110 60 230 #lL2*- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
26,27
5110 60 320 ASPUDINE-2 ASSY (L) BEARING CASE ASSY(L) 1
43,44
5110 68 330 A\SPUSIN -2 ASSY (R) BEARING CASE ASSY(R) 1
b4 .51
5110 60 410 ALz F°~1)- ASSY TIMING PULLEY ASSY 2
53-56
5110 60 420 $%° -+ ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
646,65
5110 60 460 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
122,123
5110 60 540 9%79% ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
106,107
5110 60 550 DM79% ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
106,108
5110 60 620 ANY- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
131,132
1 5110 60 211 P e o GUIDE 1
2 9660040014 TYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 2
3 9716050014 Eo¥“h 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 7
4 9642050814 FAYIRY™ M5XS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 3
5 5110 60 212 A PP BALL BEARING 4
6 5110 60 213 NNS2A911F BLANCE WEIGHT 1
75110 60 214 Sh* BRACKET 1
8 2670030808 YyybEribk M3X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X8 11
¢ 5110 60 215 RLZIMA b TIMING BELT 1
10 9721070008 E-Uo2% E-7 E-RING E-7 3
11 5110 60 223 ISPt — SHAFT 1
12 90249 2%%31 MBOSO8DU BUSHING MB0808DU 2
13 5110 60 221 PRV AY A TIMING PULLEY 1
14 5110 60 224 $&° - BRACKET 1
15 9680040608 FARDY M&X6 SET SCREW M&Xé 16
16 5110 60 216 097 LOCK 1
17 9670042508 YSYERR I M4X2S HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X25 2
18 5110 60 217 Yo -3~ SUPPORTER 3
19 5110 60 218 ¥- KEY 3
20 5110 60 233 Y32 KNOB _ 2
_21 9680030508 PARS™ M3X5 SET _SCREW M3X5 4
22 5110 60 235 o7 LOCK 2
23 5110 60 234 99t~ WASHER 4
25 5110 60 237 EEN SCREW 2
26 5118 60 231 ANY-p HELISERT 2
27 5110 60 232 A - HOLDER 2
28 5110 60 238 317043-2° MICROSCOPE 2
29 9670041508 YEYbE b M4X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X15 20
30 9670041808 YoYb& L M4X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X18 6
315110 60 311 AR AN GUIDE 1
__32 9670031508 YEYrE IbE M3X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X15 18
33 9670042008 YyubaS b M&X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X20 4
34 5110 60 319 E°Y PIN 1
35 5110 60 312 2°L=~F PLATE 1
_36 5110 60 313 ANPYDIVN =2 BEARING CASE 1
37 5110 60 314 \SPYDIN LINEAR BALL BEARING 1
38 5110 60 315 AN GUIDE 1
39 5110 60 316 4#° -3~ SUPPORTER 1
5

40 9670031208

YHYbRTrIh M3X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X12

281



LYCAE-NCOF
(RP520-220F)

(RP520-220F)

REGISTER PUNCH

7V as
SECTION

2y g vES

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 OREFUERTIBELTEERAOT, Ly PEFTEXLTIEEW.
Yhen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

| 534627 840 |

% ,indicate the set number

2, 1 ES /SET W B ah PART NAME X
M ELFE/PERT M MeEs/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
41 5110 60 317 597 RACK 2
42 5110 60 318 E°o PIN 4
43 5110 _60 321 ANSPYDINF-A(L) BEARING CASE(L) 1
44 90214 Hv=bAvCPYo 9 6000722 BALL BEARING_ 6000272 2
45 5110 60 323 I9T NUT 2
46 5110 60 324 FhP GEAR 2
47 5110 60 325 yP2h SHAFT 1
48 5110 60 332 h 1F™ - GUIDE 1
49 9670032208 YeYbkhibh M3X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X22 5
50 5110 60 333 pAE KNOB 1
51 5110 60 331 ASPNOIMT-A(R) BEARING CASE(R) 1
52 9670032008 yhYrE*IbE M3X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3x20 5
53 9716060014 L34 htR Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé 6
54 90302 HFE=-ACFYITN 626212 BALL BEARING 62612 4
55 9723120008 cysF* (-12 C-RING C-12 2
56 5110 60 411 PR bl b TIMING PULLEY 2
57 9410602508 AZ°UovE D 6X25 SPRING PIN 6X25 2
58 5110 60 412 Jke -+ BRACKET 2
59 5110 60 413 A2° oW SPRING 1
60 9721120008 E-U2% E~12 E-RING E-12 2
61 5110 60 414 ANPYLOW LINEAR BALL BEARING 2
62 5110 60 415 E° PIN 2
63 5110 60 416 ASPULT E-R BEARING CASE 1
64 5110 60 421 FRSM YL DRY BUSHING 2
65 5110 60 422 $k° - b BRACKET 2
66 5110 60 423 P-4 ARM 1
67 5110 60 424 E° o PIN 8
68 5110 60 425 AR T BRACKET 2
69 5110 60 426 ANWPYDIZR A BEARING CASE 1
70 9670041208 VY RE“ L M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X12 14
71 5110 60 427 L=t PLATE 1
72 9716040014 ES4%R 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
73 9670041008 YyYrkT ik M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 2
74 5110 60 428 pa i 0 GUIDE 1
75 5110 60 429 FREPr AN 1) TIMING BELT 1
76 5110 60 431 P72t SHAFT 1
77 5110 60 451 P-4 ARM 1
78 5110 60 452 TYE NUT 3
79 9670044508 YEYbHhibh M4X4D HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X&5 4
80 5110 60 453 RS - HOLDER 3
81 9723240008 C=HIF% C€-24 C-RING C-24 3
82 5110 60 454 r e SCREW 3
83 5110 60 455 ANPYDIN 6091712 BALL BEARING 60922 6
84 5110 60 456 vl NUT 3
85 5110 60 457 Wz KNOB 3
86 5110 60 511 N°yF1=Yh PUNCH UNIT 1
87 5110 60 512 2 R ol GUIDE 2
88 9670051508 Yyyyhkr bt M5X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X15 [
89 5110 60 513 AZeyyan SPRING 2
90 5110 60 514 E®> PIN 6
91 5110 60 515 J°U-F PLATE 1
92 9670051808 VYRR L M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X18 2
93 5110 60 516 ANO -4 - SPACER 2
94 9648051014 #52%3* M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
95 5110 60 517 WuP- WASHER 2
96 2088% 72%%33 MB1015DU BUSHING MB1015DU 2
97 9670062208 YhWhESIbE M6X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéXx22 4
98 5110 60 526 AZ°)ya% SPRING 2
99 5110 60 522 _9%IF SHAFT 2

282



LI*AR-N°OF
(RP520-220F)
REGISTER PUNCH
(RP520=-220F)

s Var
SECTION

=2 OSBRI TRBELTEEIEADT, £+ P EBTEXL TS,
¥hen ordering items marked X
because they are available oniv s 8 sSet.

trvarES

| 53442 840

SECTION NUMBER

indicate the set number

% £y &% /SET N
Bm&S/ PART M

gﬁ%ﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
N

i
¢y

100 5110 60 523 nNoA%zx SPACER

101 5110 60 524 2¢2F SHAFT

102 5110 60 525 AWPYITW LINEAR BALL BEARING

103 5110 60 521 nN°oF1zYh PUNCH UNIT

104 5110 60 531 N 2FAN =R PUNCH BASE

105 5110 60 532 Z°L-F PLATE

106 90447 VW52 MB1612DU BUSHING MB1612DU

107 5110 60 541 559 BRACKET

108 5110 60 551 NSy b BRACKET

109 5110 60 543 ?~L ARM

110 9670052008 daybbcibr M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20
111 5110 60 544 37b SHAFT

112 90318 ‘ B -ACPYSIY 60822 BALL BEARING 60822

113 9670043508 Yyoukgrlbd M4X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X35
114 5110 60 546 SPIH SHAFT

115 5110 60 547 Ln- LEVER

116 5110 60 548 Wz KNOB

117 9680050808

PARD M5X8

SET _SCREW M5X3

118 9642031514

FARIRIY M3X135

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X15

119 9642030814

FATIRYY M3IX8

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8

120 5110 60 463 2°u-t PLATE

121 5110 60 464 2°L-t PLATE

122 5110 60 461 Ao -9 - SPACER

123 5110 60 462 F-4 ARM

124 5110 60 465 090%- WASHER

125 5110 60 466 =20 CABLE

126 9716030014 E39*n"2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M3
127 9660030014 9+ M3 HEXAGON NUT M3
128 9670045008 YIYMES I M4AX50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4&4X50
129 5110 60 611 2°L-F PLATE

130 5110 60 623 NS - COVER

131 5110 60 621 AN~ COVER

132 5110 60 622 NhIFY-5-2 BATTERY CASE
133 5110 60 624 and - COVER

134 5110 60 625 v - COVER

135 5110 60 626 2%559h BRACKET

136 5110 60 627 [ e TRAY

137 5110 60 631 hns- COVER

138 5110_60 632 LED322° LED LAMP

139 9716080014 E39 A 2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8
140 9660080014 TYL M8 HEXAGON NUT M8
141 5110 60 633 POV PAR~ ADJASTER

142 9652041008

PRI M4X10

SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4X10

143 9652040508

F2RI2IN MAXD

SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4X5

144 9670061201

YyYrktibk M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12

JyYrat b MSX10

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10

146 9670051001
147 9642031014

FTARIRIY M3IX10

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X10

148 92670040808

YRR L E M4XE

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

149 92710030008

Nh2yvhz M3

SPRING WASHER M3

N ey N LN 1N NI D] %] [AN] [¥9] B 0y [REY Y Y iy ey Y s s PR Y R W ST NI LT (oS T R-N L0 [N 11 1N R P Y Y N 1G] RS P N W] B 18] (Y] By RN ST NN, 8

150 5110 60 561 IN55ub BRACKET

151 5110 60 635 POV PRI~ ADJASTER
152 5110 60 6346 NeFR™Th® PUNCH GUIDE
153 5110 60 219 NV REYT PLATE

283



w & F 5 % gl
PART NUMBER INDEX

® &5 B B |vrvaisES M w R B B |vrvavES N

P ART M [SECTION M P ART W |SECTION M
54 3830101-1 55227 556 1 5J38 80 140-1 55221 556 | 40
5J 3880101=-1 552271 558 1 5J38 80 140-1 5227 558 40
5J 3880102-1 55221 556 2 £438 80 141 55222 558 | 41
5J 3880102-1 55221 558 2 5J38 80 142 55227 5561 42
5J 3880103-1 £L227 556 3 5J38 80 142 55222 558 | 42
5J 3880103-1 5222 558 3 5J38 8D 143-1 55222 556 | 43
5J 3880104-1 55221 556 4 5038 80 143-1 55221 558 | 43
54 3880104-1 55221 558 4 5038 80 144-2 |55227 556 | 44
50 3880105-4 5522 556 5 5J38 80 144-2 |55227 558 | 44
5J 3880105-4 55222 558 5 5J38 80 147 £5227 556 | 47
51 3880106-1 £52271 558 & 5138 80 147 55227 558 47
5J 3880107-1 55221 556 7 5J38 80 148~1 |5522%1 556 | 48
5J 3880107-1 55227 558 7 5)38 80 148~1 |55227 558 | 48
5J 3880110-2 55227 558 | 10 5J38 80 149 55227 556 | 49
5J 3880111-1 55221 556 | 11 5J38 80 149 55221 558 | 49
54 3880111-1 55227 558 ¢ 11 5J38 80 150-2 |5522Z 558 | 50
5J 3880112-1 5522z 556 | 12 £J38 &0 151-1 55221 556 1| 73
5} 3880112-1 5222 558 | 12 £J38 80 151-1 o222z 558 | 73
5J 3880113 56222 556 13 5438 80 152-1 55227 5548 74
5J 3880113 55227 558 | 13 5J38 80 152-1 |55227 558 | 74
5] 3880114-1 5522Z 558 | 14 5J38 80 153-1 |5522% 558 ) 76
5J 3880115-1 552271 558 | 15 Si38 80 154-1 55222 558 | 77
5J 3880116-1 55222 558 | 16 5038 80 155-1 |55227 558 | 78
5J 3880117~1 55221 558 17 5J38 80 156~2 |55221 556 | 79
54 3880118 55227 558 | 18 5J38 8D 156-2 |55221 558 | 79
5J 3880120-1 55227 558 20 5J38 80 157=-1 |5522% 556 | 80
5J 3880121-1 55221 556 | 21 5438 80 157-1 |[5522% 558 | 80
5 3880121-1 55222 558 | 21 5438 80 158-1 552271 556 | 81
5J 3880122 gog21 558 | 22 5J38 80 158-1 552271 558 | 81
5J 3880123 55222 558 23 5J38 80 159 55227 556 | 82
5J 3880124 55221 556 | 24 5138 8D 159 55227 558 &2
5J 3880124 55221 558 | 24 5138 80 160 55222 556 | 83
5) 3880125 55221 556 | 25 5J38 80 160 5222z 558 | 83
5J 3880125 55222 5581 25 5J38 80 141 55222 558 | 84
5J 3880126 5522 556 | 26 5138 80 162 55222 558 | 85
5J 3880126 55221 558 | 26 5438 80 163 5p221 5561 86
5 3880127 L5227 556 | 27 5138 80 163 55227 558 | 86
cJ 3880127 552227 558 | 27 5J38 80 164 55227 556 | 87
5J 3880128-1 565222 556 28 5438 80 164 55221 558 | 87
5J 3880128-1 55222 558 | 28 5438 380 166 55222 556 | 50
5J 3880129-1 55227 556 | 29 5438 8D 167 o222 556 | 41
54 3880129-1 §Lz2? 558 | 29 5J38 80 148 55221 556 | 16
5J 3880130 55222 5561 30 5J38 80 169 55221 556 | 14
5J 3880130 55222 558 | 30 5J38 80 170 55221 5561 85
54 3880131=-2 55227 556 | 31 5538 80 171 55221 556 | 23
5J) 3880131-2 55222 558 | 31 5J40 19 100 55222 627 | 38
5J 3880132-1 gg221 556 32 5J40 19 101 55222 627 | 48
54 3880132-1 55227 558 | 32 5J40 19 102 55221 627 | 49
5J 3880133%-1 55222 556 | 33 5J40 19 103 55222 627 | 39
5J 3880133-1 L5227 558 | 33 5J40 19 104 £5227 627 | 45
5J 3880134 £5221 556 | 34 5440 19 105 55222 627 | 40
5J 3880134 08222 558 | 34 5040 19 106 55227 627 | 41
5J 3880135~-2 55221 556 | 35 5040 19 107 85227 6427 | 42
5] 3880135-2 55227 558 | 35 40 19 108 55222 627 | 46
5J 3880136-1 L5222 556 | 36 5J40 19 189 55221 627 | 47
5 3880136-1 L6222 558 | 36 5340 19 110 58221 627 | 44
5J 3880137 55222 556 | 37 5J40 19 111 £p227 627 | 51
cJ 3880137 5522Z 558 | 37 5/J40 19 112 55227 627 | 50
5J 3880138 55221 556 | 38 cJ40 19 113 55221 627 | 29
54 3880138 55227 558 | 38 SJ4L0 19 114 55227 6271 31
54 3880139 5522Z 556 | 39 5J40 19 115 55221 627 | 30
5J 3880139 55227 558 | 3¢9 5110 10 D10-4 |5486Z 830

—_— 1_




W) o 1)) B =) I~ 41
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & B B |vr2vssEB N ® R B S [(vrvavES

P AR T M SECTION M P AR T Na SECTION M
5110 10 100-4 |5486Z 830 5110 60 311 53447 840 | 31
5110 10 110 54862 830 | 14 5110 60 312 53447 B840 | 35
5110 10 121 54867 830 7 5110 60 313 53447 840 | 36
5110 10 122 54862 830 | 26 5110 60 314 53447 840 | 37
5110 10 123 54862 830 | 38 5110 60 315 53447 840 | 38
5110 10 130 54862 830 | 39 £110 60 316 53447 840 | 39
5110 10 141 54861 830 | 12 5110 60 317 53447 840 | 41
5110 10 142-1 |5486Z 830 | 31 5110 60 318 53447 840 42
5110 10 143-2 |54867 830 | 23 5110 60 319 53442 840 | 34
5110 10 171 54862 830 | 25 5110 60 320 £3447 840
5110 10 180-1 (54867 830 5110 60 321 53447 840 | 43
5110 10 190-1 |5486Z 830 5110 60 323 53447 840D | 45
5110 20 110-1 154862 830 5110 60 324 53441 840 | 46
5110 20 111 54867 830 4 5110 60 325 53442 B840 | 47
5110 20 112 54867 830 6 5110 60 330 53447 840
5110 20 113-1 (54867 830 | 24 5110 60 331 53447 840 | 51
5110 20 114-1 |548627 830 | 18 5110 60 332 53447 840 | 48
5110 26 115 54861 830 | 17 5110 60 333 53447 840 | 50
5110 20 116-2 [54867 830 | 19 5110 60 410 53447 840
5110 20 117 54867 830 | 29 5110 60 411 53447 840 | 56
5110 20 118-3 {54867 830 | 20 5110 60 412 53447 840 | 58
5110 20 119 54861 830 5 5110 60 413 53447 840 | 59
5110 20 121 54867 830 K 5110 60 414 83447 840 | 61
5110 20 131-1 |5486Z 830 1 5110 60 415 53447 840 | 62
5110 20 132-1 |548647 830 8 5110 60 416 53447 840 | 63
5110 20 140 £4862 830 ) 45 5110 60 420 53447 840
5110 20 150 54867 830 | 41 5110 60 421 53447 840 | 64
5110 20 160 54867 830! 42 5110 60 422 53442 840 | 65
5110 20 170 54867 830 43 5110 60 423 53447 840 | 66
5110 20 180 54867 8301 44 S110 60 424 53442 840 | 67
5110 20 190 548671 83D | 46 5110 60 425 53442 840 | 68
5110 40 010 652027 835 5110 60 426 L3447 840 | 69
5110 40 100 65202 835 2 5110 60 427 53442 840 | 71
5110 40 110 652027 835 3 5110 60 428 B3447 840 | 74
5110 40 120 65202 835 4 5110 60 429 B3447 840 | 75
5110 40 131 65202 835 1 110 60 431 B3447 840 | 76
5110 50 010 65202 835 5110 60 451 53442 8401 77
5110 50 100 65202 835 2 5110 60 452 53447 8401 78
5110 50 110 65202 835 3 5110 60 453 53447 840 80
5110 50 120 65202 835 4 5110 60 454 53447 8401 82
5110 50 131 65202 835 1 5110 60 4565 53447 840 | 83
5110 60 211 £3447 840 1 5110 60 456 53447 840 84
5110 60 212 53447 B840 5 5110 60 457 53447 840 85
5110 60 213 53447 840 é 5110 60 440 53447 840
5110 60 214 83447 840 7 5110 60 461 53447 840 [122
5110 60 215 53447 840 9 5110 60 462 53442 840 123
5110 60 216 53442 84D | 16 5110 60 4653 53442 840 (120
5110 60 217 53442 84D | 18 5110 60 464 53447 840 (121
110 60 218 53442 840D | 19 5110 60 465 53447 B840 124
5110 68 219 53447 840 |153 5110 60 466 5234472 340 1125
5110 60 220 53442 840 5110 60 511 53442 840 | 86
5110 60 221 53447 84D | 13 5110 60 512 53447 840 87
S110 60 223 53447 840 | 11 5110 60 513 53447 840 | 89
5110 60 224 53447 840 | 14 5110 60 514 53442 840 | 90
5110 60 230 53442 840 5110 60 515 53447 840 91
5110 60 231 53447 840 | 26 5110 68 516 53447 B840 | 93
5110 60 232 53442 840 | 27 5110 60 517 53447 840 | 95
5110 60 233 53447 840 | 20 5110 60 521 53447 840 (103
5110 60 234 53447 840D | 23 5110 60 522 53447 840 | 99
51103 60 235 53447 840 | 22 5110 60 523 53447 840 (100
5110 60 237 53447 840 | 25 5110 60 524 53442 840 (101
5110 60 238 53447 840 | 28 5110 60 525 S3447 840 102




x = & 5 #® 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

® B B 5 |trvavES o ® % T 5 |vrvavES N

P ART M SECTION M P AR T N SECTION N
5110 60 526 53447 840 | 98 5290 74 D82-1 |6522Z 730 | 16
5110 60 531 53442 840 (104 5260 74 082-1 (65221 730 | 16
5110 60 532 53447 840 (105 5290 74 082-1 |65221 750 1
5110 60 540 53447 840 5290 74 083-2 (65207 350|105
5110 60 541 53447 840 [107 5290 74 083-2 |65222 710 41
5110 60 543 53447 840 1109 5290 74 083-2 |[65227 730 |148
5110 60 544 53447 840|111 5290 74 084 65207 350|106
5110 60 546 53447 840 114 5290 74 D384 65221 730 10
5110 60 547 53441 84D |115 5290 74 087-2 (65227 710 17
5110 60 548 53441 840 (116 5290 74 087-~2 |65227 720 25
5110 60 550 53442 840 5290 74 091 65221 710 | 17
5110 60 5531 53447 840 108 5290 74 091 65227 720 25
5110 60 561 53447 840 |150 5290 74 092 65222 7101 25
5110 60 611 53447 840|129 5290 74 092 65227 730 | 16
5110 60 620 53447 840 5290 74 092 65222 730 | 16
5110 60 621 53447 840 131 5290 74 092 65221 750 1
5110 60 622 53447 840 (132 5290 74 093 65207 350 (105
5110 60 623 53442 840 (130 5290 74 093 65227 710 | 41
5110 60 624 53447 840 133 5290 74 093 65222 730 [148
5110 60 625 53442 840 134 5290 74 094 65201 350 (106
5110 60 626 53447 840 (135 5290 74 0%4 65227 730 | 10
5110 60 627 53447 840 136 5290 74 202 65222 710 1
5110 60 631 53447 840 (137 5290 74 301 65221 720 | 39
5110 60 632 53447 84D 138 5290 74 302 65221 720 | 39
5110 60 633 53442 840 [141 5290 74 312 65227 720 39
5110 60 635 53442 840 (151 5290 74 313 65221 720 | 39
5110 60 636 53447 840 |152 5290 74 314 65221 720 39
5290 17 115 65221 540 | 27 5290 83 351 65227 637 | 26
£290 21 319 6520z 430 | 22 5290 88 170 65227 420 | 46
5290 23 113 65227 560 | 40 5290 88 170 65221 440 1
5290 24 275 65227 545 | 21 5300 12 224 6520z 390 | 76
5290 24 275 65221 547 | 10 5300 32 568 65207 390 70
5290 29 311 65221 260 | 73 5300 32 568 65227 310 | 41
5290 29 311 65221 535 | 24 5300 32 574 65202 390 | 68
5290 29 311 65222 537 | 49 5300 33 562 65221 460 | 35
5290 29 311 65227 570 | 10 5300 33 562 65221 520 7
5290 29 312 65202 350 | 80 5300 33 562 65221 530 | 40
5290 29 312 6522% 535 | 15 5300 33 562 65222 531 | 40
5290 29 312 65227 545 | 73 5300 45 283 65222 750 | 17
5290 29 312 65221 547 | 73 5300 71 156 65221 710 | 33
5290 29 312 65221 570 | 16 5300 74 069 65227 720 54
5290 29 313 65221 730 89 5310 12 220 65202 390 | 75
5290 29 315 65227 537 8 5310 12 223 65201 390 78
5290 36 355-1 16520z 330 ; 12 5310 33 538 65221 375 | 40
5290 38 141-1 |652221 740 | 21 5310 33 538 65221 567 2
5290 44 191 65221 720 19 5327 33 218 65221 545 | 12
5290 44 242 65207 430 | 68 5327 33 218 65222 547 2
5290 44 242 65221 450 7 5327 33 342 65221 290 37
5290 51 732 65227 740 | 40 5330 52 421 65221 730 (159
5290 54 767 65221 117 | 28 5330 61 615 65227 622 | 16
5290 61 135-1 |65221 621 é 5330 61 622 65221 610 | 16
5290 61 135-1 (65221 622 | 1 5330 &1 641-2 [652271 620 23
5290 61 135-1 (6522 710 | 53 5330 61 646 65227 620 | 22
5290 61 633 65221 621 | 38 5332 24 364 65222 730 | 98
5290 61 633 65221 622 | 17 5332 74 201 65221 710 | 60
5290 61 633 65221 710 638 5332 75 119 65207 430 | 57
5290 61 961 652021 680 6 5340 52 631 65222 730 155
5290 61 963 65202 680 3 5340 52 633 65221 567 | 45
5290 61 964 65202 680 | 14 5340 54 633 65222 730 [161
5290 61 965 65207 680 7 5340 54 635-1 |6522Z 540 12
5290 74 075 65221 720 | 56 534D 61 260 65221 620 | 15
5290 74 082-1 |65227 710 ] 25 5340 75 733 65227 740 | 33

_.__3_




B ow ¥ 5 & 3]
PART NUMBER INDEX

B B B 5 |¥rvaivBTS o g & B 5 |(®2va2vES Mo

P A R T Na SECTION M P A R T Na SECTICON M
£340 B2 264 65227 537 30 5438 53 225 65202 325 | 26
5340 87 461 65227 410 25 5430 53 617 65221 530 117
5341 74 081 652271 622 2 5430 53 617 65222 531 (117
£341 74 081 65221 720 | 53 5430 54 319 65221 533 | 19
5342 53 981 65221 532 | 39 5430 54 319 65221 534 | 19
5342 53 982 65222 532 | 40 5430 54 335 65222 110 | 91
5420 14 117 65222 115 9 5430 54 335 65222 110 | 9
5430 21 214 65222 370 2 5430 54 684 65222 540 | 30
5430 22 124 65227 290 | 77 5430 83 100-2 (65221 660
5430 23 119 65227 4401 56 5430 83 111-1 (65221 6640 8
5430 24 312 65227 560 49 5420 83 115-1 |65222 660 | 10
5430 24 412 65221 2951 79 5430 83 210-4 (65221 660
5430 24 412 65221 320 | 34 5430 83 213-3 (65221 660 3
5430 25 234 65222 113 | 10 5430 83 214-1 (65221 660 5
5430 25 234 65227 295 8 5430 83 215-1 |65221 660 7
5430 25 235 652217 375 | 28 5430 83 216-3 |65221 660 4
5430 26 214 65221 577 | 56 5430 83 217 65222 660 é
5430 26 315 65227 520 6 5430 83 218 65221 660 1
5430 27 117 65221 533 | 31 5431 72 146 652271 7201 31
8430 27 117 65221 534 | 31 5431 76 324 65221 6221 26
5430 31 242 65221 460 | 14 5432 61 118 65222 6371 13
5430 33 122 65222 290 | 87 5433 74 412 65221 710 55
5430 33 122 65227 533 | 14 5480 23 256-1 |6522% 660 | 15
5430 33 122 65222 534 | 14 5480 51 126 65227 550 | 40
5430 33 122 65227 537 | 56 5480 51 144 65222 520 | 19
5430 33 122 65227 575 | 10 5480 51 144 6522z 530 | 51
5430 33 122 65221 577 | 10 S4LB80 51 144 65227 531 51
5430 34 212 65207 43D | 18 480 51 157 65227 545 | 16
C430 34 324 65227 290 | 56 5480 51 157 65227 547 6
5430 34 443 §5221 740 | 41 5480 51 158 65222 545|111
5430 34 453 65201 390 | 44 5480 51 193 65227 537 | 20
5430 34 453 65221 450 3 5480 51 222 65227 750 | 58
5430 34 453 65221 5501} 72 5480 51 256-1 (652221 530 | 79
5430 35 314 65202 355 | 55 480 51 256-1 6522 531 79
5430 35 314 §5221 295 | 52 5480 51 287 65222 520 25
5430 37 115 65221 567 5 5480 51 287 65222 530 | 41
5430 37 712 65221 380 | 21 5480 51 287 65222 531 | 41
5430 38 214 6522Z 575 7 5480 51 297 65221 531 | 36
5430 38 214 65222 577 7 5480 51 343 65221 380 37
5430 38 214 65222 730 | 30 5480 51 343 65227 440 6
5430 38 316 65221 520 | 46 5480 51 343 65222 52D | 67
5430 38 216 65222 S30 | 21 5480 51 343 65221 533 95
5430 38 316 65221 531 | 21 54808 51 343 65222 534 | 93
5430 38 316 65227 535 19 5480 51 343 65227 550 | 85
5430 38 316 65222 550 | 32 5480 51 343 65227 575 | 36
5430 38 316 65221 570 | 21 5480 51 343 65222 577 | 36
£430 38 412 65227 340 | 37 B480 51 363 §5227 290 | 92
5430 38 412 65221 567 8 5480 51 712 65222 460 ¢ 31
5430 43 133 65227 2601 51 5480 51 733-2 |65222 520 | 47
430 44 123 65221 577 | 57 5480 51 733-2 (6522Z 530 | 26
5430 44 154 65207 355 | 16 5480 51 733-2 (65221 531 26
5430 51 127 65222 270 1 5480 51 733-2 |6522Z 535 | 18
5430 51 140-1 {65221 550 | 51 5480 51 733-2 |65221 570 | 22
5430 51 153 65227 575 | 40 5480 53 125 65222 530 |[104
5430 51 163 65227 5501 49 5480 53 125 65222 531 (104
5430 51 164 65222 550 50 5480 53 128 65227 530 (105
5430 51 316 65222 534 | 95 5480 53 128 65222 531|105
5430 51 316 65227 575 | 58 £480 53 322 652217 420 42
5430 51 537 65227 440 [1D4 5480 53 382 65222 520 | 20
5430 52 326 65202 430 | 12 548D 53 382 65221 530 | 52
5430 52 326 652221 290 | 97 5480 53 383 65221 520 5
5430 52 415 65227 730 | 35 5480 53 383 65222 5301 50

—_— 4_._,_




w m & 5 % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

¥ R OB = |xrvasvES N g2 R B B |vtrvaivES Mo

P ART W |SECTION M P ART M |SECTION M
5480 53 383 65227 531 | 50 5486 38 420 65227 380
5480 53 384 65222 530 | 39 S486 38 421 652271 380 ¢ 14
5480 53 384 65227 531 |[155 5486 39 808 65222 440 | 71
5480 53 385 6522 520 2 S4LB86 42 167 65227 4201 11
5480 53 385 65221 530 | 36 5486 53 129 65227 290 | 78
480 54 146 65221 531 (157 5486 61 125-1 652221 630 1
5480 54 150 65222 420 23 5486 61 126=-1 |65227 630 5
5480 55 313 65222 240 121 5486 61 643 65221 720 5
5480 55 313 65222 245 6 5486 76 517 65222 110 64
5480 55 313 65227 520 | 78 5486 76 517 65227 531 1129
5480 56 138 65222 240 | 93 5486 76 517 65227 6221 38
480 56 138 65222 245 | 92 5486 76 525 65221 110 | 63
5480 56 138 65222 2951 36 5486 76 525 65221 622 | 33
5480 56 138 45227 375 | 33 5486 78 274-1 652271 130 | 62
5480 56 138 65221 440 | 41 5486 78 275-2 (65222 130 | 62
S480 56 138 65227 450 | 75 5486 84 151-1 [65222 660 | 35
5480 56 148 65222 530 | 28 S487 51 322 65227 533 | 98
480 56 148 65227 531 28 5487 51 322 65221 575 | 37
5480 72 137 65202 390 6 5487 51 322 5227 577 | 37
5483 14 112 65222 310 | 66 5487 51 722 65202 355 | 20
5486 14 110-3 [6522% 115 5512 29 342 65222 2501 21
5486 14 112-2 |65222 115 | 28 5512 54 183 65227 530 | 91
5486 14 134=~3 165222 650 & 5812 54 183 65221 531 91
5486 14 135-2 |65221 650 | 18 £c12 54 183 65221 550 | 70
5486 14 136 65221 650 é 5512 71 114 65221 710 8
5486 14 137 65221 650 7 5812 71 114 65221 720 1
5486 14 145 65221 650 | 19 5512 71 122 65222 611 7
5486 28 214 65222 375 | 64 5520 12 121-1 |65227 140 | 386
5486 29 647 65227 520 | 68 5520 25 110 65221 250
0486 31 138 65222 310 | 34 5520 25 111 65222 250 | 13
5486 31 138 65221 635 | 20 5520 25 112 65227 250 | 16
5486 31 141-1 65221 310 | 17 5520 25 113 65227 250 19
B48B6 31 144 65227 140 | 68 5520 25 114-1 |6522Z 250 | 18
S486 31 144 65227 310 | 23 5520 25 115 65221 250 | 17
5486 32 113 65227 320 | 72 cez0 25 117 6522z 2501 20
5486 34 133 65202 360 77 5520 37 158 65222 375 | 16
5486 34 160 65221 340 5520 53 522-1 (65227 534 | 77
5486 34 161 65227 340 | 11 5520 53 530 65227 533
5486 34 213 65227 340 | 17 5820 53 530 65227 534
5488 35 135 652272 533 32 5520 53 530 65221 577
5486 35 135 65227 534 | 32 552D 53 531 652217 533 94
0486 35 135 65221 537 | 72 5520 53 531 65227 534 | 88
5486 36 141-1 (65202 360 75 5520 53 531 65227 577 | 24
5486 36 142-1 65202 360 | 60 5520 53 540 65227 534
5486 36 162 652027 360 | 67 5520 53 541 65221 534 | 94
5486 3& 180-1 |65207 360 74 5520 54 260-1 |(6522% 540
S4L86 36 242 65207 360 | 52 5520 57 530 65227 575
D4LB6 36 243 65202 3601 51 5520 57 531 65227 575 | 44
5486 36 250 65202 360 5520 5% 200 Bn22Z 556
5486 36 251 65202 360 | 69 o220 61 236 65227 622 | 40
5486 36 281 65202 360 | 42 5520 61 239-3 165221 622 | 42
5486 37 215 65221 750 | 1% 5520 61 625 §5222 620 | 21
5486 38 143-1 65221 295 | 86 5520 61 633 65222 621 17
5486 38 261 65207 390 | 17 5520 65 471-1 (6522 110 95
5486 38 262 65202 390 | 15 5520 71 153 65221 622 | 37
5486 38 263 65202 390 | 34 5520 73 152 65222 730 (120
5486 38 291-1 652067 390 2 5520 73 170-1 65227 730 118
5486 38 292-1 |65202 390 9 5520 73 170-1 |65222 730 (118
5486 38 310-1 (65207 390 21 5520 73 173-1 {6522Z 730 (119
5486 38 391-1 |6520z 390 | 57 5520 74 114-1 |6520Z 350 (107
5486 38 410 65221 380 5520 74 114-1 65227 340 | 42
5486 38 411 452272 380 & 5521 11 552 65222 450 | 54




B @m & 75 £ 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B W ® 5 |vrVaV/ES Mo B &K B 5 ([vrvavES "

P ART No SECTION M P AR T No SECTICN M
5521 47 114 65202 355 1 5522 21 182 65222 210} 22
5521 48 113 65227 650 | 24 5522 21 182 65227 230 | 12
5522 11 114 65222 110 (108 5522 21 183 65221 210 | 40
5522 11 115 65222 110 100 5522 21 184-1 (65221 210 | 36
5522 11 116 65227 110 1G9 5522 21 190 6522Z 210
5522 11 135 65221 120 7 5522 21 191 6522Z 210 25
5522 11 151-2 {65222 110 | 44 5522 21 194 6522z 210 | 20
5522 11 154-1 {65222 11D | 69 5522 21 196 65227 210 | 14
5522 11 155 65227 110 | 32 5522 21 211 65221 210 ) 44
5522 11 156 65227 110 | 23 5522 21 220 65221 210
5522 11 156 65227 110 | 23 53522 21 221 65221 210 | 45
5522 11 157 65227 110 | 41 5522 21 231 65227 210 | 81
5522 11 158-3 (65222 110 | 45 5522 21 231 65221 240 | 69
5322 11 164-1 (65227 110 | 40 5522 21 231 65222 245 66
5522 11 165-2 [65227 110 | 28 5522 21 234-1 (65221 210 | 74
5522 11 171 65221 120 9 5522 21 237 65221 210 | 86
5522 11 172 65227 120 2 5522 21 241-2 |[6522% 210 | 91
5522 11 181 65227 110 | 29 5522 21 242 6522z 210 | 90
5522 11 221-1 [65221 115 7 5522 21 251 65221 210 66
5522 11 228-1 (652221 450 | 53 5522 21 252 65222 210 | 65
5522 11 241 65227 110 110 5522 21 261 652271 210 | 57
5522 11 251 652271 650 1 5522 21 262 65221 210 | 52
5522 11 252 65227 650 | 49 5522 21 262 65221 240 | 67
5522 11 253 65221 115 12 5522 21 262 65227 245 | 38
5522 11 254-1 (65222 420 | 40 5522 21 262 65221 545 105
5522 11 256-1 [65222 113 9 5522 21 262 65221 547 |105
5522 11 256-1 165222 115 | 26 5522 21 263 65221 210 | 58
5522 11 256-1 (65227 637 | 35 5522 21 271 65221 210 | 94
5522 11 257-1 (6522 115 | 11 5522 21 272 65221 210 | 95
5522 11 427 65222 110 4 5522 21 281-1 |6522Z 210 104
5522 11 940 6522z 730 110 5522 21 283 65221 210 107
5522 12 116 65222 140} 25 5522 23 120-2 |6522Z 230
5522 12 117 652221 130 | 26 5522 23 121-2 |6522Z 230 2
5522 12 121-1 (65227 130 | 53 5522 23 124 65222 230 | 43
5522 12 121-1 [6522Z 140 | 24 5522 23 127 65227 230 | 46
5522 12 123-2 (65227 130 | 24 5522 23 129 65222 230
5522 12 127-2 (65222 140 | 60 5522 23 132 65227 230 | 21
5522 12 131-3 [(65221 130 | 69 5522 23 133 65221 210 | 16
5522 12 132-3 |[65221 130 | 67 5522 23 133 65221 230 | 27
5522 12 141 65221 140 90 5522 23 143-4 (65227 230 5
5522 12 142 65221 140 | 64 5522 23 144-1 |65222 230 9
5522 12 143 65227 140 | 33 5522 23 150 65221 230
5522 14 171-1 |6522Z 117 9 5522 23 151 65227 230 | 57
5522 14 172 65227 117 2 5522 23 152 65222 230 | 54
5522 21 130-2 |65222 210 5522 23 153 65227 230 | 56
5522 21 131-2 (6522 210} 21 5522 23 154 65227 230 | 52
5522 21 140-1 (65222 210 5522 23 155-1 |652271 230 50
5522 21 141~1 (65222 210 2 5522 23 160 652221 230
5522 21 150-2 (65227 210 5522 23 161 652271 230 | 58
5522 21 151-2 |6522Z 210 6 5522 23 210 6522171 230
5522 21 161-1 |6522Z 210 | 19 5522 23 211 65222 230 | 30
5522 21 162-1 (65221 210 | 31 5522 23 212 65227 230 | 13
5522 21 163 65221 210 | 18 5522 23 213 65227 230 | 35
5522 21 163 65222 230 | 42 5522 23 215-1 65221 230 | 36
5522 21 164 65227 210 | 26 5522 23 220 65221 230
5522 21 164 65222 230 44 5522 23 221 652271 230 | 29
5522 21 170-1 (65222 210 5522 23 22¢ 65227 230 | 15
5522 21 171-1 |65221 210 | 28 5522 23 223 65221 230 | 16
5522 21 180-1 (65222 210 5522 24 122 652221 240 | 38
5522 21 180-1 |[é522% 230 5522 24 122 65227 245 | 74
5522 21 181-1 165221 210 | 37 5522 24 130-2 (65221 240
5522 21 181-1 (65222 230 ) 5522 24 130-2 {65221 245

_6_



w R & 5 % 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

® 5 B 5 |krvavES W ® % &EF B |vrvavES N

P ART Na SECTION N P AR T M. SECTION M
5522 24 131-2 |65227 240 3 5522 24 314 65221 240 {105
5522 24 131-2 |65221 245|116 5522 24 314 65221 245 | 69
5522 24 132 65227 240 1 5522 24 315 65222 240 104
5522 24 132 65222 245 |104 5522 24 315 65221 2451 27
5522 24 133-1 (65221 240 6 5522 24 333 65222 240 (118
5522 24 133-1 |65227 245|109 5522 24 333 65222 245 | 11
5522 24 140-2 (65227 240 5522 24 339 65227 240 113
5522 24 140-2 (65221 245 5522 24 410 65227 240 (128
5522 24 141-2 (65227 240 | 15 5522 24 411-1 |65221 240 1125
5522 24 141-2 [6522Z 245|106 5522 24 411-1 (65227 245 1102
5522 24 142-1 |65221 240 | 16 5522 24 415 65221 240 127
5522 24 142-1 (65221 245|117 5522 24 416-1 |65221 240 (123
5522 24 143 55222 2483 10 5522 24 420 65221 240
5522 24 144 552271 248 | 12 5522 24 421 65221 240 | 95
5522 24 150-4 |55221 248 522 24 422 65221 240 97
5522 24 151-1 (55221 243 3 5522 24 430 65221 240
5522 24 152-3 55227 248 4 5522 24 431 65222 240 | 91
5522 24 153 55221 248 | 15 5522 24 432 65221 240 | 89
5522 24 154 55221 248 | 15 5522 24 433 65221 240 | 88
5522 24 155=-1 [65221 240 34 5522 24 440 65221 240
5522 24 155-1 |65221 245 90 5522 24 441 65222 240 | 86
5522 24 156 55227 248 2 5522 24 442 65227 240 | 80
5522 24 157 55221 248 3 5522 24 443 65221 240 79
5522 24 160 55227 248 5522 24 443 65221 245 | 87
5522 24 171-2 [65227 240 | 42 5522 24 444 652227 240 | 85
5522 24 171-2 |65227 245 | 21 5522 24 445 65221 240 84
5522 24 181 65221 240 | 30 5522 24 450-2 65227 240
5522 24 181 65227 245 | 46 5522 24 451-2 |652271 240 | 83
5522 24 183 65222 240 | 29 5522 24 451-2 |65221 245 | 85
5522 24 183 65222 245 | 45 5522 24 460 65221 240
5522 24 218 65221 240 77 5522 24 460 65227 245
5522 24 2138 65221 245 | 14 5522 24 461 65221 240 52
5522 24 222 65222 240 | 61 5522 24 461 65221 245 | 16
£522 24 222 65221 245 | 71 5522 24 462 65221 240 | 48
5522 24 223 652217 240 100 5522 24 462 65227 245 19
5522 24 223 65222 245 | 30 5522 24 532 65221 240 | 27
5522 24 224 65222 240 |107 5522 24 532 65227 245 41
5522 24 224 65227 245 | 70 5522 24 533 65227 240 50
5522 24 225 65221 240 | 17 5522 24 534 65221 245 | 54
5522 24 225 65227 245 49 5522 24 711 65221 245 | 26
5522 24 226-1 |6522Z 240 | 18 5522 24 813-1 |6522% 245|103
5522 24 226-1 |65227 245 | 50 5522 24 815 65221 245 | 98
5522 24 238 65221 240 24 5522 24 816-1 [65221 245 |101
5522 24 238 65227 245 | 81 5522 24 820-1 165227 245
5522 24 271 65221 240 4 5522 24 821-1 165221 245 | 94
5522 24 271 65222 245 107 5522 24 822-1 [65221 245 | 95
5522 24 272 65227 240 | 14 5522 24 842-1 |65227 245 93
5522 24 272 65227 245 {115 5522 24 844 65221 245 82
5522 24 273 65227 240 9 5522 24 845 65221 245 | 86
5522 24 273 6522 245|111 5522 24 85D-2 (652217 245
5522 24 274 652227 240 | 13 5522 25 170 65227 660
5522 24 274 65227 245|114 5522 25 182 65222 250 | 26
5522 24 275 65227 24907 10 5522 25 191 65227 250, 28
5522 24 275 65227 245|112 5522 25 221 65221 250 5
5522 24 281 65221 240§ 33 5522 25 222 65221 250 4
5522 24 281 65227 245 | 89 5522 25 223 65222 250 3
5522 24 283 65221 24D | 33 5522 25 224 65221 250 2
5522 24 283 65221 245 | 89 5522 26 110-2 |6522Z 260
5522 24 311 65222 240 117 5522 26 111-2 6522z 260 | 10
5522 24 312 65221 240|106 5522 26 112 65221 260 9
5522 24 313 65221 240 101 5522 26 120-2 652271 260
£522 24 313 65222 245] 13 5522 26 121-2 165227 260 | 14




®w @m & 5 2 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & F 5 |vrvarES o B R E B [(trvavES "

P A R T Na SECTION M P AR T Na SECTION M
5522 26 122-1 |6522% 260 | 15 5522 27 161 65227 280 | 65
5522 26 128 65222 2601 12 5522 27 162 65227 280 | 67
5522 26 130 65222 260 5522 27 164 65221 280 | 64
5522 26 131 65221 260 4 5522 27 165 65222 280 | 62
5522 26 132 65221 260 s 5522 27 166-1 |65227 280 | 63
5522 26 133 65222 260 7 5522 27 167 652271 280 | 41
5522 26 150 65222 260 5822 27 170 65227 280
5522 26 151 65221 260 | 78 5522 27 171 65222 280 | 46
5522 26 152 65222 260 75 5522 27 180-1 165227 280
5522 26 153-1 |6522% 260 | &1 5522 27 181-1 165227 280 | 42
5522 26 154 65227 260 | 92 5oz22 27 182 65222 280 43
5522 26 161 65227 260 | 87 5522 27 183 65221 280 48
5522 26 162 65222 260 | 89 5522 27 190 65222 280
5522 26 163-1 [65221 260 | B4 £522 27 191 65222 280 60
5522 26 163-1 (65221 550 65 5522 27 220 65222 280
5522 26 212-1 [é65221 260 2 5822 27 221 65221 280 | 90
L5222 26 213-1 |65222 260 1 5522 27 223 65221 280 89
5522 26 220-1 65221 260 5522 27 230-1 (65222 280
5522 26 221-1 |[65227 260 | 55 5522 27 231-1 (65222 280 84
5522 26 222-1 |[65227 260 | 33 5522 27 241-2 (65227 280} 28
5522 26 270-1 165222 260 5522 27 242 65221 2801 27
5522 26 271-1 65221 260 | 57 5522 27 322 65227 270 ¢ 10
5522 26 311~2 (65221 29D | 28 5522 27 324-1 (652271 270 29
tE22 26 312-1 (65221 2%0 | 29 5522 27 331 65222 270 3
5522 26 313-1 |65227 290 | 42 5522 27 332 &522z 270 | 17
5522 26 314 65221 290 | 35 5522 27 333 65222 270 | 15
5522 26 315 65227 290 36 5522 27 334 652221 270 | 19
5522 26 316-1 |6522%2 290 | 38 562z 27 3358 65221 270 6
5522 26 352-~1 |§5227 290 4 5522 27 336 65227 260 | 22
5522 26 353~2 65222 2901 13 5522 27 336 65227 270 ) 18
BE522 26 354 65222 290 2z 5522 27 336 65221 4701 16
5522 26 361 65222 290D é 5522 27 341-1 |65221 270 24
£g22 26 362 65222 290 | 15 55822 27 342 65221 270 | 23
5522 26 363 65227 290 | 18 5522 27 343 65221 270 | 26
5522 26 364 65222 290 | 20 5522 27 345 65221 270 | 28
5522 26 365 65221 290 | 21 5522 27 360 45227 280
5522 26 368-2 (652271 290 4 5822 27 410 65227 280
£522 26 370 65221 290 19 5522 27 411 6522z 280 | 81
5822 27 111 45227 210 | 93 5522 27 412 65227 280 | 75 .
5522 27 112 65227 210 1100 5522 27 413 65222 280 | 79
5522 27 113 652271 210 | 99 BE822 27 422 65221 295 | 49
5822 27 114-1 65222 210 | 49 L52e 27 423 65221 280 | 71
o222 27 120 65222 280 5522 27 424 65222 295 | 60
5522 27 121 65222 280D 7 5522 27 429 65222 280
5522 27 122 65227 280 5 5522 27 430 65221 295
5522 27 123 65227 280 9 5522 27 431 65221 295 61
5522 27 130-1 (65227 280 55822 27 440 65227 295
5522 27 131-1 (65221 280 1 5522 27 441 65227 295 | 38
ho22 27 132 65221 280 3 5522 27 442-1 |65227 295 | 47
5522 27 133 65227 280 | 10 5522 27 443 65222 295 | 46
5522 27 134 65222 280 | 12 5622 27 444 65221 295 | 39
5522 27 140 65222 280 5522 27 450 65227 295 | 48
5522 27 141 65222 280 | 22 g2z 29 110 65221 290
5522 27 142 65222 2380 | 39 5522 29 111 65221 290! 69
5622 27 143 65227 280 | 40 5522 29 112 65227 290 | 74
56522 27 144 65227 280 | 38 5522 29 113 65221 290 66
5522 27 145 65227 280 | 50 5522 29 120-1 (65221 290
5522 27 150-1 (65227 280 5522 29 121-1 |65227 290 102
5522 27 151-1 (65221 280 | 58 5522 29 122 65221 290 | 73
5522 27 152 65222 280 | 69 gg22 29 131-1 |652227 290 71
5522 27 153 65222 280 | 68 5622 29 132-1 [65222 290 | 85
5522 27 160 65222 280 5622 29 133 65227 290 [ 82

_.._._8—




wm & & 5 %2 sl
PART NUMBER INDEX

® R OE 5 |vrvavBFH N H® R OB B |vrvsvBS Mo

P A R T M SECTION M P A R T N SECTION Na
5522 29 134-1 {65221 290 | 99 5522 29 424 65222 295 | 71
5522 29 135-1 |652271 290 {103 5522 29 430 652217 295 | 83
5522 29 140-2 165221 290 5522 29 433 65227 295 | 81
5522 29 141-2 |65221 290 | 86 5522 29 434 65221 295 85
5522 29 142 45227 290 | 83 5522 29 435 65221 295 | 84
5622 29 143 65221 290 | 90 5522 29 436 452217 295 | 92
5522 29 144 65222 290 | 89 5822 29 437 65222 295 | 82
5522 29 151 65227 290 | 94 55822 29 438 65221 295 | 90
5522 29 153 65227 290 | 93 5522 29 440 652271 290
5522 29 160 65221 295 soz2 29 630 65227 280
5522 29 161 65221 295 | 43 5622 29 632 65227 280 | 33
5522 29 163 65227 290 | 98 £522 31 117-5 |6522Z 310 | 48
5622 29 163 65222 295 | 70 5522 31 119 65221 310 | 49
5522 29 164 65222 295 | 69 5522 31 124 65221 310 | 20
5522 29 165-1 |65221 290 | 61 5522 31 125 652227 3104 19
5522 2% 170 65222 290 55822 31 133 652227 310 | 33
5522 29 171 65222 290 | 63 5522 31 136-1 (65221 310 | 60
goge 29 172 65221 290 | 80 5522 31 1M1 65221 310 | é4
55822 29 173 65222 290 58 5522 31 192-2 (65227 310 | 43
£522 29 180 65227 295 | 44 5522 32 117-3 |65227 320 | 70
5522 29 181 65222 290 | &5 5522 32 124 65227 320 | 56
5522 29 182 65222 290 62 5522 32 130-2 (65222 320
5522 29 190 §522171 295 5522 32 540-1 |65227 320
5522 29 191 65222 295 | 40 5522 32 541-1 |65221 320 23
5522 29 215-3 165222 290 | 49 5522 34 231-1 65222 340 | 34
5522 29 216 65222 290 | 51 5522 35 136 65202 350 | 448
5522 29 221 65227 290 | 57 5522 36 150 65202 3460
5522 29 222 65222 290 46 5522 36 151 65202 360 | 62
5522 29 223 65222 290 | 50 5522 36 170-1 165207 360
5522 29 32D-1 65227 280 | 31 5522 36 171-1 {65207 360 64
5522 29 323 65227 280 | 32 5522 36 182-1 |65202 360 | 66
5522 29 331-1 |6522Z 295 K 5622 37 126-2 |65221 375 | 70
5522 29 332 65222 295 12 £522 37 127-2 {65221 375 | 50
5622 29 333-1 |6522% 295 2 5522 37 130 65227 375
5522 29 334 652271 295 1 5522 37 131 65221 375 | 94
5522 29 341-1 65227 295 17 5522 37 132 65227 3751 95
5522 29 342-1 |65227 295 | 19 5522 37 133 65227 375 | 90
5522 29 343~1 |[65227 295 | 18 5522 37 134 65222 375|102
5522 29 348 65222 295 10 5522 37 135 65221 375 1100
5522 29 351-1 |65227 295 | 24 5522 37 136 65227 375 | 46
5522 29 352-1 45227 295 | 23 5522 37 138-1 |65227 375 9
5522 29 353 65227 280 | 52 5522 37 140-1 |65221 375
5522 29 361-1 165227 295} 14 5522 37 141-1 |[65227 375 93
5522 29 370-2 |6522Z 295 coz2 37 142 65221 375 | 79
5522 29 371-2 |65227 295 |107 5522 37 143 65222 375 7
5522 29 372 65221 295 1108 5522 37 144-1 165222 375 | 17
5522 29 381-1 [|65227 295 | 21 5522 37 145 65221 375 | 91
5822 29 382 65227 295 | 13 5522 37 146-1 |65221 375 | 97
£522 29 383 65222 295} 16 5822 37 147 452217 375 82
5522 29 384 65221 295 26 5522 37 148 65222 375 | 99
5522 29 390 65222 295 5522 37 152-1 65221 375| 15
5522 29 391 65222 295 | 64 5522 37 154 652227 375 | 42
5522 29 392 65227 295 63 5522 37 174 65222 375 1| 83
5522 29 393 65227 295 | 54 5522 37 191 45221 375 | 36
5522 29 394 65221 295 | 58 5522 37 193 652227 375 3
5522 29 410-3 645221 295 5522 37 194 65221 375 1
5522 29 411-3 |65221 295 | 77 5522 328 121-3 |[65222 380 31
5522 29 412 65222 295 | 76 5522 38 210-1 {65222 380
5522 29 413 652227 2951 72 g2z 38 211 65222 380 | 30
5522 29 420-1 65227 295 5522 38 212-1 |65227 380 16
5522 29 421-1 |6522% 295 | 75 5522 38 213-1 |65227 380 | 23
5522 29 422-1 165227 295 | 78 5522 38 240-1 65202 390

__9__,.._




wm m £ 5 25
PART NUMBER INDEX

® B ®F 5 |¥rvarES N B & B 5 |2¥rvavE&S No

P AR T Ma SECTION HMa P A R T Na SECTION M
5822 38 241-1 |65202 390 | 26 5522 42 171 65227 420 | 62
5522 38 242 65202 390 | 48 5522 42 172-1 |65227 420 1| 59
5522 38 243-1 |[65202 390 | 31 5522 42 173 65222 420 8
5522 38 244-1 (65202 390 | 32 5622 42 174 65227 420 7
5522 38 245-1 (65202 390 | 30 5522 42 175 65222 420 63
5522 38 246 65202 390 | 29 5522 42 181-2 (65227 420 | 14
5522 38 280-1 (65207 390 5522 42 182-2 (652271 420 | 12
5522 38 281-1 |65202 390 5 5522 43 112-1 {65202 430 | 48
5c22 38 289 65202 390 3 5522 43 113-2 |65207 430 | 50
5522 38 323 65207 390+ 71 5522 43 114-1 (652027 430 | 51
5522 38 324-~1 (65227 310 | 51 5522 43 125 65202 430 | 30
5522 38 325 652027 390 | 63 5522 43 134 65202 430 2
55822 38 340-1 |65207 3¢90 5522 43 211 65202 430 | 46
5522 38 341-1 |65207 390 | 59 £522 43 212-1 165202 430 | 44
5522 38 342 65202 390 62 5522 43 213 65202 430 | 78
5522 38 350-1 (65202 390 5522 43 214 65202 430 | 47
5522 38 351-1 [65207 390 60 5522 43 221 65202 430 | 83
5522 328 380 65202 390 £522 43 230 65207 430
5522 38 381 65202 390 73 5522 43 231 65202 430 | 60
5522 38 392 65202 390 | 74 5822 43 240 65202 430
5522 38 412-1 |é522Z 380 | 15 5822 43 241 65202 430 | 62
5522 38 413-1 |6522Z 380 | 36 55822 43 310 65221 440
5522 38 414-2 (65227 380 ) 44 5522 43 311 65222 440 | 42
5522 38 415 65227 380 5 5522 43 312 65227 440 | 44
5522 38 416 65222 380 3 5522 43 313 65227 440 | 65
5522 38 417 65227 380 7 5522 43 322 65227 440 | 49
5522 38 421 65222 380 11 5522 43 323 65227 440 ) 52
5522 38 422 65227 3801 24 5522 44 112-2 (65221 460 | 15
5522 38 423 65222 380 | 39 5522 44 114 652221 460 | 10
5522 38 430 652217 380 5522 44 115 65222 460 | 30
5522 38 431 65221 380 | 45 5522 44 116 65222 460 | 16
5522 38 432 65222 380 | 41 5522 44 120-~2 |652271 460 | 23
5522 41 311 65221 410 | 21 5522 44 121 65221 460 | 22
5522 41 313-2 |[65227 410 2 5522 44 122-2 (65221 460 | 19
£522 41 315-4 (652227 410 | 18 £522 44 123 65227 460} 37
5522 41 317 65222 4106 | 10 5522 44 131-3 (65227 460 | 40
5522 41 318-1 |6522Z 410 4 5522 44 132-3 65227 460 | 41
5522 41 325~2 |6522% 410 8 5522 44 136-1 65222 46D | 45
5522 41 327-1 |4522% 410 | 20 5522 44 137 65227 460 | 38
5522 41 331 65222 410 | 16 £h22 44 138-1 (45227 460 | 39
5522 41 332 65222 410 | 14 5522 44 140 652221 460
5522 41 333-1 (65227 410 15 5522 44 141 65227 460 | 53
5522 41 333-1 |6522Z 720 29 55822 44 142 65221 460 | 47
5522 41 334 65227 410 | 24 5522 44 21D-1 (65221 460
5522 42 112-1 {65222 420 2 5522 44 211-1 |65221 460 9
£522 42 113 65227 420 | 36 5522 44 212 652217 4610 5
5522 42 114 65227 420 | 38 5522 44 213 652217 460 4
5522 42 120-1 |65221 420 5522 44 220-1 (65221 440
5522 42 121 65227 420 3 522 44 221-1 |65227 440 | 18
£522 42 122-%1 |652271 420 25 5522 44 230 65221 440
5522 42 123 65227 420 28 5522 44 231 65221 440 | 15
5522 42 124 65222 420 | 10 5522 44 240-2 (65227 440
5522 42 125-1 |65221 420 | 16 5522 44 241-2 65221 440 8
5522 42 126-1 |6522Z 420 | 18 5522 44 242 65221 440 12
5522 42 130 65221 420 5522 44 310 652271 440
5522 42 131 65227 420 | 44 5522 44 311 65227 440 | 38
5522 42 132 65227 420 | 45 5522 44 312 65221 440 | 86
5522 42 133 65221 420 | 41 5522 44 313 65221 440 | 31
55822 42 140-1 (65227 420 5522 44 320 65221 440
5522 42 141-1 |65221 420 | 53 5522 44 321 65227 440 | 37
5522 42 150 65227 420 5522 44 330 65221 440
5522 42 151 65227 4201 51 5522 44 331 65221 440 | 34




wows & B #5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

B R B 5 |kIvavES Mo B On B B |xrvarES M

P AR T M |SECTION W P ART ¥ |SECTION Ha
5522 44 332 65221 440 55 5522 47 115-1 (65221 470 | 11
5522 44 530 65227 440 55822 47 119 65222 470 | 19
5522 44 531 65227 440 | 57 5522 47 122 65227 470 | 31
5522 44 532 65222 450 77 5522 47 134 65222 470 | 25
£gz2 44 533 65227 450} 74 5522 47 140 65221 470
5822 44 561 65207 430 | 13 5522 47 141 652227 470 5
5522 44 561 65227 440 75 5522 47 142 65221 470 7
5522 44 562 65222 4401} 72 5522 47 211 65222 470 | 35
5522 44 564 65221 440 | 66 5522 47 212 65227 470 | 36
5522 44 564 65227 5311150 5522 48 112 65221 650 | 21
5522 44 570 65221 440 | 73 5522 48 114 65227 650 | 11
5522 44 573-1 (65221 440 | 74 5522 48 121 65222 650 5
5522 44 575 65221 440 | 80 5522 48 131-3 |65221 110 | 17
5522 45 115 652271 450 | 70 5522 48 141 65222 650 34
5522 45 117=-1 (65222 450 | 83 5522 48 142 65222 650 | 37
5522 45 124 65222 4501 80 522 48 143 65222 650 | 31
gg22 45 125 65222 450 | 72 5522 48 144 65222 650 | 38
5522 45 126 65222 450 | 81 55822 48 145 652271 650 30
55722 45 141-1 (65222 110} 38 5522 48 146 65222 650 ; 28
£522 46 110-2 165221 450 5522 48 147-2 |65221 650 | 39
5522 46 111-2 (65221 450 | 39 5522 48 148-2 [65222 650 | 42
5622 46 112 65221 450 ) 29 5522 51 110 65221 510
5522 46 113-1 (65227 450 | 40 5522 51 111 65227 510 7
5522 46 114-2 |6522Z 450 | 20 £§522 51 119 65221 510 8
£E522 46 115-4 (65221 450 32 5522 51 119 65227 510 8
5522 46 116-3 |65227 450 | 52 5522 51 11¢9 65222 520 | 36
5522 46 118 65227 450 | 50 £522 51 119 652221 530 3
5522 46 119 65227 450 | 36 5522 51 11¢% 65227 533 | 37
5522 46 120-1 [65222 450 5522 51 119 65222 570 59
5522 46 123 65227 450 | 37 5522 51 120-1 |65222 510
5522 46 123 652271 550 | 38 5522 51 121-1 l|65222 510} 18
5522 46 125-1 (65227 450 | 51 5522 51 123=-2 (65221 510 | 16
5522 46 126 65222 450 | 48 5522 51 124=-2 {65221 510 | 19
5522 46 126 65221 730 (134 5522 51 130 65222 510
5522 46 127 65221 450 | 41 5522 51 131 65227 510 | 12
5522 46 128 65222 450 | 42 5522 51 140-1 |6522Z 510
5522 46 1340 65221 450 5522 51 141=-1 [6522% 510 | 24
5522 46 141-2 (65221 450 | 22 5522 51 143-1 l65221 510 | 22
5522 46 142-2 |65227 450 28 5522 51 144-1 65222 510! 25
5522 46 143 65222 450 | 18 5522 51 150-2 |[6522Z 510
55822 46 144 65227 450 | 68 £522 51 151-2 (65222 510 | 29
5522 46 145 65222 450 27 5522 51 153-1 (65221 510| 27
5522 4& 151-2 (652271 450 1 5522 51 154=-1 [6522Z 510 30
5522 46 154=3 165221 440 g 5522 51 155-1 |65221 510 | 26
5522 46 155-2 [65221 450 46 5522 52 120 65221 520
5522 46 159-2 (65221 440 gsze2 52 121 65222 520 | 79
5522 46 241-1 |65222 450 | 66 5522 52 122 65222 520 | 82
5522 46 242-2 165221 450 | 44 5522 52 123 65221 520 | 83
5522 46 243-1 (65227 450 | 25 5522 52 124-1 [65221 520! 84
5522 46 311-1 |65221 450 14 5522 52 130-1 |65221 520
o222 46 313 65222 450 | 16 5522 52 140-1 |65221 520 | 88
5522 46 314-3 (65221 450 | 11 £522 52 143 65221 520 | 74
5522 L& 315-3 (65221 450 12 5ge2 52 144 65222 520 | 86
5522 46 316=-3 |65221 450 | 49 5522 52 210~1 |65221 520
5522 46 317-4 (65221 450 | 60 5522 52 211-1 {65221 520 | 64
5522 46 319 65222 450 | 61 gg22 52 221 65221 520 | 70
5522 46 320 65222 450 5522 52 230 652227 520
5522 46 322 65221 450 9 5522 52 231 65227 %20 | 63
5522 46 323 65221 450 | 10 5522 52 241-1 |65222 520 53
5522 47 112-2 (65222 470 1 5522 52 242 652221 520 | 57
5522 47 113-3 |65222 470 | 20 5522 52 244-1 |65227 520| 55
5522 47 114 65222 470 | 29 5522 §2 245-2 65222 520 38

_11 —




s @ F 5 ® 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & 5 |EIvaVES o B B E S5 |trvavES| o

P AR T Ba SECTION % P ART Ne SECTION Ho
5522 52 246 65227 520 | 59 5522 52 864-1 |6522Z 520 | 8
5522 52 246 65222 533 | 91 §522 52 864~1 (65222 530 | 35
5522 52 246 65222 534 | 76 5522 52 864-1 [6522Z 531 | 35
5522 52 246 652227 575 | 28 5522 52 865 65222 531 [131
5522 52 246 65227 577 | 28 5522 52 866  |6522Z 531 | 52
5522 52 247 652271 520 | 56 5522 52 920~2 |65222 567
5522 52 253-1 [65227 520 | 42 5522 52 921-1 [65222 567 | 20
5522 52 253-1 |[652271 530 | 23 5522 52 924 65227 567 | 22
5522 52 253-1 (65222 531 | 23 5522 52 925 65222 567 | 27
5522 52 253-1 [65222 535 20 5522 52 936 65227 567 | 57
5522 52 253-1 (65227 570 20 5522 53 110-1 65227 530
5522 52 254 65221 520 | 44 5522 53 110-1 (65227 531
5522 52 270 65221 520 5522 53 111-1 65227 530 | 98
5522 52 271 65221 520 35 5522 53 111-1 (65227 531 | 98
5522 52 311-1 (65222 530 | 14 5522 53 112 65227 520 | 39
5522 52 311-1 [6522Z 531 | 14 5522 53 112 65227 530 | 18
5522 52 312-3 [6522% 530 6 5522 53 112 65227 531 | 18
5522 52 312-3 (65227 531 6 5522 53 113-1 |6522z7 530|101
5522 52 313-1 |6522Z 53D | 13 5522 53 113-1 |65222 531 [101
5522 52 313-1 [65222 531 | 13 5522 53 114-2 |65222 530 | 99
5522 52 322 65227 530 | 22 5522 53 114-2 |6522Z 531 99
5522 52 340 65227 530 5522 53 115-3 |6522Z 530 |124
5522 52 340 65222 531 5522 53 116-3 |65227 530 |126
5522 52 341 6522z 530 2 5522 53 116-3 |65221 531 |125
5522 52 341 65222 531 2 5522 53 117-1 |6522% 530|122
5522 52 343 65221 530 | 4 5522 53 118-1 |6522Z 530 [123
5522 52 343 65227 531 | 4 5522 53 120-2 (65227 530
5522 52 351 65221 520 5522 53 120-2 |65221 531
5522 52 351 65227 520 76 5522 53 121 65222 530 | 78
5522 52 410 65222 520 5522 53 121 65222 531 78
5522 52 410 65222 530 5522 53 122 65227 530|102
5522 52 411 65222 520 21 5522 53 122 65227 531 |102
5522 52 411 65222 530 | 53 5522 53 125 65222 531 (138
5522 52 412 65222 520 | 17 5522 53 126 65222 531 134
5522 52 412 65227 530 | 49 5522 53 132 65221 530 72
5522 52 412 65227 531 | 49 5522 53 132 65221 531 | 72
5522 52 415 6522z 520 | 1 5522 53 134-1 |65227 530 | 92
5522 52 420-1 (65221 520 5522 53 134-1 |[65221 531 | 92
5522 52 431-1 |6522% 520 | 16 5522 53 134-1 |6522% 550! 65
5522 52 440-1 (65227 530 5522 53 140 652271 530
5522 52 440-1 |65227 531 5522 53 141 6522z 530 | 74
5522 52 451 65221 530 | 438 5522 53 142 65227 530 | 77
5522 52 451 65222 531 | 48 5522 53 142 65222 531 | 77
5522 52 520-3 (65227 567 5522 53 143-1 (65227 530 | 69
5522 52 521-2 (65221 567 | 33 5522 53 143~-1 (65222 531 | 69
5522 52 522-4 |65227 567 | 18 5522 53 150-3 (65227 530
5522 52 523 65221 567 | 17 5522 53 150-3 [6522Z 53
5522 52 524-1 (65221 567 | 34 5522 53 151-1 [6522Z 530 | 67
5522 52 525-1 [6522Z 567 | 35 5522 53 151-1 [6522Z 531 | 67
5522 52 526 652227 567 | 25 5522 53 152-1 6522z 530 | 85
5522 52 527 65227 567 | 28 5522 53 152-1 |65227 531 | 85
5522 52 528 65222 567 | 24 5522 53 153 65222 530 | 86
5522 52 531-1 (65221 567 | 29 5522 53 153 65227 531 | 86
5522 52 532-1 |6522Z 567 | 14 5522 53 154 65227 530 | 87
5522 52 536 652227 567 | 6 5522 53 154 65227 531 | 87
5522 52 850 65222 520 5522 53 162 65227 530 | 83
5522 52 851 65222 520 | 33 5522 53 162 65227 531 | 83
5522 52 852 65222 520 | 32 5522 53 170-1 [65227 530
5522 52 860-1 |6522Z 531 5522 53 170-1 [6522Z 531
5522 52 861-1 [65222 531 | 53 5522 53 171-1 [6522Z 530 | 63
5522 52 862 65222 531 | 39 |5522 53 171-1 [65227 531 | 63
5522 52 863 65222 531| 3 5522 53 180-1 65227 530

—12 —



wm & & B8 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B B B 5 |trvsvES M w B & 25 |vrvaivES N

P AR T No SECTION W P A R T o SECTION M
5522 53 181-1 |65221 530! 60 5522 53 542-2 |652217 575 | 59
5522 53 191 652271 530 |106 5522 53 620-1 |65221 535
5522 53 191 652271 531|106 5522 53 621-1 16522 535 | 50
5522 53 191 65227 533 | 29 5522 53 630-1 165221 535
5522 53 191 65222 534 | 29 £522 53 631-1 |6522% 535 | 42
g822 53 211 65227 530 115 5522 53 64D §5227 575
£522 53 211 45222 531 1115 5522 53 640 65227 577
5522 53 212-3 (65227 531 {111 5822 53 641 65222 575 | 19
5522 53 213-2 (65221 530 [113 5522 53 641 65227 577 | 19
5522 53 213-2 65222 531 |113 5522 53 650 65222 575
5522 53 214-2 16522% 531 (116 5522 53 650 65221 577
5522 53 215-1 (65227 530 111 5g22 53 651 65221 575 | 22
5522 53 217 65227 5301118 5622 53 651 65221 577 | 22
5522 53 217 65227 5311118 5522 53 715-2 (65221 531 (124
£g22 53 260 65222 560 5522 53 716 65221 531 (123
5622 53 261 65227 560 | 22 5522 53 721 65222 531 (140
5522 53 262 65222 520 | 61 5522 53 722 45221 531 (136
5522 53 262 65227 560 ] 23 5522 53 723 65222 113 | 14
5522 53 262 45227 575 18 5822 53 723 65222 531 {130
5522 53 262 6522t 577 18 5522 53 723 65222 532 | 13
5522 53 263 6522t 560 | 10 5522 53 760-1 (65227 530
5522 53 264 65221 520 | 62 5522 53 760-1 ({65221 531
5522 53 264 65222 560 | 24 5522 53 761-1 [65221 530 | 64
5522 53 265 65227 560 | 35 5522 53 761-1 |6522% 531 | 64
5gg2 53 270 65227 560 5522 53 780 65227 531
5522 53 271 65222 560 | 34 5522 53 781 65221 531 60
5522 53 272-1 165227 560 | 32 5522 53 790 &5222 577
5522 53 280 65221 560 5522 53 791 65222 577 | 21
5522 53 281 65222 560 21 5522 53 810 65221 577
5522 53 282 65227 560 | 33 5h22 53 8311 65221 575 | 33
5522 53 320-1 |65222 535 5522 53 811 65222 5771 53
5522 53 321 65221 535 | 27 5522 53 830-2 (65221 577
5522 53 323-1 |6522Z 535 | A7 5522 53 831-2 |[6522Z 577 | 55
5522 53 324 65221 535 | 35 5522 53 832-2 |65221 577 | 59
5522 53 324 65222 537 | 87 5522 53 840-1 |65227 577
5522 53 343 65227 5351} 21 5522 53 841-1 |65227 577 41
5522 53 343 65222 570 | 23 5522 53 842-1 65221 577 | 58
5522 53 380 65227 535 5522 53 910-1 |65227 532
5522 53 380 65221 570 5522 53 912 65222 532 3
5522 53 381 65222 535 1 5522 53 913-1 |6522Z 532 | 19
5522 53 381 65222 570 26 5522 54 211-5 (65221 540 | 29
§622 53 387-1 [6522% 567 | 54 5522 54 213 65221 540 35
5822 53 4£30-2 165221 535 5522 54 214-5 |65227 540 | 23
5522 53 431-2 {65221 535 | 50 56522 54 215-5 65227 540 | 24
5522 53 433 65227 535 | 43 5622 54 216-4 (65222 540 9
5822 53 440-2 (65227 535 5522 54 217-4 (65221 540 | 10
5522 53 441-2 (65221 535 | 42 5522 54 218 65222 540 | 40
5522 53 444 65227 533 | 79 5522 54 219 65227 5407 41
5522 53 472 65222 575 9 5522 54 223%-1 (65221 540 | 37
5522 53 472 65222 577 9 5522 54 224-1 |65227 540 | 44
5522 53 490-1 (65222 575 5522 54 225-2 [65222 540 | 34
5522 53 491-1 {65221 575 | 21 5522 54 229 65222 540 8
5522 53 492 65221 575 20 5522 54 231-1 65222 540 | 31
5822 53 492 65222 577 | 20 56822 54 232 65222 540 | 17
5522 53 510-1 (6522Z 575 5622 54 233 65222 5401 18
5522 53 511 452227 575 | 53 5522 54 250-2 (6522 540 | 22
5522 53 512-1 [65222 575 | 43 5522 54 251 65221 540 2
5522 53 512-1 -1{6522% 577 | 43 5522 54 260-1 |65221 540
5522 53 514 65227 575 | 54 5522 54 262 65227 540} 23
5522 53 514 65227 577 | 54 5522 54 263 65221 5401 24
5822 53 515 65227 575 42 5522 54 270-1 (65221 540
5522 53 522-3 165227 575 | 60 5522 54 280 65222 540




w owm B 85 B 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

® R B 5 |[vIvaivES o w B B 5 |krvavES Mo

P A R T Ma SECTION M P A R T Na SECTION M
5522 54 312 65221 545 1103 5522 55 240 65222 550 78
5522 54 312 65222 547 (103 5522 55 810-2 [|6522% 550
5522 54 320 65227 545 5522 55 811-2 (65221 550 | 97
5522 54 321 65222 545 83 5522 55 820-1 |6522Z 550
5522 54 340 65222 547 5522 55 821-1 |65227 550 | &7
5522 54 341 65227 547 ] 80 5522 55 823=2 (45227 550 | 73
5822 54 350 65221 545 5522 55 325-2 |65227 550 | 82
5522 54 350 65221 547 5522 55 840-3 |6522Z 550
5522 54 351 65227 545 | 81 5522 55 850 65222 55D
5022 54 351 65221 547 | 78 5522 56 120-1 |65221 560 | 47
5522 54 412-1 |65221 545 | 66 5522 56 123 65221 560 | 55
5522 54 4£12-1 |65221 547 | 66 5522 56 124 65222 560 51
5522 54 422 6522 537 | 93 5522 56 130-1 [6522% 560 | 45
8522 54 442 65221 530 | 89 5522 56 133 65222 560 | 38
5522 54 442 65221 531 | 89 5522 56 140 65227 560
5522 54 4472 65222 550 | 75 5522 56 141 65222 560 | 37
5522 54 471-1 (65221 545 | 84 5522 56 142 65222 560 | 17
5522 S4& 471-1 |65221 547 ; 81 5522 56 143 65222 560 7
5522 54 472 65221 545 87 5522 56 210 65227 560
5522 54 472 65221 547 | 84 5522 56 211 65222 560 2
5522 54 474-1 |65221 545 | 75 5522 56 212 65227 560 9
5522 54 &474-1 |65221 547 | 85 5522 56 213 65227 560 | 12
5522 54 475-1 |65227 545 | 83 5522 56 220 652217 560
822 5S4 475-1 (65221 547 | 86 5522 54 221 65221 560 29
LG22 54 4LB82-1 |6522Z 545 | 39 5522 56 222 65221 560 26
5522 54 482-1 (6522 547 | 40 5522 56 230 65222 560
5522 54 542 65222 542 | 16 5522 56 231 65222 560 | 25
5522 55 110 65222 550 5522 %6 242-1 65227 535 | 30
5522 55 111 65227 550 | 43 5522 56 242-1 |[65222 537 | 65
5522 55 120«1 |6522% 550 5522 56 242=-1 |[65227 565 g9
5522 55 121-1 |65222 550 | 61 5522 56 310-1 |65222 565
5522 55 130-1 (65227 550 5522 56 311 65221 565 4
5522 55 131-1 (65222 550 | 45 5522 56 320-1 [65227 565
5522 55 140-4 (65227 550 5522 56 321 652227 565 | 25
5522 55 141-3 (65227 550 | 60 5522 56 330-1 (65222 565
5522 55 143-1 |65222 550 | 36 5522 56 331 65222 565 | 23
5522 55 144 65227 550 | 48 5522 56 340-1 |65222 565
5522 55 150-1 [6522Z 550 5522 56 341 65222 565 7
5522 55 151 &é5222 550 | 57 5522 56 350-1 |6522Z 565
5522 55 152 65222 550 | 56 5522 56 351 65221 565 | 24
5522 55 160-1 |65227 550 £522 56 360-1 (65227 565
5522 55 170-1 {65227 550 5522 56 361 65222 565 | 22
5522 S5 171 65222 550 | 99 5522 56 363-1 (65221 565 6
5522 55 172-1 |65221 550 | 98 5522 56 365 652227 565 2
5522 55 173 65227 550 | 53 5522 56 366-1 [|6522Z 565 | 26
5522 55 174 65227 550 | 54 £g22 56 510 65227 565
5522 55 180-3 |65222Z 550 5522 56 511 65227 565 | 19
5522 55 181-3 |6522Z 550 | 97 5522 56 512 65222 5651 16
5522 55 190 65222 550 5522 56 513 65222 565 12
5522 55 210-2 |6522Z 550 5522 56 514 65227 565 | 18
5522 55 211-2 |6522Z 550 | 93 5522 56 515 452217 565 | 27
5522 55 212 65222 520 | 75 5522 56 520 65221 565
5522 55 212 65222 530 | 62 5522 56 521 65222 565 | 14
5522 55 212 65222 531 | 62 5522 57 270-1 (65222 570
5522 55 212 65222 550 | 95 5522 57 271-1 |65222 570 | 32
5522 55 220-1 (65222 550 £g22 57 280-1 (85227 570
5522 55 221-1 |65227 550 | 87 5522 57 281-1 |652221 570 | 13
5522 55 222 65227 550 | 88 5522 57 310~1 |6522% 575
5522 55 223-1 |[65227 550 73 cez22 57 310-1 (65227 577
5c22 55 224-2 165222 550 | 69 5gz22 57 311-1 (65221 575 2
5522 55 225-1 {65227 550 | 82 56822 57 311-1 |65221 577 2
LG22 55 232-1 165222 550 | 80 522 57 312 65222 5751 17




w® o omn & OB # 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

® BB 5 |krvavES ™ ® 5 E S (trvavES No

P ART M |SECTION N P ART N |SECTION W
5522 57 312 65221 577 | 17 5522 65 214-2 (65221 567 | 53
5522 57 313 65227 575 | 16 5522 65 215-2 65227 567 | 56
5522 57 313 65222 5771 16 5522 65 216-2 |65221 567 | 44
5522 57 320-1 {65221 575 5522 65 217-2 |[65221 567 | 39
5522 57 320-1 65222 577 522 65 218-1 65227 567 | 38
5522 57 321-1 (65221 575 5 5522 45 219 65221 567 | 50
£522 57 321-1 |[6522Z 577 5 5522 65 322 65221 660 | 29
522 L7 322 65221 575 1 5522 65 479 65222 6351 22
5522 57 322 45221 577 1 gc22 66 337 55221 627 [A
5522 57 323-1 65221 575 | 13 5522 66 338 55222 627 | 52
5522 57 323-1 (65221 577 | 13 5522 71 116 4520 350|108
5522 57 330-2 (4522Z 575 55822 71 116 65227 710 | 15
5522 57 332 65222 5334 81 o222 71 116 652221 720 2
5522 57 332 65222 534 | 79 5522 71 116 652227 730|152
5o22 57 332 65221 575 31 5oz 71 132 65222 710 | 37
5522 57 332 65222 577 | 31 oz 71 273 65222 710} 35
5522 57 333-2 1{6522% 575 30 5522 72 125-1 |65221 710 | 29
5522 57 333-2 (65227 577 | 30 5522 72 126~1 (65221 710 | &5
5522 57 334-2 65221 575 | 34 ggee 72 127 65227 710 | 21
5522 57 334-2 |65221 577 34 g2 72 212 65222 720| 57
5522 57 335 65227 575 | 27 5522 72 213 &5222 720 58
5522 57 335 65221 577 | 27 gz 73 112 65222 730 | 22
5522 57 340~-1 {65221 575 5522 73 113 65222 730! 19
5522 57 341-1 165222 575 | 24 5522 73 142 65221 730 | 33
5522 57 350 65227 575 5522 73 143 65227 130 | 40
5522 57 351 65227 575 | 38 5622 73 143 65222 730 8
5522 57 352-2 [6522Z 5751 39 5522 73 161-1 &5221 730 25
5522 57 360 65227 577 5522 73 162-1 (65227 730 | 26
5522 57 361 65222 577 | 44 5522 73 215 65222 730 56
5522 57 363-1 |65221 575 | 50 5522 73 413 65227 730 [136
5522 57 830-2 (65221 577 5522 73 416-2 |65227 730 (128
5522 57 831 65221 577 1 33 5522 73 417-1 |65221 730 {114
5522 57 850 65221 577 5522 73 423-2 (65221 730|145
£522 57 851 65227 577 | 38 5522 73 4L26-2 |6522Z 7301129
5022 57 853 65222 5341 90 5522 73 431-1 |6522Z 730 |140
5522 57 853 é5221 575 | 61 5522 73 432-2 (65221 730 [137
ggze 57 853 65221 577 | 40 5522 73 433-1 [65221 730 (143
5522 57 854=1 |65227 577 | 50 5522 73 435 65221 730 (127
5522 59 115 65221 550 2 55822 73 436 65221 730 | 82
5522 59 116 65222 550 | 10 5522 73 437 65227 730 | 82
5522 59 118 65227 550 ¢ 28 5522 73 441 65222 730 133
5522 59 125 65227 550 | 14 £ER22 73 442 65222 730 (125
5522 59 400 55227 558 5522 73 512 65222 740} 12
5522 61 134-1 (65221 630 | 11 5522 73 513 45222 740 | 15
5522 61 184 65221 621 | 36 5522 73 516-1 |[6522Z 740D | 10
5522 61 223-2 (65227 622 | 14 5522 73 517 65221 740 31
5522 61 224 65227 622 | 12 5522 73 520 65222 740 | 29
5522 61 241 65227 110 | 62 5522 73 521 65221 740 | 26
5522 61 255 65227 622 5 £522 73 522 65222 531|158
o222 61 256 65221 622 4 5522 73 522 65221 740 9
5522 61 512-1 (65202 680 9 5522 73 523 65222 740 | 28
5522 61 631-1 |65221 620 g2 73 524 65227 740 ) 25
5522 61 906 65227 630 5522 73 525 65222 740 | 24
g2 61 911 652217 630 é 5522 73 526 65222 740 | 23
5522 61 912 65221 630 | 10 5522 73 530 &5222 740 | 16
g2z 61 981 goze? 627 | 37 55822 73 531 65227 740 | 11
5522 61 991-1 |[6522Z 622 | 39 5622 73 532-1 (65221 740 | 20
5522 61 996-1 |65221 622 | 39 5522 73 533 65221 7490 8
5522 &5 200-2 |6522%1 567 5522 73 534 65221 740 2
5522 65 210 65221 567 5522 73 535 &5222 740 52
5R22 65 212 65221 567 | 49 5522 73 536 65222 740 | 54
5522 65 213-1 652271 567 | 43 5522 73 538 65227 740 | 53




w m F 5 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B R FE 5 [trvavES N ® R EF F (kIvarES "

P ART M [SECTION M P ART M |SECTION M
5522 73 539-1 (65227 740 | 51 5523 35 166 65202 355 | 53
5522 73 562-1 |65227 740 | 48 5523 35 168 63202 355 ] 52
5522 73 564~1 (65221 740} 43 5523 35 211 65202 350 6
2522 73 565 65222 740 | 49 5523 35 213-1 [65202 350 8
5522 74 132 6522z 720 | 38 5523 35 214 65202 350 | 22
5523 11 158 652221 110 | 58 5523 35 215 65207 350/ 24
5523 23 525 65202 430 8 5523 35 216 65207 350 | 25
5523 24 123 65222 240 | 36 5523 35 232 65202 350 | 32
5523 24 123 65227 245 | 72 5523 35 233 65201 350 36
5523 27 320-2 (65221 270 5523 35 234 6520z 350 | 38
5523 27 321-1 (65222 270 | 30 5523 35 240-1 [652072 350
5523 29 372 65221 110 |116 5523 35 241 65202 350 | 69
5523 29 386 65221 295 95 5523 35 242 65202 350 | 84
5523 31 122-2 |6522% 310 | 24 5523 35 243-1 (6520Z 3504 70
5523 31 126 65227 310 | 38 5523 35 244 65202 350| 76
5523 31 153-1 165227 340 | 44 5523 35 245 65202 350 | 68
5523 32 111 6522z 320 | 42 5523 35 252 65202 350 | 86
5523 32 113 65222 320 | 64 5523 35 254 65202 350 74
5523 32 114 65202 325 | 16 5523 35 255 65202 350 100
5523 32 114 65222 320 44 5523 35 256 65202 350 | 87
5523 32 330 65202 325 5523 35 257 65202 350 | 91
5523 32 331 65202 325 | 22 5523 35 258 65202 350 77
5523 32 333 65207 325 15 5523 35 272 65202 350 | 67
5523 32 334 65202 325 14 5523 35 273 65207 350 | 60
5523 32 336 65202 325 4 5523 35 274-1 |65207 350 | 54
5523 32 337 65202 325 9 5523 35 275 65202 350 59
5523 33 112 65207 330 50 5323 35 280 65207 350
5523 33 116 6520z 330 | 11 5523 35 281 65202 350 52
5523 33 122-2 |6520z 330 | 52 5523 35 283 65202 350 | 48
5523 33 123 6520z 330 | 55 5523 35 290 65207 350
5523 33 124 6520z 330 | 53 5523 35 29 65202 350 | 65
5523 33 125 65202 330 63 5523 35 310-1 |6520z 350
5523 33 132 65202 330 | 29 5523 35 311-1 |6520z 350 81
5523 33 134 6520z 330 | 22 5523 35 312 65207 350 | 82
5523 33 135 65202 330 | 48 5523 35 313 65207 350 79
5523 33 142-1 (65207 330 | 36 5523 35 314 65202 350 | 93
5523 33 145 65202 330 | 40 5523 35 330 6520z 350
5523 33 151-1 |[6520Z 330 | 44 5523 35 331 65202 350 | 29
5523 33 154 65202 330 | 51 5523 35 332 65202 350 | 27
5523 33 156 65202 330 | 49 5523 35 333 65202 350 31
5523 33 163 65202 330 | 41 2523 35 334 65202 350 | 42
5523 33 164 65207 330} 42 5523 35 340 65207 355
5523 33 170-1 65202 330 5523 35 341 65202 355 3
5523 33 171 65202 330 | 43 5523 35 342 65202 355 4
5523 33 172 65207 330 | 58 5523 35 344 65202 355 8
5523 33 180 65202 330 5523 35 345 65202 3557 12
5523 33 182 6520z 330 | 33 5523 35 346 65202 355 | 14
5523 33 183 6520z 330 | 31 5523 35 348 65202 355 | 42
5523 33 195 6520z 330 | 30 5523 35 352 65202 355 | 35
5523 33 196 65202 330} 23 5523 35 353 65202 355 | 36
5523 33 211 65207 330 26 5523 35 354 65202 355 38
5523 33 212 65207 330 | 28 5523 35 355 65202 355 | 37
5523 34 230-1 (65221 340 5523 35 356-1 65207 355 | 44
5523 34 232-1 (65227 340 | 36 5523 35 358-2 |65207 355 | 33
5523 34 260-1 (65227 340 5523 35 359 65207 360 | 10
5523 34 261-1 [65227 340 8 5523 35 359 652072 430 86
5523 34 262~1 (65221 340 10 5523 35 361 65207 355 | 32
2523 35 115 65202 355 | 63 5523 35 372 65202 355 | 21
5523 35 142 65202 355 | 94 5523 35 384 65202 355 | 60
5523 35 143 6520z 355 ) 74 5523 35 413 65202 350 | 11
5523 35 144 65207 355} 89 5523 35 414 6520Z 350} 15
5523 35 165 65207 355 | 82 5523 35 415 65202 350 16




wo& & B # 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

w B OB 5 |vrvaVES M w B OE 5 |wrvavES "

P ART M |SECTION N P ART M |SECTION
5523 35 416 65202 350 | 17 5524 37 124 65227 3751 71
5523 36 123 65221 375 | &0 5524 37 190 65222 375
5523 36 131 65207 325 24 5524 37 191 65221 375 | 66
5523 36 133 65202 325 | 33 5624 41 314 65222 410 32
5523 36 134 65202 325 ) 34 5524 41 316~-1 (65221 410 | 19
5523 36 150 65207 325 5524 41 324 65227 410 | 23
5523 36 151 65207 325 | 28 5524 41 326-1 652271 410 é
5523 36 152 65207 325 35 5524 45 112 65227 450 | 57
5523 36 153 45202 325 | 36 15524 51 210 652217 510
£823 36 171 65222 32D 54 5524 51 211 65227 510 7
£523 36 172 65207 360 | 63 5524 51 220 65227 510
5523 37 113 65227 375 | 39 5824 51 221 65227 510 | 12
5523 37 114 65227 375 45 5524 51 230 65221 520
5523 37 115 65227 375 | 69 £s24 51 231 65221 520 | 35
5523 37 116 65222 375 31 o224 51 26D 45221 570
5523 37 117 65221 375 | 29 55824 51 261 45227 570 32
5523 37 123 652271 375 | 51 5524 51 270 65222 570
5523 37 125 65227 375 25 £524 51 271 65221 570} 13
5823 37 134 65222 375 | 75 5524 52 143 65221 520 | 90
5523 37 152 45227 375 63 5524 52 254 65221 520 | 44
5523 37 153 65227 375 | 67 5524 52 255 65221 520 | 47
5523 37 172 65227 375 | 58 5524 52 930 65227 567
5523 38 323-1 (65202 390 | 52 5524 52 931 65221 567 7
5623 38 327 65202 390 42 5524 52 940 65221 547 3
5523 43 125 65202 430 | 34 5524 52 950 65227 547
5823 52 213 65222 530 8 5524 52 960 45221 567 | 16
5823 52 213 65227 531 8 5524 53 113 652212 110 | 55
5523 53 630 65227 575 5524 53 122 65227 533 | 51
5523 53 631 65222 575 57 5524 53 122 65222 534 | 50
5523 53 450 65221 575 524 53 142 65221 533 1
5523 53 651 65227 575 | 55 £s24 53 142 65221 534 5
5523 5§53 929-2 |6522Z 532 | 10 5524 53 174-2 (65221 533 3
56523 61 991 65221 622 | 39 5524 53 174-2 (65221 534 7
5523 61 996-1 [65221 622 | 39 5524 53 213 65222 5331 39
55823 74 126 65207 350 |103 55824 53 213 65227 534 | 38
5523 74 127 65227 340 | 38 §524 53 220-3 65221 533 | 647
5524 11 149-1 |65227 120} 14 5524 53 222-1 |65221 533 ; 69
5524 11 154 65227 120 | 12 5524 53 222-1 1652217 534 | 68
5524 11 171-2 |6522Z2 110 |112 5524 53 223 65222 533 | 78
5524 11 171-2 [65222 110 1112 5524 53 2z24-2 (65227 533 | 72
5524 11 172-2 |65227 110|113 5524 53 225 65227 533 63
5524 11 172-2 165222 110|113 5824 53 240 65221 533
624 11 173 65227 110 122 5524 53 241 65227 533 | 87
5524 12 122 65227 130 | 33 5524 53 242 65221 533 | 84
£824 14 111-2 |65227 117 | 29 5524 53 242 652271 534 | 82
5524 21 231-1 (65221 210 | 71 5524 53 244 65227 533 | 88
5524 21 232-1 |65222 210 72 5524 53 250 465227 533
5524 23 122 65222 230 | 41 5524 53 251 65227 5331 99
5524 23 123 65221 230 39 5524 53 252 65222 533 | 97
5524 23 162 65221 230 60 £L24 53 253 65227 533 (104
5524 24 120 65227 240 £524 53 2780 65227 533
5524 24 120 65222 245 5524 53 271 65222 533 NO1
5524 24 121 65227 240 | 35 5524 53 280 65227 533
5824 24 121 45227 245 76 5524 53 280 652271 534
5824 24 157 o227 248 | 15 5524 53 281 652271 533 | 82
LS24 24 282 65222 240 | 33 5524 53 281 65222 534 | 80
5824 24 282 65222 245 | 89 5524 53 370-3 |65222 534 65
5524 28 113~1 |65227 230 | 38 £segé 53 372 65222 533 | 71
5524 31 121 45227 310 | 52 5524 53 372 65221 534 | 87
L5224 37 113 65227 370 62 5524 53 373-2 |6522Z 533 | 70
5624 37 114 65222 375 | 38 5524 53 373-2 (65221 534 | 86
o224 37 123 65227 3701 72 5524 53 374-2 (65222 534 75




B o @m & 5 £ g
PART NUMBER INDEX

® 5 & 5 |®xrvavBS - ® & B 5 |krvaivES -

P ART M [SECTION M P ART M [SECTION M
5524 53 375-1 {65222 534 105 5524 61 938 65227 5321 28
5524 53 376 65222 5341 67 5824 61 939 652271 532 22
5524 53 380 65222 534 5524 61 941 65227 532 | 31
5524 53 381 65222 534 | 85 5524 61 942 65227 532 | 30
5524 53 390 65227 534 5524 61 943 652227 532 | 32
5524 53 391 65227 534 98 5524 61 944 65227 532 | 33
5524 53 392 65227 534 (104 5524 61 945 65227 532 | 34
5524 53 393 65227 534 (100 5524 61 946 65227 532 | 36
5524 53 4272 65221 560 | 10 5524 61 987 65222 532 | 35
5524 53 430 65227 560 5524 61 988 65227 532 | 37
5524 53 431 65222 560 | 22 5524 61 989 6522171 532
5524 53 511 65222 577 | 42 524 61 992 65227 532 42
5524 53 550 65222 575 5524 65 121-1 |65221 660 | 37
5524 53 551 65222 575 56 5524 65 450 65222 655
5524 53 570 65221 575 5524 65 451 65222 655 | 24
5524 53 570 65227 577 5524 65 452 65222 655 | 17
5524 53 571 65227 575 | 19 5524 65 453 65227 655 | 18
5524 53 571 65221 5771 19 5524 65 460 65227 655
5524 53 580 65227 575 5524 65 461 65221 655 | 19
5524 53 580 65222 577 5524 65 462 65221 655 | 18
5524 53 581 65227 575 | 22 5524 65 465 65221 655 | 25
5524 53 581 65221 577 | 22 5524 65 466 65222 455 | 20
5524 53 590 65221 577 5524 65 469-1 165222 635 2
5524 53 591 65222 577 | 60 5524 65 470-2 (65221 635 | 60
5524 53 610 65221 577 5524 65 478 65221 635 | 56
5524 53 611 65222 577 21 5524 65 480-2 (65227 635 | 45
5524 53 620 65227 575 5524 65 485 65221 635 | 71
5524 53 620 65222 577 5524 65 486-2 (652271 635 | 26
5524 53 621 65222 575 | 43 5524 65 487~1 65221 635 | 36
5524 53 621 65222 577 | 63 5524 65 488-1 65227 635 | 35
5524 53 821 65221 532 2 5524 65 489 65227 113 | 1
5524 53 B24 65221 532 | 18 5524 65 489 65227 635 | 24
5524 53 825 65222 532 15 5524 65 491-1 |65227 635 | 47
5524 53 826 65222 532 21 5524 65 494-1 (65227 637 | 16
5524 54 212 65222 540 | 19 55324 65 496 65227 637 | 24
5524 54 225-1 (65227 540 | 33 Bh24 65 498 65222 637 | 32
5524 54 231 652271 540 ] 16 5524 65 499-1 6%222 113 | 12
5524 54 232 65227 540 | 28 5524 65 510 65221 655
5524 54 311 65227 540 13 5524 65 511 65222 655 | 82
5524 54 312 65227 540 | 15 5524 65 512 65227 655 43
5524 54 330 65227 547 5524 65 513 652227 655 | 62
5524 54 331 65227 547 (104 5524 65 514 65227 655 | 31
5524 54 360 65222 545 5524 65 515 65221 655 | 53
5524 54 361 65222 545 |104 5524 65 516 65221 655 | 76
5524 54 514 65221 545 | 34 5524 65 517 65222 655 83
5524 54 514 65227 547 | 22 5524 65 518 652217 635 | 43
5524 54 527 65227 545 | 64 5524 65 520 65227 655
5524 54 527 65222 547 | 64 5524 65 521 65222 655 | 15
5524 54 535 652227 545 | 25 56524 65 522 65222 655 | 38
E524 54 535 65222 547 | 15 5524 65 523 65227 655 | 37
5524 56 143 65222 560 7 5524 65 524 65221 655 | 11
5524 56 210-1 |[65222 540 5524 65 525 65221 655 | 30
EB24 56 211-1 |65222 560 3 5524 65 527 65227 455 1
5524 56 212 65227 560 9 5524 65 528 652217 655 1
5824 61 651~-1 (65221 533 | 64 5524 &5 530 65221 655
5524 61 651-1 (65221 534 | 66 5524 65 531 65221 655 | 82
5524 61 932 65222 532 | 27 5524 65 532 65227 655 | 43
5524 61 933 65227 5321 23 5524 65 533 865227 655 | 62
5824 61 934 65222 532 | 25 5524 65 535 65227 655 85
524 61 935 652271 532 | 26 5524 65 536 65221 637 | 30
5524 61 936 65227 532 | 24 5524 65 537 65222 637 | 12
5524 &1 937 65221 532 | 2¢9 5524 65 540 65221 655




woOoR &F 5 % sl
PART NUMBER INDEX

w B B 5 |(vrvaVES Na' w OB F 5 |wrvaVvET Mo

P AR T M |[SECTION M P AR T M |SECTION M
5524 65 541 65221 655 5 5524 66 126-1 (65221 750 | 44
o224 65 542 65221 655 | 60 £L24 66 134 65222 750§ 190
5524 65 543 65227 655 | 58 5524 66 135 65222 750 11
5524 65 545 65222 655 13 5524 66 136 65227 750 | 13
LL24 65 546 65227 655 5 524 66 141 45221 750 | 16
5c24 65 550 65227 655 £824 66 151 65227 295 103
5524 65 551 65221 655 | 64 58524 71 153 5227 710 | 13
5524 645 552 65221 655 | 54 5824 71 153 5222 720 | 14
5524 65 553 65227 6551 49 5524 73 263-1 |6522% 750 7
5524 65 554 65222 655 | 48 5524 74 123 65222 730 | 49
5524 65 555 65221 655 | 52 5560 11 114 65227 110 {106
5524 65 556 652221 655 | 57 5560 11 114 65227 310 | 69
5524 65 560 65227 655 5560 11 905 652272 1103 12
5524 65 561 65222 655 | 55 5560 11 907 65222 110 8
5524 65 563 65222 635 23 5560 11 908 65222 110 7
L824 65 564 65221 637 | 27 5560 23 116 65222 210 | 12
5524 65 565 652227 637 36 5560 23 127-2 |[6522Z 210 | 10
L824 65 566 65227 637 | 28 5560 23 129-1 |6522Z 210 | 11
5524 65 567 65222 113 7 5560 24 162-1 {65227 210 | 48
5524 65 570 65222 655 5540 24 162-1 |6522Z 240 | 47
5824 65 571 65227 537 ; 23 5540 24 162-1 |65221 245 | 78
5524 65 571 65221 655 | 41 5560 24 162-1 |65227 450 | 73
524 65 572 65222 655 | 72 5560 24 164 65222 240 | 31
5524 65 573 65222 655 | 80 5860 24 164 65227 245 | 47
5524 65 574 65227 655 75 5560 24 164 65221 450 | 87
5524 65 575 65227 655 | 78 5560 26 212 65221 260 | 65
5524 65 576 65227 655 | 65 5560 26 214 65221 260 67
5524 65 577 65221 655 66 5560 246 215 65221 260 | 70
5524 65 578 65222 550 | 21 5560 26 216 65221 260 | 71
5524 65 578 65222 655 73 5560 26 217 65227 260 | 64
5524 65 579 65227 655 | 74 560 26 220 65221 260
5524 65 580 65222 655 5560 26 221 65222 260 | 23
5524 65 581 65222 655 | 35 5560 26 230 65222 260 | 31
5524 65 582 65222 655 34 5560 26 232 65221 260 | 62
5524 65 583 65221 655 | 71 5560 26 233 65227 260 | 49
0e24 65 584 65227 655 69 5560 26 234 65221 260 | 32
5524 65 585-1 |[6522Z 655 | 67 5560 26 235 65221 260D | 6D
5524 65 586-1 65227 113 4 55640 26 240 65222 260
5524 65 587-=1 (65227 113 3 5860 26 241 65222 260 | 26
5824 65 590 65227 655 c560 26 243 65221 260 | 34
5524 65 591 65227 655 | 47 5560 26 245 65222 260 43
5524 65 592 65222 655 | 32 5560 26 246 65221 260 | 21
5524 65 593 65221 655 46 5860 26 249 65221 260 | 41
5524 65 594 45222 635 3 5560 26 250 65221 260
5524 65 596 65221 635 1 5560 26 251 65222 260 | 45
5524 65 597 65222 635 | 18 5560 26 270 65221 260
ce24 65 598 652271 G635} 65 5560 26 271 652271 260 | 35
5824 &5 621 652227 635 7 5560 26 286 65222 260 80
5824 &5 622 65221 635 11 5560 32 116 65222 320 | 45
5524 65 701 65221 655 | 77 5560 32 120 65227 320
5524 65 701 65221 660 39 5560 32 121 65222 320 20
524 65 702 65227 655 | 51 5560 32 125-1 |65221 320 | 19
5524 65 703 65227 660 | 38 5560 35 117 65207 355 | 79
5524 65 706 65221 637 | 29 5560 35 166-1 (65207 350|101
5524 65 707 65227 635 | 64 5560 38 118 65222 520 | 40
5524 65 708 65221 635 | 63 5560 38 118 65227 530 ) 15
5524 66 120 65221 750 5560 38 118 65221 531 15
£824 66 121 65227 750 | 46 5560 43 113-1 165207 430 | 10
524 66 122 65227 750 | 47 5560 43 117-1 |65207 430 | 53
5824 66 123 65227 750 | 49 56560 43 118 65202 430 | 52
5024 66 124 &5222 750 21 5560 43 119-1 |65202z 430 | 55
5524 66 125 65227 750 | 37 5560 43 233 65202 430 79




B & F 5 % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

m R B 5 |vrvavES " w R E 5 |vrvarsES N

P ART M |[SECTION M P ART M |[SECTION M
5560 43 235 65202 430 | 45 5582 43 215-1 6520z 430 | 77
5560 43 243-1 (65207 430 | 58 5582 43 520 65207 430 | 88
5560 43 324 65227 440D ) 63 5582 47 117=2 [65222 470 3
5560 43 331 65221 440 (102 5582 51 113 65221 510 1
5560 43 333 65227 440 1103 5582 51 114 65221 510 9
5560 43 334-1 |65227 440 | 97 5582 51 117 65221 510 4
5060 43 335 65227 440 | 98 £582 51 118 652271 510 10
5060 44 114-1 |65227 460 8 5582 51 118 65221 5201 50
5560 44 212 652227 460 7 5582 51 118 65222 530 1| 10
5560 44 213-1 65227 460 1 £S82 51 118 65227 531 10
5560 44 222 65227 440 | 20 £582 51 133 65227 510 | 11
55640 44 223 65227 440 | 17 5582 51 134 65221 510 | 13
5560 44 224 65221 440 | 19 5582 51 135 65222 5101 14
5560 44 230 65227 440 5582 51 136 65222 510 | 15
5560 44 231 65227 440 ; 28 5582 52 250 5221 520
5560 44 312 65227 440 ] 58 5582 52 251 65221 520 | 49
5560 54 138 65227 545 | 77 5582 52 260 65221 520
5560 54 138 65222 547 | 75 5582 52 261 65222 520 ) 54
5560 54 139 65221 545 T4 £582 61 191 65227 622 22
£ES60 54 139 65222 547 | T4 5640 04 100 65227 4401 61
L5860 54 213 65227 540 3¢9 5640 04 120 65207 390 | 28
5560 45 217 65227 567 | 42 5640 04 122 65227 440 | 43
5560 71 174 65222 710 | 47 5640 04 161 65227 440 | 39
5560 73 104 65222 720 | 17 5640 04 161 65222 550 | 86
5560 73 104 65227 730 | 23 5640 04 201 65221 260} 77
5560 73 104 65222 730 | 23 5640 04 201 65222 560 1
5560 74 106 65227 730 (147 5640 07 082 65227 4401} 26
5560 74 108 6522z 720 | 55 5640 07 D82 65221 531 |153
5560 75 102 652227 240 | 41 5640 07 082 65222 533 | 57
5560 75 102 65227 245 | 20 5640 67 0382 65227 534 | 56
5560 75 102 652271 540 1 5640 07 082 65227 537 | 79
55640 82 118 65227 650 | 50 5640 07 082 652271 740 | 32
5562 42 316 65222 420 | 58 5640 07 102 652271 440 (110
5562 54 136 65227 450 | 86 5640 07 102 65227 550 | 92
5862 54 136 65227 545 | 79 5640 07 122 65222 440 (108
5562 54 136 65227 547 1 90 5640 11 102-1 |6522z 110 102
5582 54 137 65222 545 76 5640 11 103 65222 110 104
5562 54 137 65222 547 | 76 5640 11 222-1 65227 115 5
5562 65 321 6522 110 121 5640 11 903-1 (65222 110 | 15
5562 73 344=-1 (6522 730 | 73 5640 11 904 65222 110 | 14
5562 73 344-1 65221 730 | 73 640 11 907 65222 110 | 13
5562 82 101 652227 6501 48 5640 11 909-1 65222 110 9
LS80 23 162 65227 210 4 5640 11 911 65222 110 | 10
5580 52 820 65222 531 5640 12 141 65227 280 | 19
5580 52 821 65222 531 9 5640 12 142 65222 130 | 47
5580 52 830D 65222 531 640 12 142 65227 140 | 53
5580 52 831 65221 531 17 5640 12 142 65227 240} 53
5582 24 276 65221 2491 11 5640 12 142 65221 245} 59
5582 24 276 65221 245 1113 640 12 142 65227 280} 15
5582 29 222 65221 290 101 5640 12 201 65221 622 | 43
5582 32 122 65221 320 8 640 12 201 65227 637 | 15
5582 32 123-1 |[6522Z 320 | 57 5640 21 402 65222 290 11
5582 33 182 65202 330 &4 5640 21 502 65227 290 | 27
5582 38 111 65227 380 27 &40 22 203 65207 355§ 57
5582 38 122 65227 380 25 5640 22 314-1 |6522% 240} 22
5582 38 123 652271 380 ] 32 D640 22 314-1 65227 245 | 51
5582 42 115 65227 420 20 5640 23 136 55221 248 é
5582 42 531 65222 420 19 5640 23 136 65202 390 | 22
5582 43 124 65207 430 84 L6400 23 136 65221 210 | 39
5582 43 126 65202 430 | 27 640 23 136 65227 230 | 10
5582 43 127 65207 430 38 5640 23 136 65227 370 | 43
5582 43 140-1 (65202 430 )| 36 5640 23 136 65221 450 8




@ & & 85 % 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

B OR B 5 |tr7vavES N ®r B OB 5 |vrvsvES N

P ART N |[SECTION M P ART Ne |SECTION M
5640 23 202 65202 325 3 5640 37 160-2 (65227 375
5640 23 205-1 |6522Z 210|108 5640 37 161 65222 375 | 87
c640 24 114 50222 248 9 5640 37 162 65222 375 | 84
5640 24 115 55227 248 | 14 5640 37 209-1 [65202 360 | 39
5640 24 127-1 55227 248 7 5640 37 209-1 65222 370 | 32
5640 24 204 652221 24D | 92 5640 37 209~1 {65227 375! 85
5640 25 121-3 [65221 660 32 5640 37 215 65227 370 | 45
5640 26 207 65222 260 | 69 640 37 222 65222 370 35
64l 26 214 65221 260 | 63 5640 38 194 65207 39010 19
5640 26 232 65222 260 | 53 5640 38 214 6520z 390 | 20
5640 26 233 65227 260 | 53 5640 38 230 6520z 390 1
5640 26 234 6520z 3901 10 5640 42 114 65222 420 A
5640 26 234 65227 260 | 53 5640 42 131 65222 531 (128
5640 27 359-1 1652071 355 | 24 5640 42 135 6522t 420 9
5640 27 359-1 (6522 210 | 38 5640 43 125 65207 4301 238
5640 27 359-1 |[65222 230 7 5640 A3 532 65227 440 | 64
5640 27 408 65207 360 | 81 5640 43 542 65227 440 | 91
5640 27 408 65227 340 | 15 5640 43 544 65222 440 | 60
C64) 27 545 65222 537 70 5640 43 545 65222 440|109
5640 32 353 65207 330 | 27 5640 43 554 65222 440 | 99
5640 32 542 65222 320 18 5640 44 104 65227 460 | 26
5640 32 550-1 |6522% 320 5640 44 105 652272 460 | 24
5640 32 551-1 65227 320 11 5640 44 112 65221 460 | 12
5440 32 552-~2 (65221 320 12 5640 44 512 65222 420 55
5640 32 552-2 (65221 545 | 22 640 44 514 65222 420 | 49
5640 32 552-2 [65221 547 | 11 5640 44 514 65221 4410 &4
5640 32 553 65222 320 | 14 5640 44 S541-1 65221 440 | 30
640 32 555 65227 320 | 17 640D 44 546 65221 440 | 24
5640 32 556 65222 3201 15 5640 44 550 65221 440 | 22
5640 32 557 65227 320 | 13 5640 44 553 65222 440 | 23
5640 32 558 65221 320 | 24 5640 44 574-3 65227 440 | 79
5640 32 572 65221 320 | 66 5640 44 581-1 (65221 440 | 68
5640 32 575 45227 320 65 5640 44 583-2 [65221 440 | 70
5640 32 576 65221 320 | 67 5640 45 144-1 |65227 110 39
5640 33 603 6520z 330 ; 32 5640 45 145 65227 110 | 42
5640 33 655 65222 210 | 70 5640 47 123 65222 420 | 43
5640 33 656 65202 325 8 5640 48 107 652221 650 27
5640 34 504 65222 320 9 5640 53 131-1 [|65222 110 | 98
5640 34 571 65221 340 1 5640 53 133 65221 110 | 97
5640 34 582 65227 370 | 25 5640 53 136 65222 110 1105
640 34 582 65222 540 | 43 5640 53 136 65222 115 3
5640 35 528 65202 355 80 5640 54 104 65222 540 | 21
5640 35 531~1 (65207 350 | 53 5640 54 116 55221 248 1
5640 35 532 65202 3501 49 5640 54 116 é5222 540 | 20
5640 35 533 6520z 350 | 50 5640 54 123 65227 540 25
5640 35 579 65227 375 98 5640 55 133 65227 270 | 20
5640 36 196 65222 545 | 46 5640 55 133 65222 290 | 75
5640 36 196 65222 547 | 47 5640 55 561-1 |65227 530|103
5640 36 200-1 (65207 360 5640 55 561-1 [65222 531|103
5640 36 201-1 65207 360 | 45 5640 56 531 é&5222 535 | 29
5640 36 202-1 (65207 360 | 46 640 56 531 65222 537 | 64
5640 36 202-1 |65221 375 | 86 5640 56 531 65222 565 B
5640 36 203-3 165202 360 55 5640 59 117 65227 230 | 64
5640 36 213 652017 360 3 5640 59 117 65222 240 | 57
5640 36 216 65202 360 23 5640 59 117 65221 2451 60
5640 36 219 65202 360 | 25 5640 59 117 65222 450 | 84
5640 36 223 65207 360 24 5640 59 117 65227 545 78
5640 36 255 65202 360 | 79 5640 59 117 652212 547 | 89
5640 36 255 65227 440 1105 5640 59 119 65222 550 | 26
5640 36 270-1 6520z 360 5640 59 120-1 (45221 550 1
5640 36 271 65207 360} 53 5640 59 121 65222 550 | 37
5640 36 272 65202 360 | 50 5640 59 122 65222 550 | 30

——21 —




w @m & 5 % 3
PART NUMBER INDEX

T & £ 5 tryva v ES M g 5 F =S v e /S M

FP A R T Mo SECTION M P AR T [ SECTION W
5640 59 123 65222 550 | 29 5663 66 338 55221 627 2
5640 59 124 652271 550 | 31 5663 66 339 5522 627 | 36
5640 59 126 65227 550 | 15 5663 74 131 65227 621 &
5640 59 129 65227 550 | 25 5663 74 131 65222 622 | 10
5640 61 163 65222 3201 49 5663 74 131 652227 710 | 53
5640 65 504 6522z 730 | 85 5663 74 132 6520z 350 1107
5640 65 505 65222 567 | 46 5663 74 132 65222 340 | 42
5640 65 506 65227 567 | 47 5663 74 133 65227 320 | 60
5640 65 507 65221 567 | 48 5663 74 141 65221 320 | 60
5640 71 249 65222 720 34 5722 06 152 65221 320 4
5640 73 125-1 65227 730 100 5722 06 152 65227 520 23
5640 74 205 65221 440 | 27 5722 06 152 65227 530 55
5640 74 306 65227 310 | 15 5722 06 152 65227 531 55
5640 75 243-1 65227 240 | 45 5722 36 114 65227 545 | 54
5640 75 243-1 65221 245 | 24 5722 36 114 65227 547 | 51
5640 75 243-1 65227 540 3 5722 &5 126 65227 532 | 20
5640 75 244 65227 240 | 46 6520 11 142-3 (65222 570 6
5640 75 244 65221 245 | 25 6520 11 152-3 (645222 570 | 34
5640 75 244 65221 540 4 6520 11 225 65222 115 4
5640 82 103 6522 650 3 6520 11 226 65227 115 18
5660 25 113 65227 250 | 36 6520 11 311 65222 115 | 13
5660 32 230 65227 320 6520 11 352-1 65222 115 | 27
5660 32 231 65222 320 | 30 6520 11 425 65227 110 | 72
5660 61 114 65221 610 5 6520 11 900 65227 110
5660 61 114 65221 611 18 6520 11 911 65221 110 2
5660 61 114 652217 612 1 6520 14 121-1 |652271 117 8
5668 61 180 65221 611 3 6520 21 110-1 (65222 210 | 47
5660 61 180 65227 612 | 17 6520 21 112-2 |65222 21D | 67
5660 61 190 65227 611 3 6520 21 115 65222 2160 105
5660 61 190 65227 612} 17 6520 21 210 65222 210
5660 61 210 65222 612 | 19 6520 21 220 65222 210
5660 61 220 65222 612 | 18 6520 23 232-1 65227 240 | 26
5660 61 615 652271 611 4 6520 23 232=-1 165221 245 | 43
5660 61 615 65227 612 | 21 6520 24 110-1 65221 240 40
5660 61 616 65227 612 | 22 6520 24 110-1 |65227 245 77
5660 61 617 65227 612 | 23 6520 24 330 65222 24D (116
566D 61 621 65222 620 | 16 6520 24 330 65227 245 1
5660 61 625 6522 611 4 6520 24 332 65227 240 (115
5660 61 625 65222 612 | 21 6520 24 332 65227 245 2
5660 61 626-1 65221 621 13 6520 25 124 65221 250 | 39
5660 61 627-5 |65222 621 6520 26 234 65227 260 | 53
5660 61 821-4 65227 621 16 6520 26 241 65222 260 | 50
5662 61 215 65227 620 | 11 6520 26 242 65222 260 | 58
5663 11 413 65202 330 | 14 6520 26 243 65227 260 29
5663 11 525 68227 720 27 6520 26 244 65227 260 | 30
5663 37 233 65222 370 | 17 6520 26 245 65227 260 | 36
5663 51 194 65222 710 | 34 6520 26 246 65227 260 | 42
5663 54 281 65227 5472 7 6520 26 247 65222 260 | 38
5663 54 282 65221 542 ;1 12 6520 26 335 652271 290 | 25
5663 54 283 65227 542 | 15 6520 26 360-1 65227 290 | 14
5663 54 285 65221 542 5 6520 27 211 65222 280 | 91
5663 54 286 65227 542 4 6520 27 320 65222 270
5663 54 372 65227 542 | 12 6520 27 321 65221 270 12
5663 61 144-1 65221 620 7 6520 27 331 65221 270 27
5663 61 900 55227 627 6520 27 340-1 |é522z 270 | 33
5663 66 310 55221 627 | 24 6520 29 221 65227 290 | 54
5663 66 320 55221 627 é 6520 29 222 65227 290 | 53
5663 66 331 55221 627 16 6520 29 345 65222 295 7
5663 66 332 55221 627 7 6520 29 346 65222 295 6
5663 66 333 55221 627 9 6520 31 111 65227 310 37
5663 66 334 55222 627 | 11 6520 31 112-~2 |6522Z 310 é
5663 66 336 55227 627 5 6520 31 113 65227 310 | 68




woR & 85 % g
PART NUMBER INDEX

® B2 B 5 |vrvavES No g R B B |trvavES "

P ART M {SECTION M P ART e |[SECTION M
6520 31 114 é52271 310 | 70 6520 35 116 65202 355 | 84
6520 31 115 65227 3101} 13 6520 35 117 65202 355 | 92
6520 31 118 65222 310 | 56 6520 35 118 65207 355 | 81
6520 31 122-1 |[6522Z 310 | 47 6520 35 120 65207 355 | 76
6520 31 123 65227 310 | 35 6520 35 121 65202 355 91
6520 31 124 65222 310 7 6520 35 125 65202 355 | 56
6520 31 125 65222 310 | 25 6520 35 126-1 |65207 355 88
6520 31 126 65227 310 | 22 6520 35 130 65207 355 | 75
6520 31 128 65222 622 g9 6520 35 140-1 65202 355
6520 31 129 65227 622 6 6520 35 141-1 [6520Z 355 | 95
6520 31 130-1 (65227 310 6520 35 145 65202 355 | &7
6520 31 131-1 (65227 310 | 40 6520 35 146 652027 355 | 68
6520 31 140 65227 310 6520 35 147 65207 355 70
6520 31 141 6522t 310 | 21 6520 35 150-1 6520z 355
6520 31 150 65227 340 6520 35 151-1 [|6520Z 355 | 93
6520 31 151 65222 340 | 27 6520 35 160 65207 355
6520 31 152 65222 340 | 33 6520 35 161 65202 355 | 65
6520 31 154-2 |65227 310 ] 29 6520 35 190 65202 355
6520 32 112 65221 320 | 55 6520 35 191 6520z 355 | 54
6520 32 120 6522 320 6520 35 210-1 [6520Z 350
6520 32 121 6522z 320 5 6520 35 212-1 (65202 350 | 21
6520 32 122 45222 320 2 6520 35 213 65202 350 | 20
6520 32 124 65221 320 | 35 6520 35 217 652027 350 4
6520 32 131 65207 325 | 18 6520 35 218-2 165207 350 | 43
6520 33 110-1 |65202 330 6520 35 219 65202 350 94
6520 33 111-1 {6520z 330 | 20 6520 35 220 6520z 350
6520 33 112 65202 330 21 6520 35 221 6520z 350 90
6520 33 113 65202 330 | 16 6520 35 222 65202 350 3
6520 33 114 65207 330 18 6520 35 230 65207 350
6520 33 120 6520z 330 6520 35 231 &5202 350 ) 39
6520 33 121 65202 330 | 60 6520 35 250 65202 350
6520 33 130 65207 330 6520 35 251 65202 350 | 73
6520 33 131 65207 330 | 38 6520 35 260 65207 350
6520 33 150 6520z 330 6520 35 261 6520z 350 | 58
6520 33 160 6520z 330 6520 35 270 65207 350
6520 33 161 65201 330 | 46 6520 35 271 65207 350 ; 62
6520 33 180-1 |65202 330 5 6520 35 320 6520z 350
6520 33 191 65202 330 | 59 6520 35 321 65207 350 | 63
6520 33 193 6520z 330 | 15 6520 35 335 652017 350 34
6520 33 196 65207 330 | 25 6520 35 336 65202 350 | 41
6520 33 197-1 |65202 330 2 6520 35 350 65202 355
6520 34 170 65221 340 6520 35 351 65202 355 | 19
6520 34 171 65227 340 4 6520 35 370 65202 355
6520 34 172 452271 340 2 6520 35 371 65207 355 | 22
6520 34 173 65221 340 7 6520 35 373 65202 355 | 27
6520 34 174 65227 340 | 14 6520 35 375 65202 355 | 50
6520 34 175 65227 340 | 12 6520 35 376 65202 355 | 28
6520 34 175 65222 370 | 27 6520 35 377 65201 355 | 26
6520 34 183 65227 340 | 19 6520 35 378 452027 355 | 29
6520 34 184 65227 340 | 18 6520 35 381 65202 355 | 61
6520 34 191-1 (65222 340 | 21 6520 35 411 65202 350 9
4520 34 193 65227 340 24 6520 35 412 6520z 350 | 12
6520 34 211 65227 340 | 32 6520 35 418 4520z 350 | 18
6520 34 212 65227 340 | 28 6520 36 111-1 (65207 360 | 73
6520 34 213 65222 340 30 6520 36 112 65202 325 | 32
6520 34 214 65221 340 | 29 6520 36 121 652227 375 | 78
6520 34 215 65222 340 3¢ 6520 36 122 6520z 325 | 31
6520 34 216 65227 340 | 41 6520 36 131 65202 325 | 19
6520 35 111 65202 355 83 6520 36 131 65222 320 50
6520 35 112 65207 355 | 78 6520 36 132 645201 325 | 41
6520 35 113 652027 3551 64 6520 36 133 65202 325 | 23
6520 35 114 65207 355 | 71 6520 36 141 65207 325 | 30




® = F 5 R 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

® &% F 5 |vrvavES N B B & 5 |vrVaivES N

P ART i |SECTION M P AR T M |SECTION M
6520 36 185 65202 360 | 78 6520 38 284 65207 390 | 81
6520 36 190 65202 360 | 27 6520 38 286 652807 390 | 85
6520 36 211 65202 360 5 6520 38 287 65207 390 | 83
6520 36 212 65202 360 2 6520 38 321-1 (65207 390 | 39
6520 36 213 65202 360 32 6520 38 322 65202 390 | 50
6520 36 214 65202 360 6 6520 38 323-1 |[65207 390 | 53
6520 36 215 65207 360 22 6520 38 324 65207 390 | 45
6520 36 217 652072 3601 19 6520 38 325 65207 390 | 55
6520 36 218 65202 360 & 6520 38 326 6520z 390 | 46
6520 36 219 65202 3601 15 6520 38 327 65202 390 | 43
6520 36 222 65202 360 | 56 6520 38 328 65207 390 ] 54
6520 36 310 65202 360 6520 42 110 65227 420
6520 36 311 65202 360 41 6520 42 111 65221 420 | 29
6520 36 312 65202 360 37 6520 42 160 65221 420
6520 36 320 65202 360 6520 42 161 65227 420 | 31
6520 36 330 65202 360 | 48 6520 42 162 65221 420 33
6520 36 340 65202 360 | 47 6520 42 190 65227 420 | 47
6520 37 120 65222 370 6520 43 111-1 |65202 430 | 35
6520 37 121 65227 370 | 47 6520 43 120 65202 430
6520 37 165 65222 375 | 14 6520 43 130 65202 430 3
6520 37 230 65222 370 6520 43 133 65202 430 7
6520 37 231 65221 370 22 6520 43 134 65202 430 | 32
6520 37 233 652221 370 63 6520 43 137 65202 430 9
6520 37 234 65221 370 52 6520 43 140 65207 430
6520 37 235 65222 370 51 6520 43 150 65202 430
6520 37 240 65221 370 6520 43 151 65202 430 | 23
6520 37 241 65222 370 26 6520 43 152 65202 430 26
6520 37 260-1 (65221 370 6520 43 210 65202 430
6520 37 261-1 165227 370 | 31 6520 43 211 65207 430, 81
6520 37 262 65222 370 | 30 6520 43 220 65207 430 | 70
6520 37 263-1 |6522Z 370 | 29 6520 43 230 65207 430
6520 37 270-1 (6522 370 6520 43 231 65202 430 | 37
6520 37 271-1 |6522% 370 | 14 6520 43 232 65202 430 | 82
6520 37 272 65222 370 | 15 6520 43 240 65207 430 73
6520 37 273-1 (65227 370 | 18 6520 43 320 65227 440
6520 37 290-1 |6522Z 370} 23 6520 43 321 65227 440 | 62
6520 37 524 6522z 370} 70 6520 43 540 65222 440
6520 37 610-3 165227 370 6520 43 541 65222 440 | %94
6520 37 616 65202 360 | 38 6520 43 542 65227 440 93
6520 37 616 65221 370 | 41 6520 43 543 65221 440 88
6520 37 620-3 [65227 370 6520 43 544 65227 440 | 87
6520 37 621 65227 370 3 6520 43 545 65222 440 | 89
6520 37 622-2 652271 370 4 6520 43 546 65227 440 | 85
6520 37 623-1 65222 370 10 6520 43 547 65227 440 101
6520 37 630-3 (65227 370 6520 44 110-1 |[6522Z 460 28
6520 37 640-3 (65227 370 6520 44 270 65227 440 2
6520 37 650 65221 370 6520 45 110 65227 450
6520 37 651 65221 370 | 33 6520 45 111 65227 450 | 71
6520 37 652 65222 370 | 50 6520 45 120 65221 450
6520 37 653 65227 370 | 42 6520 45 121 65227 450 | 56
6520 37 660 65227 370 | 36 6520 45 122 65222 450 | 64
6520 37 670 65221 370 6520 45 130 65222 450
6520 37 680 65222 370 | 49 6520 45 131 65222 450 | 62
6520 37 710-1 (6522 370 9 6520 45 141 65221 450 69
6520 37 720-1 |6522Z 370 | 11 6520 47 110D 65222 470
6520 38 251 65202 390 | 38 6520 47 111 65227 470 18
6520 38 252 6520z 390 | 27 6520 47 120-2 (65227 470
6520 38 253 6520z 390 | 35 6520 47 121-1 |6522Z 470} 15
6520 38 254 65202 390 | 37 6520 47 122 65227 470 | 21
6520 38 255 6520z 390 | 14 6520 47 123 65221 470 | 22
6520 38 282-1 |6520z 390 | 80 6520 47 124 65222 470 | 17
6520 38 283 65202 390 | 79 6520 47 127 65222 470 ] 27




w oS & B % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

® 5 & T |krvavES o 2 B OB 5 | wrvavBS Mo

P ART M |SECTION M P A R T M |SECTION M
6520 47 128 65222 470 ] 26 6520 53 421 65222 535 | 44
6520 47 130-1 165227 470 6520 53 610 65227 537
6520 47 132 65221 470 4 6520 53 611 65222 537 | 14
6520 47 133 65227 470 | 33 6520 53 613 65227 537 ] 12
6520 47 134 65222 470! 30 6520 53 614 65227 537 | 10
6520 48 111 65227 65D | 23 6520 53 630-1 §5227 537
6520 48 140 65227 650 6520 53 631-1 (65221 537 | 25
6520 48 150 65221 650 6520 53 632 45221 537 | 32
6520 48 500 65221 650 6520 53 633-1 [65221 537 | 27
6520 51 145 652227 510 | 20 6520 53 634 65222 537 91
6520 51 240 65221 570 6520 53 4635 65221 537 | 43
6520 51 241 65222 570 | 57 6520 53 636 65227 5371 26
6520 51 250 65222 570 6520 53 640-1 |é522% 537
6520 51 251 65222 570 | 40 6520 53 641 65222 537 | 95
6520 51 280 652217 533 6520 53 645 65221 537 | 92
6520 51 280 45227 534 6520 53 650-1 (65221 537
6520 51 281 652227 533 | 38 6520 53 651~1 (65221 537 5
6520 51 281 65222 534 | 37 6520 53 652 65227 537 | 16
6520 51 290 652217 537 6520 53 660-1 |65221 537
6520 51 291 65222 537 45 6520 53 661-1 (65222 537 | 15
6520 52 242 65227 530 | 19 6520 53 670 65221 537
6520 52 242 65227 531 19 4520 53 671 65222 537 | 89
6520 52 413 5221 520 15 6520 53 672 65227 537 | 53
6520 52 413 65222 530 | 47 6520 53 674 65221 537 | 82
6520 52 413 65227 531 | 47 6520 53 675 65221 537 | 73
6520 53 130 é5227 530 | 93 6520 53 677 65222 537 | 46
6520 53 130 652227 531 | 93 6520 53 679 652221 537 | 74
6520 53 150 65221 530 6520 53 680 65222 537
6520 53 151 65222 530 (127 6520 53 é81 65221 537 | 54
6520 53 153 65222 530 | 66 6520 53 684 65227 537 | 94
6520 53 153 65222 531 | 66 6520 53 685 65221 537 | 76
4520 53 310 65221 535 6520 53 6864 65227 533 | 58
6520 53 311 65227 535 | 36 6520 53 686 65227 534 | 57
6520 53 340-1 (65221 535 6520 53 686 65222 5371 78
6520 53 341-1 652227 535 | 37 6520 53 687-1 65221 537 | 48
6520 53 343 65221 535 | 32 6520 53 690 65222 537
6528 53 344 65222 535 | 33 6520 53 691 65221 537 | 45
6520 53 344 65221 570 5 6520 53 713 65221 533 | 48
6520 53 345 65222 535 | 10 6520 53 713 65222 534 | 47
6520 53 345 65221 570 2 6520 53 715 65222 110 | 53
6520 53 346 65221 570 | 49 6520 53 716 65227 534 | 59
6520 53 350-1 l|es5221 535 6520 53 722 65222 533 | 45
6520 53 351-1 |65227 535 23 6520 53 722 65222 534 44
6520 53 352 45227 535 5 6520 53 723 65222 533 | 34
6520 53 353 65227 535! 14 6520 53 723 65227 534 | 34
6520 53 353 65222 570 | 25 6520 53 724 65221 534 | 58
6520 53 354 65221 535 | 12 4520 53 725 65222 533 | 10
6520 53 3260-1 |65221 535 4520 53 725 65221 534 1
6520 53 361-1 65227 535 | 46 6520 53 727 65227 533 | 28
6520 53 370D-1 65222 535 6520 53 727 65227 534 | 28
6520 53 371-1 [6522Z 535 9 6520 53 728 45221 533 | 53
6520 53 380 65227 535 6520 53 728 65227 534 | 52
6520 53 381 65222 535 | 48 6520 53 729 65227 533 | 35
4520 53 382 65222 535 52 6520 53 729 45221 534 | 35
6520 53 387 65227 533 | 16 6520 53 750 652217 533
6520 53 387 65227 534 | 16 6520 53 750 65227 534
6520 53 387 65227 535 | 3¢9 6520 53 751 65227 533 | 21
6520 53 387 65222 570 9 6520 53 751 65227 534 | 21
6520 53 388 65227 535 | 49 6520 53 763 65227 533 | 61
6520 53 390 65227 535 6520 53 763 65227 534 | 60
6520 53 391 65222 535 | 51 6520 53 770 65221 537
6520 53 411 65222 535 | 38 6520 53 771 65222 537 2




w @=m £ B %= 3
PART NUMBER INDEX

B OB B OS5 |¥r2vavEBS Mo ® R B T |wrvavES N

P AR T No SECTICN W P A R T No SECTION %
6520 53 772 65227 537 1 6520 57 118 65222 570 | 28
6520 53 780 65227 537 6520 57 120-1 65222 570
6520 53 781 65222 537 ) 18 6520 57 121-1 |6522Z 570 54
6520 53 810 65227 533 6520 57 130 65222 570
6520 53 8140 65227 534 6520 57 131 652272 570 | 46
6520 53 811 65227 533 | 38 6520 57 133-1 |65222 570 | 42
6520 53 811 652272 534 | 37 6520 57 135-1 165222 5780 | S5
6520 53 821-1 |[65221 S33 | 50 6520 57 136 65221 570 | 47
6520 53 821-1 65222 534 | 49 6520 57 140 65222 570
6520 53 828 65227 532 | 38 6520 57 141 65222 570 | 53
6520 53 833 65221 537 | 36 6520 57 150 65221 570
6520 53 834 65227 537 | 37 6520 57 151 65227 570 | 29
6520 53 835 65222 537 | 41 6520 57 152 65222 570! 30
6520 53 850 65227 533 6520 57 1460 6522z 570
6520 53 850 65227 534 6520 57 161 65222 570 | 33
6520 53 851 65222 533 | 15 6520 57 170-1 (65227 570
6520 53 851 65227 534 | 15 6520 57 171-1 &é522z2 570 | 17
6520 53 860 65222 533 6520 57 180-1 &6522z 570
6520 53 860 65227 534 6520 57 181-=1 |65222 570 35
6520 53 861 65227 533 | 41 6520 57 211 65222 570 56
6520 53 861 65222 534 | 40 6520 57 212 65221 570 | 58
6520 53 862 65222 5331 42 6520 57 213-1 |6522Z 570 | 39
6520 53 862 65222 534 41 6520 57 214-1 (65227 S70 | 41
6520 53 870 65227 560 6520 57 215-1 [|6522% 570 | 37
6520 53 871 65222 5601 21 6520 57 216-1 |6522¢ 570 | 38
6520 53 872 65221 560 | 32 6520 57 217 65221 570 7
6520 53 910 65222 537 6520 57 218 65222 570 | 14
6520 53 920 65227 537 | 88 6520 57 219 65227 570 | 36
6520 53 930 65221 537 6520 57 250 65222 570
6520 53 940 65222 537 | 59 6520 57 251 65221 570 | 57
6520 54 172 65222 542 | 17 6520 57 260 65222 570
6520 54 173 65222 542 | 17 6520 57 261 65222 570 | 40
6520 54 251 65222 542 1 6520 59 110 65222 550
6520 54 270-1 |65227 542 6520 59 111 65222 550 | 19
6520 54 271-1 65227 542 | 13 6520 59 112 52221 550 é
6520 54 272 65221 542 8 6520 59 112 65227 730 {141
6520 54 273 65222 5472 9 6520 59 120 65222 550
6520 5S4 274 65227 542 | 10 6520 59 121 65222 550 | 20
6520 54 280-1 65221 542 &520 59 130 65222 550 7
6520 54 281-1 65227 542 | 14 6520 59 133 65222 550 4
6520 54 370-1 65221 542 6520 59 134 65222 550 ) 23
6520 54 371-1 §5222 542 | 13 6520 61 113 65222 610 4
6520 5S4 380-1 65221 542 6520 61 117 65222 6101 15
6520 54 381-1 65221 542 | 14 &520 61 141 65222 612 7
6520 54 384 65227 542 | 10 6520 61 221 65222 3101 27
6520 54 385 65227 542 | 11 6520 61 511 65207 680 s
6520 55 131-1 |[65221 S50 | 69 6520 61 651 65222 320 73
6520 55 132 65222 550 | 83 6520 61 931 65222 532
6520 55 133 65227 550 | 68 6520 61 960-1 |65207 680
6520 55 140 65222 S50 6520 65 151 65222 710 3
6520 55 141 65222 S50 | 34 6520 65 151 65221 720 | 44
6520 55 220 &5222 550 | 64 6520 65 152 65222 710 5
6520 57 110-1 é5222 570 6520 65 152 65227 720 42
6520 57 111=1 65221 570 | 45 6520 65 180 65221 567
6520 57 112-1 65222 570 | 51 6520 45 473-2 65221 115 | 19
6520 57 113 65227 570 | 43 6520 66 121 65222 750 | 50
6520 57 114 65221 570 | 31 6520 66 122 65227 750! 51
6520 57 115 65221 570 4 6520 66 123 65221 750 | 35
6520 57 116-1 65227 535 | 45 6520 66 124 65222 750 | 36
6520 57 116-1 |6522Z 570 | 11 6520 66 131 652271 750 | 38
6520 57 117 65222 570 | 48 6520 66 152~1 [(65222 295 | 97
6520 57 118 65222 535 | 25 6520 71 243-1 65222 720! 48




® & & 5 =% 5
PART NUMBER INDEX
= tr¥va RS N w B & OB tryv e vES M
P AR T SECTION M P A R T SECTION &
244-1 (65221 46 6522 11 454 65227 110| 83
304-1 65221 39 6522 11 455 65222 110 | 93
304-1 65221 23 6522 11 455 652212 110 | 93
111-1 65221 58 6522 11 900 65227 110
112-1 652212 57 6522 11 %11 6522 110 1
113-1 65221 61 6522 12 116 65227 130 | 41
211-4 |652212 S50 6522 23 110-1 652217 230
122 65221 7 6522 23 1111 652221 230 25
122 65221 34 6522 23 11% 65227 230 | 24
211-1 652212 106 6522 23 163 65222 230 61
221-3 |652212 112 6522 24 210 65227 240
223 652212 105 6522 24 211 65221 240 73
225-1 65221 104 6522 24 23D 65221 240
227-1 652212 99 6522 24 231 é5221 2401 21
228 65221 93 6522 24 250 65222 240
231 65221 111 6522 24 251 65227 240 | 74
232 65221 111 6522 24 260 65227 240
242 652212 117 6522 24 261 65227 240 | 62
243 65221 107 6522 24 530 65227 245
511 65221 5 6522 24 3531 65221 245 | 67
115 65221 16 6522 24 540 65221 245
117 65221 16 6522 24 541 65221 245 | 40
118-1 (652212 1M 6522 24 550 65227 245
121=1 65202 10 6522 24 551 65222 245 | 68
122=-1 65202 35 6522 24 560 65227 245
124 652212 16 6522 24 561 65221 245 | 33
125 652217 4 6522 25 111 65221 250 7
111 65221 107 &522 25 112 65227 250 38
121 652217 19 6522 25 120 65222 250
131 65221 &4 6522 25 121 65222 250 | 27
141 65221 1 6522 25 211 65221 250 29
142-1 65221 13 6522 25 212 65227 250 6
143 652212 1 6522 25 213 452221 250 | 22
144-1 (65221 4 6522 26 111 65221 260 85
145 65221 15 6522 26 120 65222 260 | 83
150 65221 6522 27 111 65222 270 ) 36
151 65221 57 6522 27 112 45222 270 | 39
11 160 65221 6522 27 113 6522z 270 | 38
11 161 65221 51 6522 29 110 65222 290! 96
11 170 652212 6522 32 111 65227 3201 37
11 171 65221 70 6522 32 112 65221 320 | 74
11 180 652217 6522 32 121 6522z 320 | 29
711 181 652217 65 6522 37 110 65222 375
11 191 65221 57 6522 37 111 65227 375 | 12
11 192 652212 51 6522 37 120 65227 375
11 193 652217 70 6522 37 121 65222 375} 19
11 194 652212 65 6522 37 131 65227 375 | 73
11 211 652212 30 6522 37 137 65222 375 | 54
11 212 652212 31 6522 37 141 65227 375 59
11 213 65221 34 6522 37 150 65222 375
11 410 652212 77 64522 37 151 65227 375 | 34
11 412 65221 78 6522 37 153 65221 375 41
11 421 652212 73 6522 37 155 65222 375 | 43
11 430 652212 115 6522 37 160 65227 375
11 440 65221 118 6522 37 170 65222 375
11 443 65221 114 6522 37 171 65221 375 | 72
11 451-1 65221 g0 6522 37 180 65221 375
11 451-1 652212 80 6522 37 181 65221 375 | 60
11 452 652212 86 6522 37 186 6522z 375 ) 35
11 452 652212 86 6522 37 187 65222 375 | 68
11 453 65221 79 6522 37 190 65222 375} 26
11 453 652212 79 §522 37 192 65227 375 | 52




w R 25 # 3§
PART NUMBER INDEX

g R E* B |vrvsES N B & EF 5 |k7varBS Mo

P A K T Mo SECTION M P A RT Na SECTION MNa
6522 37 210 65227 370 6522 53 213 65222 533 | &0
6522 37 211 65221 370 8 6522 53 214 65221 533 | 59
6522 37 510 65222 370 6522 53 220 65227 533
6522 37 511 65222 370 | 65 6522 53 221 65222 533 | 43
6522 37 521 65227 370 | 38 6522 53 222 &52227 537 77
6522 37 522 652227 3701 46 6522 53 225 652271 537 | 75
6522 37 523 652221 370 | 69 6522 53 230 65222 533
6522 37 524 65222 370 54 6522 53 240 65222 533
6522 37 525 65221 370 37 6522 53 241 65222 533 | 55
6522 37 524 65222 370 | 58 6522 53 250 65227 534
6522 37 530 65222 370 | 67 6522 53 252 65222 534 | 61
6522 37 540 65227 370 | 68 6522 53 260 65227 534
6522 37 550 652271 370 | 71 6522 53 261 65227 534 | 42
6522 37 610-1 |65227 370 6522 53 262 65221 534 | 74
6522 37 620-1 |65221 370 6522 53 270 65222 534
6522 37 710-1 |652271 370 1 6522 53 272 65222 534 | 72
6522 37 720-1 |65221 370 é 6522 53 280 65222 534
6522 41 111 65227 410 | 33 6522 53 281 65227 534 | 54
6522 41 112 65227 410 | 17 6522 53 310-2 |[6522¢ 537
6522 41 121 65222 410 7 6522 53 311-2 165227 537 5
6522 41 122 65227 410 22 6522 53 320-2 |6522% 537
6522 47 111 65222 470 6522 53 321-2 |6522Z 537 | 15
6522 52 111 65227 520 | 85 6522 53 330 65222 537
6522 52 251 652217 531 | 22 6522 53 331 65227 537 | 34
6522 52 320 65221 530 6522 53 332 65227 537 33
6522 52 321 65221 530 9 6522 53 333 65222 537 | 37
6522 52 330 65221 530 6522 53 340 652271 537
6522 52 331 65221 530 | 17 6522 53 350 65222 537
6522 52 341 65227 531 | 14 6522 53 351 65227 537 | 89
6522 52 342 65227 531 151 6522 53 360 65221 537
6522 52 343 65222 531 (156 6522 53 361 65227 537 | 54
6522 52 344 65221 531 (152 6522 53 381 65222 537 | 90
6522 52 345 65227 531 1159 6522 53 382 &5222 537 | 47
6522 52 530 65227 567 6522 53 383 65222 537 | 77
6522 52 540 65227 567} 30 6522 53 384 65222 537 | 75
6522 52 542 65221 567 1 31 6522 53 385 65221 537 | 90
6522 52 560 65221 567 6522 53 386 65227 537 | 47
6522 52 570 65221 567 | 32 6522 53 411 65222 533 6
6522 53 110 65227 535 6522 53 412-1 65227 534 2
6522 53 111 65227 535 37 6522 53 413 65222 533 | 75
6522 53 112 65227 535 53 6522 53 421 65222 5321 11
6522 53 116 65227 535 53 6522 53 430 65222 537
6522 53 120 65227 535 6522 53 437 65222 537 | 25
6522 53 121 652217 535} 23 6522 53 432 65227 537 | 27
6522 53 130 652227 535 6522 53 433 65222 537 | 24
6522 53 131 465227 535 | 48 6522 53 611 65227 530 (116
6522 53 140 652221 535 6522 53 8165 65227 532 6
6522 53 141 65227 535 51 6522 53 816 65221 532 7
6522 53 150 45227 530 é522 54 110 652271 540 | 42
6522 53 151 65221 530! 71 6522 54 130 65222 540 | 42
6522 53 152 65222 530 | 90 6522 54 511 65222 545 | 91
6522 53 160 65222 531 6522 54 512 65227 547 | M
6522 53 161 65222 531 | 71 6522 54 513-1 (65221 545 | 32
6522 53 162 (65227 531 90 6522 54 514 65221 547 | 20
6522 53 170 65227 531 6522 5S4 515 65221 545 (109
6522 53 171 65222 531 | 74 6522 54 515 65221 547 | 95
6522 53 180 65222 531 6522 54 516 65222 545 | 19
6522 53 181 65222 531 (143 6522 54 516 65222 547 | 14
6522 53 182 65222 530 (129 6522 54 517 652227 545 | 53
6522 53 182 65222 531 [145 6522 54 517 65222 547 | 52
6522 53 210 65227 533 6522 54 520-2 (65227 545
6522 53 212 65222 5331 62 6522 54 520-2 165227 547




w o owm & 5 # 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

s B & B |vrvaivES N ® R & B |vrvavES N

P ART Ne: SECTION M P ART Mo SECTION M
6522 54 522 65221 545 | 59 6522 54 560 65222 547
6522 54 522 65222 547 | 60 6522 54 570 65221 545
6522 54 523-2 |65227 545 2 6522 54 570 65222 547
6522 54 523-2 |[652271 547 | 25 6522 54 580 65221 545
6522 54 524-2 [65227 545 | 97 6522 54 582 65227 545 (110
6522 54 524-2 (65227 547 | 96 6522 54 583 65222 545113
6522 54 525-2 |65227 545 42 6522 54 584 65227 545 (108
6522 54 525-2 65227 547 | 34 6522 54 610 65227 547 107
6522 54 526 65221 545 96 6522 54 620 65227 545 | 17
6522 54 526 65221 547 | 97 6522 54 620 65221 547 7
6522 54 527 65227 545 | 43 6522 54 630 65221 545 (112
6522 54 527 65221 547 | 35 6522 56 111 65227 560 54
6522 54 528 65221 545 3 6522 57 111 65222 577 | 39
6522 54 528 65221 547 | 26 6522 61 110 65222 610 | 11
6522 54 529 65221 545 | 61 6522 61 116 65227 620 | 12
6522 54 529 65221 547 | 61 6522 61 118 65221 620 | 18
6522 54 530-2 (65221 545 6522 61 121 65221 611 2
6522 54 530-2 (65227 547 6522 61 122 65221 611 1
6522 54 531 65227 545} 65 6522 61 123 65227 610 | 22
6522 54 531 65227 547 | 65 6522 61 130 65222 612 | 15
6522 54 532 65222 545|100 6522 61 131 65222 612 | 12
6522 54 532 65221 547 100 6522 61 141 65221 611 | 22
6522 54 533-1 [65221 545 99 6522 61 142 652271 611 | 21
6522 S4 533-1 |65221 547 99 6522 61 143 65221 611 | 22
6522 54 534 65227 545 9 6522 61 144 65221 610 | 23
6522 54 534 65221 547 | 32 6522 61 151 65221 610 13
6522 54 535-2 (65221 545 ) 10 6522 61 161 65222 611 10
6522 54 535-2 65221 547 | 33 6522 61 162-1 65221 611 8
6522 54 536-2 [65227 545 7 6522 61 163 65227 611 | 10
6522 54 536-2 (65221 547 | 30 6522 61 170 65227 612 | 13
6522 54 537 65221 545! 85 6522 61 175 65222 612 8
6522 54 537 65227 547 | 82 6522 61 180D 55222 627 | 25
6522 54 538 6522Z 545 1 6522 61 180 65221 612 8
6522 54 538 65221 547 | 24 6522 61 192-1 165221 612 10
6522 54 539 65221 545 | 47 6522 61 213-1 (65221 621 3
6522 54 539 65222 547 | 49 6522 61 214~-1 [65227 621 5
6522 54 540 6522Z 545 6522 61 215 65227 622 | 36
6522 54 540 65227 547 6522 61 216 65221 622 ) 34
6522 54 541 65227 545 | 23 6522 61 217 65222 621 | 39
6522 54 541 65227 547 | 12 6522 61 225 65222 621 | 11
6522 54 542 65221 545 | 49 6522 61 226 65221 621 | 12
6522 54 542 65221 547 ! 50 6522 61 227-1 |65227 621 | 35
6522 54 543 65221 545 | 50 6522 61 229 65221 622 | 28
6522 54 543 65227 547 | 43 6522 61 239 65221 622 | 32
6522 54 544 65221 545 | 51 6522 61 242=-1 [652271 110, 67
6522 54 544 65222 547 | &4 6522 61 244 65221 110 | 71
6522 54 545 65227 545 101 6522 61 245 6522z 110|119
6522 54 545 65221 547 10 6522 61 246 65221 110 [120
6522 54 549 65221 545 | 18 6522 61 280 65221 612 | 25
6522 54 549 65221 547 8 6522 61 312 6522 612 | 26
6522 54 550 65227 545 6522 61 313 65222 612 | 27
6522 54 550 65221 547 6522 61 321 65221 612 | 33
6522 54 551 65221 545 | 93 6522 61 394 65221 620 | 26
6522 54 551 65221 547 | 93 6522 61 520 65221 610
6522 54 552 65221 545 94 6522 61 521 65221 610
6522 54 552 65221 547 | 94 6522 61 522 65227 610 | 18
6522 54 553 652221 545 | 24 6522 61 523 65227 610 | 24
6522 54 553 65221 547 13 6522 67 524 65222 610 | 21
6522 54 556 652217 545 | 92 6522 61 531 65227 612
6522 54 556 65221 547 | 92 6522 61 613 65221 610} 12
6522 54 557 65227 545 28 6522 61 614 165222 612 | 20
6522 54 557 65222 547 | 18 6522 61 615 65227 620 29




g & F 5 R 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B2 B B 5 jtrvavES Mo BB R & B | krvirsBs M

P A R T Mo SECTION M P A R T N SECTION M
6522 61 616 56221 627 | 27 6522 73 168 65227 750 53
6522 61 616 65222 612 9 6522 73 169 65222 750 | 54
6522 61 624 65221 612 | 24 6522 73 170 65222 750
6522 61 640 65227 620 6522 73 171 65227 750 | 22
6522 61 642 65227 620 | 17 6522 73 180 65221 730 | 31
6522 61 671 5227 627 | 33 6522 73 183 65227 7301 32
6522 61 801 652221 620 | 24 6522 73 184 65227 730 43
6522 61 821 65222 620 | 31 6522 73 185 65227 730} 41
6522 61 970 55227 627 | 28 6522 73 186 65227 730 40
6522 65 151 65222 621 2 6522 73 187 &5222 730 | 39
6522 65 152 65227 710 9 6522 73 188 65227 730 [149
6522 65 153 65221 621 37 6522 73 191 652271 730 11
6522 65 455 65221 655 | 25 6522 73 195 65222 730 [168
6522 65 456 65222 455 | 20 6522 73 196 65222 730 171
6522 65 493 65221 637 2 6522 73 210 65221 730 | 51
6522 65 495 65221 637 | 21 6522 73 213 65222 730 | 68
6522 65 497 65222 637 | 37 6522 73 214 65222 730 | 71
6522 71 111 6522z 710 | 40 6522 73 215-1 |65222 7301 84
6522 71 141=-1 |65227 710 | 12 6522 73 216 65222 730 72
6522 71 142 652227 710 | 32 6522 73 217 65222 730 | 69
6522 71 145 6522z 710 | 30 6522 73 218 65227 730 | 48
6522 71 161 65227 710 | 10 6522 73 221 6522z 730 | 55
6522 71 162 6522z 710 | 23 6522 73 223 65227 730 | 42
6522 71 162 652271 720 | 32 6522 73 224 65227 730 59
6522 71 171 652271 710 2 6522 73 260 65221 730 | 51
6522 71 210 65221 720 12 6522 73 311-1 |65221 730 | &7
6522 71 212 65227 720 | 26 6522 73 312 65222 730 &3
6522 71 213 65221 120 | 16 6522 73 313 65221 730 | 64
6522 71 230 6522z 720 | 35 6522 73 314 65222 730 | 63
6522 71 240-1 {6522z 720 | 15 6522 73 315 65222 730 | 80
6522 71 242 65221 720 | 28 6522 73 316 65221 730 | 77
6522 71 250 45227 720 | 37 6522 73 317 65222 730 | &1
6522 71 281 65222 720 | 45 6522 73 318 65222 730 | 78
6522 71 290 6522z 720} 15 6522 73 319 65221 730 91
6522 71 330 65221 720} 37 6522 73 321 65221 730 76
6522 71 611 65227 710 | 40 6522 73 341 65222 730 | 86
6522 71 6461 6522t 710 | 10 6522 73 342 65222 730 | 97
522 72 121 652221 710 | 26 6522 73 343 65227 730 | 94
6522 72 122 65227 710 | 27 6522 73 344 45222 730 | 95
6522 72 131 65227 720 | 63 6522 73 351 65227 730 [|122
6522 72 132 65221 720 | 60 6522 73 360-1 (65222 730 [121
6522 72 133 65222 720 | 61 6522 73 360-1 |6522Z 730|121
6522 72 134 65221 720 | 62 6522 73 411 65227 730 (123
6522 72 212 6522z 720 52 6522 73 412 65227 730 132
6522 73 111-1 |65227 730 : 20 6522 73 413 6522z 730 130
6522 73 121 65222 730! 18 6522 73 414 65227 730 146
6522 73 131 65221 730 | 12 6522 73 415 65222 730 |135
6522 73 132-1 (65221 730 | 37 6522 73 416 65222 730 |124
6522 73 133-1 |65222 730 13 6522 73 417 65227 730 (135
6522 73 135 65221 730 | 12 6522 73 418 65222 730 |124
6522 73 141-1 |652221 730 | 42 6522 73 461 65221 730 (122
6522 73 142 65222 730 | 52 6522 73 462 é5222 730 |151
6522 73 143 65222 730 | 50 6522 73 463 65222z 730|150
6522 73 151 65221 750 3 6522 73 511 65221 740 6
6522 73 155 65227 750 '] 6522 73 512 65221 740 4
6522 73 154 65222 750 | 12 6522 73 513 65221 740 | 14
6522 73 161 65221 750 | 23 6522 73 514 652271 740 13
6522 73 162 65227 750 | 27 6522 73 540 65227 740 | 50
6522 73 163 65222 750 | 26 6522 73 550 65222 740 | 47
6522 73 164 65227 750 | 31 6522 73 561 65227 740 | 46
6522 73 165-1 |65222 750 | 43 6522 73 542 65227 740 | 45
6522 73 167 65227 750 | 52 6522 73 5463 65222 7401 44




w & & 5 #® 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B 2 & 5 |¥rVaVES M B m g |vrvavES N

P AR T ] SECTION M P AR T 1} SECTION N
6522 73 611 65221 730 | 20 90247 65221 575 | 47
6522 73 641 65221 730 | 67 90247 65221 577 | 47
6522 73 642-1 (65227 730 | 81 90249 53447 840} 12
6522 73 643-1 (65222 730 | 78 90249 65222 260 | 25
6522 73 651 65222 730|163 20249 65221 575 3
6522 73 652 65227 73D (164 90249 65221 577 3
6522 73 653 65221 73D |165 90260 65222 210 | 24
6522 73 654 65221 730 |166 90260 65222 230 | 48
6522 73 655 65221 730 |167 90262 65221 280 | 24
6522 73 661 6522z 730 (156 90266 65221 375 57
6522 73 662 65222 730|157 20280 65202 355 | 30
6522 73 663 65222 730 (158 90289 65222 530 | 96
6522 73 664 65221 730 | 84 90289 65222 531 | 96
6522 74 131 65227 710 7 90292 65202 360 | 36
6522 74 133 65221 710 [4 90294 65202 360 | 65
6522 74 141-1 (65227 610 1 90295 65227 380 6
6522 74 142-1 |65227 610 1 90301 65221 290 | 47
6524 11 141 65222 120 | 17 90302 53441 840 | 54
6524 11 141 65221 7301172 90304004 65222 450 | 63
6524 23 125 65222 230 | 65 90308003 65227 545 | 63
6524 61 142 65221 612 | 10 90308003 65221 547 | 63
6524 73 191 6522z 730 | 11 90310001 65207 350 | 57
6524 73 211=-1 65222 730 |106 90312 6520z 360 | 72
6525 11 442 65222 110 117 90312 65227 375 | 77
6525 53 861-1 (65221 532 | 21 90312 65227 420 | 24
6525 61 620 65221 620 90312 65227 533 | 83
6525 61 621 65221 620 27 90312 65221 534 | 81
6525 61 811 652271 620 | 28 90312 652221 575 | 64
20074 65222 520 | 89 90312 652227 577 | 64
90074 65222 560 | 46 90314 65221 565 | 15
90103009 65222 250 35 90315 6522z 110 | 52
90106003 65227 115 30 90315 65222 250 25
90121006 65222 295 |100 90313 65221 320 | 32
90214 53447 840 | 44 90315 65227 533 | 46
90214 6520z 325 | 29 90315 65221 534 | 45
90214 65207 355 | 13 90316 6520z 350 19
20214 65221 260 3 20316 65221 320 7
90214 65221 440 | 10 20316 65227 380 | 20
90214 65221 510 6 90316 65227 440 | 33
90214 65222 510 6 90317 65221 320 22
90214 65221 520 | 34 90317 6522z 520 | 81
90214 65222 530 7 90317 45221 560 | 50
90214 65227 531 7 90318 53447 840 112
90214 65227 533 36 90319 65202 325 6
90214 65221 534 | 36 90319 65207 350 | 26
90214 65227 535 2 90322026 65222 210 | 53
90214 65222 537 | 42 90324004 65202 350 | 88
90214 65221 570 | 12 90324005 6520z 350 | 89
90217 65202 430 20 90324006 65202 330 | 61
90229 65227 535 8 90324007 6520z 330 | 56
90229 65227 537 | 52 90324008 65227 450, 34
90233 65221 280 | 72 90324017 65221 280 | 57
90233 65221 295 M 90324018 65227 450 | 53
90237 65221 280 | 23 90330007 65221 295 | 62
90241 65202 430 1 90333 65221 530|128
90242 65222 260 | 40 90333 65227 531 |144
90243 65202 430 5 90336 65227 250 15
90244 65227 420 | 52 90336 65227 450 | 45
90245 652271 260 | 88 90336006 65227 655 | 84
90247 65201 355 6 90352 6520z 350 83
90247 65222 533 |100 90352 65207 355 17
90247 65227 534 | 99 90352 65202 360 | 82




B & &£ 5 R 5
PART NUMBER INDEX
# & B 5 |vrvavBS Na By B B B |vwrvsvES
P AR T o SECTION M P A R T Mo SECTION M
90352 65227 375 | 18 20453 65222 560 | 34
90353002 65222 230 | 40 20470 6522z 270 7
90355 65222 460 & 90471 65227 470} 10
90355007 65227 530 | 68 90485 65227 240 | 64
90355007 65227 531 | 68 90485 65227 245 | 35
90355008 65227 550 | 58 90493 65227 240 (111
90355009 65221 530 81 90493 65227 245 5
20355009 65227 531 81 90495 65227 250 | 11
90355010 65222 655 | 63 90497 65221 545 | 45
90357001 65207 350 | 55 90497 65227 547 1 46
90357002 65202 330 | 62 90500 65227 655 | 86
90357003 65202 330 | 57 90501003 65222 130 | 63
90359013 65222 240 | 59 90505 65227 650 4
920359013 65227 245 | 31 920507 65227 530 (125
20367002 65222 655 | 40 20507 65221 531 [128
920368 65227 280 | 56 20507001 65221 2801 18
90369 65222 240 | 63 90508 65202 355 9
90369 65222 245 | 34 90508 65222 545 | 33
90370 65222 450 | 31 90508 65227 547 | 21
90371 652271 533 | 23 20509 65207 350 47
920371 65222 534 | 23 20512008 652227 140 é
90371 65222 537 [ 205%14 65221 375 92
90378 65222 530 1130 20515 65222 115 | 14
90378 65222 531 (146 905146002 65222 635 | 46
903381 65227 534 | 96 90518001 65227 635 | 44
90381 65227 5451 13 90531001 65227 450 | 33
20381 65222 547 3 90531003 65227 280 | 59
20388 65227 240 1110 90531004 65222 270 | 34
90388 65222 245 8 90532001 65222 6601 12
90389 65222 2101 15 920534 65227 210 | 46
90389 652271 230} 22 90549 65222 565 5
90389 65227 240 112 90553 65222 650 | 17
90389 65222 245 4 90555 65227 545 (114
90389 65227 5451 15 90555 65221 547 (109
90389 65221 547 5 90563 65222 565 | 21
20389 65227 560 ) 30 90577 65222 537 | 13
90394 65221 250 | 12 90582 65202 350 | 75
90406 652221 533 | 20 90582 65202 430 | 66
90406 65221 534 | 20 90586 65221 530 97
90406 65222 537 | 22 90586 65222 531 | 97
90408 65221 660 2 90538 65222 560 | 42
90412 65207 355 | 25 90595 65202 430 | 15
90412 65221 375 | 32 90596 6520z 360 | 70
20420 65207 350 | 28 90597 65202 360 | 61
90427 65227 240 | 51 920597 65222 375 | 22
90427 65222 245 | 17 20597 65227 575 6
90427 65222 280 | 80 20597 65221 577 6
90427 65222 295 | 42 20598 65227 730 (160
90436 65222 655 | 5é 20599 65227 2601 72
20442 65222 210 | 3D 20599 65227 375 | 23
90442 652227 260 | 24 90599 652?21 575 | 12
904472 65227 533 | 93 90599 65221 577 | 12
90442 65221 534 | 89 90602 652221 260 74
90442 65221 575 | 23 90610 65221 3751 24
90442 65221 577 | 23 90628 65221 295 | 87
90445 65222 370 13 20628 65227 440 | 76
90446 65227 295 | 37 90628 65221 520 9
20446 65222 340 5 20628 65221 530 | 44
90447 B3447 840 1106 20628 65227 531 | 44
90447 65227 380 | 13 90634 65227 230 | 34
90647 65221 440 7 90643 65222 630 | 16
90450 65227 44D 1 50 20643 65222 710 | 69




. m 5 £ 3§
PART NUMBER INDEX

® BB 5 |trvavBTS o B R B 8B |vrvavES "

P AR T Ni SECTION M P AR T No SECTION bk
20643 6522z 720 & 207461 65222 280 | 54
20651 65221 230} &7 90761 65221 295 | 31
90651 65221 730 | 15 90762 6522171 250 9
90652 65207 430 | 89 90762 65227 280 | 53
90668 65221 440 | 54 90762 65222 295 | 30
90677 65221 535 7 90767 65227 240 {108
90677 65222 537 | 51 90767 65222 245 | 10
90679 65221 533 | 24 90768 6522t 240 109
90679 65227 534 | 24 90768 65221 245 9
90679 65222 537 | 68 90769 65222 210 | 97
20680 6520z 680 | 12 920769 65222 280 | 88
90685 65221 440 | 53 90773 54862 830 37
920692 65221 537 | 39 90777 65202 390 8
928695 45227 565 | 20 920787 65227 370 | 34
90696 65221 533 | 26 90790 54867 830 11
90696 65221 534 | 26 90799 65227 530 | &0
90697 65202 350 | 35 90799 65227 531 | 80
90698 65222 535! 34 90857 65222 380 9
90698 65221 537 | 86 90858 65222 380 | 29
90698 65222 565 1 90858 65227 460 | 11
90699 55222 556 | 72 20842 652227 470 | 32
20699 55222 558 | 72 90848 65221 660 | 31
20699 6520z 360 | 59 90878 65221 295 | 74
20699 6520z 390 | 41 90878 65221 420| 32
20699 65222 320 | 46 90879 65202 330 | 47
20699 65221 537 3 90879 65222 260 | 90
90700 65227 450 | 19 90881 65222 2640 | 39
90700 652217 530 (108 o088z 65222 260 | 66
90700 65222 531 (108 20889 53447 840 | 96
o071 65222 535 | 16 20889 65222 290 | 70
90701 65227 537 | 40 90900 65227 533} 54
90701 65221 570 | 15 90900 65227 534 | 53
90702 65222 110 3 90902007 65222 655 | 27
e0702 65222 535 | 31 920902008 65222 655 | 27
90702 652217 537 | 64 90902009 65222 655 7
90702 65221 S45 | 11 90903010 65222 635 | 38
90702 65221 547 1 90903010 65221 637 &4
90702 65222 565 | 10 90903011 65221 635 39
20703 65202 390 | 40 920903011 65222 637 1 14
90703 65222 260 | 20 90903011 65221 655 8
90703 65227 290 | 44 90903012 65221 635 | 42
90703 65222 320 | 16 90903012 65227 655 2
90703 65222 375 | 37 90903014 65222 655 | 81
90703 65221 440 67 90903015 65221 637 6
90703 65227 537 | 31 20963016 65227 655 3
90703 65221 621 | 34 90903017 65222 635 | 49
90703 65222 710 | 51 90903020 65227 655 | 28
90706 65222 650 | 36 909063021 65221 637 3
0707 65221 537 7 20983021 65227 655 9
90722 65227 450 | 23 90904003 65222 117 | 27
90723 652227 450 | 24 90904009 65222 650 | 55
90730 54862 830 | 40 90904012 65227 117 | 34
90730 65202 350 | 33 90904020 65227 117 | 32
90730 65227 245 | 55 90904020 65222 117 | 32
90730 65227 310 | 18 90904024 65202 330 7
90730 65227 550 5 20904025 65227 6351 28
90730 65222 730 (142 20904026 65227 635 | 34
90734 65227 210 | 98 20904027 65227 635 | 40
90734 652271 280 | 87 920904037 65222 117 34
920740 65202 430 85 20905001 65221 635 | 29
920758 65222 440 100 20906001 65227 635 | 31
90761 65221 250 8 90906002 65227 635 | 51




w O m & B ® 5
PART NUMBER INDEX
¥ & F 5 |krvasET Mo B & & 5 |(vrvaivES Na
P AR T Mo SECTION M P A R T Mo SECTION M

20911015 65227 117 | 26 91004003 65227 635 | 49
209211016 65227 117 | 12 21040 65227 210 8
20911017 65222 117 | 11 21040 65221 230 1
90911022 65221 117 | 22 21040 65227 290 | 55
20911022 65221 635 | 53 91054 65227 140 | 65
90911024 65222 650 | 51 21056 65227 140 | 62
20911025 65222 650 | 56 91062 65222 130 7
20911035 65222 635 | 70 921062 65222 140 8
920911036 65222 635 | 30 21073 65227 635 | 54
920911052 65222 110 (101 21080 65222 115 39
20913006 65202 330 1 21081 65227 115 | 40
90914010 65222 115 | 41 21101017 65221 532 8
20914011 65222 115 | 31 21101018 é6h22%7 532 4
90914012 65227 115 | 24 21101024 65227 532 | 16
90914014 65222 115 | 20 921112 65222 650 | 74
90914015 652217 115 29 91113 65222 650 | 73
920914020 65222 115 | 35 21119 65221 115 | 25
90914021 65221 115 | 36 91124 65227 115 21
90914022 65222 115 | 23 91147 65221 130 8
20914023 65221 115 | 38 91147 65221 130 8
90914024 65227 115 | 37 91147 65222 140 9
90914025 65227 115 | 22 91147 65221 630 8
26916002 65221 635 | 19 21152 65221 130} 65
90920 65222 650 | 33 91158 65222 113 5
90924 65221 260 | 54 91158 65222 635 | 37
20926 65207 355 | 4é 91158 65221 637 5
920931 65222 210 (102 91158 652227 650 | 26
90932 5222 210 |11 91159 65222 113 1
20936 65222 230 | 37 91160 65222 130 9
90937 65222 210 | 75 921160 65222 130 9
920937 65222 240 | 75 21160 65222 140 | 10
90937 65222 245 | 79 291160 65227 140} 10
20938 65222 210 | 76 21160 65222 210 | 54
90938 65227 240 | 76 921160 65222 230! 31
00938 65222 245 | 80 21160 65221 240 56
20939 65227 240 124 21160 65222 245 58
90939 65221 245 | 97 91160 65227 280 | 16
90953 65221 533 (102 91160 65222 295 67
20953 65222 534 (101 21160 65221 410 | 30
90954 65222 575 | 45 921160 65222 537 | 60
90954 65221 577 | 45 91160 65227 545 | 67
90957 65221 450 | 30 91140 65221 547 | 67
90958 65221 450 | 58 91160 65222 560 13
20960 652271 530 | 61 21161 6522z 130 10
209460 &5222 531 | 61 21161 65222 130 10
920960 65227 550 | 96 21161 65227 148! 11
20961 65222 575 | 51 21161 65221 140 | 11
909461 65222 577 | 51 21161 65222 210 | 55
90962 65227 575 | 32 211461 65227 230 32
90962 65221 577 | 32 91161 65227 240 | 55
90963 65222 240} 78 91161 65222 245 | S7
20963 65222 245 | 88 21161 65221 2880 | 17
91001001 65227 637 1 91161 65222 295 | 66
91401002 65227 637 7 21161 65221 4101 29
921001004 65227 635 | 48 21161 65222 537 | 61
21001005 65221 635 | 57 91161 65227 545 | 68
91001005 65227 637 | 22 21161 65227 547 | 68
91002001 652227 637 9 21161 65222 5601 14
21003001 65221 635 | 55 21162 65227 1301 12
91004001 65227 635 | 58 91162 65222 140 12
91004001 65221 637 8 91162 65222 140 | 12
65227 635 | 50 21162 65222 210 | 56

91004002

——34 —




® = & 5 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B o g |trvsvES ™ B & 5 |t2vs BT .

P A R Ma SECTION M P A RT No. SECTION M
91162 65222 230 | 62 91281 65227 650 71
91162 65227 280 | 14 91282 65221 650 | 64
21162 65221 295 | 65 91283 65222 650 | 63
21162 65221 537 | 62 91284 65221 650 | 62
91162 65221 545 69 91285 65221 650 60
921162 65227 547 | 69 91286 65221 65D | 58
921162 65227 560 | 15 91287 65221 650 | 69
921164 6522z 130 19 91288 65221 650 | 68
91164 65222 140 | 14 921289 65222 650 | 66
21164 65221 140 | 14 91296 65222 520 71
91165 6520z 350 97 91296 65222 530 57
91165 65221 130 5 91296 65221 531 | 57
91165 65221 130 5 91296 65222 550 | &9
21165 65221 140 3 91301001 65227 635 41
921165 65222 290 | 43 91301002 65227 533 | 65
91165 65221 534 62 91301002 65221 534 70
91166 65221 130 1 91303006 65221 542 6
21166 65227 140 4 91310 65222 730|139
921166 65221 290 | 30 91310001 55222 556 | 93
921167 65222 130 3 91310001 55222 558 | 93
91167 65227 140 5 91311 65222 710 | 18
91169 65227 280 | 21 91312 65227 110 92
921172 65222 130 | 22 91312 65221 110 | 92
91172 65227 140 | 22 91312 65227 730 (153
91173 65227 130 | 21 21314006 65221 710 6
91173 65221 140 | 21 91314006 65221 720 | 43
21180 65221 130 4 91316001 65221 530|114
91180 65222 140 1 91316001 65227 531 114
21180 65221 310 | 63 91319008 65221 460 | 52
91180 65221 750 4 91322 65227 635 | 62
91186 65221 140 | 78 91331 65222 130 | 32
921191 652227 637 | 25 91331 65227 140} 32
91192 65221 531 1139 91331012 65222 537 | 85
91192 652227 650 2 91331014 65227 520 | 51
91193 652271 113 6 91331014 45221 530 11
921193 652221 115 6 91331014 65227 531 | 11
21193 65221 420 | 39 91331020 65221 533 | 49
21193 65227 637 | 34 91331020 65221 534 | 48
21193 65227 650 | 20 91331021 65222 530 100
91203 65222 130 | 11 91331021 6522z 531 |100
91203 6522z 130 | 11 91331023 65222 530 (121
921203 65222 1404 13 91331023 65222 531|121
91203 65222 140 | 13 91331023 65227 533 | 66
91203 652272 210} 61 91331023 65221 534 | 64
91203 65222 230 | 33 91332 65222 130 | 58
91203 65221 240 | 54 91332 65221 140 | 46
91203 65221 245 56 91340 65221 650
91203 652227 280 | 20 91341002 65221 655 4
91203 65222 410 28 91342 55222 627 | 17
91211 65221 110 | 99 91342 65221 730 | &4
91211 652271 117 7 91343006 65222 750 | 20
921211 65221 532 5 91346 55221 627 3
91211 65222 534 | 73 921347 65221 621 9
91212 65222 532 9 91347 65227 710 | 66
91212 65222 532 9 91350 65227 460 | 49
921217 65202 330 24 91379 65221 130 6
921217 65222 115 | 10 91379 65222 140 7
91217 65221 420 | 37 91382 65221 340 43
91217 65221 531 [135 91396 45221 110 | 90
21277 65221 650 67 921396 65221 110 | 90
91278 65227 650 65 91396 65222 730 {116
21279 65227 650 | 70 91418 65222 660 ] 21




w & F 5 £ 5]

PART NUMBER INDEX

B B E T ([trvavES " w8 & B |vrvivES N

P A R T M SECTION M P AR T Na SECTION N
91420 65222 660 | 19 91664 65227 537 | 58
21421 65227 660 | 18 91665 65227 550 | 44
1422 65222 660 | 17 91666 65222 210! 50
91423 65227 660 | 16 91666 65227 240 | 65
91425 65221 660 | 20 91666 65227 245 | 36
91429 65227 660 26 91666 65227 545 | 80
21430 65227 660 24 21666 65221 547 | 77
21431 65227 660 23 91667 65227 230 | 59
91434 65221 660! 36 91669 65221 2301 55
921442 65222 6601 14 21671 452217 240 | 68
21454 65227 660 28 21671 65227 245 | 39
1455 65221 660 | 22 921671 65227 545 | 82
1456 65221 660 | 25 21671 65227 547 | 79
1465 65222 660 | 27 91673 65221 240 | 96
21468 65221 660 | 30 91673 65222 245 | 96
1488 65227 130 | 23 21676 65221 240 ) 90
*1488 652217 140 | 23 21677 65222 295 | 57
91489 65221 270 | 21 91678 65222 270 | 14
91494 65222 660 | 11 91679 65227 550 | 46
91503001 65227 340 | 40 91681 65222 240 | 81
21504004 65222 533 25 921681 65222 245 | 83
921504004 65227 534 25 01683 65227 280 | &5
91504004 65222 537 | 67 21684 65221 280 | 82
21504009 65222 545 | 62 91685 65227 530 84
21504009 65222 547 1 62 91685 65227 531 | 84
91531 65222 6603 13 21686 65227 280 | 45
91537 65227 535 | 43 91688 65227 2401 49
91551 65207 680 15 21688 65222 2451 18
21625 65222 3751 65 21690 65222 280§ 44
91634 652271 210 1 21692 65222 550 | 42
21634 65222 230 4 21693 65222 240 | 82
21636 65227 210 (103 21693 65227 245 | 84
21636 65227 280 | 51 91694 65227 450 | 3%
21636 65221 295 | 20 91702 &5221 250 | 10
921637 85227 295 5 91704006 65207 355 | 72
21638 652217 530 1 91704009 65227 545 | 14
21638 652227 531 1 91704009 65227 547 &4
91638 652217 535 | 41 91707001 é522Z 230 | 51
21640 65227 210 78 21723 65222 280 é
21640 65222 2401 71 91726 6520z 350 | 85
21640 65227 245 | 63 91727 65221 560 8
91640 65221 280 36 91733 65221 280 4
91645 65222 520 73 91735 652271 280 | 11
21645 65227 5201 73 91736 65221 210 | 32
21645 65227 530 | 59 21737 65227 450 | 26
91645 65222 531 | 59 91743 65222 290 #1
91645 65222 537 | 38 921748 65222 290 | 64
21645 65227 545 | 52 921749 65221 290 | 68
91645 65227 547 | 45 21909 65221 375 | 49
91645 65222 550 | %4 21910 65222 210 27
91646 65222 210 | 79 21911 65227 230 | 45
91646 65227 240 | 70 21918 65227 621 | 32
91646 65227 245 | 64 21918 65222 710 | 54
91646 65221 280 | 35 921920 65222 621 | 33
91647 65222 280 | 30 91920 65222 710§ 52
91648 65227 2301 28 921922 65222 531 1141
21661 65221 210 | 77 921923 65222 531 137
91661 65221 24D 1 72 91927 65222 370 | 56
921661 65227 245 | 62 91928 65222 370 | 59
21662 65222 280 | 83 22101001 55227 556 | 52
21663 6522z 270 11 22101001 55227 558 | 52
91664 65227 535 | 26 22101003 65227 330 | 33




w & & 5 # 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

B BB 5 |(vrvasBES No w R OE B |vrvasvES No

P ART e [SECTION M P ART M |SECTION M
92110005 55222 556 | 94 9430040320 65222 130 | 44
92110005 58227 558 | 94 9430040320 65221 140 ] 17
22110012 65227 110 | 68 9430040330 65222 140 | 45
92118001 65221 320§ 71 9430040345 65222 140§ 80
92302006 65222 635 | 61 9430040350 65221 140 | 54
92302014 55221 627 | 12 94300403460 65227 140 | 39
92302015 65227 110 | 84 9430040370 65222 140 | 42
92302015 65227 110} 84 9430040375 65222 140 | 82
92303001 65227 550 | 35 9430040400 65227 130 16
22303006 65227 3701 16 9430040410 65222 140 | 85
92303010 65222 550 | 35 9430040420 65227 140 | 18
92308001 65227 720 | 22 9430040440 65227 140 | &1
92312006 65227 110} 82 9430040460 65222 140 | 19
92312006 65227 110 | 82 9430040485 65222 140§ 52
92314001 65227 375 ) 48 9430040500 65227 1306 | 14
92314007 5222 627 | 10 9430040500 65227 140 | 41
92314011 65221 635 | 21 9430040510 65227 130 46
92314018 652221 730 90 9430040520 65222 130 | 28
92314020 45227 730 | 29 9430040520 65227 140 | 83
9231501 o227 627 ) 35 9430040545 65227 140 | 56
92316001 65221 637 | 31 9430040550 65222 130} 49
92316003 65227 635 59 9430040550 65227 140 71
92318003 65222 660 | 40 9430040560 65222 1301 50
924001 65222 533|103 9430040600 65222 1301 48
94001 65227 534 102 9430040600 65227 1401 20
24002 65221 575 | 46 9430040640 65221 140 | 50
e4002 65222 577 i 46 9430040650 65227 130 | 38
94102 65222 117 | 25 9430040670 652271 130 | 31
94105 65227 117 | 20 9430040690 652227 140 | 37
924106 65222 117 {1 15 9430040700 65227 130 | 51
94107 65227 117 | 16 9430040700 65227 140 | 31
94200 65227 533 105 9430040740 65221 140 51
94200 65222 534 (103 9430040840 65221 130 27
94200 65227 575 | 49 924303040840 65222 1440 | 57
94200 65222 577 | 49 2430040850 65227 140 | 70
94200 45221 635 | 33 9430040920 65222 130 | 39
94202 65227 117 | 17 92430040920 65227 140 | 84
94202 45227 240 122 9430040940 65227 140 | 74
94202 65222 245 1100 9430041220 65222 140 75
94203 65221 635 | 27 9430041300 65221 140 | 69
94204 65227 117 | 35 9430041400 65222 140 76
924206 65227 117 | 23 9431060190 65222 140 | 79
24206 65227 117 | 23 9431060410 65227 130 | 60
94206 65221 635 | 52 92431061100 652271 130 | 61
24209 65221 117 | 21 9431061250 65227 130 | 61
94209 65227 635} 32 9431061410 65222 1401 47
94210 65227 117 | 14 9431061450 65222 140 | 58
9430040170 65227 140 | 40 2431061550 65227 130 54
9430040130 65227 130 | 17 0431062450 65227 1301 59
9430040180 65227 140 | 27 9432040140 65221 130 13
9430040200 65221 140 | 55 9432040150 65227 1301 43
9430040210 65221 130 | 36 9432040430 65222 140 28
9430040210 65222 140 | 29 9432040450 65227 140 | &9
9430040220 652272 140 | 38 9432040550 65222 140 | 67
9430040230 65227 130 37 2432040660 65222 140 | 49
9430040250 65222 140 | 30 9432040680 65227 140 | 88
2430040260 65221 130 | 15 9432040850 65221 140 72
9430040260 65221 140 | 44 9432041030 65222 1401 73
9430040270 6522z 130 | 30 9432041250 65221 140 | 16
9430040270 65222 140 | 43 9432060130 65222 130 | 20
9430040280 65227 130 29 9432060130 65222 140 36
9430040290 65227 130 | 45 92432060250 65222 140 | 87




&
MB

q
PART NU
¥ % F 5 |trvavES N
P ART Nt |[SECTION M

9432060270 65221 130 | 57
9432060370 65227 140 61
9432060450 65222 140 | 77
9432060480 65221 140 | 66
9432061350 65221 130 | 56
9440080080 65222 117 | 24
9440081200 65222 117 | 44
9440081230 65221 117 | 40
9440081240 65222 117 | 39
9440081300 65222 117 | 46
9440081400 65221 117 | 42
9440081550 65222 117 | 45
9440081600 65222 117 | 41
9440081650 65221 117 | 48
9440082200 65221 117 | 47
9440120700 65222 117 | 36
9440120800 65227 117 | 43
9440120880 65221 117 | 37
9440121100 65221 117 | 18
9440121200 65222 117 | 38
95101010 6522% 250 | 33
95103043 65222 622 | 25
95110011 65221 380 | 34
95110014 65221 545 107
95110014 65221 547 (108
95110015 65221 545 | 56
95110015 65221 547 | 54
95111 65221 460 | 54
25111 65221 650 | 41
95115012 65221 533 7
95115012 65227 534 8
95115013 652271 621 | 18
95117 65202 355 | 48
95117 65202 360 | 21
95117 65207 430 | 39
25117 6522% 460 | 55
95117 65221 650 40
95119 65202 355 49
95123002 65221 621 | 14
95123003 65221 621 | 15
95184 6522z 520 | 10
95184 65221 530 | 34
95326004 65222 320 | 58
95511008 65222 110 | 21
95511009 65221 110 | 21
95803 65221 635 | 67
96501 65221 612 | 30
96522 65222 610 2
96522 652221 611 | 20
96522 65221 612 | 14
96559 65227 635 8
96606 65221 610 | 10
96606 65222 611 | 15
926606 65221 612 5
96613-1 65202 430 | 74
97056 652221 420 | 56
97056 65222 650 | 46
97125 65222 621 | 20
97190 65221 620 | 19
97192 65222 620 | 20
97210 65222 621 | 23
97216 65227 621 | 22

5 ® 5]
BER INDEX

®w B F 5 |vrvar®EsS o

P ART M [SECTION M
97253 65222 621 | 19
97253 65222 635 17
97318 65222 3101 10
97321 65202 360 | 20
97324 6520z 430 | 40
97622 65222 440 | 78
97639 65221 635 | 25
97644 65227 5201 10
97644 65222 531 | 34
27646 652271 295 | 89
97739 65227 622 1
97742 65222 620 5
97812 652027 325 | 12
97812 65221 210 | 89
97823 65221 290 | 34
97828 65227 290 | 12
97835 65222 290 | 40
97842 65222 545 | 29
97842 65221 547 | 19
98102014 65222 621 | 24
98102014 65222 635 | 13
98102015 65222 621 30
98103020 652271 621 | 25
98103022 65222 635 | 12
98103026 65227 621 | 26
98111003 65222 620 | 30
98111007 65222 635| 16
928191 65222 630 9
98305002 65221 710 | 48
98305002 65222 7201 11
98305002 65222 730 3
98305002 65222 730 3
98305002 65227 740 | 36
98332011 65227 612 | 28
98332016 65222 610 é
98332016 65222 611 | 19
983320146 65221 612 2
98332018 165227 610 7
98332018 65227 611 | 14
98332018 65227 612 6
98332024 65227 611 13
98332025 65222 611 12
98334004 65227 612 ; 32
98334008 6522z 750 6
928333003 65222 610 9
98338003 65227 611 | 16
983338003 65221 612 4
98341001 65227 310 14
98343001 65227 610 | 17
98343001 65221 612 | 31
98343001 65222 635 9
98351001 65221 6121 29
98504002 65227 620 é
98504004 65221 620 4
98705019 652271 620 | 10
98721019 65222 620 3
98806 65222 750 | 33
928893 65227 635 72
98912003 65222 635 | 68
28912004 65222 635 | 66
98930 652271 610 8
98930 65221 611 17

——38 —




® o5 £ 85 % 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX
w &% & 5 |vrvavBES N B ROE 5 |krvsvES N
P AR T M SECTION HNou P AR T M SECTION N
98930 65221 612 3
98935007 65227 620 | 13
98935007 65221 621 | 28
98935010 65222 622 | 35
98935022 65227 620 | 14
98935033 65227 622 | 41
98935033 65227 635 6
98935049 65227 621 | 29
28935052 65221 622 | 29
98935053 65222 622 | 13
98937002 65222 621 | 31
98943006 652271 117 5
98945011 65222 710 | 56
98945011 6522z 720 10
98945011 65221 730 &4
98945011 65221 730 4
98945011 65222 740 | 39
29121002 65221 295 96
99301004 645221 620 1
99307002 65221 6211 27
99307003 65221 635 | 14
99307004 6522171 621 | 21
99308006 65222 622 8
99711015 65222 750 | 45
99771 65222 635} 15
99776 65227 622 | 18
99777 65221 620 2
99779 65222 620 9
99779 65222 635 | 10
99948 54867 830 | 27
99996 65221 110| 22




